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List of Changes Made bv this Tariff Supplement 

GAS COST RATE (GCR) - SECTION 1307f j l DEFINITIONS (PAGE No. 67) 

In the definition of "GAC," the "GAG" value effective September 1, 2006 
increases from $(0.03598) per Ccf to $(0.00940) per Ccf. 

In the definition of "IRC," the "IRC" value effective September 1, 2006 decreases from 
$0.01960 per Ccf to $0.01580 per Ccf. 

In the definition of "SSC," the "SSC" value effective September 1, 2006 
decreases from $1.31190 per Ccf to $1.26266 per Ccf. 

GAS COST RATE (GCR) - SECTION 1307f. Ill COMPUTATION OF GAS COST 
RATE (Page No. 68) 

The Gas Cost Rate (GCR) effective September 1, 2006 decreases from 
$1,25632 per Ccf to $1.23746 per Ccf. 

RESTRUCTURING AND CONSUMER EDUCATION SURCHARGE (PAGE No. 79) 

The Restructuring and Consumer Education Surcharge effective September 1, 
2006 decreases from $0.00771 per Ccf to $0.00562 per Ccf. 

UNIVERSAL SERVICE CHARGE (PAGE No. 81) 

The Universal Services Charge effective September 1, 2006 decreases from 
$0.23723 per Ccf to $0.22293 per Ccf. 

GENERAL SERVICE - RATE GS (Page No. 83) 

The GCR for Residential, Commercial, and Industrial Services decreases from 
$1.25632 per Ccf to $1.23746 per Ccf, effective September 1, 2006. 

MUNICIPAL SERVICE - RATE MS (Page No. 87) 

The GCR for Municipal Service decreases from $1.25632 per Ccf to $1.23746 
per Ccf, effective September 1, 2006. 

PHILADELPHIA HOUSING AUTHORITY SERVICE - RATE PHA (Page No. 90) 

The GCR for Philadelphia Housing Authority Service decreases from $1.25632 
per Ccf to $1.23746 per Ccf, effective September 1, 2006. 
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G A S C O S T R A T E ( G C R ) - S E C T I O N 1307(f) 

I. PROVISION FOR ADJUSTMENT 

The Gas Cost Rate shall be applied to each Mcf (1,000 cubic feet) for Firm Retail Sales Service Gas 
supplied under Rates Schedules GS, MS. PHA, and NGVS-Firm, except for Gas usage under the Special 
Provisions - Air Conditioning of those rates calculated in a manner set forth below, pursuant to 66 
Pa.C.S. § 1307(f). Such rates for Firm Sales Service Gas may be increased or decreased from time to 
time under the procedures set forth in Section II.B. below to reflect changes in the level of Gas costs 
incurred or projected to be incurred by PGW related to Sales Service. 

II. DEFINITIONS 

C - The current cost of Natural Gas and other raw materials determined as follows: (a) for all types of 
Gas, project the cost for each purchase (adjusted for net current Gas stored) for the computation year 
plus (b) the of (1) the projected book value of non-current Gas at the beginning of the computation year 
minus (2) the projected book value of non-current Gas at the end of the computation year. In addition to 
any cost authorized by the Commission, the cost of Natural Gas may include any item included in the 
definition of Natural Gas costs set forth in 66 Pa.C.S. § 1307(h) ("Definition"). The Factor "C" includes 
two components - Commodity Costs and Demand Costs which are defined as follows: Commodity Costs 
- the actual cost of natural gas and purchased electric for firm customers that does not include the fixed 
costs associated with the transportation and storage of natural gas: and Demand Costs - the fixed costs 
associated with the transportation and storage of natural gas for firm customers. 

Computation Year - The 12-month forecast period as identified in the Company's annual 1307 (f) filing 
and each quarterly GCR filing. 

E - Experienced net over billing (or under billing) of the cost of Natural Gas and other raw materials 
applicable to the GCR reported in the most recent Section 1307(f) proceeding. Such over billings (or 
under billings) will be made with interest at the rate and method set forth by the Pennsylvania Public 
Utility Commission. Additionally, supplier refunds received prior to the end of the August billing period will 
be included in the Factor UE." The Factor "E" includes two components -- Commodity Costs and Demand 
Costs which are defined above in the Factor "C" definition. 

Firm Sales Service - The service provided to Customers who receive firm supply service from PGW. The 
term does not include the service provided to Customers who receive interruptible supply service from 
PGW. 

GAC - The "E" factor component of the GCR, representing the net overcollection or undercollection of 
Natural Gas and other raw materials costs. The currently effective GAC is $(0.00485) per Ccf for m 
Commodity Costs and $(0.00455) per Ccf for Demand Costs, for service on or after September 1, 2006. 
The total Gac is $(0.00940) per Ccf. 

GCR - Gas Cost Rate determined to the nearest one-hundredth cent ($0.0001) to be applied to each Mcf 
of Gas supplied under Rates GS, MS, PHA, and NGVS-Firm, except for Gas usage under the Special 
Provisions - Air Conditioning of those rates and is equal to the SSC plus the GAC minus the IRC. 

IRC - Interruptible Revenue Credit - The credit defined in Subsection VI below. The currently effective IRC / ru 
is $0.01580 per Ccf for service on or after September 1, 2006. ^ ' 

Natural Gas or Gas - The volumes of gas purchased or manufactured by the Company that is delivered to 
the Company's Customers, plus such portion of the Company-used and unaccounted-for gas as the 
Commission permits, including, but not limited to, natural gas, liquefied natural gas, synthetic gas, 

(I) - Increase; (D) - Decrease 

Issued: March 1, 2006 Effective: September 1, 2006 
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liquefied propane and naphtha. 

S - Projected applicable Mcf of Gas to be billed to Customers during the computation year. 

SSC-Sales Service Charge - The purchased Gas costs determined to the nearest 7,00 of a cent 
(50.0001). The currently effective SSC is Si.14405 per Ccf for Commodity Costs and SO.11861 per Ccf 
for Demand Costs, for service on or after September 1, 2006. The total SSC is S1.26266 per Ccf. 

(D) 

(D) - Decrease 

Issued: March 1. 2006 Effective: September 1, 2006 
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III. COMPUTATION OF GAS COST RATE 

A. The GCR shall be computed to the nearest one-thousandth cent (S0.0QQ01) in accordance with the 
formula set forth below as the terms are defined in Section II: 

S S C = C/S 
GAC=E/S 

GCR=SSC+GAC- IRC 

B. Each Gas Cost Rate so computed shall be applied to Customers' bills for twelve monthly billing 
periods commencing with September. 

The currently effective Gas Cost Rate is S1.23746 per Ccf, for service on or after September 1, 2006. (D) 

IV. REPORTING REQUIREMENTS 

A. The Company's rates.are subject to quarterly adjustments for recovery of the Gas Cost Rate under 
procedures set forth in Section 1307 (f) ofthe Public Utility Code. 

B. The filing ofthe Company's annual Section 1307(f) filing, annual Gas Cost Rate, effective during the 
billing period of September through August, shall be submitted to the Commission by March 1 of each 
year, with a February 1 pre-filing date. 

C. The application of the Gas Cost Rate shall be subject to review and audit by the Commission at such 
intervals as the Commission shall determine. 

D. If it shall be determined, from audit by the Commission, or by final order entered after notice and 
hearing, that the application of this clause has resulted in the overcollection or undercollection of 
revenues, then the Company shall apply such over/undercollection as a credit or debit against future Gas 
Cost Rates. 

V. PROVISION FOR INCLUSION OF SPECIFIC NON-GAS EXPENSES 

The computation of the Gas Cost Rate may include such Non-Gas expenses as may be authorized by 
this tariff and annually authorized by the Commission. 

VI. INTERRUPTIBLE REVENUE CREDiT (IRC) 

A. The GCR rate shall be credited with an Interruptible Revenue Credit (IRC) equal to the margin 
realized from interruptible sales under PGW's Interruptible Sales Tariff Rates: BPS, LBS; and CG (Total 
Margin Revenue). 

B. The IRC shall be set each year in the Company's 1307(f) proceeding to reflect the Total Margin 
Revenue. The rate per Mcf shall be calculated by dividing the Total Margin Revenue by total applicable 
firm sales. For the period September 1, 2003 through August 31, 2004 the IRC shall be initially set to 
reflect the Total Margin Revenue authorized by the Commission in its final order at M-00021612 (entered 
March 31, 2003). 

(D) - Decrease 

Issued: March 1, 2006 Effective: September 1, 2006 
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RESTRUCTURING AND CONSUMER EDUCATION SURCHARGE 

Non-Gas restructuring and consumer education costs will be recovered by a Restructuring and Consumer 
Education Surcharge applicable to all volumes of Gas delivered. 

1. Computation of the Restructuring and Consumer Education Surcharge factors will be in accordance 
with the automatic adjustment procedures utilized under Section 1307 of the Public Utility Code and 
will be filed and approved in conjunction with the Company's annual Section 1307(f)-GCR filing. 

2. Restructuring and Consumer Education costs recovered through the Surcharge mechanism are the 
Commission approved costs which the Company has or will incur to meet the requirements of the 
Natural Choice and Competition Act and applicable Commission regulations, orders and other 
regulatory requirements, other than those costs pertaining to universal service and energy 
conservation programs. 

3. Once the surcharge is in place, PGW shall file reconciliation statements quarterly and shall submit a 
claim for over/under recovery on an annual basis, at the same time it submits its projected 
Restructuring costs and Restructuring Surcharge claim for the next year; provided however, that if a 
project for which costs were included in the Restructuring Surcharge is cancelled or delayed beyond 
the year in which the cost was originally scheduled to be incurred, the Company will withdraw the 
projected costs of that project from the Restructuring Surcharge in its next quarterly update. No 
interest will be included in such surcharge computations. The basic component of the surcharge will 
be determined by dividing the restructuring and consumer education costs approved for annual 
recovery by the estimated applicable throughput in Mcf. 

4. The Restructuring and Consumer Education Surcharge shall remain in effect until restructuring and 
consumer education costs have been collected or as otherwise directed by the Commission. 

5. The Restructuring and Consumer Education Surcharge is effective on and after September 1, 2006. 

Current Restructuring and Consumer Education Surcharge = $0.00562/Ccf 

(I) - Decrease 

Issued: March 1, 2006 Effective: September 1, 2006 
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UNIVERSAL SERVICE AND ENERGY CONSERVATION SURCHARGE 

Universal service and energy conservation program and related costs will be recovered by a 
Universal Service and Energy Conservation Surcharge applicable to all volumes of Gas 
delivered. 

1. The Surcharge will recover: 1) the discounts provided to Customers pursuant to the 
Customer Responsibility Program (CRP); 2) the discounts provided to Customers pursuant to 
the Senior Citizen Discount; 3) the costs of the Conservation Works Program (CWP); and, 4) 
for Customers entering the CRP program on or after September 1, 2003, past due 
arrearages forgiven pursuant to paragraph A (6) of the CRP/CAP Program Design Stipulation 
approved by the Commission by its order at M-00021612 (entered March 31, 2003). 

2. Computation of the Universal Service and Energy Conservation Surcharge factors will be in 
accordance with the automatic adjustment procedures utilized under Section 1307(f) of the 
Public Utility Code and will be filed and approved in conjunction with the Company's annual 
Section 1307(f)-GCR filing. 

3. Once the surcharge is in place it will be automatically adjusted effective March 1, June 1, 
September 1, and December 1 of each year in accordance with Section 1307(f) quarterly 
adjustment procedures. No interest will be included in such surcharge computations. The 
basic component ofthe surcharge will be determined by dividing the total universal service 
and energy conservation program costs approved for annual recovery by the estimated 
applicable throughput in Mefs. 

4. The Universal Service and Energy Conservation Surcharge shall take effect upon the 
effective date of this Tariff. 

Current Universal Service and Energy Conservation Surcharge = $ 0.22293/Ccf. (D) 

(D) - Decrease 

Issued: March 1, 2006 Effective: September 1, 2006 
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G E N E R A L S E R V I C E - R A T E G S 

Rate: Applicable to all Retail Sales Service or Transportation Sen/ice rendered pursuant to this 
Rate Schedule on or after September 1, 2006 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for any purpose where the Company's distribution mains adjacent to the proposed Gas 
Service location are, or can economically be made, suitable to supply the quantities of Gas or 
Transportation Services required. 

RATES 

CUSTOMER CHARGE (per Meter (except parallel meters)): 

$ 12.00 per month for Residential and Public Housing Authority Customers. 
$ 18.00 per month for Commercial and Municipal Customers 
$ 50.00 per month for Industrial Customers 

Plus, 

GCR (not applicable to GS Customers who transport gas through a qualified NGS): 

$ 1.23746 per Ccf for Residential and Public Housing (D) 
S 1.23746 per Ccf for Commercial and Municipal Customers (D) 
S 1.23746 per Ccf for Industrial Customers (D) 

Plus, 

DISTRIBUTION CHARGE (consisting of items (A) and (B), below): 

(A) Delivery Charge: 

$0.42124 per Ccf for Residential and Public Housing 
$0.43056 per Ccf for Commercial and Municipal Customers 
$0.43029 per Ccf for Industrial Customers 

(B) Surcharges: 

Universal Service and Energy Conservation Surcharge; and Restructuring and Consumer 
Education Surcharge. 

(D) - Decrease 
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MUNICIPAL S E R V I C E - R A T E MS 

Rate: Applicable to all Retail Sales Service or Transportation Service rendered pursuant to this 
Rate Schedule on or after September 1, 2006. 

AVAILABILITY 

Available to properties owned or occupied by the City of Philadelphia or the Board of Education, 
or any of their respective agencies or instrumentalities, for any type of Gas Service, unless 
purchased for resale to others, and where the Company's distribution mains adjacent to the 
proposed Gas Service locations are, or can economically be made, suitable to supply the 
quantities of Gas required; provided, however, that the rate shall not be available to Commercial 
Tenants of any such property. 

RATES 

CUSTOMER 

CHARGE (per Meter (except parallel meters): 

£ 18.00 per month 

Plus, 

GCR (not applicable to MS Customers who transport Gas through a qualified NGS): 

$1.23746 per Ccf ^QJ 

Plus, 

DISTRIBUTION CHARGE (consisting of items (A) and (B), below): 

(A) Delivery Charge: 

$0.31470 per Ccf 

(B) Surcharges: 

Universal Service and Energy Conservation Surcharge; and The Restructuring and Consumer 
Education Surcharge. 

Also, 

The following Riders may apply: 

(D) - Decrease 
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P H I L A D E L P H I A HOUSING A U T H O R I T Y S E R V I C E - R A T E PHA 

Rate: Applicable to all Retail Sales Service or Transportation Services rendered pursuant to this 
Rate Schedule on or after September 1, 2006 

AVAILABILITY 

Available for all Gas usage in multiple dwelling Residential buildings containing 10 or more 
dwelling units, owned and operated by the Philadelphia Housing Authority, where cooking shall 
be performed exclusively with Gas and where Gas Service shall be supplied through one or more 
single point metering arrangements at locations where the Company's distribution mains adjacent 
to the proposed Gas Service locations are, or can economically be made, suitable to supply the 
quantities of Gas required. 

This rate is also available for all Gas usage in single and multiple dwelling Residential buildings, 
containing less than 10 dwelling units, provided, and only so long as, Gas is used exclusively for 
cooking, water heating and space heating for all such Residential buildings owned and operated 
by the Philadelphia Housing Authority, except (a) buildings operated by the Philadelphia Housing 
Authority, prior to the original effective date of this rate (January 1, 1969), and (b) buildings for 
which, in the judgment of the Company, such Gas Service cannot be provided economically. 

RATES 

CUSTOMER 

CHARGE (per Meter {except parallel meters); 

$18.00 per month 

Plus, 

GCR (not applicable to PHA customers who transport gas through a qualified NGS): 

$ 1.23746 per Ccf (D) 

Plus 

DISTRIBUTION CHARGE: 

DISTRIBUTION CHARGE (consisting of item (A) and (B), below): 

(A) Delivery Charge: 

$0 .42952 per Ccf 

(B) Surcharges: 
Universal Service and Energy Conversation Surcharge; and The Restructuring and Consumer 
Education Surcharge. 

(D) - Decrease 
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List of Changes Made bv this Tariff 

9.14. LOAD BALANCING SURCHARGE, 9.14.A. (Page No. 39) 

The load balancing charge decreases from $52.6722 per design day Mcf to 
$51.0982 per design day Mcf. 
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9.14. LOAD BALANCING CHARGE. 

9.14.A.Suppliers for all gas delivered under Firm Transportation Rates, of this Suppliers Tariff shall be 
charged at $ 51.0982 per design day Mcf that is fulfilled by PGW storage and peaking assets, for 
recovery of those costs for Balancing Service, calculated in the manner set forth in the Commission's 
Order at M-00021612 (entered March 31, 2003) and as set forth below. Such rate for Balancing Service 
shall be increased or decreased, from time to time, in accordance with applicable law and procedures. 

9.14.B.Computation of Balancing Service Costs per Dth. 

9.14.B.l.Formula. Balancing Service Costs, per design day Mcf, that is fulfilled by PGW storage and 
peaking assets, shall be computed to the nearest one-hundredth cent (SO.0001) in accordance with the 
formula set forth below: 

BSC= ((C-E)/(S)) 

Projected Balancing Service Costs, so computed, shall be charged to Suppliers of Firm Transportation 
Rates per Customer per design day Mcf that is fulfilled by PGW storage and peaking assets.for an 
enrollment month. The amount of those costs, per Mcf, will vary, if appropriate, based upon annual filings 
by the Company pursuant to Section 1307(f) of the Public Utility Code and such supplemental filings as 
may be required or be appropriate under Section 1307(f) or the PUC's regulations adopted pursuant 
thereto. 

9.14.B.2. Definitions. In computing the Balancing Service Costs, per Dth, pursuant to the formula above, 
the following definitions shall apply: 

"BSC" - Balancing Service Costs determined to the nearest one-hundredth cent ($0.0001) to be charged 
to each design day Mcf that is fulfilled by PGW storage and peaking assets, under Rate Schedule Firm. 

"C" - Cost in dollars: for all types of storage and related services, the fixed and variable costs for the 
projected period when rates will be in effect. 

"E" - the net overcollection or undercollection of Balancing Service Costs. 
The net overcollection or undercollection shall be determined for the most recent period permitted under 
law, which shall begin with the month following the last month which was included in the previous 
overcollection or undercollection calculation reflected in rates. The annual filing date shall be the date 
specified by the PUC for the Company's Section 1307(f) Tariff filing. 

Each overcollection or undercollection statement shall also provide for refund or recovery of amounts 
necessary to adjust for overrecovery or underrecovery of "E" factor amounts under the previous 
Balancing Service Costs Rate. Interest shall be computed monthly at the rate as provided for in Section 
1307(f) of the Public Utility Code from the month that the overcollection or undercollection occurs to the 
effective month such overcollection is refunded or undercollection is recouped. Such over billings (or 
under billings) will be made with interest at the statutory rate. 

"S" - projected Mcf of storage gas/LNG to be delivered to Customers to meet design day needs during the 
projected period when rates will be in effect. 

(D) 

(D) - Decrease 

Issued: March 1, 2006 Effective: September 1, 2006 



Docket No. R-00061296 
Item 53.64 (a) 

Philadelphia Gas Works 

Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission 
52 Pa. Code § 53.61. et seq. 

Item 53.64(a) A Section 1307(f) gas utility may only voluntarily file a tariff reflecting an 
increase or decrease in natural gas costs once a year in accordance with 
the schedule established by the Commission, as published in the 
Pennsylvania Bulletin prior to the First day of September of each 
preceding year. I f no new tariff is filed at that time, gas utilities under 66 
Pa.C.S. § 1307(f) shall nevertheless file for the reconciliation of amounts 
collected and expended during prior periods as set forth in subsection (i). 
The tariff may reflect either an annual levelized rate, or a seasonal 
levelized rate pursuant to which a levelized 6-month "summer" rate period 
and a levelized 6-month "winter" rate period would apply. Upon good 
cause shown, the tariff may reflect other summer/winter rate periods as 
may be justified by operational considerations. 

Response: Please see the attached worksheets. 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 

Levelized Gas Cost Rate 

13Q7F Filing September 1, 2006 

Formula: 
GCR = SSC + GAC - IRC 

Item 53.64 (a) 
Schedule 1 

•where: 

S = Firm Sales Volume (Mcf) 

Net Natural Gas Expense $ 
Purchased Electric Expense $ 

C = Total Applicable GCR Expense $ 

SSC = C /S $ 

Demand 
66,542,274 $ 

$ 
66,542,274 $ ' 

1.1863 $ 

Commodity 
640,796,182 

1,072,000 
&41,868,182 

11.4424 

Total 
56,095,394 (Schedule 2) 

$ 707,338,456 
$ 1,072,000 
% 708,410,456 (Schedules) 

12.6287 

Adjustment For: 
Interest 
Prior Year Reconciliation 

E = Adjustments to GCR Expenses 

GAC = E / S 

45,268 $ 
(2,594,277) $ 
(2,549,009) $ 

(0.0455) $ 

1,350,555 
(4,072,311) 
(2,721,756) 

(0.0485) 

1,395,823 

(6,666,588) 

(5,270,765) 

(0.0940) 

(Schedule 4b) 
(Schedule 6) 

Interruptible Revenue Credit 

IRC = Interruptible Revenue Credit / S 

$ 8,865,727 (Schedulella) 

$ 0.1580 

Net Applicable GCR Expenses = C + E - Interruptible Revenue Credit 

GCR = SSC + GAC - IRC 

694,273,963 

12.3767 

SSC in effect 9/01/06 
GAC in effect 9/01/06 
IRC in effect 9/01/06 

GCR in effect 9/01/06 

1.1861 $ 
(0.0455) $ 

11.4405 
(0.0485) 

12.6266 

(0.0940) 
(0.1580) 

12.3746 (Schedules) 

Recovery Test on: 
Firm Sales Volume (Mcf) 
= Total Projected Recovery 

Compared To 
Net Applicable GCR Expenses 

= Net Over/(Under) Recovery 

56,095,394 
694,276,049 (Schedule 8) 

694,273,963 

2,086 (Schedule 5) 

Degree Days 4,555 



Sales 

September 2006 Through August 2007 

Item 53.64(a) 
Schedule 2 

SENIOR 

MONTH 

TOTAL 
BILLED 
SALES 

INTERRUPTIBLE 
SALES 

TOTAL 
FIRM 

SALES 

CITIZEN 
DISCOUNT 

SALES 

TOTAL 
APPLICABLE 

SALES 

SEPTEMBER 2006 1,362,279 111,094 1,251,185 14,974 1,236,211 

OCTOBER 2,141,388 202,598 1,938,790 25,496 1,913,294 

NOVEMBER 4,590,140 331,042 4,259,098 66,224 4,192,874 

DECEMBER 7,682,931 483,567 7,199,365 118,725 7,080,640 

JANUARY 2007 11,612,925 554,951 11,057,974 191,059 10,866,914 

FEBRUARY 10,497,552 475,747 10,021,806 173,675 9,848,130 

MARCH 8,224,889 408,935 7,815,954 131,894 7,684,060 

APRIL 5,695,072 257,979 5,437,093 91,589 5,345,504 

MAY 2,812,160 139,376 2,672,784 40,337 2,632,447 

JUNE 1,766,404 90,734 1,675,670 19,547 1,656,123 

JULY 1,507,338 98,740 1,408,598 16,059 1,392,538 

AUGUST 1,458,571 101,494 1,357,077 15,367 1,341,710 

TOTAL 59,351,649 3,256,255 56,095,394 904,947 55,190,446 



PROJECTED APPLfCABLE FUEL EXPENSE 
SUMMARY 

SEPTEMBER 2006 - AUGUST 2007 

SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG TOTAL 

DEMAND CHARGES 
COMMODITY CHARGES 

TOTAL NATURAL GAS BILLED 

6,164,983 
40,861,638 

46,026,521 

6,147,869 
44,797,460 

49,945,319 

5,600,135 
46,819.414 

62,419,549 

6,926,643 
70,634,670 

76,561,113 

6,926,643 
91,113,116 

97,039,659 

5,903,332 
67,682,870 

73,786,202 

5,780,844 
66,089,237 

71,870,081 

6,476,718 
69,846,963 

76,322,681 

6,400,201 
67,361,330 

62,761,531 

6,416,611 
44,796,398 

60.211,909 

6,400,201 
41,837,084 

47,237,286 

6,399,404 
41,186,792 

46,685,196 

66.642,274 
683,224,772 

749.767,04$ 

INTERRUPTIBLE CREDIT (1,114,294) (2,133,197) (3,663,384) (6,727,837) (6,731,615) (5,410,191) (4,664,766) (2,660.365) (1,416,778) (883,732) (964,109) (982,619) (36,341,774) 

SENDOUT VOLUME IN MCF 
DKT CONVERSION FACTOR 
PRICE VDKT 

116,066 
1.0380 
9.330 

209,676 
1.0380 
9.792 

342,961 
1.0380 
10.290 

801,036 
I . 0380 
I I . 014 

675,009 
I . 0380 
I I . 278 

492,938 
1.0380 
10.674 

423,697 
1.0380 
10.607 

267,267 
1.0380 
9.664 

144,361 
1.0380 
9.448 

93,967 
1.0380 
9.061 

102,261 
1.0380 
9.084 

105,104 
1.0380 
9.006 

3,373,630 

GAS USED FOR UTILITY (68,218) {78,694} (106,631) (142,816) (161,138) (136,842) (122,094) (84,669) (64,686) (63,608) (53,740) (63.279) (1,116,214) 

NATURAL GAS 
TO STORAGE 
FROM STORAGE 

22,410,601 7,406,327 2,169,037 
27,763,924 39,779,486 43,779,817 38,653,573 24,679,744 

22,654,829 
413,906 

30,361,210 
18,176 

28,714,107 27,989,659 27,486,368 169,171,128 
174,978,624 

NET NATURAL GAS STORAGE (22,410,601) (7,406,327) 25,694,887 39,779,486 43,779,817 38,653,573 24,679,744 (22,240,926) (30,333,036) (28,714,107) (27,989,669) (27,486,368) 5,807,496 

LNG 
TO STORAGE 
FROM STORAGE 

2,636,624 
656,687 

4,459,236 
684.365 

6,078,424 
669,306 2,187,462 3,326,713 2,396,820 

2,889,887 
712,292 

3,397,897 
689,159 

3,830,329 
713,646 

2,646,673 
692,247 715,669 715,718 

24,938,070 
14,159,972 

NETLNG STORAGE (1,978,937) (3,774,871) (4,409,120) 2,167,462 3,326,713 2,396,820 (2,177,596) (2,708,739) (3,116,683) (1,954,426) 716.669 716,718 (10,778,098) 

NET NATURAL GAS EXPENSE 20,464,472 36,663,230 69,835,401 112,657,398 137,253,437 109,189,562 89,586,380 47,637,984 27,831.449 18,606,037 18,946,347 18,778,768 707,338,466 

APPLICABLE GCR EXPENSE 
NET NATURAL GAS EXPENSE 
PURCHASED ELECTRIC 

20.464,472 
82,200 

36,653,230 
86,000 

69,835,401 
78,800 

112,667,398 
92,000 

137,263,437 
150,600 

109,183,562 
106,000 

89,685,380 
93,600 

47,637,984 
78,200 

27,831,449 
81,600 

18,606,037 
21,700 

18,946.347 
96,600 

18.778.768 
106,000 

707,338,456 
1,072,000 

TOTAL APPLICABLE EXPENSES 20,546,672 36,639,230 69,914,201 112,749,398 137,403,937 109,295,662 89,676,880 47,716,184 27,912.949 18,627,737 19,040,947 18,884,768 708,410,466 

TOTAL FIRM SALES 1,251,185 1,938,790 4,259,098 7,199,366 11,057,974 10.021,606 7,816.954 6,437,093 2,672,784 1,676,670 1,408,599 1,367,077 66,095.394 

0) 3 
0 3 1 P 
11 



CALENDAR YEAR 2005 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 

INTEREST RATE CALCULATION 

Split Split Split Split 
12/01/2004 Month 03/01/2005 Month 06/01/2005 Month 09/01/2005 Month 10/07/2005 

SSC in Effect % 9.5639 $ 9.0465 $ 8.5292 $ 9.0557 $ 9.5822 $ 9.9405 $ 10.2989 $ 11.2086 $ 13.1190 
GAC in Effect $ 0.4931 $ (0.3717) $ (0.2503) $ (0.3302) $ (0.4102) $ (0.4039) $ (0.3977) $ (0.3855) $ (0.3598) 

IRC in Effect $ (0.1713) $ (0.1690) $ (0.1667) $ (0.1694) $ (0.1722) $ (0.1839) $ (0.1956) $ (0.1957) $ (0.1960) 

Total Effective $ 9.8857 $ 8.5059 $ 8.1122 $ 8.556Q S 8.9998 $ 9.3527 $ 9.7056 $ 10.6274 $ 12.5632 

ADJUSTED 

C FACTOR C FACTOR ADJUSTMENT C FACTOR OVER/ 
NET COST FIRM RECOVERY REVENUES FOR ACTUAL REVENUES (UNDER) INTEREST 

MONTH OF FUEL SALES RATE BILLED REVENUE BILLED RECOVERY RATE 
(2) (3) (4)=(2)'(3) (5) (6)=(4)*(5) (7)=(6H1) (8) 

($> ($) ($) ($) ($) 

JANUARY 05 87.811,049 9,207,202 9.5639 88,056,721 1.0018 88,219,340 408,291 
FEBRUARY 72,019,552 9,967,593 9.5639 95,329,022 0.9971 95.056,894 23,037,342 
MARCH 65,479.201 8.687,786 9.0465 78,594,263 1.0072 79,159,933 13.680,732 
APRIL 35,037,339 5,559,491 8.5292 47,417,745 1.0016 47,492,197 12,454,858 
MAY 15,660.373 2,715,678 8.5292 23,162,429 1.0143 23,493,761 7,833,388 
JUNE 13,345,655 1.928.570 9.0557 17,464,476 0.9663 16,875.920 3,530,265 
JULY 16,703,822 1,325.566 9.5822 12,701,800 0.9994 12,694,034 (4,009,788) 
AUGUST 15,271,548 1,253.067 9.5822 12,007,102 0.9952 11,949,664 (3,321,684) 
SEPTEMBER 19,154.304 1,324,674 9.9405 13.167,957 0.9941 13,089,882 (6.064,422) 
OCTOBER 38,947,392 1.464,380 11.2086 16,413.636 1.0090 16,561.402 (22,385,990) 

NOVEMBER 63,167,889 3.381,901 13.1190 44,367,090 0.9936 44,085,225 (19,082.664) 
DECEMBER 125,598.494 7.388,559 13.1190 96.930.353 0.9997 96.900.188 (28.698.306) 

568,196,618 54,204,467 545,612,594 545,578,440 (22,618.178) 6% 

CO 
o 

(0 
Q. 
C 

o 
0> 
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FISCAL YEAR 2006 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 

INTEREST CALCULATION 

Spil t Split 
06/01/2005 Month 03/01/2006 Month 10/07/2005 

SSC In Ef fec t S 9.6822 $ 9.9405 % 10.2989 $ 11.2086 % 13.1190 
GAC in E f foc t $ (0.4102) $ (0.4039) J (0.3377) % (0.3855) $ (0.3598) 
IRC In Effect $ (0.1722) S (0.1839) $ (0.1366) $ (0.1957) $ (0.1960) 

Total Ef fect ive S 8.9998 $ 9.3527 % 3.7066 S 10.6274 $ 12.6632 

ADJUSTED 

C FACTOR C FACTOR ADJUSTMENT C FACTOR OVER/ 
NET COST FIRM RECOVERY REVENUES FOR ACTUAL REVENUES (UNDER) INTEREST TIME INTEREST INTEREST ON TOTAL 

MONTH OF FUEL SALES RATE BILLED REVENUE BILLED RECOVERY RATE "» FACTOR EXPENSE REFUNDS 1 1 1 INTEREST 

(1) (2) (3) (4)=(2)*(3) (5) (6)=(4)'(6) (7)={6)-(1) (8) (9) (10)=(7)'(8)*(9) 11 12= (10 + 11) 

($> <$> H) l i) (S) W IS) (J) 

SEPTEMBER 2005 19.154,304 1,324,674 9.3405 13,167.957 0.9941 13,089,882 (6,064.422) 6% 18/12 (545,798) 4,621 (541.177) 
OCTOBER 38.947,392 1,464,380 11.2086 16,413,636 1.0090 16.561.402 (22,385,990) 6% 17/12 (1,902.809) 0 (1,902.809) 

NOVEMBER 63.167.889 3.381,901 13.1190 44.367,090 0.9936 44,085.225 (13,082.664) 6% 16/12 (1,526.613) 1 (1,526,612) 
DECEMBER 125,598.494 7,388,559 13.1190 96,330,353 0.9997 96,900.188 (28,696,306) 6% 15/12 (2,152.373) 0 (2.152.373) 

JANUARY 2006 100,373.535 7.837.710 13.1190 102.822.751 1.0000 102.822.751 2.449,216 6% 14/12 171.445 0 171.445 
FEBRUARY 100.960,213 3.606.674 13.1190 126.032.382 1.0000 126.032.382 25,072.169 6% 13/12 1.629,691 0 1.629,691 

MARCH 84.325,365 7.809.625 13.1190 102,454.304 1.0000 102,454,304 18,128,940 6% 12/12 1.087,736 0 1.087,736 
APRIL 46.972,514 5,434.780 13.1190 71.298.767 1.0000 71,298,767 24.326,253 6% 11/12 1.337,944 0 1.337,944 
MAY 26,393,665 2.668,144 13.1190 35,003.320 1.0000 35,003,320 8,009.655 6% 10/12 400,483 0 400.483 

JUNE 18,387.953 1.665,774 13.1190 21.853,254 1.0000 21,853,254 3,465.301 6% 9/12 155,939 0 155.939 

JULY 18,845.868 1.402,785 13.1130 18,403,105 1.0000 18,403.105 (442,763) 6% 6/12 (17.711) 0 (17.711) 
AUGUST 18.827.747 1.351.569 13.1190 17.731.210 1.0000 17.731.210 (1.096.537) 6% 7/12 (38.379) 0 (38.379) 

662.554.938 51,336,774 666.478,129 666,235.790 3,680.852 (1,400.445) 4.622 (1.395.823) 

(1) See Schedule 4(a) 
(2) See Schedule 4(c) 
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Item 53.64 (a) 
Schedule 4c 

FISCAL YEAR 2006 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 

INTEREST ON NATURAL GAS REFUNDS 

NATURAL GAS INTEREST TIME INTEREST ON 

MONTH REFUNDS RATE FACTOR REFUNDS 

O) (10) (11) (13)=(9nior<11) 

($) 

Sep-05 51,344 6% 18/12 4,621 

Oct-05 0 6% 17/12 0 
Nov-05 16 6% 16/12 1 
Dec-05 0 6% 15/12 0 
Jan-06 0 6% 14/12 0 
Feb-06 0 6% 13/12 0 
Mar-06 0 6% 12/12 0 
Apr-06 0 6% 11/12 0 
May-06 0 6% 10/12 0 
Jun-06 0 6% 9/12 0 
Jul-06 0 6% 8/12 0 
Aug-06 0 6% 7/12 0 

51,360 4,622 



FISCAL YEAR 2006 
PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 

DEMAND AND COMMODITY INTEREST CALCULATION 

OVEFV DEMAND CHARGE COMMODITY CHARGE DEMAND COMMODITY TOTAL ( i ) 

(UNDER) OVERV(UNDER) OVER/(UNDER) INTEREST TIME INTEREST INTEREST INTEREST INTEREST ON TOTAL 

MONTH RECOVERY RECOVERY RECOVERY RATE FACTOR EXPENSE EXPENSE EXPENSE REFUNDS INTEREST 
d) (2) <3>=(1)-(2) «) (5) {6)=(2*(4n5> (7)=(3*(4r(5) (8)=(6)+(7) (9) (10)=(8)+(9) 

(0 ($) w w <« w (*) 

Sep-05 (6,064,422) (3,377,769) (2,686,653) 6% IB/12 (303.999) (241.799) (545.798) 4.621 (541,177) 
Oct-05 (22,385,990) (3,275.837) (19,110,153) 6% 17/12 (278.446) (1,624,363) (1,902,809) 0 (1,902,809) 
Nov-05 (19.082,664) (1,736.963) (17,345,701) 6% 16/12 (138.957) (1,387.656) (1.526,613) 1 (1.526.612) 
Dec-05 (28.698.306) 3,117,254 (31,815,560) 6% 15/12 233,794 (2.386.167) (2.152.373) 0 (2,152,373) 
Jan-06 2,449,216 3,746,075 (1,296,859) 6% 14/12 262,225 (90,780) 171,445 0 171,445 
Feb-06 25.072.169 5,841,663 19,230,506 6% 13/12 379,708 1,249,983 1,629,691 0 1,629,691 
Mar-06 18.128,940 3.730,759 14,398,181 6% 12/12 223,846 863,891 1,087,736 0 1,087,736 
Apr-06 24.326.253 1.306,050 23,020,203 6% 11/12 71,833 1,266,111 1,337,944 0 1,337,944 
May-06 8,009.655 (1,920.971) 9,930,626 6% 10/12 (96,049) 496,531 400.483 0 400,483 
Jun-06 3.465.301 (3.126,900) 6,592,201 6% 0/12 (140.710) 296,649 155.939 0 155,939 
Jul-06 (442,763) (3,418.902) 2,976,139 6% 8/12 (136,756) 119.046 (17,711) 0 (17.711) 
Aug-06 (1.096.537) (3.478.734) 2.382.197 6% 7/12 (121.756) 83,377 (38.379) 0 (38.379) 

Total 3,680,852 (2.594,277) 6.275,128 (45,268) (1,355,177) (1,400,445) 4,622 (1,395,823) 

(1> See Schedule 4b 
(2) See Schedule 4c 



GCR 

STATEMENT OF RECONCILIATION 

SEPTEMBER 2006 THROUGH AUGUST 2007 

IRC 
NET COST FIRM FACTOR INTERRUPTIBLE 
OF FUEL SALES APPLIED REVENUE CREDiT 

1 2 3 4= (2'3) 

AUGUST 2006 OVER-COLLECTION 
2006 INTEREST 

TOTAL "E" FACTOR 

GCR GCR E FACTOR CUMULATIVE 
APPLICABLE FACTOR REVENUE OVER/(UNDER) DISTRIBUTED OVER/(UNDER) 

EXPENSES APPLIED .BILLED RECOVERY ON GCR RECOVERY 
5 = (1 - 4) 6 7 8 ° [7 - 5) 9 10 

MCF 

(6,666,588) 
1.395.823 
(5,270,765) 

2006-2007 

SEPTEMBER Estimated 20,546.672 1,251.185 0.1580 197,746 20,348,926 12.4689 15,600,898 (4,748,028) 117,562 (4,630,465) 

OCTOBER Estimated 36,639.230 1,938,790 0.1580 306,421 36,332,809 12.3746 23,991,747 (12,341,062) 182,170 (16,769,358) 

NOVEMBER Estimated 69,914,201 4,259,098 0.1580 673,139 69,241,062 12.3746 52,704,636 (16,536,426) 400,188 (32,925,595) 

DECEMBER Estimated 112,749,398 7,199,365 0.1580 1,137,840 111,611,558 12.3746 89,089,261 (22,522,297) 676,458 (54,771,434) 
JANUARY Estimated 137,403,937 11,057,974 0.1580 1,747,683 135,656,254 12.3746 136,836.003 1,181.749 1,039,015 (52,550,670) 
FEBRUARY Estimated 109,295,562 10,021,806 0.1580 1,583,920 107,711,643 12.3746 124,015,835 16,304,192 941,656 (35,304,821) 

MARCH Estimated 89,678,880 7,815,954 0.1580 1,235,291 88,443,589 12.3746 96,719,301 8,275,712 734,393 (26,294,717) 

APRIL Estimated 47,716,184 5,437,093 0.1580 859,318 46,856,866 12.3746 67,281,854 20,424,988 510,873 (5,358,856) 

MAY Estimated 27,912,949 2,672,784 0.1580 422.426 27,490,523 12.3746 33,074,632 5,584,109 251.137 476.391 

JUNE Estimated 18,627,737 1,675,670 0.1580 264,835 18,362,902 12.3746 20,735,751 2,372,849 157,447 3,006,687 

JULY Estimated 19,040,947 1,408,599 0.1580 222,625 18,818,322 12.3746 17,430,845 (1,387,477) 132,353 1,751,563 

AUGUST Estimated 18.884.758 1.357,077 0.1580 214.482 18.670,276 12.3746 16.793.286 {1.876.990} 127,512 2,086 

TOTAL 708,410,456 56,095,394 8,865,727 699,544,728 694,276,049 (5,268,679) 5,270,765 2,086 

« 3 
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=r oi 

1 2 
CD 

w. SL 



GCR 

STATEMENT OF RECONCILIATION 

SEPTEMBER 2005 THROUGH AUGUST 2006 

2004-2005 OVER-COLLECTION 
2004-200S INTEREST 

TOTAL "E" FACTOR 

SEPTEMBER 2006 
OCTOBER 
NOVEMBER 
DECEMBER 
JANUARY 2W)G 
FEBRUARY 
MARCH 
APRIL 
MAY 
JUNE 
JULY 
AUGUST 

Total 

Actual 
Actual 
Aetui! 
Actual 
EaUmatsd 
Eitlmated 
Estimated 
Eatimated 
Estimated 
Ettlmated 
Esiimated 
Estimated 

DEMAND 
CHARGES 

1 

i 

4,933,065 
6,022.174 
6,715,023 
6,626,500 
6,632.206 
6,630.966 
6,614,276 
6,127,643 
6.079,519 
6>098,&43 
6,079,519 
6,078.722 

63,338,544 

COMMODITY 
CHARGES 

2 
i 

NETCOST 
OF FUEL 

3'(1+2) 
1 

FIRM 
SALES 

4 

IRC 
FACTOR 
APPUED 

6 
MCF 

INTERRUPTIBLE APPLICABLE 
REVENUE CREDIT EXPENSES 

6- (4*5) T - { 3 - 6 ) 
j r 

GCR GCR MONTHLY NATURAL CUMULATIVE 
FACTOR REVENUE OVERJ(UNDER) GAS OVEfU(UNDER) 
APPUED BILLED RECOVERY REFUNDS RECOVERY 

6 9 1 0 - ( 9 - 7 ) 11 12 

T T 

14.321.239 
33,925,218 
57,462,866 
119.971,894 
94,841,329 
95.429,268 
78,811,090 
41,844,871 
21,914,146 
13,289,110 
13,766.349 
13,749.026 

699,218,394 

19,164.304 
38,947,392 
63,167,889 

126,698,494 
100,373,635 
100.960,213 
84,325,365 
48,972,614 
28,993.666 
18,3«7,963 
18,845,868 
18,827,747 

662,554,938 

5 
21,368,706 

111.642 
21.490,247 

1,324,674 0.1839 243,608 18,910,696 9.3527 12,316,821 (6,664,876) 61,344 14,946,715 
1,464.380 0.1967 286,579 38,660,813 10.6274 16,702,866 (22.968,167) 0 (8,011,441) 
3,381,901 0.1960 862,863 62,606,036 12.6632 42,217,675 (20,287,461) 16 (28,298,887) 
7,388,669 0.1960 1,448,168 124,150,336 12.6632 92,796,067 (31,365,279) 0 (59,664,167) 
7,837,710 0.1960 1,636,191 98,837,344 12.6632 98,488,713 (370,831) 0 (60,024.797} 
9,608,874 0.1960 1,882,947 99,077,266 12.6632 120,693,080 21,616.814 0 (38,408,983) 
7.809,626 0.1960 1,630,685 82,794,678 12.6632 98,113,878 16.319,198 0 (23,089,786) 
6,434,780 0.19G0 1,065,217 46,907,297 12.5632 88,278,228 22.370.931 0 (718.865) 
2,668,144 0.1960 522,966 26,470,708 12.6632 33,620,420 7,049.712 0 6,330,857 
1,665,774 o.mo 326,492 18,061,461 12.5632 20,927,462 2,856,990 0 9.196,847 
1,402,785 0.1960 274,946 18,670,922 12.5632 17,623,466 (947,466) 0 8.249,391 
1,351,669 0.1960 264.908 18,562,639 12.6632 16.980.036 (1.682.803) 0 6,666,688 

61,336,774 10,046,540 652,509,398 637,634,379 (14,875,018) 61,360 6.666,688 

RECOWCILtATTOW OF DEMAND CHARGES 

DEMAND 
CHARGES 

1 

FIRM 
SALES 

2 

DEMAND 
CHARGE 

IN EFFECT 
3 

i 

DEMAND 
CHARGES 

BILLED 
4 - ( 2 - 3 ) 

J 

ADJUSTMENT 
FOR ACTUAL 

REVENUE 
6 

ADJUSTED 
C FACTOR 
REVENUES 

BILLED 
8 

MONTHLY 
DEMAND 

OVER/fUNDER) 
7 - ( e - 1 ) 

T 

CUMULATIVE 
DEMAND 

OVER/(UNDER) 
8 

1 

SEPTEMBER 2005 Actual 4,333,955 1,324,874 
OCTOBER Actual 6,022,174 1,484,380 
NOVEMBER Actual 6,716,023 3.381,901 
DECEMBER Actual 6,626,600 7,388,669 
JANUARY 2006 Estimated 6,632,206 7,837,710 
FEBRUARY Eatimatcd 6,630,965 9,606,874 
MARCH Estimated 6.514,275 7.809,626 
APRIL Estimated 6,127,643 6,434,780 
MAY Estimated 6.079,619 2,668,144 
JUNE Estimated 6,098,843 1,665,774 
JULY Estimated 6,079,519 1,402,785 
AUGUST EMtrnated 5.078.722 1.351.569 

63,338,544 51,336,774 

1.1811 1,564,572 0.9941 1,665,296 
1.1819 1,730,765 1.0090 1,746,337 
1.1838 4,003,494 0.9938 3.978,060 
1.1838 8,746,676 0.9997 8,743,854 
1.1838 9,278,281 1.0000 9,278,281 
1.1838 11,372,617 1.0000 11,372,817 
1.1838 9,245,034 1.0000 9,245.034 
1.1838 6,433,893 1.0000 8,433,693 
1.1838 3,158,646 1.0000 3,168,648 
1.1838 1,971,943 1.0000 1,971,943 
1.1838 1,660,617 1.0000 1,860,617 
1.1838 1.699.988 1.0000 1.599.988 

60,766,119 60,744,267 

(3,377,789) 
(3,276.837) 
(1,736,963) 
3,117.254 
3.746.075 
5,641,863 
3,730,759 
1,306.050 
(1,920,971) 
(3,126,900) 
(3,418,8021 
(3.478,734) 
(2,594,277) 

(3,377,768) 
(8,653,606) 
(8,390.569) 
(6,273,31 S) 
(1,627,240) 
4,314,422 
6,045,181 
9,361,231 
7,430,260 
4,303,360 
884,465 

i2.694.2J7) 
(2,594.277) 

tt !» 
n 3 



GCR 

FINALIZED STATEMENT OF RECONCILIATION 

SEPTEMBER 2004 THROUGH AUGUST 2005 

GCR GCR 
DEMANO COMMODITY NETCOST FIRM FACTOR INTERRUPTIBLE APPLICABLE FACTOR REVENUE 
CHARGES CHARGES OF FUEL SALES APPLIED REVENUE CREDIT EXPENSES APPLIED BILLED 

1 2 3 = { 1 + 2 ) 4 5 6 = ( 4 - 5 ) 7 a ( 3 - 6 ) 8 9 

S $ $ MCF $ S t S $ 
2003-2004 OVER-COLLECTION 
2003-2004 INTEREST 

TOTAL " E " FACTOR 

SEPTEMBER 04 Actual 5.553.766 8.752.294 14,306.080 1,313.917 0.1296 170,284 14.135,796 8.1892 10,939.710 
OCTOBER Actual 6,544,780 19,605.666 26,050.336 1,798,124 0.1695 304.782 24,745,554 8.3085 14,862.922 
NOVEMBER Actual 8,232,800 37,864,222 44,097.022 3.885,082 0.1695 658.521 43,438,501 8.3085 32.249,331 
DECEMBER Actual 6,363,318 65,647,742 72,011,060 6.165,669 0.1704 1,050,630 70,960,430 9.0971 56,368,138 
JANUARY 05 Actual 6,251,957 81,669,092 87,811,049 9,207,202 0.1713 1,577,194 86,233,855 S.88S7 91.187,727 
FEBRUARY Actual 11,931,883 60,087,669 72,019,552 9,967,693 0.1713 1.707,449 70,312,103 9.8657 98,255,350 
MARCH Actual 5,954,372 69,524,829 66,479,201 8.687,786 0.1690 1,468,236 64,010,965 8.9960 78.743,648 
APRIL Actual 5,808,885 29,228.454 35,037.339 6,559,491 0.1667 926,767 34,110,572 8.1122 45,170,518 
MAY Actual 5,223,533 10,436,840 15,660,373 2,715,678 0.1667 452,704 15,207,669 8.1122 22.345,257 
JUNE Actual 6,626,806 7,818.849 13,345,655 1,928,570 0.1695 326,796 13,018,859 8.5550 15.944,763 
JULY Actual 6,299,881 11,403.941 16,703.822 1,325,566 0.1722 228.262 16,475,560 8.9998 11,922,535 
AUGUST Actual 6.287.541 9.984.007 15.271.548 1.253.067 0.1722 215.778 16,055,770 8,9998 11,223.405 
Total 74,979,642 401,813,495 476.793.037 53,807,745 9,087,403 467,705,634 489.213,304 

MONTHLY NATURAL 
OVER/(UNDER) GAS 

RECOVERY REFUNDS 

1 0 » ( 9 - 7 ) 11 

(3,196,086) 
(9,882,632) 

(11,189,170) 
(14.592,292) 
4,953.872 
27,943,247 
14,732,683 
11,059,946 
7.137,688 
2,925,904 
(4,653.025) 
(3.832.365) 
21,507,670 

36,038 
49,991 
14,790 

330,356 

151,922 
8.659 

591.755 

CUMULATIVE 
OVER/fUNDER) 

RECOVERY 

12 

$ 
(338,711) 
1.067.431 
730.720 

(3,926,806) 
(13,773,400) 
(24,012,579) 
(39,490,081) 
(34,536,210) 
(8,592,983) 
8.470,076 
19,630,022 
26,667,610 
29,693.614 
25,192,412 
21.368.705 
21,368,705 

RECONCILIATION OF DEMAND CHARGES 

SEPTEMBER 04 
OCTOBER 
NOVEMBER 
DECEMBER 
JANUARY 05 
FEBRUARY 
MARCH 
APRIL 
MAY 
JUNE 
JULY 
AUGUST 

Tolal 

Actual 
Actual 
Actual 
Actual 
Actual 
Actual 
Actual 
Actual 
Actual 
Actual 
Actual 
Actual 

DEMANO 
CHARGES 

1 

5,553,786 
5,544,780 
6,232.800 
6,363.318 
6,251.957 
11,931,883 
6.954.372 
5,808,885 
6.223,533 
5,526,806 
5.299.881 
5.287.541 

74,979,642 

FIRM 
SALES 

2 

MCF 

1,313,917 
1,798,124 
3,885,082 
6,165,669 
9,207,202 
9,967,593 
8,687,786 
5,559,491 
2,715,678 
1,928,570 
1,325,566 
1.253.067 

53,807,745 

DEMANO 
CHARGE 

IN EFFECT 
3 

DEMAND 
REVENUES 

BILLED 
4 = . ( 2 - 3 ) 

ADJUSTMENT 
FOR ACTUAL 

REVENUE 
5 

ADJUSTED 
D FACTOR 
REVENUES 

BILLED 
6 = 4 - 5 

DEMANO 
CHARGE 

OVERRUNDER) 
7 - ( 6 - 1 ) 

CUMULATIVE 
DEMAND 

OVER/(UNOER) 
8 

s 
1.1879 
1.2108 
1.2108 
1.2324 
1.2540 
1.2540 
1.2507 
1.2474 
1.2474 
1.2143 
1.1812 
1.1812 

I , 560,736 
2,177.188 
4,704,057 
7,598,570 
I I . 545,831 
12,499,362 
10,865,814 
6,934.910 
3,387.637 
2,341,863 
1.585,759 
1.480.123 

66,661,730 

* 
1.0167 
0.9949 
0.9991 
1.0050 
1.0018 
0.9971 
1.0072 
1.0016 
1.0143 
0.9663 
0.9994 
0.9952 

I , 686,814 
2,165,978 
4,699,704 
7,836,290 
I I , 567,154 
12,463,881 
10,944.019 
6,945,798 
3.435,994 
2.262,941 
1.564,801 
1.473.042 

66,746.216 

(3.966,972) 
(3,378,802) 
(1,533,096) 
1,272,972 
5,315,197 
531,798 

4,989.647 
1,136.913 
(1.787.539) 
(3,263.865) 
(3,735.080) 
(3.814.499) 

(8,233,326) 

(3,966,972) 
(7,345,775) 
(8,878,671) 
(7,605,599) 
(2,290,702) 
(1,758.904) 
3,230,743 
4.367.656 
2,580.118 
(683.747) 

(4,418,827) 
(8.233,326] 

(8.233.328) 



Item 53.64 (a) 
Schedule 8 

CALCULATION OF RECOVERED CHARGES 

1307 FILING 

SEPTEMBER 2006 - AUGUST 2007 

50% of September 11.5 Months Total 
(MCF) (JJ 

Firm Sales (MCF) 625,593 55,469,802 56,095,394 

GCR ($/Mcf) 12.5632 12.3746 

Total Projected Recovery ($) 7,859,444 686,416,606 694,276,049 



Change In Rates 
FY 2006-07 1307F Filing 

Base 
Charge 

Rates Ef fec t ive Sep tember 1. 2006 * 

D is t r i bu t i on Charge 

Revenue 
Realignment 
Adjustment 

Sub-Total 
Delivery 
Charge 

Restructuring 
& Consumer 

Education 

Universal 
Service & 

Ener. Cons 
Sub-Total 

Surcharges 

Total 
Distribution 

Charge / 
Mcf 

Residential GS/PHAGS 
Commercial GS/MUNGS 
Industrial GS 
Phila.Housing Authority (PHA) 
Municipal (MS) 

$4.1223 
$4.2155 
$4.2128 
$4.2051 
$3.0569 

$0.0901 
$0.0901 
$0.0901 
$0.0901 
$0.0901 

$4.2124 
$4.3056 
$4.3029 
$4.2952 
$3,1470 

$0.0562 
$0.0562 
$0.0562 
$0.0562 
$0.0562 

$2.2293 
$2.2293 
$2.2293 
$2.2293 
$2.2293 

$2.2855 
$2.2855 
$2.2855 
$2.2855 
$2.2855 

$6.4979 
$6.5911 
$6.5884 
$6.5807 
$5.4325 

10/7/05 10/7/05 
Distribution Charge GCR 

(4) (5) 

P r o p o s e d Rates 

10/7/05 
Commodity 

Rate 
(6)=(4)+(5) 

9/1/06 9/1/06 
Distribution Charge GCR 

(4) (5) 

9/1/06 
Commodity 

Rate 
(6)=(4)+(5) 

Decrease 
(7)=(6)-(3) 

Residential GS/PHAGS 
Commercial GS/MUNGS 
Industrial GS 
Phila.Housing Authority (PHA) 
Municipal (MS) 

* Excludes Customer Charge 

$6.6618 
$6.7550 
$6.7523 
$6.7446 
$5.5964 

$12.5632 
$12.5632 
$12.5632 
$12.5632 
$12.5632 

$19.2250 
$19.3182 
$19.3155 
$19.3078 
$18.1596 

$6.4979 
$6.5911 
$6.5884 
$6.5807 
$5.4325 

$12.3746 
$12.3746 
$12.3746 
$12.3746 
$12.3746 

$18.8725 
$18.9657 
$18.9630 
$18.9553 
$17.8071 

($0.3525) 
($0.3525) 
($0.3525) 
($0.3525) 
($0.3525) 

o 3 
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Item 53.64 (a) 
Schedule 10a 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
September 1, 2006 

UNIVERSAL SERVICE & ENERGY CONSERVATION SURCHARGE 

Expenses in 

the Surcharge 

Conservation Works Program (CWP) 2,000,000 
Customer Responsibility Program (CRP) Discount 96,093,884 
Senior Citizen Discount 16,464,583 
August 2006 Under Collection 8,479,792 

Total $ to be Recovered $ 123,038,259 

Applicable Sales Volume Mcf 55.190.446 

Universal Service & Energy Conservation Surcharge $ 2.2293 

* This is the Senior Citizen Discount on the Delivery Charge, GCR and Restructuring Surcharge which is used to calculate 
the Universal Services Surcharge. The total Senior Citizen Discount is $18,483,054. 



STATEMENT OF RECONCILIATION 

UNIVERSAL SERVICES & ENERGY CONSERVATION SURCHARGE 

SEPTEMBER 2005 TO AUGUST 2006 

Month 

FY 06 Roconciliation 

Applicable 
Salsa 

USC 
Charge 

USC 
Revenue 

Billed 
USC 

Expeneea 

Monthly Cumulative 
Over/(Under) Over/{Under) 

Recovery Recovery 

($16,274,447) 

September 2005 Actual 1,307,578 S 1.8398 $ 2.405,682 S (555.503) S 2.961,185 ($13,313,262) 
October Actual 1,443,908 $ 2.0379 $ 2.942,577 S 574.821 I 2,367.756 ($10,945,505) 
November Actual 3.322.571 $ 2.3723 7.882,135 s 5,301.572 s 2,580,563 ($8,364,942) 
December Actual 7,257.302 $ 2.3723 S 17.216,498 20,496,931 5 (3,280,433) ($11,645,376) 
January 2006 Estimated 7.699,696 i 2.3723 s 18.265,989 s 19,282,238 S (1.016,250) ($12,661,625) 
February Estimated 9.431,313 $ 2.3723 s 22,373.904 $ 26,391.964 S (4,018,061) ($16,679,686) 
March Estimated 7.669,572 $ 2.3723 s 18,194,526 s 21,151,063 $ (2,956,537) ($19,636,223) 
April Estimated 5,337.524 s 2.3723 S 12,662.208 $ 13.526,796 $ (864.588) ($20,500,811) 
May Estimated 2,625.283 s 2.3723 $ 6,227.959 I 4.025,633 S 2.202.326 ($16,298,485) 
June Estimated 1,644,852 $ 2.3723 $ 3,902.082 $ 594,128 $ 3.307,954 ($14,990,531) 
July Estimated 1,385.707 s 2.3723 $ 3.287.313 $ 13,534 $ 3.273,779 ($11,716,752) 
August Estimated 1,335,219 $ 2.3723 $ 3.167,540 $ (69,420) I 3.236,960 ($8,479,792) 
Total 50,460,525 s 118.528.413 $ 110.733,758 $ 7.794,655 ($6,479,792) 

USC Exoonses Sen-OS Oct-05 Nov-05 Dec-OS Jan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 ADr-06 Mav-Oe Jun-06 Jul-06 Aua-06 

Conservation Works $ 15.736 $ 103.262 $ 129,176 $ 180.876 s 196.369 $ 196.369 $ 196.369 $ 196,369 S 196,369 $ 196.369 $ 196,368 $ 196.368 
CRP Discount * (1.725.443) 5(794,969) $ 3.112,253 $ 16,916.299 $ 15,507.738 $ 21.895.618 $ 17,338.555 $ 10.537,062 $ 2,062,865 $ (926.867) $ (1.432,363) $ (1,500,132) 
CRP Forgiveness $ 759.655 $ 778,792 $ 779.195 s 789,119 $ 800.000 $ 800.000 $ 800.000 $ 800,000 $ 800,000 $ 800.000 S 800,000 $ 800.000 
Senior Citizen Discount S 394,549 S 487,736 $ 1,280.948 s 2,610.637 $ 2,778,131 $ 3.499.977 $ 2.816.139 $ 1.993,365 $ 946.399 S 524.646 $ 449,529 $ 434.344 

s (555,503) $ 574,821 s 5.301.572 $ 20,496,931 $ 19,282,238 $ 26.391,964 $ 21,151.063 $ 13,526,796 $ 4,025,633 $ 594,128 $ 13,534 $ (69.420) 
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INTERRUPTIBLE REVENUE CREDIT 
FISCAL YEAR 2007 

Item 53.64(a) 
Schedule 11a 

Fiscal Year 2005 Reconciliation $ 2,927,506 

MONTH MARGIN 

September-OS Actual $ 205,030 
October Actual $ 309,185 
November Actual $ 685,770 
December Actual $ 1,092,618 
January-06 Estimated $ 1.435,427 
February Estimated $ 1,430,196 
March Estimated $ 1,058,296 
April Estimated $ 718,516 
May Estimated $ 329,499 
June Estimated $ 154,323 
July Estimated $ 165,271 
August Estimated $ 176,736 

Fiscal Year 2006 Margin Act/Est $ 7,760,867 

FY 2006 Act/Est Margin and FY 2005 Reconciliation $ 10,688,373 
Fiscal Year 2006 Actual Credit $ 10,045,540 

Reconciliation as of August 2006 $ 642,833 

Fiscal Year 2004 Actual Margin $ 6,573,209 
Fiscal Year 2005 Actual Margin $ 10,334,606 
Fiscal Year 2006 Act/Est Marain $ 7,760,867 

3 Year Average - FY 2007 Estimated Margin $ 8,222,894 
Reconciliation as of August 2006 $ 642,833 

Fiscal Year 2007 Interruptible Revenue Credit $ 8,865,727 

Fiscal Year 2007 Firm Sales 56,095,394 

Fiscal Year 2007 IRC Credit $ 0.1580 



Item 53.64(a) 
Schedule 11b 

INTERRUPTIBLE REVENUE CREDIT 
FISCAL YEAR 2005 - FINALIZED RECONCILIATION 

Fiscal Year 2004 Reconciliation S 1,680,303 

MONTH MARGIN 

September-04 Actual $ 273,119 
October Actual $ 475,968 
November Actual $ 1.314,222 
December Actual $ 1,456,208 
January 05 Actual $ 1,555,716 
February Actual $ 1,731,658 
March Actual $ 1,572,658 
April Actual $ 663,937 
May Actual $ 470,135 
June Actual $ 287,701 
July Actual $ 200,696 
August Actual $ 332.588 

Fiscal Year 2005 Margin $ 10,334,606 

FY 2005 Actual Margin and FY 2004 Reconciliation $ 12,014,909 
Fiscal Year 2005 Actual Credit $ 9,087,403 
Fiscal Year 2005 Over/(Under) Credit $ (2,927,506) 



RESTRUCTURING & CONSUMER EDUCATION SURCHARGE 
FISCAL YEAR 2007 

item 53.64 (a) 
Schedule 12a 

Restructuring & 
Consumer 
Education Revenue 

Month Firm Sales Surcharge Billed 

FY 2005 Undercollection $ (459,287) 

September 2005 Actual 1,324,674 $0.0663 $ 87,826 

October Actual 1,464,380 $0.0771 $ 112,904 

November Actual 3.381,901 $0.0771 $ 260,745 

December Actual 7,388,559 $0.0771 $ 569,658 

January 2006 Estimated 7,837,710 $0.0771 $ 604,287 

February Estimated 9,606,874 $0.0771 $ 740,690 

March Estimated 7,809,625 $0.0771 $ 602,122 

Apri l Estimated 5,434,780 $0.0771 $ 419,022 

May Estimated 2,668,144 $0.0771 $ 205,714 

June Estimated 1,665,774 $0.0771 $ 128,431 

July Estimated 1,402,785 $0.0771 $ 108,155 
Auaust Estimated 1.351.569 $0.0771 $ 104,206 

Total 51,336,774 $ 3,484,472 

FY 2006 R&CES Revenue Billed & FY 2005 Undercollection $ 3,484,472 
FY 2006 R&CES Expenses Through August 2006 $4,013,352 (See Schedule 12c) 

FY 2006 Over/(Under) Collection $ (528,880) 

FY 2007 Estimated Expenses $ 2,626,422 (See Schedule 12c) 
FY 2006 Reconciliation $ 528,880 

FY 2007 Adjusted Expenses $3,155,302 

FY 2007 Firm Sales 56,095,394 

FY 2007 Restructuring Surcharge / Mcf $ 0.0562 



FINALIZED STATEMENT OF RECONCILIATION 
RESTRUCTURING & CONSUMER EDUCATION SURCHARGE 

SEPTEMBER 2004 THROUGH AUGUST 2005 

Item 53.64(a) 
Schedule 12b 

Restructuring & 
Consumer 
Education Revenue 

Month Firm Sales Surcharae Billed 

FY 2004 Overcollection * $ 304,158 

September 2004 Actual 1,313,917 $0.0615 $ 80,806 
October Actual 1,798,124 $0.0555 $ 99,796 
November Actual 3,885,082 $0.0555 $ 215,622 
December Actual 6,165,669 $0.0555 $ 342,195 
January 2005 Actual 9,207,202 $0.0555 $ 511,000 
February Actual 9,967,593 $0.0555 $ 553,201 
March Actual 8,687,786 $0.0555 $ 482,172 
April Actual 5,559,491 $0.0555 $ 308,552 
May Actual 2,715,678 $0.0555 $ 150,720 
June Actual 1,928,570 $0.0555 $ 107,036 
July Actual 1,325,566 $0.0555 $ 73,569 
August Actual 1.253.067 $0.0555 $ 69,545 

Total 53,807,745 $3,298,371 

FY 2005 R&CES Revenue Billed & FY 2004 Overcollection $ 3,298,371 
FY 2005 R&CES Expenses Through August 2005 $ 3,757,659 (See Schedule 12c) 

FY 2005 Over/(Under) $ (459,287) 

* Revised 



PHILADELPHIA GAS WORKS 
RESTRUCTURING COSTS 

G«ner»l SUrt-Up 
ppcfUna Co iU Actui l fl 8/31/04 

General SUrt-Uo 
C«plt*l Co»t» Actual tt 8/31/04 

Leo*': * 792082 $1.0 M 
Wolf Block S 382.171 Web Sits Design / EBB S 1,205,211 

Comulling: 
RJ RuOdon s 113.882 • 787101 J1.3M 
Pmkonon * 153.887 BCCS Phase 1 Gaa 
Oil Peach s 136.200 Choice / Enhancements s 1,810,940 
Dolollto Consulting s 28,171 
Now Enoiyy $ 194,853 0 787102 $2.3 M 
Acconturo s 1,864,156 BCCS Phase 2 Gas 
EPOS Corp. t 23,600 Choice / Enhancements $ 2,332,502 

0 787103 $.5M 
TOUJl i 2.696,921 BCCS PUC Compliance/ 

Deregutatton s 216.544 
A dve rl l i lng: s 64.052 

PGW Training 
incremental Labor s 171.119 

Cuatomar Education & 
poatage i 131.864 

Mlacellaneoua: s 6.626 

Safety TralnlngJOpcrator 
Quaimcatlon CoaU 1st Yr s 872,000 

Total $ 4,142,582 Total t 8,564.997 
3 Year Am ort I n lion I 1,380,861 6 Year Amortization s 1,112,999 

Rattructurtno Surcharae Pf 200* FY 2005 FY 2006 

Opemting Slflit Up $ 1.360.861 % 1.380,661 s 1.380.661 
Capilni Stan Up s 1.112.999 S 1.112.999 s 1.112.999 
FOI (ntegroied Solution 
Stan Up Operating Costs s 26,526 S 56,159 i 182,471 
FOI Integrated Solution 
Start Up Capllal Costs i 9.605 s 11,205 11.205 
FOI Intogmted Solution 
General Capital Costs s 25,424 $ 176.936 s 303.002 
Ongoing Costa/Safety Tmg s 880.779 $ 1.019.499 s 1.022.814 
Tota) FY 2004 Surcharga $ 3,436,393 t 3,767,659 s 4,013,352 

Heetwcturtng Surcharge Coats 
FY 2004 t 3,436,393 
FY200S t 3,767,669 
FY 2006 S 4,013,352 
FY 2007 t 2,626,422 
FY 2008 $ 2,617,653 
FY 2009 $ 1,389,821 
FY 2010 $ 1,410,129 
FY 2011 s 1,432,271 

FOI InltarWed Solution 
Start Up OperaUno Coati 

Costs To Replace Class C 
MoWre VMh Rolary Metere (Mole 1) 

Renovation of Meter Shop 

Release 1 External Costs 

Total 

3 Year Amortization 

FOI integrated Solution 
Start Up.Capltal Costa 

Release 1 External Costs 
Release 11nfrastructure Costs 
Desktop Computers 

Total 

5 Year Amortization 

FOI I file grated Solution 
Gen am I Capital Coata 

Renovation of Meter Shop 

Total 

10 Year Amortization 

Ongoing Costs 
Office Based infra structure Costs 
Payrotl Office Based Workers 
Shop Based Infrastructure Costs 
Leah Survey 

Safety Tmg / Operator. Quallficatio 

Total Sam* Year Recovery 

08/31(2004 mvos 8/31/06 08ttira007 08/31/2008 08/3»2009 08/31/Z010 0B/3V20H 

79.577 S 87,581 S 378.935 $ 

S 21.320 $ - S 

S t - i 

S 79.577 S 88.901 S 378.935 S 1 $ $ s 

S 28,528 t 29,634 i 126,312 I * 1 

08/3112004 08/31/2006 08/31/2006 08/31/2007 08/31/2008 08/31/2009 08/31/2010 08/31/2011 

S 43.023 
6.000 

$ 
7,000 

S S $ S S i 

S 49.023 S 7,000 i $ % s s S 

$ 9,805 i 1,400 I $ S $ s * 

08/31/2004 08/31/2005 omMiooe 08/31/2007 08/31/2008 08/31/2009 08/31/2010 08/31/2011 

i 254,235 
J 

t 776.680 
S 738,441 

t 684.109 
S 576.559 

S 

s 
S 

s 
S 

s 
S 
s 

S 

s 
254.235 S 1,515.121 S 1.260.668 S S I i i 

s 26,424 % 151,512 s 126,067 t * S t t 

08/31/2004 08/31/2005 08/31/2006 08/31/2007 08/31/2008 08/31/2009 08/31/2010 08/31/3011 
S S S - s S 1 J $ 
% i s - $ - i S i S 

s . $ s - i • s s s ' s 
s 555,032 5 427.559 s 419.035 s 427,416 S 435,064 $ 444,663 s 453,577 S 462.648 

s 325,747 S 591,940 $ 603,779 t 615.854 S 628,171 t 640.735 i 6S3.550 t 860.621 

880.779 j 1,018,499 > 1,022,814 $ 1,043,270 | 1,084,135 j 1,085.418 f 1,107.127 < 1,126.269 

Note 1*. The Class C Meter ReplacameiM Program has been delayed liom ihe enpecloO completion dale ol 8/31/05 until the roused completion dale of 8/31/06 
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Docket No. R-00061296 

Item 53.64 (c)(1) 

Philadelphia Gas Works 

Item 53.64(c) Thirty days prior to the filing of a tariff reflecting an increase or 
decrease in natural gas costs, each Section 1307(f) gas utility seeking 
recovery of purchased gas costs under that section shall provide notice to 
the public, under § 53.68 (relating to notice requirements), and shall file 
the following supporting infonnation with the Commission, with a copy 
to the Consumer Advocate, Small Business Advocate and to intervenors 
upon request: 

(1) A complete list in schedule fonnat of each spot and each long term 
source of gas supply, production, transportation and storage, used in 
the past 12 months, which 12-month period shall end 2 months 
prior to the date of the tariff filing, separately setting forth on a 
monthly basis the quantity and price of gas delivered, produced, 
transported or stored, maximum daily quantity levels, maximum 
annual quantity levels, a detailed description of warrantee or 
penalty provisions, including liquidated damages, take or pay 
provisions or minimum bill or take provisions of the purchases, 
balancing provisions and copies of Federal tariffs and contract 
provisions relating to the purchases—including demand and 
commodity components. With regard to each contemplated future 
source of supply, production, transportation or storage, during each 
of the next 20 months for each source, provide the name of the 
source, the maximum daily quantity, the maximum annual quantity, 
the minimum take levels, a detailed description of wanantee or 
penalty provisions, including liquidated damages, take or pay 
provisions or minimum bill or take provisions of the purchases, 
balancing provisions and contractual or tariffed terms of the 
purchases, copies of applicable Federal tariffs, the expiration date of 
each contract, the date when each contract was most recently 
negotiated and the details ofthe negotiation—such as meeting held, 
offers made, and changes in contractual obligation—and whether 
cunent proceedings, negotiations or renegotiations are pending 
before the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission, and the like, to 
modify the price, quantity or another condition of purchase, and i f 
so, the details of the proceedings, negotiations or renegotiations. 
Gas supply sources which individually represent less than 3% of the 
total system supply may be shown collectively, such as other local 
gas purchases. 



Response: 

The attached schedules described herein below, contain details of 
the requested information. Information concerning PGW's 
Transportation and Storage contracts are addressed in section 
53.64(c)(3) in February 1, 2006 Prefiling. 

Schedule 1 - Twelve (12) month actual purchased gas costs 
expressed in terms of volumes and dollars for the period January 1, 
2005 to December 31, 2005. This schedule reflects finalized 
numbers through the month of December. 

Schedule 2 - Actual capacity release credits by pipeline by month 
for the period January 1, 2005 through December 31, 2005. This 
schedule reflects finalized numbers through the month of 
December. 

Schedule 3 - Twenty (20) month forecast for the period January 1, 
2006 through August 31, 2007. 

Schedule 4 - Twenty (20) month forecast of capacity release credits 
by pipeline by month for the period January 1, 2006 through August 
31,2007. 
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Schedule 1 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Summary ofTotal Fuels Purchased 

Jan-05 Feb-OS Mar-05 Apr-05 May.05 Jun-OS Jul-05 Aug-05 Sep-05 Od-OS Nov-OS Oac-05 
Wl lNams S 2.443.7B1 S 2.201.874 I 2,413.257 % 2,460,942 S 2.435.831 S 2,231,082 i 2.276,761 I 2.251.205 S 2.140,533 $ 2.295.923 S 2.270,295 S 2,370.748 
Toxas E n t a r n S 3.051,073 $ 2.987,210 S 2.992.160 i 2.659,225 S 2.493.665 $ 2,528.370 S 2,479,716 S 2,492.764 s 2,185,735 t 2,385.387 s 2,843,973 s 2.729.759 
Domin ion s 139,294 s 136,720 $ 132,114 S 132.027 $ 133,424 s 131,177 s 131.321 s 120,908 s 127,888 i 126,100 s 126.445 * 136,061 
E q u l t r a n i i 01.087 t 61.009 s 59.791 $ 43.399 s 43.739 i 43,682 s 43.738 s 43,739 s 43,173 % 42.600 i 59,072 I 60.932 
S p o t Purchase* -Tran ico % 5.451 i 61.069 s 2.902.472 i 1,769.065 i 1,953.916 i 10,304 s 32,279 s 4.384 i 8.631,348 s 3.112.508 s 128,472 
S p o t Purchases -Tatco i 1.126.882 s 992.200 t 518.082 
T ransco Supp ly l $ 6,302.457 s 2.777,170 $ 10.350,755 5 134.165 

T ransco Supply2 $ 4,668.600 t 3,571.680 s 18,600 $ 1,296,050 $ 501.925 s 2,091,753 s 1.162,484 s 936.057 t 672,797 t 4.390.625 s 155,250 s 4.757.175 
T ransco SupplyS s 
Transco Supply4 s 
Transco SupplyS s 
Transco SupplyS s 154.497 s 314,850 s 133.800 i 3,792,583 S 2.356,437 i 1.908.000 5 2,309.573 s 2,225.335 s 2.577,771 i 3,373,525 $ 67.080 s 
T r a n i c o Supply? s 7,065,118 s 7,145.826 s 6,435.021 $ 2,666.647 i 1.492,762 s 3,553,399 S 3,056,363 t 464.587 i 2.698,388 s 6,524.421 s 655.750 t 6.580.625 
T ransco SupplyS t 10.469.699 s 9.361.928 s 20.767,404 i 4.689.800 I 8.756.997 s 3.742,500 s 4.393.900 $ 4.308.858 s 5.972.138 $ 4,084.262 s 15,222,676 s 14.854.228 
T ransco Supply9 s . 
Transco Supply lO i 9,334.468 s 2.700.428 s 3,075.748 i 5,038;197 s 4.608,995 I 4.459,960 s 1,950,288 s 2,548.063 $ 4.861,446 $ 4,970,860 s 4,178,350 * 10,554.912 
T ransco S u p p l y l l 

I 
Transco Supply 11 $ 4,087,091 I 3,792.850 
T ransco Supply lS 

t 
Transco S u p p l y M i 2.331.200 $ 1.780.240 s 1.975,940 t 2.988.124 I 3,662,036 s 1.848,004 $ 2,030,400 s 2,006,420 i 10.917 * 2,857.175 s 4,090.500 s 3.782.850 
Transco Supp ly lS $ 11,788.995 1 7,607,400 
T ransco Supply16 s 
Transco Supp l y l ? t 2,154,500 I 1,806.000 i 1.972.640 s 2.220.900 I 2.116.680 t 1.917.000 s 2.339,526 $ 2,088,384 i 1,482,754 s 3.473.914 s 3,981.000 s 3,791.300 
T ransco Supp ly lS t . 
Totco Supp ly l t 5,175.956 s 3,844.522 s 8,120.781 s 543,654 s 566,230 % 2,281,085 s 1.882,348 s 3,028.125 t 3,554,186 $ 3.563.032 t 3.425.057 I 11,723,089 
Tot co Supply 2 i 2,058,400 s 1.691,200 s 1.876.740 s 8,188,250 t 7.591,125 
Te tco SupplyS 

To tco Sup ply 4 

Ta tco SupplyS 

To tco SupplyB 

To tco Supply? 

Tatco SupplyB 

Ta tco SupplyB 

T e t c o Supply lO 

T e t c o S u p p l y l l 

Te tco Supp ly lS 

Te tco Supp ly lS 

Tetco Supp ly l 4 

Ta tco Supp ly lS 

Ta tco Supp ly lS 

TOTAL COSTS 

Storage a 

Storage Injection 

Siorage Withdraw 

6,721.483 S 5.831.394 S 5.381,326 

S 580.954 

% 185,709 1.641.730 S 

9.309.644 I 

2.120.400 i 

1,743,440 S 

315,266 S 

7.798,291 S 

1,775.200 S 

1,462.720 S 

2,251.887 S 

7.948.721 

1.938.740 S 

1,598,112 S 

301.782 S 

2,169.400 

1,785,920 

181,192 

2,242.850 

1.662.184 

1,451,674 

1,865.500 

1,532,400 

1.824.000 

2.307.950 

1,578,335 

2.105,372 

1,905,136 

1,780.781 t 

2.811,680 $ 

S 

5,457.455 $ 

2,736.680 S 

907.000 S 

I 

t 

t 

J 

11.479.050 S 

t 

i 

t 

i 

t 

10.228.250 1 

3.949,500 S 

3,079,200 S 

219.000 % 

891.361 

10.448,085 

9.559.82S 

3,758.750 

3,047,920 

406.500 

S 75.625,992 S 59,359,219 % 80.394.104 % 34.677.125 % 3S.402.373 ( 31.988,216 t 27,979.979 S 26,527,336 | 30.480,148 S 58,568.918 % 91,994.495 ( 108,901,851 

(376.664) $ 

22,930.134 S 

(55.955) S 

17.598.882 S 

(1.831.671) S (19.677,422) S (14.691.436) S [18.215.188) S (15.792.327) 1 (12.703.071) I 

9.083,136 S 3.798.347 S. 141.318 $ - J J 14.930 I 

(16.481.086) S (22,287,289) i (15.881.302) S (1.903,807) 

764.558 S 1,705,019 i 7.215,367 S 25.288,011 



Soetion 1 

Page2ol 12 

1307F53 64C1 

ScJidduia t 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Fuels Purchased 

Williams Pipeline Company 

Volumot-OTH Jan-OS Feb-05 Mar-05 Apr-05 May-05 Jun-05 Jul-05 Aug-05 Sep-05 Oct-05 Nov-OS Dec-OS 

S-2 Stonge Capacity 1.088.612 1.205,249 1.166.370 1.205,249 1.166.370 1.205,249 1.205.249 1.166.370 1,205.249 1.166,370 1.205.240 1.166.370 

S-2 Demand 145,348 160.921 155,730 160,021 155.730 160,921 160,921 155,730 160,921 155.730 160,921 155.730 

Handling fr Slg. 142,735 60.035 16.691 2.488 12.448 111,606 

Handling to Stg. - 6.813 54.760 89.000 62,720 34.282 22,894 27,629 29.849 

GSS Demand 1.908.577 1,723.876 1.906.577 1.647.010 1.008.577 1.847,010 1.908.577 1.908,577 1.647.010 1.008.577 1,847,010 1,908,577 

Stg. Cap.Vol. Chg. 127,835,723 115,464.524 127.835,723 123.711,990 127,835,723 123,711,990 127,835,723 127,835,723 123.711.990 127.835,723 123.711.990 127.835,723 

Handling frStg. 1.172.212 803.005 464.182 56,205 195,673 17,992 231,030 389.743 

Storage injection 10,141 4,795 52,401 134.588 607.002 610.821 318.570 526.938 2,314 453,456 202.548 

WSS Demand 1.21B.626 1.096,888 1.216,626 1.177,360 1.216,626 1,177,380 1,216,626 1,216,626 1.177.360 1.216.626 1.177,360 1,216.626 

Stg. Cap Vol Chg. 103.413.179 93,405.452 103.413.179 100.077.270 103.413.179 100.077,270 103,413,179 103.413.179 100.077.270 103.413.179 100.077.270 103,413.179 

Handling Ir Slg. 297,512 4,474 14,503 31.764 26,438 113,311 506.132 

Handling lo Stg. 67.724 132.819 445,751 475,314 256,373 208.645 254,548 357,015 02,639 

FT DeniandJ.3691 5,121.572 4,625.936 5,145,349 4,979,370 5,145,349 4,979,370 5,145,349 5,145,349 4.979.370 5.145,349 4,979.370 4,601,572 

FT Commodttyf.UM 3.172,274 2,902.325 3.011,289 5,106,753 4.802.590 3.990.791 3,250.534 3,041.156 2.592,260 4.015,503 3,706.620 5.064,722 

PSFT Demand/eoai 53.816 48,608 30.039 29.070 30.039 29.070 30.039 30,039 20,070 30.039 29.070 53.818 

PSFTCommodlty/G001 51,142 9,835 47,208 

Eminence Cust.Dem. 523.683 473.004 523,083 
Eminence Cust. Cap. 5,268.946 4.759.048 5.268.946 
Eminence Storage Dent 963.852 870,576 063.852 1,439.550 1,487.535 1.439.550 1.487.535 1.487,635 1,439.550 1.487,535 1,439.550 1,487.535 

Eminence Storage Cap. 9,697.637 6.759,156 9,697.637 14.483.790 14.966,583 14,483.790 14.966.583 14.966.583 14.463.790 14.966,563 14.483.790 14.966.583 

Handling Ir Stg. 53.196 10.230 52.323 81.473 6,240 43,706 15,601 15.698 42,260 49.104 

Handling to Slg. 726 31,445 68.331 20,157 45,885 4,452 37,634 15,990 

Cap. Rel. Dem.Credll (126.987,439) (114,608,332) (126,987.439) (620,000) (1.350.000) (1,305.000) (1.550.000) (900,000) (620.000) (480.000) (520.000) 

Capacity Rel. GRI Credit 
S2 Credit 
GSS Credit 
Cash In/CaahOut 
Eminence * I Demand 2,021.231 1.825.628 2.021,231 1.956.030 2,021,231 1,956.030 2,021,231 2,021231 1,956,030 2.021.231 1.956,030 2,021.231 
Eminence 82 Capacity 20.336.403 18,368,364 20,336.403 19,660,390 20.336,403 19.680.390 20,336.403 20.336.403 10.680.390 20,336.403 10.680,390 20,336.403 
Handling to Stg. 6,093 12,541 55.979 69.596 15.161 34.768 20.600 62,114 21.730 
Handling fr. Stg. 29.120 8,320 22,659 34.261 18.510 66.379 
Storage Demand S2 adj. 02106 
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Schedule 1 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Fuels Purchased 

Williams Pipeline Company 

Rate - $ 

S-2 Capacity 

Storage Demand 

Handling f rS tg . 

Handling to Stg. 

GSS Demand 

Stg. Cap.Vol. Chg. 

Handling fr Stg. 

Storage Injection 

WSS Demand 

Stg. Cap Vol Chg. 

Handling fr Stg. 

Handling to Stg. 

FT Demand/.3691 

FT Commodity/.3691 

PSFT Demand/.SOOI 

PSFT Commodity/.SOOI 

Eminence CusLDem. 

Eminence Cust Cap. 

Eminence Storage Dem. 

Eminence Storage Cap. 

Handling f rS tg . 

Handling to Stg. 

Capacity Rel. Dem.Credit 

Capacity Rel. GRI Credit 

S2 Credit 

GSS Credit 

Cash in/CashOut 

Eminence #2 Demand 

Eminence #2 Capacity 

Handling to Stg. 

Handling f rS tg . 

Storage Demand S2 adj. 02/05 

Jan-05 Feb-05 Mar-05 Apr-05 May-05 Jun-05 Jul-05 Aug-05 Sep-05 Oct-05 Nov-05 Dec-05 
0:0043 0.0043 0.0043 0.0043 0.0043 0.0043 0.0043 0.0043 0.0043 0.0043 0.0043 0.0044 
0.1580 0.1576 0.1576 0.1576 0.1576 0.1576 0.1576 0.1574 0.1575 0.1575 0.1575 0.1627 
0.0541 0.0534 0.0534 0.0534 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0538 0.0529 
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0375 0.0375 0.0375 0.0375 0.0375 0.0374 0.0374 0.0000 
0.0894 0.0894 0.0894 0.0894 0.0894 0.0894 0.0894 O.0894 0.0894 0.0894 0.0895 0.0895 
0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 0.0005 
0.0289 0.0289 0.0289 0.0281 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 O.OOOO 0.0000 0.0000 0.0283 0.0482 
0.0312 0.0312 0.0312 0.0304 0.0304 0.0304 0.0304 - 0.0304 2.5707 0.0304 0.0305 0.0000 
0.0186 0.0186 0.0186 0.0186 0.0186 0.0186 0.0186 0.0186 0.0186 0.0186 0.0186 0.0186 
0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 0.0002 

0.0064 0.0064 0.0064 0.0064 0.0064 0.0064 0.0064 
0.0064 0.0064 0.0064 0.0064 0.0064 0.0064 0.0064 0.0064 0.0064 

0.3931 0.3931 0.3916 0.3917 0.3917 0.3917 0.3917 0.3917 0.3917 0.3917 0.3917 0.4376 
0.0253 0.0254 0.0251 0.0175 0.0175 0.0170 0.0161 0.0162 0.0163 0.0176 0.0162 0.O176 
0.2533 0.2533 0.3931 0.3932 0.3932 0.3932 0.3932 0.3932 0.3932 0.3932 0.3932 0.2534 

0.0154 0.0154 0.0154 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 O.OOOO 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 
0.0015 0.0015 0.0015 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 O.OOOO 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 
0.0154 0.0154 0.0154 0.0154 0.0154 0.0154 0.0154 0.0154 0.0154 0.0154 0.0154 0.0154 
0.0015 0.0015 0.0015 0.0015 0.0015 0.0015 0.0015 0.0015 0.0015 0.0015 0.0015 0.0015 

0.0091 0.0091 0:0000 0.0000 O.O091 0.0091 0.0091 0.0091 0.0091 
0.0091 0.0091 0.0091 O.O091 0.0091 0.0091 0.0091 0.0091 

0.0008 0.0008 0.0008 0.0000 0.1755 0.1664 0.1664 0.1657 0.3038 0.3733 0.3733 0.3643 

0.01226 
0.0012 

0.01226 
0.0012 

0.1578 

0.01226 0.01540 0.01540 0.01540 0.01540 0.01540 0.01540 0.01540 
0.0012 0.0015 0.0015 0.0015 0.0015 0.0015 0.0015 0.0015 

0.0091 0.0091 0.0091 0.0091 0.0091 0.0091 0.0091 
0.0091 0.0091 0.0091 0.0091 0.0091 

0.01540 
0.0015 
0.0091 
0.0091 

0.01540 
0.0015 
0.0091 
0.0000 
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Schodulo 1 

Ph i lade lph ia Gas W o r k s 

Cos t of Fue ls Pu rchased 

W i l l i a m s P ipe l ine C o m p a n y 

Amount - S Jan-05 Feb-05 Mar-05 Apr-05 May-05 Jun-05 Jul-05 Aug-05 
S-2 Capacity $ 4,681 $ 5,183 S 5.015 $ 5,183 $ 5.015 $ 5,183 S 5.163 S 5,015 S 
Storago Demand S 22,965 S 25.361 s 24,543 S 25,361 S 24.543 s 25.361 $ 25.361 $ 24,511 S 
Handling fr Stg. s 7.722 S 4,322 $ 891 S 133 
Handling to Stg. s 255 s 2,054 s 3,338 s 2.352 $ 1.266 $ 

GSS Demand s 170,627 $ 154.115 s 170,627 s 165.123 s 170,627 s 165,123 s 170.627 $ 170,627 s 
Stg, Cap.Vol. Chg. s 63.918 s 57.732 s 63.918 $ 61.856 s 63.918 s 61,856 $ 63.918 $ ' 63.918 s 
Handling fr Stg. $ 33,877 $ 23,207 $ 13,415 S 1,579 s 
Storage Injection $ 597 $ 150 s 1,635 $ 4,091 $ 18.453 s 18,569 s 9,685 s 16.019 $ 

WSS Demand s 22.629 s 20,439 $ 22,629 s 21,899 % 22.629 $ 21,899 s 22,629 s 22,629 s 
Stg. Cap Vol Chg. s 20.683 s 18,681 $ 20,683 s 20,015 $ 20,683 $ 20,015 $ 20,663 s 20,663 s 
Handling tr Stg. $ 1,904 s 29 s 93 $ 
Handling lo Stg. s 433 $ 850 s 2,653 s 3,042 s 1,641 $ 

FT Demand/.3S91 s 2.013,335 $ 1,816.496 5 2,015.159 s 1.950.649 s 2,015.671 s 1.950.649 2,015.671 s 2.015,671 s 
FT Commodity/.3691 s 60,365 s 73.621 $ 75.434 s 89,367 s 84,055 s 67.958 s 52.554 s 49.241 s 
PSFT Demand/5001 s 13.633 $ 12,314 S 11.809 s 11,431 s 11.612 s 11.431 $ 11,812 s 11.812 $ 
PSFT Commodity s 1.192 s 229 
Eminence Cust.Dem. s 6,065 s 7,284 S 8,065 
Eminence Cust. Cap. $ 7,903 7.139 5 7.903 
Eminence Storage Dem. $ 14,843 s 13.407 5 14,843 s 22,169 $ 22.908 22,169 s 22.908 s 22.908 s 
Eminence Storage Cap. s 14.546 13.139 S 14,546 s 21,726 $ 22,450 s 21,726 s 22.450 s 22.450 $ 
Handling I rS tg . s 464 s 93 s 476 s 741 s 57 s 396 $ 
Handling to Slg. s 7 s 266 s 622 s 183 s 

Capacity Rol. Dem.Credll (104,944) $ (94.788) s (104,944) (108,810) $ (224,560) s (232,066) (256,666) s 
Capacity Rol. GRI Credit 

(232,066) (256,666) 

S2 Credit s (2,932) $ (2.983) s (2,983) s (2,939) s (2,940) $ (2,908) s (2.934) s (2.990) s 
GSS Credit 

(2.934) (2.990) 

Cash In/CashOut 
Eminence 02 Demand s 24.780 $ 22,362 s 24,780 s 30,123 $ 31.127 s 30,123 $ 31,127 $ 31,127 s 
Eminence 02 Capacity s 24.811 s 22.410 s 24,811 $ 29.521 s 30,505 s 29,521 s 30,505 $ 30,505 s 
Handling to Slg. $ 55 s 114 s 509 s 633 $ 138 s 
Handling fr Stg. % 265 s 76 $ 206 $ 

Storago Oomand S2 adj. 02/05 s (58) 
206 

LGS Del.SorvICB 

TOTAL t 2.443,781 s 2.201,874 $ 2.413,257 % 2,480,942 I 2,435.831 s 2,231.082 t 2,276.761 s 2,261.205 s 

Sep-05 

5,183 S 

25,345 S 

859 
165.123 
61,856 

65 
5,949 

21,899 
20.015 

203 
1,335 

1,950,649 
42.330 
11.431 

22,169 J 
21,726 $ 

142 J 
418 S 

(273.450) S 

(2,985) S 

30.123 S 
29.521 $ 

316 S 
312 $ 

Oct-05 
5,015 

24,527 

1,033 
170,627 
63,918 

504 
13,785 
22.629 
20.683 

169 
1.629 

2,015.671 
70.815 
11.812 

22.908 $ 
22.450 S 

143 S 
41 S 

(231,415) S 

(3,011) % 

31.127 S 

30,505 S 
189 $ 
169 S 

Nov-05 
5.183 

25.345 
670 

1.116 
165.308 
61.656 

6.538 
6,176 

21.899 
20,015 

725 
2.285 

1.950,649 
60.201 
11.431 

22.169 
21.726 

385 
342 

(171,695) 

(2,843) S 

30,123 S 
29,521 S 

565 S 
604 

Dec-05 

5.183 
25,345 
5.915 

170,818 
63,918 
18,782 

22,629 
20,683 
3.239 

593 
2,013,847 

89.564 
13.636 

911 

22.908 
22.450 

447 
146 

(189.415) 

(2,878) 

31,127 

30,505 

198 

2,140,633 S 2,295,923 S 2,270,296 % 2,370,748 
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1307F 53.64 Cl -Schedu le 1 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Fuels Purchased 

Volume Jan-05 Feb-OS Mar-OS Apr-OS May-05 Jun-05 Jul-05 Aufl-OS Sep-OS Od-OS Nov-OS Dac-OS 
Spot Purchaae* -Transco 1,184 12,768 420,285 255.676 300,400 2.086 5.812 731 480,466 290.815 10,768 
Spot Dem-Transco 

290.815 
100.000 

Spot Purchases -Telco 62.94? 87,500 38,061 
Spot tor Resale 

38,061 

Firm Contracts 
Transco Supp ly l - Dem 1,711,572 1,545.936 1.711.572 . 

Commodi ty 883,914 348,682 1,491.558 
Transco Supp l y ! • Dem 620,000 560.000 620.000 450.000 465,000 450.000 465.000 462.427 418.593 485.000 450.000 465,000 

Commodi ty 620,000 560.000 155.000 50.000 313.350 142.136 100.067 49.083 293.560 405.000 
Transco SupplyS - Dem 

405.000 

Commodity 
Transco Sup ply 4 - Dem 

Commodi ty 
Transco SupplyS - Dem 

Commodi ty 
Transco SupplyS - Dam 

Commodi ty 25.529 50,000 20,000 519.450 347.597 300.000 307.533 268.742 238.341 309.214 5,200 
T r a n i c o Supply? • Dem 750,000 775,000 750.000 775.000 775.000 750,000 775,000 750,000 775,000 

Commodl ly 1.043,738 1.136.626 1,015.623 355.003 175,560 528,440 389,555 18.921 220,846 570,050 25,000 552.478 
Transco SupplyB - Dem 128.987,439 114.698,332 126.987,439 

18.921 220,846 570,050 
600,000 820,000 

Commodi ty 1.604.B01 1.435,957 3,166.355 650.000 1,012.593 600.000 620,000 569.255 558.796 367,112 1.403.910 1.423,892 
Transco SupplyS - Dem 

569.255 367,112 1.403.910 1.423,892 

Commodi ty 
Transco Supply lO - Dem 14.600 

Commodl ly 536,000 423.600 4B5.000 695,340 688,125 718,610 310,000 335,136 483,577 394,521 320,000 910,522 
T r i n s c o S u p p l y l l - Dem 

910,522 

Commodity 
Transco Supp ly l 2 - Dem 

Commodi ty 299.750 310.000 
Transco Supply lS - Dem 

310.000 

Commodi ty 
Transco Supply 14 - Dem 

Commodl ly 310,000 280.000 310.000 409,200 549.200 293,334 270.000 260,000 1.000 271.906 300.000 310.000 
Transco Supp ly lS - Dem 

260,000 1.000 271.906 300.000 310.000 

Commodi ty 928.518 820.000 
Transco Supp ly l 6 - Dam 

928.518 820.000 

Commodi ty 
Transco Supp l y l ? • Dem 

Commodi ty 310,000 280,000 310,000 300,000 310.000 300.000 30S.B71 270,271 133.886 310.649 300,000 310,000 
Transco Supp ly lS • Dem 

30S.B71 270,271 133.886 310.649 300,000 310,000 

Commodity 240,000 248,000 240.000 
Telco Supp ly l • Dem 1.351.975 1,351.975 1.351,975 497.561 497,561 497.561 497.561 453,730 354,871 497.221 1.823.277 1,833.277 

Commodi ty 777.786 655,278 1,244,534 65,432 75.274 369,387 265.870 393,547 333.82S 254,855 219,981 1.022,031 
Tetco Sup ply 2 - Dem 

393,547 333.82S 254,855 219,981 1.022,031 

CommoOity 310.000 280,000 310,000 600,000 620.000 
Tetco SupplyS - Dam 

600,000 620.000 

Commodi ty 
Tatco Supply4 • Dem 

Commodi ty 91.168 82,318 
Telco SupplyS - Dem 

82,318 

Commodi ty 
Tetco Supply6 • Dem 

Commodi ty 
Tatco Supply? - Dem 126.666 114,408 403.000 

Commodi ty 1,013,782 915.652 867,451 28,234 130.298 855.000 883.500 
Tetco SupplyS - Oem 

130.298 855.000 883.500 

Commodi ty 
Tatco Sup ply 9 - Dem 

Commodi ty 
Tetco Supply lO - Dem 

Commodi ty 
Tetco S u p p l y l l - D e m 

Commodi ty 
Tatco S u p p l y l 2 - Dem 

Commodi ty 
Tetco Supp ly lS - Dem 693.242 214,123 343,643 

Commodi ty 1.240.000 1,216.264 1.240,000 750,000 775.000 
Tetco Supply 14 - Dem 

750,000 775.000 

Commodi ty 310.000 280.000 310.000 300,000 310.000 300.000 310.000 276.223 182.702 521,001 300.000 310,000 
Tetco Supp ly lS - Dem 

276.223 182.702 521,001 300.000 310,000 

Commodi ty 246,000 224.000 246.000 240.000 248,000 240,000 347,971 248.000 240,000 248,000 240,000 248,000 
Tetco Supply16 - Dem 

347,971 248.000 240,000 248,000 240,000 248,000 

Commodi ty 52.110 359.691 43.670 26,336 232,795 300,000 65,000 20.000 30.000 
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1307F 5J.M C1-Sch*dul* 1 

R i t t - S 

Spol P u r c t u m 'Tran ico 
Spol Dam-Trtntco 

Spot Pureh** * * -Tatco 
Soot for Raf f |a 
Total Ml ical . Purehaaas 

Firm Contraeta 
Tranaco Supplyl - Oam 

Commodity 
Transco Supply l - Dam 

Commodity 
Transco Supp ly l - Dam 

Commodity 
Transco Supply4 - Dam 
Commodity 

Transco SupplyS - D*m 
Commodity 

Transco SupplyS - Dam 
Commodity 

Transco Supply? - Dam 
Commodity 

Transco SupptyS - Dam 
Commodlly 

Tranico SupplyS - Dam 
Commodity 

Tranico Supply ie - Dam 
Commodity 

Transco Supply l 1 - Dam 
Commodity 

Tnnsco S u p p l y l l - Dam 
Commodity 

Transco S u p p l y l l - D i m 
Commodity 

Transco Supplyl 4 - Dam 
Commodity 

Transco SupplylS - Dam 
Commodity 

Transco SupplylS - D*m 
Commodity 

Transco Supplyl7 - D«m 
Commodlly 

Tranico SupplylS - Dam 
Commodlly 

Tatco Supplyl - Dam 
Commodity 

Tt tco Supp ly l - Dam 
Commodity 

T i tco Supp ly l - Dam 
Commodity 

Tatco Supply4 - Dam 
Conunodity 

Talco SupplyS • Dam 
Commodity 

Tatco SupplyS - Dam 
Commodity 

Tatco Supply? - Dam 
Commodity 

Tatco SupplyS - Dam 
Commodity 

Tatco SupplyS - Dam 
Commodity 

Tatco SupplylO • Dam 

Commodity 
Talco Supplyl 1 - Dam 
Commodity 

Tatco Supp ly l 2 - D a m 
Commodity 

Talco Supp l y l l - Dam 
Commodity 

Tatco Supply l4 - Dam 
Commodity 

Tatco SupplylS - Dam 
Commodity 

Tatco SupplylS - Dam 
Commodity 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Fuels Purchased 

Jin-63 
t 4 6031 I 

Fab-OS 
4.7831 

Mar-OS 
6-9060 

Apr-05 
i 69974 

May-OS 
I 6.5044 

Jun-45 
S 4.9402 

JuUU 
% 55536 

Aug-OS 
S 8 0000 

Sap-09 Oct-09 Nov49 Dec-05 
S 13 8010 S 10.7101 I 7.7390 

S 0.4500 
1 12.1239 1 11,3394 S 13.6047 

I 0 3100 S 0.3100 S 0.3100 

s 6.5299 t 6.5868 s 6 583S 

s 0.0300 I 0.0300 f 0.0300 S 0 3450 S 0.3450 
i 7.5000 t 6.3480 i 73600 S 66300 

0 3450 
6.1800 

03450 
7.0500 

0.3450 
7.7600 

f 0 3339 
i 10 8600 

S 0 3450 
S 14.4100 

I 6 3723 

S 0.0050 $ 0.0050 
S 66295 S 61482 

I 0.0050 
S 6.2013 

1 0.3450 
1 11.3500 

s 60518 S 6.2970 ( 6 6900 % 7.3012 s 6.7792 S 63800 i 7.5100 s 7.7070 S 10.9070 i 10.9100 t 11.9000 
i 0.4000 i 04000 s 0.4000 i 0.4000 S 0.4000 J 0.4000 s 0,4000 S 0 4000 % 04000 

s 8.7691 t 62756 S 8 3360 s 7.2863 s 8.7371 S 8.1800 S 7.0500 S 7.7600 S 10-6600 i 14,4100 t 14.2300 * 11.3500 
I 0 0009 s 00008 s 00008 S 0.0150 

s 0 4566 t 6 4538 s 6.4S47 S 7.2151 S 6.6730 i 8 2375 t 7.0950 t 7.5693 t 10.6675 s 11.1254 * 10.8368 S 10 2SS1 

s 87919 s 6.3719 s 6.3417 I 72457 s 8.7174 i 82064 s 6 2913 i 7.5B71 t 100554 s 12.5997 I 13.0511 s 11,5922 

S 7.5200 1 6 3580 S 6.3740 i 7.3024 S 6.6679 t 6.3000 S 7.5200 t 7.7170 S 10 9170 S 10.5060 i 13 6350 S 12,2350 

t 12.7251 s 1MB00 

S 89500 1 6.4500 i 6 3640 s 7.4030 t S.S280 t 63900 s 7.5500 % 7.7270 S 109270 1 11.1628 t 13.2700 S 122100 

t 0.3000 i 03000 s 0.3000 % 0.1500 S 0,1500 t 0.1500 I 0.1500 I 0.1565 S 0.1500 i 0.1500 s 02501 1 0 2540 
6.1333 i 6.1932 1 6.1993 7.1880 s 8 5573 t 5.9733 t 6.7992 S 7.5140 S 104936 s 13 8880 t 13.7242 1 11.0644 

t 6 6400 i 6 0400 S 6.0540 1 12.2438 

J 14,3039 

1 
1 

0.0100 
7.5022 

S 

s 
00100 
6.4063 

S 
* 

0 0100 
6.4059 S 12.3350 

1 6.6400 s 8.3400 s 6.2540 s 7,2980 t 7,2350 S 8.2850 S 7,4450 t 7,6220 f 106220 t 10 4749 t 13 1650 I 12.1250 

s 7.0100 t 65300 s 6.4440 % 7.3580 s 6.7830 > 8.3850 t 6 3650 1 7.6620 ) 106820 s I t 0350 t 128100 1 12 2900 

t 60500 s 6.2606 s 6.9105 % 66600 s 6 235S I 6 0800 s 139536 t 109500 I 13 5500 
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Amounu • * 

Spol Purchaia* -Tranico 

Spot Dam.-Tranico 

Spol Purehaaas -Taico 

S M L t S L B t f a l f 
Total Ml ical. Puichasas 

Finn Cynl racta 

Transco Supp ly l - Dam 

Commodlly 

Tranico Supp l y ! - Oam 
Commodity 

T n n i c o Supp ly ] - Dam 
Commodlly 

Transco Sup ply 4 • Dam 
Conunodity 

Tnnsco SupplyB - Dam 
Commodity 

T n n i c o SupplyS - Dam 

Commodity 
T n n i c o Supply? - D*m 

Commodily 
Tranico SupplyS • Dam 

Commodlly 
Tranico Suppty t - Dam 
Commodily 

T n n i c o SupplylO - Dam 
Commodity 

Tnnsco Supply t t - Dam 
Commodity 

Tranico S u p p l y l l - Dam 
Commodlly 

Tranico S u p p l y l l - Dam 
Commodity 

T n n i c o Supp l y l 4 - Dam 
Commodlly 

T n n i c o S u p p l y l l - Dam 
Commodity 

T n n i c o S u p p l y l l - Dam 

Commodlly 

Tranico Supp ly l T - Dam 

Apr-05 

61,069 i 

Philadolphia Gas Work* 
Coal of Fuels Purchased 

May-OS Jun-OB Jul-OB 

i.rsg .oes s 
Aug-W Sap-OS Oct-OB Nov-OS Dac-OS 

0.631,34S i 

1.12e,BS2 i 

1.1 t!.MU S 

t 

SOI. MO S 

S.4«1 S 

6JO.M7 S 

S.77I,S70 S 

tB.SOQ t 

4.650.000 S 

154,497 J 

7.005,1 IS S 

10S.329 S 
10.3S 1.570 t 

t 5,604.000 

S 3,640.468 S 

2,331,200 J 

«1.0(» f 

478,240 ( 

2,287.830 t 

16.600 i 

1,554.880 S 

3U.SS0 * 

7,145.826 1 

94.788 S 

9.207.140 t 

2.700.428 t 

1.780,240 i 

1,102,471 t 

SM.587 

8.820. ISS 

18.800 S 

S 

133.(00 i 
I 

B.435.021 S 
104.844 

20.662.460 S 

1.875,840 t 

Commodily S 2.154.500 I 1.806.000 * 1.972.640 
T n n i c o S u p p l y l l . Oem 

Commodlly 

Tatco Supply l - Dam s 405.502 t 405.592 i 405,592 
Commodity s 4.770.3*4 S 1,43S.82V * 7.714,169 

Tatco Supp ly l • Dam 
Commodity t 2.058.400 t 1.691.200 5 1.87S.740 

Tatco SupplyS - Dam 
Commodity 

Talco Sup ply 4 - Dam 
ConwifSlty 

Titco SupplyS • Dam 
Commodily 

Talco SupptyS - Dam 
Commodity 

T i tco Supply? - Dam t 631 t 572 J 2.015 
Commodity t 6.720.629 s 5,630.822 i 5,379,111 

Taico SupplyS - Dam 
5,379,111 

Commodity 
Titco SupplyS • Dam 

Commodlly 
Ti lco SupplylO - Dam 

Commodily 
Tatco S u p p l y l l - Dam 
Commodlly 

Talco S u p p l y l l • Dam 
Commodlly 

Tttco S u p p l y t l - Dam 6.933 t 2.141 I 3,416 
Commodity 9,302.711 t 7.784.150 * 7.H1.2S5 

Talco Supplyl 4 . Dam 
7.H1.2S5 

Commodity 2.120.400 t 1.775.200 S 1.918.740 
Talco SupplylS • Dam 
Commodity 1.743,440 t 1.462,720 i 1,586.112 

Ti lco Supp l y ! ! - Dam 
1,586.112 

Commodlly 315,206 t 2.251,8*7 f 101.782 
'Option Payment (4/05 -1/07 

1,TM,OSS t 

155.250 t 

1.140,800 S 

3.792,581 1 

300.000 t 
2.586,647 I 

< .589,800 t 

2.988.124 S 

2.220,800 S 

74.614 S 

469.020 i 

2.169.400 t 

1.765,920 S 

181.192 S 

160,425 t 

341,500 t 

2,356.437 S 

310,000 $ 

1.182.762 S 

6.756.997 1 

4.608,985 i 

1.662,036 S 

2,116.660 t 

74.634 1 

491.596 t 

185,709 

2.242.650 S 

1,682.184 t 

1,451,674 S 

10,104 J 

155.250 t 

1.936.501 t 

1.806.000 t 

300.000 S 

3.253.199 S 

3.742.500 t 

4.458.960 t 

1.848.004 f 

1.917.000 % 

74,614 S 

2.206.451 S 

1.685,500 t 

1.532,400 S 

1.824.000 

12,279 S 

160.425 % 

1,002.059 S 

2.109.573 I 

110,000 S 

2.746.363 $ 

4,388.900 S 

1,950,188 1 

2,030.400 % 

2.319.526 S 

74.634 S 

1.807.712 * 

2,307.850 S 

1,576.115 S 

4,M4 S 

159.537 S 

776.520 I 

2.225.31! i 

310.000 1 

154.587 t 

4.308.85* S 

2.006.420 J 

2,066,314 I 

71.030 t 

2,957.095 S 

2.105.372 S 

1.905,118 I 

139.756 S 

511.041 S 

2.577.771 I 
100,000 S 

2,198.388 S 

5,872.118 J 

*.t»i.«*e s 

10,817 S 

1,461,75* » 

51.231 I 
3.500,815 S 

1,760.761 t 

2.611,680 S 

S 

7,751,130 f 

160.425 f 

4.210,200 S 

1.373.525 S 
110,000 S 

8,214.421 S 
t 

4.064.262 S 

4,970,660 S 

2,657,175 f 

S 

3,473.914 S 

74.564 I 

1.46S.447 S 

1,641.730 I 

4,104,701 t 

155.250 * 

S 

67.080 
300.000 S 

355.750 S 
9.000 S 

15,211,676 S 

4.176.350 S 

4.087,091 S 

4.090.500 i 

11,789.995 S 

3,961.000 S 

405.887 S 
1,019,070 S 

B.l 66,250 S 

11.479.050 S 

t 10.276.250 I 

5.457,455 t 1.W9.500 t 

2,738.680 t i.QTl.HW % 

907.000 S 219.000 1 

61.472 

45,000 

516.082 

S4I,SSB 

160.425 

4.596.750 

110,000 
6.270,625 

9.300 
14.644,92) 

10,554,812 

1.782,650 

3,792.650 

7.607.400 

3.791.300 

414.881 
11,308,19? 

7.581.125 

691,361 

10,448.065 

S.S59.67S 

3.758.750 

1.047.920 

406,500 

"FS Danwntf ptltt In V3QM fs PPA for E/IOOi 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Fuels Purchased 

Texas Eastern 

Volumes - Dth 
CDS Access Area Demand 
CDS Market Area Demand 
CDS Commodity 
CDS ACA Charge 
FTI Access Area Demand 
FT1 Market Area Demand 
FTI Commodity 
FT1 ACA Charge 
SS1 Demand 400121 

Space Charge 
Handling fr Storage 
Excess Withdrawal 

Siorage Injection 
Excess Injection 
Storago Surcharge Credit 

SS1 Demand 400209 
Space Cfiarge 
Handling fr Storage 
Excess Withdrawal 
Storage Injection 
Excess ln|octlon 
Storage Surcharge Credit 

Jan-05 Feb-05 Mar-05 Apr-05 May-05 Jun-05 Jul-05 Aug-OS Sep-05 Oct-05 Nov-05 Dec-OS 

75,000 75,000 75,000 75.000 75.000 75.000 75,000 75,000 75,000 75,000 75.000 75.000 

97,573 97,573 97.573 97,573 97.573 97,573 97,573 97,573 97,573 97.573 97.573 97.573 

1.633.666 1.815.913 2,017.480 124,696 908,788 1.344,867 812,653 1,043,712 683,274 1.122.741 1.606.791 2,217.250 

1,833.686 1,815,913 2,017,480 124.696 908,788 1.344,867 812,653 1.043,712 683,274 1,122.741 1.606.791 2,217,250 

23,822 23,622 23,622 23.822 23,822 23.822 23,822 23.822 23.822 23.822 23.822 23,822 

54,878 54,878 54.878 54.878 54.878 54.878 54.878 54,878 54,876 54.878 54,878 54,878 

738,482 667,016 738.482 463,134 0 0 0 0 0 0 153,432 235,580 

738,482 667,016 738,482 463,134 0 0 0 0 0 0 153,432 235.580 

44.118 44,118 44,118 44,118 44,118 44,118 44,118 44,118 44.118 44,118 44,118 44.116 

220,590 220,590 220,590 220.590 220,590 220.590 220.590 220,590 220.590 205.177 220,590 220.590 

668.600 495,991 192,376 41,009 0 0 0 2.055 72,829 132,816 264,280 

9,069 
27,212 1.675 41,102 4.072 306,416 408.153 206,518 162.928 236.514 473,143 183.302 14,857 

626 19.083 3,541 

20,847 20,647 20,847 20,847 20,647 20.847 20,847 20.647 20.847 20,847 20,847 20,847 

205,177 205,177 205,177 205,177 205,177 205.177 205,177 205,177 205.177 205.177 205,177 205,177 

604.563 481,016 168,478 97.139 3,101 0 0 0 27,720 20.033 66.174 384,294 

1.964 1,581 62.412 168,548 138,871 375,370 213,816 389.128 272.665 161,407 128.198 

91 

FTS'2 Demand 5.394 5,394 5.394 5.394 5,394 5,394 5.394 5,394 5,394 5.394 5,394 5,394 

FTS-7 Demand 7,766 7,788 7.768 7.788 7,768 7,768 7,788 7.788 7,788 7.788 7,788 7,788 

FTS-8 Demand 25.709 25,709 25,709 25,709 25.709 25.709 25.703 25,709 25,709 27,040 25,709 25,709 

FT-1 AccArea Dem. 800514 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 18.000 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 18.000 

FT-1 Market A rea Demand 11.474 11,474 11,474 11.474 11,474 11.474 11,474 11,474 11.474 11.474 11,474 11,474 

FT-1 GRI Demand 
FT Commodi ty 558.000 504,000 558,000 540.000 558.000 

FT-1 GRI Usage 
FT-1 ACA Charge 558.000 504,000 558,000 540,000 558,000 

M1-M3 Cap.Rel. GRI dem.credlt 
M1-M3 Cap.Rel. demand credit (540,000) (558.000) (540,000) (558.000) (558,000) (540.000) (558,000) 

FT-1 AccArea Dem. 800515 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 18,000 18.000 16,000 18.000 18,000 18,000 18.000 

FT-1 Market A rea Demand 11,474 11,474 11,474 11.474 11.474 11,474 11,474 11,474 11.474 11.474 11.474 11,474 

FT-1 GRI Demand 
FT Commodi ty 558.000 504.000 558.000 539.997 558.000 

FT-1 GRI Usage 
558.000 FT.1 ACA Charge 556.000 504,000 558,000 539.997 558.000 

M1-M3 Cap.Rol. GRI dem.credlt 
M1-M3 Cap.Rel. demand credit (540.000) (558,000) (540,000) (558,000) (558,000) (540.000) (504,000) 

CDS 800232 M1-M2 Cap. Rel. 
FT1-800233 M1-M3 Cap. Rel. (738.482) (714,660) (738.462) (738,482) (714,660) (738,482) (547,906) (500.282) 

FT-2,7,8 ACA 982,342 860.107 555,231 0 0 51.416 215,970 962,659 
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Volumes • Dth 
CDS Access Area Deinand 
CSD Market Area Demand 
CDS Commodity 
CDS ACA Charge 
FTI Access Area Demand 
FTI Market Area Demand 
FT1 Commodity 
FT1 ACA Charge 
SSI Demand 400121 
Space Charge 
Handling fr Storage 
Excess Withdrawal 
Storage Injection 
Excess Injection 

Storage Surcharge Credit 
SS1 Demand 400209 
Space Charge 
Handling fr Storage 
Excess Withdrawal 
Storage Injection 
Excess Injection 
Storage Surcharge Credit 
FTS-2 Demand 
FTS-7 Demand 
FTS-8 Demand 
FT-I AccArea Dem. 800514 
FT-1 Market Area Demand 
FT-1 GRI Demand 
FT Commodity 
FT-1 GRI Usage 
FT-1 ACA Charge 
M1-M3 Cap.Rel. GRI dem.credlt 
M1-M3 Cap.Rel. demand credi 
FT-1 AccArea Dem. 800515 
FT-1 Market Area Demand 
FT-1 GRI Demand 
FT-1 Commodity 
FT-1 GRI Usage 
FT-1 ACA Charge 
M1-M3 Cap.Rel. GRI dem.credit 
M1-M3 Cap.Rel. demand credit 
CDS 800232 M1-M2 Cap. Rel. 
FT1-800233 M1-M3 Cap. Rel. 
FT-2,7,8 ACA 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Fuels Purchased 

Texas Eastern 

Jan-05 Feb-05 Mar-05 Apr-05 May-05 Jun-05 Jul-05 Aug-05 Sep-05 Oct-05 Nov-05 Dec-05 

10.9160 10.8680 10.8680 10.8680 10.8680 10.8680 10.8680 10.8600 10.8600 10.8600 10.8600 10.8390 

3.3851 3.3851 3.3351 3.3851 3.3851 3.3851 3.3851 3.3851 3.3851 3.3851 3.3851 3.3851 

0.0764 0.0715 0.0750 0.0682 0.0743 0.0610 0.0681 0.0619 0.0726 0.0764 0.0737 0.0728 

0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0018 0.0018 0.0018 

10.6930 10.6450 10.6450 10.6450 10.6450 10.6450 10.6450 10.6370 10.6370 10,6370 10.6370 10.6160 

3,5482 3.5482 3.5482 3.5482 3.5482 3.5482 3.5482 3.5482 3.5482 3.5482 3.5482 3.5482 

0.0772 0.0745 0.0732 0.0698 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 

0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0000 0.0000 0.Q00Q O.OOOO 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 

5.5020 5.4910 5.4910 5.4910 5.4910 5.4910 5.4910 5.4880 5.4880 5.4880 5.4880 5.4860 

0.1293 0.1293 0.1293 0.1293 0.1293 0.1293 0.1293 0.1293 0.1293 0.1293 0.1293 0.1390 

0.0583 0.0576 0.0576 0.0576 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 

1.0152 O.OOOO 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 

0.0356 0.0356 0.0356 0.0356 0.0356 0.0356 0.0356 0.0356 0.0356 0.0356 0.0356 0.0354 

0.1606 0.0000 0.1606 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.1606 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 

0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 

5.5020 5.4910 5.4910 5.4910 5.4910 5.4910 5.4910 5.4880 5.4880 5.4880 5.4880 5.4860 

0.1293 0.1293 0.1293 0.1293 0.1293 0.1293 0.1293 0.1293 0.1293 0.1293 0.1293 0.1293 

0.0583 0.0576 0.0576 0.0576 0.0576 0.0580 0.0580 0.0580 0.0571 

0.0356 0.0356 0.0356 0.0356 0.0356 0.0356 0.0356 O.0356 0.0356 0.0356 0.0356 0.0000 

7.9590 7,9590 7.9590 7.9590 7.9590 7.9590 7.9590 7.9590 7.9590 7.9590 7.9590 7.9590 

6.5760 6.5760 6.5760 6.5760 6.5760 6.5760 6.5760 6.5760 6.5760 6.5760 6.5760 6.5760 

6.8640 6.8640 6.8640 6.8640 6.8640 6.8640 6.8640 6.8640 6.8640 6.5261 6.8640 6.8640 

10.6930 10.6450 10.6450 10-6450 10.6450 10.6450 10.6450 10.6370 10.6370 10.6370 10.6370 10.6160 

2.2387 2.2387 2.2387 2.2387 2.2387 2.2387 2.2387 2.2387 2.2387 2.2387 2.2387 2.2387 

0.0000 
10.6930 
2,2387 

0.0717 

0.0019 

0.0019 

0.0000 
10.6450 
2.2387 

0.0890 

0.0019 

0.0019 

0.0000 
10.6450 
2.2387 

0.0684 

0.0019 

0.0019 

0.0710 
10.6450 
2.2387 

0.0000 

0:0000 

0.0600 

0.0000 

0.1984 
10.6450 
2.2387 

0.0000 

0.0000 

0.1984 

0.0600 
0.0000 

0.1984 
10.6450 
2.2387 

0.0000 

0.0000 

0.1984 

0.0600 
0.0000 

0.1984 
10.6450 
2.2387 

00000 

0.0000 

0.1984 

0.0600 
0.0000 

0.1983 
10.6370 
2.2387 

O.OOOO 

O.OOOO 

0.1983 

0.0600 
0.0000 

0.1983 
10.6370 
2.2387 

0.0000 

0.0000 

0.1983 

0.4800 
0.0000 

0.0800 
10.6370 
2,2387 

0.0000 

0.0000 

0-0500 

0.4800 
0.0018 

0.0679 

0.0018 

0.0000 
10.6370 
2.2387 

0.0704 

0.0018 

0.0000 

0.4800 
0.0018 

0.0675 

0.0018 

0.0000 
10.6160 
2.2387 

0.0000 

0.0000 

O.OOOO 

0.4800 
0.0018 



Section 1 

Page 10 ol 12 

1307F S3.64 Cl-Schedule 1 

Philadelphia Gas Works 

Cost of Fuels Purchased 
TWTO Eastern 

Volumes - Dth Jan-OS Feb-05 Mar-05 Apr-OS May-05 Jun-OS Jul-OS Aug-OS Sep-OS Oct-05 Nov-OS Dec-OS 
CDS Access Area Demand S 818.700 % 615,100 S 815,100 S 815.100 S 815,100 S 815,100 S 615,100 S 814,500 S 814.500 i 814,500 S 814.500 S 812.926 
CDS Market Area Demand s 330.293 $ 330.293 I 330.293 S 330.293 S 330.2S3 S 330.293 S 330.293 $ 330,293 S 330.293 $ 330.293 s 330.293 S 330,293 
CDS Commodity s 140.041 S 129,918 S 151,266 s 8.506 s 67,554 $ 82,030 s 55,350 $ 64,612 s 49.622 $ 65,780 J 118.480 s 161.417 
CDS ACA Charge s 3.464 S 3.450 s 3.833 s 237 s 1,727 $ 2,555 s 1.544 $ 1,983 I 1.298 i 2,021 s 2,892 s 3,991 
FTI Access Area Demand $ 264,729 s 253,585 s 253.585 $ 253,585 s 253.585 s 253.585 i 253.585 s 253,395 s 253.395 i 253,395 s 2S3.395 s 252,894 
FTI Mark el Area Demand I 194,717 s 194.717 s 194.717 $ 194.717 s 194.717 s 194,717 s 194,717 s 194,717 % 194,717 S 194,717 s 194,717 s 194,717 
FT1 Commodity s 56,996 $ 49,699 $ 54.021 s 32.320 s 12,306 i 18.247 
FTI ACA Charge % 1.403 t 1,267 $ 1.403 s 880 s 276 s 424 
SSI Demand 400121 % 242.737 s 242,252 s 242.252 s 242.252 s 242,252 s 242,252 £ 242.252 s 242,120 s 242.120 s 242,120 s 242.120 s 242,031 
Space Charge i 28.522 s 28.522 s 26.522 i 28.522 s 28,522 $ 28,522 S 28,522 s 28,522 t 28.522 s 28,522 $ 28.522 s 28,522 
Handling fr Storage s 38.979 s 28.569 s 11.081 i 2,362 s 119 s 4,224 s 7,703 i 15,090 
Excess Withdrawal s S.207 

7,703 15,090 

St o n go tnlection s 969 I 60 s 1,463 % 145 $ 10,906 % 14,530 I 7,352 s 5.800 $ 8.420 s 16,844 $ 8,526 $ 526 
Excess Injection s 101 s 3,065 s 569 $ 

8,526 

Storage Surcharge Credit s (25,320) $ (25.323) $ (24.954) I (24,960) s (24.684) $ (25,533) S (25.428) s (25,384) I (25.606) s (24,180) s (24.481) s (24.547) 
SSI Demand 400209 s 114,700 s 114.471 s 114.471 i 114,471 s 114,471 s 114,471 S 114,471 t 114,408 $ 114,408 s 114,408 s 114.408 s 114,367 
Space Charge s 26.529 I 26.529 s 26,529 s 26,529 I 26,529 s 26,529 S 26,529 s 26,529 s 26,529 i 26,529 s 28.529 s 26,529 
Handling fr Storage s 35.246 s 27,707 s 9,704 s 5,595 i 179 s 1.603 s 1,162 $ 3,838 s 20,601 
Excess Withdrawal 
Siorage Injection S 71 S 56 S 2,934 £ 6,000 S 4.944 $ 13,363 £ 7,612 £ 13.853 £ 9.707 £ 5,746 £ 4.564 
Excess injection $ 15 

Siorage Surcharge Credit £ (11.965) s (11.966) £ (11.791) £ (11,794) £ (11.664) £ (12,065) £ (12,016) £ (11.995) £ (12.100) £ (11.428) £ (11.566) S (11,599) 
FTS-2 Demand S 42.931 $ 42.931 £ 42.931 £ 42.931 i 42.931 £ 42,931 £ 42.931 £ 42,931 £ 42.631 £ 42,931 £ 42.931 $ 42,931 
FTS-7 Demand $ 51,214 $ 51.214 S 51,214 £ 51.214 $ 51.214 £ 51.214 £ 51,214 £ 51,214 £ 51,214 £ 51.214 £ 51,214 £ 51.214 
FTS-8 Demand i 176.467 s 176,467 $ 176,467 £ 176.467 S 176.467 £ 176.467 176,467 £ 176.467 £ 176.467 £ 176,467 £ 176,487 £ 176.487 
FT-I AccArea Dem. 800514 $ 192,474 s 191,610 S 191,610 $ 191,610 £ 191,610 £ 191,610 £ 191,610 £ 191,466 £ 191.486 £ 191.466 £ 191,468 £ 191.088 
FT-1 Martlet Area Demand t 25.687 s 25,687 £ 25.687 £ 25.687 £ 25,687 £ 25,687 S 25,687 £ 25,687 i 25,687 £ 25.667 £ 25,687 $ 25.667 
FT-1 GRI Demand 

FT Commodlly % 40,007 $ 34.774 £ 38,142 £ 38.659 £ 37,665 
FT-1 GRI Usage 
FT-1 ACA Charge $ 1,060 £ 958 S 1,060 £ 972 £ 1.004 
M1-M3 Cap.Rel. GRI dem.credlt 

972 

M1-M3 Cap.Rel. demand credit (38.340) £ (110,732) £ (107,160) $ (110.732) £ (110,659) £ (107.089) £ (44.640) 
FT-1 AccArea Oem. SO0G16 i 192.474 i 191.610 S 191.610 £ 191.610 £ 191,610 £ 191.610 £ 191.610 £ 191.466 £ 191.486 £ 191,468 £ 191.466 £ 191.088 
FT-l Market Area Demand i 25,687 s 25.667 £ 25.667 S 25.687 S 25,687 £ 25,687 £ 25,667 £ 25.687 £ 25,687 £ 25.687 £ 25,687 £ 25,687 
FT-1 GRI Demand 
FT Commodity i 40,007 s 34.774 £ 38,142 £ 38.014 £ 37,668 
FT-1 GRI Usage 
FT-1 ACA Charge $ 1,060 s 958 £ 1,060 £ 972 $ 1.004 
M1-M3 Cap.Rel. GRI dem.credlt 

972 

MVMJ Cap.Rel. demand credit £ (32.400) $ (110,732) £ (107,160) £ (110.732) S (110.659) S (107,089) £ (25.200) 
CDS 800232 M1-M2 Cap. Ret. 

(110.659) (107,089) (25.200) 

FT1-S00233 M1-M3 Cap. Rel. £ (44,309) I (42.880) £ (44.309) £ (44.309) $ (343,005) £ (354,438) £ (282.970) S (240.103) 
FT-2,7,B ACA t 1.866 i 1.634 S 1,055 £ 93 £ 389 £ 1,733 
Interest Payment (800232/800233) £ 365 
Interest Payment (BOOS 14/800515) I 35 

TOTAL $ 3,061,073 i 2,987,210 £ 2,992,160 £ 2,659,225 £ 2,493,865 £ 2,526,370 £ 2,479.716 £ 2,492,764 £ 2,185,736 £ 2,386,367 t 2,643,973 £ 2,729.769 
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1M7F 63.64 Cl 

Schedule 1 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Fuels Purchased 

Equitrans 

Volumes Jan-OS Feb-05 Mar-05 Apr-05 May-05 Jun-05 Jul-05 Aug-06 Sop-05 Oct-06 Nov-05 Doc-05 
STS-1 Cap. Res. Chge. 4.996 4.998 4,998 2.613 2.613 2.613 2.613 2,613 2.613 2.613 4.998 4.998 
STS-1 Commodity Inj. 66,300 82,212 79,560 82.186 82.212 55,692 28.993 
SS-3 Demand 4,998 4.998 4,998 4.998 4,998 4,998 4,998 4.998 4,998 4.998 4.998 4.998 
SS-3 Space Charge 522,500 522,500 522,500 522,500 522.500 522,500 522,500 522.500 522.500 522,500 522.500 522.500 
SS-3 Storage Withdrawal 144.942 139.944 61,342 14.994 134.946 
SS-3 Storage Injection 64.775 80,321 77.730 80.296 80,321 54,411 28,326 
ACA STS-1 66.300 82,212 79,560 82.186 82,212 55.692 28,993 

Raton - $ 

STS-1 Cap. Roe. Chge. 6.2535 6.2535 6.2535 5.5105 5.5105 5.5105 5.5105 5,5105 5.5105 5.5105 6.2535 6.2535 
STS-1 Commodity Inj. 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0043 0.0043 0.0O43 0.0043 0.0043 0.0043 0.0043 0.0043 0.0043 
SS-3 Demand 1.8289 1.8289 1.8289 1.8289 1.8289 1.8289 1.8289 1.8289 1.8289 1.8289 1.8289 1.8269 
SS-3 Space Charge 0.0353 0.0353 0.0353 0.0353 0.0353 0.0353 0.0353 0.0353 0.0353 0.0353 0.0353 0.0353 
SS'3 Storago Withdrawal 0.0155 0.0155 0.0155 0.0155 0.0155 0,0155 0.0155 0.0155 0.0155 0.0155 0.0155 0.0155 
SS-3 Storago Injection 0.0155 0.0000 0.0000 0.0155 0.0155 0.0155 0.0155 0.O155 0.0155 0.0155 0.0155 0,0155 
ACA STS-1 0.0019 0.1900 0.1900 0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0019 0.0018 0.0018 0.0018 

Total Amount - $ 

STS-1 Transp. Demand S 31,255 S 31.255 $ 31.255 $ 14.399 5 14,399 $ 14,399 $ 14.399 S 14.399 5 14.399 9 14.399 $ 31.255 $ 31.255 
STS-1 Commodity Inj. $ - $ - S - $ 285 5 353 $ 342 $ 353 $ 353 $ 239 S 125 $ - $ -
SS'3 Demand $ 9.141 s 9.141 s 9,141 S 9,141 5 9,141 $ 9,141 $ 9.141 s 9,141 $ 9.141 $ 9.141 $ 9.141 S 9.141 
SS-3 Space Charge $ 18,444 $ 18.444 s 18.444 s 18.444 S 18,444 S 18,444 $ 18.444 i 18.444 $ 18,444 $ 18,444 $ 18,444 5 18.444 
SS-3 Storago Withdrawal S 2.247 s 2,169 s 951 J 232 $ 2,092 
SS'3 Storago Injection s 1.004 $ 1,245 $ 1.205 $ 1.245 s 1.245 $ 843 i 439 S - S -
ACA STS-1 s 126 $ 156 s 151 % 156 s 156 $ 106 52 $ - s -

TOTAL $ 61,087 $ 61,009 69,791 $ 43.399 $ 43,739 s 43,682 S 43,738 $ 43,739 $ 43,173 $ 42,600 i 69,072 i 60,932 
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1307F 53.64 C1 

Schedule 1 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Cost of Fuels Purchased 

Dominion 

Volumes Jan-06 Feb-06 Mar-05 Apr-05 May-05 Jun-05 Jul-05 Aug-OS Sep-OS Oct-OS Nov -06 Dec-06 

GSS Storage Demand 34,047 34,047 34,047 34,047 34.047 34,047 34,047 34,047 34.047 34,047 34,047 34,047 

GSS Storage Capacity 3,918.971 3.918,971 3,918,971 3,918,971 3,918.971 3,918,971 3.918.971 3,918.971 3,916,971 3.918,971 3.918,971 3,918,971 

GSS Storage Injection - 18,313 555.930 585.834 564,132 571,639 - 348,994 203,460 91,565 

GSS Handling from Storage 851.175 732,011 501.843 52,200 204,282 841,230 

GSS-TE Surcharge 851,175 732,011 501,843 52,200 204,282 641,230 

GSS-TE Excess Injection 1,257 

Rates - 5 

GSS Storage Demand S 1.8822 5 1.6822 S 1.8822 $ 1.8822 $ 1.8822 S 1.8822 $ 1.6822 $ 1.8822 S 1.8822 S 1.8822 S 1.6825 S 1.8825 

GSS Storage Capacity S 0.0145 S 0.0145 S 0.0145 $ 0.0145 S 0.0145 s 0,0145 $ 0.0145 $ 0.0145 s 0.0145 S 0,0145 s 0.0145 S 0.0145 

GSS Storage Injection S 0.0200 S - $ 0.0200 S 0.0200 S 0.0200 $ 0.0200 $ 0.0200 $ 0.0200 $ 0,0200 $ 0,0200 $ 0.0202 $ 0.0202 

GSS Handling from Storage $ 0.0166 $ 0.0166 s 0.0166 $ 0.0166 $ 0.0166 s 0.0166 S 0.0166 S 0.0166 $ 0.0166 $ 0.0165 $ 0.0169 $ 0.0169 

GSS-TE Surcharge s 0.0050 $ 0.0050 $ 0.0050 s 0.0050 s 0.0050 $ 0.0050 s 0.0050 $ 0.0050 $ 0.0050 s 0.0050 $ 0.0011 $ 0.0011 

GSS-TE Excess Injection $ 0.6358 

Total Amount - $ 

GSS Storage Demand 64,083 $ 64.083 s 64.083 s 64,083 $ 64,063 $ 64.083 $ 64.083 s 64,083 s 64.083 64,083 $ 64.093 s 64,093 

GSS Storage Capacity s 56.825 s 56.825 $ 56.825 s 56,825 S 56,825 $ 56.825 $ 56.825 $ 56.825 $ 56,825 s 56.825 $ 56.825 $ 56,825 

GSS Storage Injection $ 366 s 11.119 s 11,717 $ 11.283 $ 11.433 s 6.980 $ 4,069 $ 1.850 s -
GSS Handling from Storage $ 14.130 12,151 s 8,331 s 861 s 3.452 14,217 

GSS-TE Surcharge s 4,256 s 3,660 s 2,509 261 225 s 925 

GSS-TE Excess Injection 799 
Overrun/ Penalty Distribution $ (1,014) 

Transportation Cost Recovery Adj. $ (1,020) 

TOTAL s 139,294 i 136,720 s 132,114 $ 132,027 t 133,424 $ 131,177 1 131.321 120,606 127,888 i 126,100 128.446 i 136,061 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Pennsylvania Public Utilities Commission 
52 Pa. Code §53.61, et seq. 

Schedule 2 
Item 53.64(c)(1) 

Capacity Release 
TGPL TETCO Combined Total 

Total Volume Total Volume Total Volume 
MONTH Credits DTH'S Credits DTH'S Credits DTH'S 

Jan-05 
Feb-05 - - - - - -

Mar-05 - - - - - -

Apr-05 - - 70,740 1,080,000 $70,740 1,080,000 
May-05 108,810 620,000 265,773 1,854,482 $374,583 2,474,482 
Jun-05 224,580 1,350,000 257,200 1,794,660 $481,780 3,144,660 
Jul-05 232,066 1,395,000 265,773 1,854,482 $497,839 3,249,482 

Aug-05 256,866 1,550,000 265,626 1,854,482 $522,492 3,404,482 
Sep-05 273,450 900,000 $557,183 1,794,660 $830,633 2,694,660 
Oct-05 231,415 620,000 $424,278 1,800,482 $655,693 2,420,482 
Nov-05 171,695 460,000 $262,970 547,906 $434,665 1,007,906 
Dec-05 $144,415 420,000 $240,104 500,262 384,519 920,262 

Total $ 1,643,297 7,315,000 $ 2,609,645 13,081,416 $ 4,252,945 20,396,416 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary ol Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January SOOS-AugusI 2007 

Schedule 3 
ilem 53.64(c)(1) 

Volumes (Dlh) 

Jan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 

Spol Purchases - Transco 
Spol Purchases - Telco 
Transco Supply 1 
Transco Supply 2 
Transco Supply 3 
Transco Supply 4 
Transco Supply 5 
Transco Supply 6 
Transco Supply "J 
Transco Supply 8 
Transco Supply 9 
Transco Supply 10 
Transco Supply 11 
Transco Supply 12 
Transco Supply 13 
Transco Supply 14 
Transco Supply 15 
Transco Supply 16 
Transco Supply 17 
Telco Supply 1 
Telco Supply 2 
Telco Supply 3 
Telco Supply 4 
Tetco Supply 6 
Telco Supply 7 
Tetco Supply 8 
Telco Supply 9 
Telco Supply 10 
Tetco Supply 11 
Telco Supply 12 
Tetco Supply 13 
Tetco Supply 14 
Tetco Supply 15 

Total Volumes 

566.943 
151,677 

620.000 

310,016 

310.000 

310.000 
620,000 

310.000 
33.020 

620,000 

883.505 

775,017 
310,000 
247.987 

135,720 

63.560 

560.000 

578.525 

280.000 

280.000 
560.000 

280.000 
184,987 
560,000 

794,852 

700,015 
280.000 
223,988 

6,068.164 5,481.647 

50.249 
32.573 

121.716 

620.000 

38.176 
600,000 

845.438 

775,017 
310.000 
239,987 

Apr-06 

2.665,429 
1,786.093 

450.000 

340,180 750.000 
310.000 

801,860 600.000 

300.000 

May-06 

2,293,632 
1,710.736 

465.000 

775.000 

620.000 

93,048 

Jun-06 

1.320.358 
1,655.552 

450,000 

750.000 

600.000 

90.047 

Jul-Q6 

1.045,383 
1,623,067 

465.000 

775.000 

620.000 

93.048 

Aug>06 

1.033,455 
1,566.713 

465.000 

775.000 

620,000 

93.048 

Sep-06 

1.066,722 
1,471,251 

450.000 

750,000 

600.000 

90.047 

Oct-06 

2,291,055 
490,715 

465.000 

775.000 

620,000 

93.048 

5.085,195 6,551,523 5,957,416 4,865,956 4,621.498 4,553,216 4.428.019 4,734,818 

March 2006 



Philadelphia Gas Works Schodulo 3 
Forecasled Summary ol Tolal Fuel Purchased item 53.64(0)11) 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Volumes (Dlh) 

Nov-06 Dcc-06 Jan-07 Fcb-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 May-07 Jiin-07 Jiil-07 Auft-07 

Spol Purchases - Transco 1,984.211 1,969.358 2.212.976 2,273.507 2,861.533 3.386.979 1,551,566 1,491.555 1.147.984 1.129,453 
Spol Purchases-Teico 742,824 2.232.340 3.723,031 2,493.288 1,649,939 2,439,908 2,849,609 1,655.552 1.619,820 1,610.078 
Transco Supply 1 
Transco Supply 2 435,000 450,000 465.000 420,000 465.000 450,000 462.655 450.000 465,000 465.000 
Transco Supply 3 
Transco Supply 4 -
Transco Supply 5 -
Transco Supply 6 

Transco Supply 7 732.896 767.331 775,000 700.000 775.000 750,000 775.000 750.000 775.000 775.000 
Transco Supply 8 
Transco Supply 9 

Transco Supply 10 600.000 620.000 620.000 560.000 620,000 600.000 620.000 600.000 620.000 620,000 
Transco Supply 11 
Transco Supply 12 -
Transco Supply 13 
Transco Supply 14 90.047 279.048 186,032 84,015 31,016 -
Transco Supply 15 
Transco Supply 16 
Transco Supply 17 
Tetco Supply 1 
Tetco Supply 2 -
Telco Supply 3 
Telco Supply 4 
Tetco Supply 6 
Tetco Supply 7 
Tetco Supply 8 
Tetco Supply 9 
Teico Supply 10 
Tetco Supply ! 1 - - . . . . . . . . 
Teico Supply 12 
Teico Supply 13 
Teico Supply 14 
Tetco Supply 15 -

Tolal Volumes 4,584,978 6,318,078 7,982,040 6,530,809 6.402,489 7,626.887 6,258,829 4.947.107 4.627.804 4,599.531 
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Philadelphia Gas Worts 
Forecasted Summary ol Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
item 53.64[e)(1) 

Williams 
Texas Basicm 

Dominion 
Rquitrans 

ANR 
Spol Purchases - Transco 
Spol I'urchascs - Tccto 

Transco Supply 1 
Tmnsco Supply 2 
Transco Supply 3 
Transco Supply 4 
Transco Supply 5 
Transco Supply 6 
Transco Supply? 
Transco Supply 8 
Transco Supply 10 
Transco Supply 11 
Transco Supply 12 
Transco Supply 13 
Transco Supply 14 
Transco Supply 15 
Transco Supply 16 
Transco Supply 17 

Teico Supply 1 
Tetco Supply 2 
Tetco Supply 3 
Tetco Supply 4 
Teico Supply 5 
Telco Supply 6 
Tetco Supply 7 
Tetco Supply 8 
Tetco Supply 9 
Tetco Supply 10 
Tetco Supply 11 
Telco Supply 12 
Tetco Supply 13 
Tetco Supply 14 
Teico Supply 15 

Total Costs 

Jan-06 

2.251.943 
2.580,912 

134.871 
51.624 

6.684.2S8 
1.726.090 

157.350 

304.250 
7,323.748 
3,661.668 

3,795.431 

3.684.352 
7,390.403 

3,682,798 
782,514 

7.596.079 

10,428,107 

9.211.323 
3,650.252 
2,961.119 

Feb-06 

2.307.098 
2.560.560 

137.024 
51.236 

1,204.519 

723.986 

304.250 
4.709.546 
6.296.160 

2.485.001 

2.588.611 
5,555.193 

2,473,794 
1.823,275 
6.604,513 

8.612.070 

7.773.664 
2.857.407 
2.115.572 

Mar-06 

2,256.643 
2.511.846 

134.829 
50,581 

456,859 
294,529 

1.263,999 

3.397,180 
3.313,886 
8,457,475 

6,212.389 

735.264 
6.596.240 

9,136.789 

7.823.806 
3.182,150 
2.145.494 

Apr-06 

2,283.027 
2.445,479 

127.809 
88,087 

24.233.977 
16.267.153 

4.255,491 

7.134.485 

5,464,188 

3.130,086 

73,613 

May-06 

2,268.468 
2.356,942 

134.212 
89.017 

20.609.504 
15,278,566 

4.342.813 

7,280,022 

5,580,618 

973.613 

76.066 

Jun-06 

2.250,782 
2.366.866 

133.783 
87.872 

11.947,759 
14.907.387 

4.240.886 

7.110,144 

5,444,715 

942,207 

73.613 

Jul-06 

2,239.332 
2,351,388 

132,622 
89,438 

9.458.111 
14.616.510 

4.382,124 

7.345,539 

5.633,030 

973,613 

76,066 

Aug-06 

2.238,949 
2.348.402 

132.386 
65.370 

9,364.172 
14.131.782 

4,388.846 

7.356.743 

5.641.995 

973.613 

75,269 

Sep-06 

2.327.803 
2.359.999 

132.016 
88.330 

9,769.443 
13,381,019 

4.286.080 

7.185,466 

5,504,974 

942.204 

49.180 

Oct-06 

2,345.093 
2,259,022 

124,248 
91,136 

21,558.816 
4.578.376 

4,532,999 

7.596,998 

5.834,198 

973.611 

50.819 

$ 78.059.090 S 61,183,480 $ 57.969.960 $ 65.503.395 $ 58.989,872 $ 49.506.013 $ 47,297.772 $ 46,717.528 $ 46,026.514 S 49.945.316 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summary ol Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schodulo 3 
item 53.W(C)(1) 

Williams 
Texas Castem 

Dominion 
l:qui trans 

ANR 
Spot Purchases - Transco 
Spol Purchases • Tecio 

Transco Supply I 
Transco Supply 2 
Transco Supply 3 
Transco Supply 4 
Transco Supply 5 
Transco Supply 6 
Transco Supply 7 
Transco Supply 8 
Transco Supply 10 
Transco Supply 11 
Transco Supply 12 
Transco Supply 13 
Transco Supply 14 
Transco Supply 15 
Transco Supply 16 
Transco Supply 17 

Teico Supply I 
Telco Supply 2 
Tetco Supply 3 
Tetco Supply 4 
Tetco Supply 5 
Teico Supply 6 
Teico Supply 7 
Tetco Supply 8 
Tetco Supply 9 
Tetco Supply 10 
Tetco Supply 11 
Tetco Supply 12 
Tetco Supply 13 
Teico Supply 14 
Teico Supply 15 

Tolal Costs 

Nov-06 

2.376.914 
2.386,366 

133.545 
58.537 

20.179.395 
7.509.958 

4.581.292 

7.757.792 

6,101,989 

942,20* 

391.552 

Dec-06 

2.527,457 
2.675,717 

139,054 
51,624 

21.933.786 
24,751.132 

5.169.239 

8.850.429 

6.905,269 

3.144,043 

413,362 

Jan-07 

2,529.199 
2,797.801 

137.850 
51,603 

25.150.483 
42,163.198 

5.442.079 

9.112.130 

7.046.305 

2.195,646 

413.362 

Fcb-07 

2,520.138 
2J33J52 

134.918 
50.320 

23,502,438 
25,674,554 

4.499.111 

7,540.518 

5.789,015 

968,480 

373.359 $ 
S 

Mar-07 

2.399,233 
2,626,738 

128,059 
49,222 

29.445.292 
16.895,385 

311,711 

413.362 

Apr-07 

2.432,700 
2.413,057 

127,361 
88,203 

30,916.983 
22,130,059 

4,942.218 $ 4,270.355 
$ 
$ 

- $ 
- $ 

8.279.031 $ 7,159.258 
$ 

6,379.825 S 5.711.101 

73.613 

May-07 

2.333.734 
2,436,974 

134,212 
89,801 

14,153,591 
25.860,225 

4,388.322 

7.391.617 

5,896,988 

76.066 

Jun-07 

2.334,613 

133.783 
87.621 

13.430.631 
14,825.489 

4.223.093 

7.080.489 

5.648.085 

73,613 

Jul-07 

2,325,402 

132.563 
89,121 

10.309,272 
14.489.256 

4.349.313 

7.290.855 

5.816.379 

76.066 

AIIB-07 

2.324.886 

132,386 
88,637 

10.049.101 
14,253,250 

4.310,982 

7.226,970 

5.765,271 

75.269 

$ 52.419.544 $ 76.561.112 $ 97,039.657 $ 73.786.202 $ 71.870.076 S 75.322,689 $ 62.761.530 $ 50,211,903 $ 47.237,285 t 46.585.192 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary of Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Aiigust 2007 

Schedule 3 
ilem 53.64(c)(1) 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 

Cosl or Natural Gas 

Suooilcrs Jan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 Aug-06 Scp-06 Oct-06 

TR Spol $ 6.684.258 $ $ 456,859 $ 24,233,977 $ 20,609.504 $ 11.947.759 $ 9.458.111 $ 9.364,172 $ 9,769.443 $ 21,558.816 
Supplier t $ - S - $ $ $ $ - $ S $ S 
Supplier 2 S 157.350 $ 723.986 $ 1,263,999 $ 4.255.491 $ 4,342,813 $ 4,240,886 $ 4.382.124 $ 4,388,846 $ 4,286.080 $ 4.532,999 
Supplier 3 s - s - $ $ S - $ $ $ _ $ 

4,286.080 

s 
4.532,999 

Supplier 4 $ - $ - $ $ $ S $ $ $ $ 
Suppliers $ - $ - $ $ $ $ $ $ $ s 
Supplier 6 $ - $ - $ $ $ s $ s $ s 
Supplier 7 $ 304.250 $ 304.250 $ 3.397.180 $ 7.134.485 $ 7.280,022 $ 7.110.144 $ 7.345.539 $ 7,356,743 $ 7.185.466 $ 7,596.998 
Supplier 8 $ 7.323.748 $ 4.709.546 $ 3,313,886 $ $ S _ $ _ J _ $ $ 
Supplier 9 $ - $ - $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Supplier 10 $ 3,661,668 $ 6.296,160 $ 8,457,475 $ 5.464,188 $ 5,580,618 $ 5,444.715 $ 5.633.030 $ 5.641.995 $ 5,504,974 s 5,834.198 
Supplier 11 $ - $ - $ $ $ $ $ s $ 

5,504,974 5,834.198 

Supplier 12 $ 3,795.431 $ 2,485,001 $ $ S $ $ _ s _ S s 
Supplier 13 $ - $ - $ $ $ $ - $ s $ s _ 
Supplier 14 $ 3,684,352 $ 2,588.611 $ $ 3.130.086 $ 973,613 $ 942,207 $ 973,613 s 973.613 s 942,204 s 973.611 
Supplier I.*) $ 7.390,403 $ 5,555,193 $ 6,212,389 $ S $ $ $ 5 

942,204 
S 

Supplier 16 $ - $ - $ $ $ $ $ $ $ s 
Supplier 17 $ 3.682.798 s 2.473,794 $ $ s $ - $ - s - S - s -

Total SuDDliers ? 36.684.258 $ 25.136.542 $ 23.101.789 S 44.218.227 S 38.786.570 S 29.685.710 $ 27.792.417 ? . V .725,36? 5 27.088.107 $ 40.496.621 

Transportntion Cnsls 

Tr Spol -Sup 10 $ 32.524 $ 26,332 $ 34.600 S 83,096 $ 76,517 $ 56.954 $ 52.419 $ 52,177 $ 54.858 s 84,253 
Sup 11-Sup 20 $ 29.842 $ 27.441 $ 11.505 S 5.567 S 1,727 ? 1.071 $ 1.727 $ 1.727 $ 1 671 •f 1.727 
Williams Total $ 62.366 $ 53,773 $ 46.105 S 88,663 $ 78.243 S 58.625 $ 54.146 $ 53.903 $ 56,529 s 85.980 

Total Costs s 36,746,623 $ 25.190.315 $ 23,147,894 $ 44,306.890 $ 38,864,814 $ 29.744.335 $ 27.846.563 $ 27.779.273 $ 27,744.696 s 40,582,602 

March 2006 



TRANS CONTINENTAL 

Cosl of Natural Gas 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary o) Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schodulo 3 
ilem 53,64(c)(1) 

Suonliers Nov-06 Dec-06 Jan-07 Feh-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 May-07 Jun-07 Jiil-07 Aug-07 

TR Spol $ 20.179,395 $ 21,933.786 $ 25,150.483 $ 23,502,438 3 i 29,445,292 $ 30,916,983 S 14.153.591 $ 13.430,631 $ 10,309,272 $ 10.049,101 
Supplier 1 S - $ - $ - S 5 ; - $ - $ - $ $ S 
Supplier 2 S 4.581,292 $ 5.169.239 $ 5,442,079 $ 4,499,111 5 i 4,942.218 S 4.270,355 $ 4.388,322 $ 4.223,093 $ 4,349,313 $ 4.310,982 
Supplier 3 $ - $ - $ - $ 3 ; - $ 

$• 
$ $ $ 

4.310,982 

Supplier 4 $ - $ - $ - $ ; E - $ $ $ S $ 
Supplier 5 $ - S - $ - $ ; S - $ s $ $ s 
Supplier 6 $ - $ - $ - $ S t - s $ $ $ $ 
Supplier 7 s 7,757,792 $ 8.850,429 S 9.112,130 $ 7,540,518 5 f 8.279,031 $ 7,159,258 $ 7,391,617 $ 7,080,489 $ 7.290.855 $ 7,226.970 
Supplier 8 $ - $ - $ - $ i i - s $ $ 

7,080,489 
$ _ $ 

7,226.970 

Supplier 9 $ - $ - $ - $ 3 i - $ $ S $ _ % 
Supplier 10 $ 6,101.989 $ 6,905,269 $ 7.046.305 s 5,789,015 3 S 6.379,825 $ 5.711.101 s 5,896,988 $ 5,648.085 $ 5.816,379 $ 5.765.271 
Supplier 11 $ - $ - $ - $ 1 ; - $ - $ s $ $ 

5.765.271 

Supplier 12 $ - $ - $ - S i ; - $ $ 3 _ $ _ $ 
Supplier 13 $ - $ - $ - $ i > - $ $ S $ _ $ 
Supplier 14 $ 942.204 $ 3.144.043 $ 2.195,646 $ 968,480 3 ; 3 i i , 7 i i $ s _ S $ $ 
Supplier 15 $ - $ - S $ 3 ; - $ $ $ $ $ 
Supplier 16 $ - $ - $ - $ 3 ; - $ $ s $ $ 
Supplier 17 $ - $ - s - $ - 3 ; - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

Tolal SuDnliers ? 39.562.672 $ 46.002.766 ? 48.946.644 $ 42.299.562 .1 ! 49.358.077 S 48.057.697 $ 31.830.511 ? 30.382.297 $ $ 27.352.324 

Trnnsnortation Cosls 

Tr Spol -Sup 10 $ 76,156 $ 77.264 $ 82,669 $ 80.244 3 ; 95,832 $ 97.742 $ 61.407 s 59.310 $ 54.501 $ 54.125 
Sup 11- Sup 20 $ 1.671 $ 5.178 $ 3.452 $ 1.559 5 1 576 $ $ ? -$ ? 
Williams Total S 77.827 $ 82,442 $ 86.121 $ 81,803 3 i 96,408 $ 97.742 $ 61.407 $ 59,310 

X . 

$ 54.501 $ 54.125 

Total Costs $ 39,640,499 s 46.085,208 s 49.032.765 $ 42.381.365 ! 1 49,454.485 $ 48,155,438 s 31.891.925 $ 30.441,608 s 27.820,321 $ 27.406.450 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summary ol Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
item 53.64(c)(1) 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 

Volumes (Dlh) 

SiiDollers Jan-06 Fch-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 AUR-06 Scp-06 Oct-06 

TR Spol 566,943 - 50,249 2,665.429 2,293,632 1,320.358 1.015.383 1,033.455 1,066.722 2,291.055 
Supplier 1 - - - - - - - - - -
Supplici 2 - 63.560 121.1)6 450.000 465.000 450.000 465.000 465,000 450,000 465.000 
Supplier 3 - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 4 - - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 5 • - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 6 - - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 7 - 340,180 750,000 775,000 750,000 775.000 775.000 750.000 775.000 
Supplier 8 620.000 560,000 310,000 - - - - - - -
Supplier 9 - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 10 310.016 578,525 801.860 600,000 620,000 600,000 620.000 620.000 600.000 620.000 
Supplier 11 - - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 1 2 310.000 280.000 - - - - - - - -
Supplier 13 - - - - - - - - - -
Suppliet 14 310.000 280,000 - 300.000 93,048 90.047 93.048 93.048 90.047 93,048 
Supplier 15 620.000 560.000 620.000 - - - - - - -
Supplier 16 - - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 17 310.000 280.000 - - -

Tolal Volumes 3,046.959 2.602.085 2.244.004 4,765.429 4.246.680 3,210.405 2,998,431 2,986.503 2.956.769 4.244.103 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary of Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
item 53.64(c)(1) 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 

Volumes (Dlh) 

Su onl icrs Nov-06 Dcc-06 Jan-07 Fcb-07 Mur-07 Apr-07 Moy-O? Jun-07 Jul-07 Aug-07 

TR Spot 1,984.21! 1.969.358 2,212,976 2,273,507 2.861.533 3.386.979 1.551,566 1,491.555 1,147.984 1,129,453 
Supplier 1 - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 2 . 435.000 450,000 465.000 420,000 465.000 450.000 462,655 450,000 465.000 465,000 
Supplier 3 - - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 4 - - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 5 - - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 6 - - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 7 732,896 767.331 775.000 700.000 775,000 750.000 775.000 750,000 775.000 775.000 
Supplier 8 - - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 9 - - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 10 600.000 620.000 620,000 560.000 620,000 600.000 620,000 600,000 620.000 620.000 
Supplier 11 - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 12 - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 13 - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 14 90,047 279.048 186.032 84,015 31,016 - - - -
Supplier 15 - - - - - - - -
Supplier 16 - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 17 - - - - - - - -

Tolal Volumes 3.842.154 4.085.738 4.259.008 4.037.522 4.752,549 5.186.979 3,409.221 3.291.555 3,007.984 2.989,453 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary of Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
ilem 53.64(c)(1) 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 

Jan-06 Feb-Ofi Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 Aiig-06 Scp-06 Oct-06 

WSS 
Injeciion $. - S - S - $ 3.558 $ 3.677 $ 3,012 $ 3.093 S 3.093 $ 1.571 S -
Wiilulrawa] $ 1,452 S 5.159 $ 4.407 $ - $ - $ $ - $ - S -
Demand Charges $ 44,607 $ 44.607 $ 44.607 $ 44.607 $ 44.607 $ 44,607 $ 44.607 s 44.607 I 44.607 $ 44.607 

FT Transp rol a tion S 4,211 5 14.959 $ 12,779 S - $ - $ $ - i - S - s -
Totnl Charges S 50,270 S 64.724 S 61.794 $ 48.165 S 48,284 S 47,619 $ 47.700 47.700 $ 46.178 s 44.607 

S2 
Injection $ S s $ 1.338 s 2,503 S 2,676 $ 2.765 s 2.765 $ 2.676 $ 2.631 
Withdrawal $ 6,217 s 7.238 $ 4,624 s - s - $ - S - s - s - $ -
Demand Charges $ 29,892 s 29.892 $ 29,892 s 29.892 $ 29,892 $ 29.892 s 29,892 s 29,892 s 29.892 s 29.892 

Tolal Charges s 36,108 $ 37.130 i 34.516 $ 31.230 s 32.395 $ 32.568 $ 32.657 32.657 $ 32.568 $ 32,523 

GSS 
Injection $ - $ s - $ 20,963 $ 17.761 $ 17.965 $ 18.220 i 18,220 s 17.632 i 11.787 

Withdrawal s 17.602 $ 40.525 $ 25.374 $ $ 5.175 s - s - $ - 5 - $ -
Dcmaiul Charges 232.660 s 232.660 $ 232,660 s 232.660 $ 232,660 s 232,660 s 232.660 $ 232.660 S 232.660 $ 232.660 

Totnl Charges s 250.262 s 273.185 s 258,034 s 253,623 s 255.596 $ 250,625 s 250,880 $ 250,880 s 250.292 s 244.447 

EMINENCE 
I n j e c t i o n $ - s s - s 2,060 $ 2.128 $ 2,060 $ 2.128 1.988 s - -
Withdrawal $ 1.115 4.069 s 4.373 - s - s - $ - i - s - i -
Demand Charges s 93.737 s 93.737 $ 93.73? s 93.737 s 93.737 $ 93,737 s 93.737 93,737 $ 93,737 i 93.737 

Total Charges s 94.851 $ 97.806 s 98.110 $ 95.796 $ 95.865 $ 95,796 s 95.865 s 95,724 $ 93.737 i 93.737 

Total Injection Charges $ - $ $ - $ 27,919 $ 26,069 $ 25.713 $ 26,206 S 26.066 S 21,879 $ 14.418 
Total Withilrawal Charges $ 26.386 $ 56,991 S 38.779 $ - $ 5,175 5 - S - S - $ - $ -
Toial Demand Charges S 400.896 $ 400.896 $ 400.896 $ 400,896 S 400,896 $ 400,896 $ 400.896 5 400.896 S 400,896 $ 400.896 
Toial I T Transport Charge $ 4,211 S 14,959 $ 12,779 $ - $ - S - $ - i - $ - $ -
Total Storage $ 431.492 $ 472.845 s 452,454 S 428.814 $ 432.140 $ 426.608 s 427,102 s 426.961 s 422,775 415.314 

Forecasted Summarv of Firm Transportation 

Demand Charges $ 1.989,499 S 1.989.499 S 1.989,499 S 1.989.499 $ 1,989.499 $ 1,989.499 $ 1.989.499 i 1.989.499 S 1.989.499 $ 1.989.499 
Capacity Release Credit $ (231.415) $ (209.020) $ (231.415) $ (223.950) $ (231.415) S (223.950) S (231.415) $ (231.415) S (141,000) $ (145,700) 

Net Demand Charge $ 1,758.084 $ 1,780,479 S 1.758,084 $ 1.765.549 $ 1.758.084 S 1.765,549 $ 1,758.084 i 1.758.084 S 1.848.499 $ 1.843.799 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summary ol Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
Ham 53.64(c)(1) 

TRA NSCONTINENTA L 

Nov-06 Dec-06 Jan-07 Fcb-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 May-07 Jun-07 Jul-07 Aug-O? 

wss 
Injeciion $ - S - $ - $ - S - $ 3.558 $ 3.677 $ 3.539 S 3.093 $ 3.093 
WiihiimwaJ $ 3,994 $ 6,190 $ 5.699 S 4.121 $ 1.345 $ $ $ s $ 
Demand Charges $ 44,607 s 44.607 S 44,607 $ 44.607 $ 44.607 $ 44.607 $ 44.607 $ 44.607 $ 44,607 S 44.607 
IT Transprotaiion S 11.580 $ 17,949 $ 16.525 S 11,949 5 3.9QI S % £ & s 

Total Gin rges $ 60.181 $ 68,746 $ 66.831 s 60.678 S 49.853 $ 48,165 $ 48,284 $ 48.146 47,700 $ 47.700 

S2 
Injeciion $ $ _ s $ s $ 1.338 $ 2.765 $ 2.676 s 2.765 $ 2.765 
WiihdmwaJ $ 3,114 s 6.616 $ 6.313 $ 4,941 $ 3.506 $ 189 $ . $ . $ . s 
Demand Charges $ 29,892 s 29,892 $ 29,892 $ 29,892 $ 29,892 $ 29,892 $ 29.892 $ 29.892 s 29.892 s 29,892 

Total Charges $ 33.005 36.508 s 36,205 $ 34.833 s 33.397 $ 31.419 $ 32.657 $ 32.568 s 32.657 s 32.657 

GSS 
Injeciion s - s - $ - $ - $ . $ 20.963 $ 19.010 $ 17.632 s 18.220 s 18,220 
Wiihilmwal $ 28.547 $ 21,889 $ 21,889 s 25.145 s 11,062 s 1.056 S 51 $ . $ $ . 
Demand Charges $ 232,660 s 232.660 $ 232.660 s 232,660 s 232.660 $ 232,660 $ 232.660 $ 232.660 232,660 $ 232.660 

Total Charges $ 261.207 s 254,549 $ 254.549 $ 257,805 $ 243.723 $ 254.678 $ 251.721 $ 250.292 $ 250,880 s 250,880 

EMINENCE 
Injeciion s - s - $ - $ - $ . $ 2.060 $ 2.128 S 2.060 s 2,128 s 1,988 
Wiilidrawal s 2,457 s 1.975 s 2.257 $ 1.784 s 1.891 $ . s _ $ . s . i 
Demand Charges s 93,737 $ 93.737 $ 93,737 $ 93.737 s 93.737 s 93,737 s 93.737 $ 93.737 s 93.737 93.737 

Total Charges s 96.194 s 95,711 $ 95,993 $ 95.520 $ 95.628 s 95.796 95.865 $ 95.796 95.865 s 95,724 

Totai Injeciion Charges s . s $ s $ $ 27,919 27.581 $ 25.907 26.206 % 26.066 
Total Wiilidrawal Charges 38.111 s 36.670 s 36.158 J 35.991 $ 17,804 s 1,244 s 51 $ i 
Tola! Demand Charges s 400.896 s 400.896 s 400,896 s 400.896 s 400.896 $ 400,896 $ 400.896 400.896 s 400.896 s 400.896 
Toial FT Transpon Charge s 11,580 $ 17.949 s 16.525 $ 11.949 $ 3.901 $ - s . s s 
Total S torn go 450.587 s 455.515 $ 453.579 $ 448.836 $ 422.601 $ 430,059 $ 428.527 s 426.803 427,102 $ 426.961 

Demand Charges $ t,989,499 $ 
Capacity Release Credit $ (141,000) $ 

Net Demand Charge 

1.989.499 S 1.989.499 S 1.989.499 S 1.989.499 S 1,989.499 $ 1.989,499 J 1.989.499 $ 1.989,499 S 1,989.499 
5 : _ S S (109.275) $ (84.600) $ (145.700) $ (141.000) $ (145.700) S (145.700) 

$ 1.848.499 S 1.989.499 S 1.989,499 $ 1,989.499 $ 1,880.224 $ 1,904,899 $ 1,843,799 $ 1.848.499 S 1,843.799 $ 1.843,799 

Morch2006 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summary ol Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
ilem 53.64(c)(1) 

T R A N S C O N T I N E N T A L 

Spot Purchases 

Station 65 

Rates : 

Jan-06 Fcb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 Aug-06 Scp-06 Ocl-06 

Price S 11.7900 S 8.9150 $ 9.0920 $ 9.1070 $ 9.0010 S 9.0745 $ 9.0855 $ 9.1000 S 9.1750 S 9.4100 
Transpon Puel 5 0J246 s 0.3967 $ 04046 S 0.4052 $ 0.4005 $ 0.4038 $ 0.4043 $ 0.4049 s 0.4082 S 0.4187 
Transport Charge $ 0.0194 s 0.0194 $ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 5 0.0194 s 0,0194 $ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 s 0.0194 s 0.0194 

Great Plains Surcharge % $ S - $ - S - $ - $ 5 - $ -
GRI Commodity Surcharge 5 - s - s - $ - S - $ - % - S - s - s -
ACA $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0,0018 $ 0.0018 S 0.0018 s 0.0018 5 0.0018 

Cily Gale Delivered Price 12.3358 9.3329 9.5178 9.5334 9.4227 9.4995 9.5110 9.5261 9.6044 9.8499 

Dl rale S $ $ $ $ s $ s - $ - $ -
D2 rale $ - $ - $ - $ - 5 - s - $ - 5 - $ - s -

Vol umt s : 

Purchased Volume 566.943 50.249 2,093.467 1.702.604 836.254 548.273 536.345 814.254 2,291.055 
Delivered Volume 542.791 - 48.108 2.004,285 1.630.073 800,630 524,917 513.497 779,567 2.193.456 
l ) \ DemanJ Vohitne - - - - - - -
D2 Demand Volume - - - • - - - -

Transpon Puel Expressed As % 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 

Transportation Cost: 

Transpon Charge S 10.530 $ s 933 s 38.883 $ 31.623 s 15.532 $ 10.183 $ 9.962 s 15.124 s 42.553 
Great Plains Surcharge $ - 5 s - s - S - $ - $ - - $ - $ -
GRI Commodily Surcharge s - 5 $ - $ - S - $ - $ - $ - $ -
ACA f 977 $ $ 87 $ 3.608 $ 2.934 $ 1.441 ? 945 $ 924 ¥ 1.403 $ 3.948 

Tolal Pipeline Charge $ 11.507 $ - s 1.020 s 42,491 $ 34.558 s 16.973 i 11.128 $ 10.886 s 16,527 $ 46,501 

Purchased price $ 6.684.258 $ s 456,859 s 19,065,160 s 15,325.128 s 7.588.615 $ 4,981,361 i 4.880,738 s 7.470,743 $ 21.558.816 
Dl Charge $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - - $ - -
D2 Charge $ - S - s - $ - $ - $ - $ - s - s - s -

Tolal Supplier Charges $ 6,684.258 $ - $ 456.859 $ 19,065.160 s 15.325,128 s 7.588.615 s 4.981.361 $ 4.880,738 7.470.743 $ 21.558.816 

Toial Charges $ 6.695,765 s - $ 457,879 $ 19,107.651 5 15,359,686 s 7.605.589 4.992.489 $ 4,891,624 s 7.487.270 s 21.605.318 

March 2006 



Philadolphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summary ol Tolal Fue' Purchased 

jariuary SfcOB-Augufil 500? 

Schodulo 3 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 
Spot Purchases 
Slalton 65 

Kales : 
Nov-06 Dec-06 Jan-07 Feb-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 Ma)-07 Jun-07 Jul-07 Aug-07 

Price $ 10.1700 S 11.1375 11.3650 % 10.3375 S 10.2900 S 9.1400 % 9.1450 $ 9.0350 £ 9.0150 J 8.9325 

Transporl ruel $ 0.4525 s 0.4956 £ 0.5057 $ 0.4600 £ 0.4579 $ 0.4067 % 0.4069 $ 0.4020 £ 0.4011 £ 0.3975 

Transport Charge S 0.0194 s 0.0194 S 0.0194 $ 0.0194 £ 0.0194 s 0,0194 % 0.0194 $ 0.0194 S 0,0194 $ 0.0194 

Crcai Plains Surcharge $ - $ - s - S - $ - s - % - $ - S - $ • 
GRI Commodily Surcharge S - 5 - $ - $ - S - s - % - £ - £ - $ -
ACA $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0,0018 $ 0.0018 S 0.0018 s 0.0018 % 0,0018 £ 0.0018 0.0018 £ 0.0018 

City Gate Delivered Price 10.6437 11.6543 11.8919 10.8187 10.7691 9.5679 9.5731 9.4582 9.4373 9.3512 

Dl raic s $ s s £ £ % £ £ - £ -
D2 rale i - $ - s - s - - s - i • - £ - 1 -

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 1.984.211 1,969.358 2.212.976 2.273,507 2.861,533 2,815,017 960.538 922.622 650.874 632.343 
Delivered Volume 1,899.684 1.885.463 2.118,703 2,176.656 2,739,632 2.695.097 919.619 883.318 623.147 605,405 
Dl Demand Volume - - - - - - - - - -
D2 Demand Volume - - - • - - - -

• 
-

Transport Puel Expressed As % 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 

Transportation Cost: 

Transport Charge s 36.854 s 36.578 s 41,103 s 42.227 £ 53.149 £ 52.285 17.841 £ 17.136 £ 12.089 £ 11.745 
Great Plains Surcharge % - $ s - £ - $ S - s - £ - - S 
GRI Commodily Surcharge s - s - $ 

• 
s - S - s - £ - - £ - £ -

ACA $ 3.419 $ 3.194 $ 3.814 % 39IR % 4.931 % 4.851 £ 1.655 1.590 1.122 n 1.090 
Total Pipeline Charge s 40.273 s 39.972 s 44,917 % 46.145 % 58.080 £ 57.136 $ 19.496 £ 18,726 £ 13.211 $ 12.835 

Purchased price $ 20.179.395 s 21.933,786 s 25,150.483 % 23,502,4 3& % 29.445,292 S 25.729.279 $ 8,784.084 £ 8,335.876 £ 5,867.612 $ 5.648,427 
Dl Charge s - $ - $ - £ - $ - % - $ - £ - S - £ 
D2 Charge $ - s - 5 - £ - S % - £ - £ - £ - £ -

Total Supplier Charges s 20,179.395 21.933.786 S 25,150,483 S 23.502.438 $ 29.445.292 $ 25,729,279 $ 8.784,084 £ 8,335.876 £ 5.867.612 5.648.427 

Total Charges s 20,219,668 s 21.973.75? S 25.195.400 S 23.548.583 s 29.503.373 $ 25.786.415 S 8,g03.579 $ 8,354.602 i 5.880,822 £ 5.661.262 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary ol Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Scheduie 3 
Hem 53.64(0)0) 

T R A N S C O N T I N E N T A L 

Spot Purchases 

Stution 30 

Rules : 
Jan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 Aug-06 Sep-06 Oct-06 

Price 5 11.0021 $ 7.6050 $ 8.5020 $ 9.0370 S 8.9410 S 9.0046 $ 9.0056 9.0190 $ 9,1049 S 9.3400 
Tmnspon Fuel S 0.1269 S 0.0877 S 0.0980 S 0.1042 S 0.1031 S 0.1038 $ 0.1038 0.1040 S 0.1050 $ 0.1077 

Transpon Charge $ 0.0054 $ 0.0054 $ 0.0054 $ 0.0054 $ 0.0054 $ 0.0054 $ 0.0054 0.0054 S 0.0054 $ 0.0054 
Great Plains Surcharge S $ - S - $ - $ - s - S - $ - % -
GRI Commodity Surcharge $ - S $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - - $ - -
ACA $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 

Cily Gate Delivered Price $ 11.1361 $ 7.6999 $ 8.6072 s 9.1484 s 9.0513 s 9.1156 $ 9.1166 9.1302 i 9.2171 $ 9.4549 

Dl rate s s $ s $ s I . s -
D2 rate $ - $ • s $ - s - s • $ - $ - i -

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 571,962 591,028 484.104 497,110 497.110 252,468 -
Delivered Volume - - - 565.442 584,290 478,585 491,443 491.443 249.590 -
Dl Demand Volume - - - - - - -
D2 Demand Volume - - - • 

• 
- - -

Transpon Puel Expressed As % 1.14% 1.14% 1.14% 1.14% 1.14% 1.14% 1.14% 1.14% 1.14% 1.14% 

Transportation Cost: 

Transpon Charge $ - s - s - s 3.053 $ 3,155 $ 2.584 $ 2,654 $ 2.654 s 1.348 $ -
Greal Plains Surcharge $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -
GRI Commodity Surcharge s - s - $ - $ - s - $ - $ - S s - $ -
ACA % $ $ $ 1.018 1.052 $ 861 

•$ 
8115 i 885 $ 449 $ 

Total Pipeline Charge $ - £ - s - $ 4.071 $ 4.207 s 3,446 $ 3,538 3.538 % 1.797 $ -

Purchnscd price $ - $ - s - $ 5.168.817 s 5,284.376 s 4,359.143 $ 4.476,749 i 4.483,434 % 2.298,700 $ 
Dl Charge $ - S - - $ - $ - - s - $ s - $ -
D2 Clinrgc s - $ - s - s - s - s - 5 - s - s - $ -

Toial Supplier Charges $ - s • - $ 5.168.817 s 5.284,376 $ 4,359.143 $ 4,476.749 i 4.483,434 s . 2.298.700 $ -

Total Charges s - s s - $ 5,172,888 5.288.583 $ 4.362.589 $ 4.480.288 $ 4.486.972 $ 2,300.497 $ 

March 2006 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summary of Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
ilem53.64lc)(l) 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 
Spol Purchases 
Station 30 

Rales: 
Nov-06 Dec-06 Jan-07 Fel>-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 May-07 Jun-07 Jul-07 Aug-07 

Price $ 10.0900 $ 11.0275 $ 11.2550 $ 10.2275 £ I0.200O £ 9.0700 $ 9.0850 $ 8.9549 £ 8.9350 S 8.8525 

Transpon Fuel $ 0.1164 $ 0.1272 $ 0.1298 $ 0.1179 £ 0.1176 £ 0.1046 $ 0.1048 $ 0.1033 £ 0.1030 $ 0.1021 

Transpon Charge S 0.0054 S 0.0054 $ 0.0054 $ 0.0054 £ 0.0054 £ 0.0054 £ 0.0054 $ 0.0054 £ 0.0054 £ 0.0054 

Gre.it Plains Surcharge $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - £ - - $ - $ - £ -
GRI Commodi ly Surcharge % - s - $ - s - S - S - £ - $ - $ - £ -
ACA $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 £ 0.0018 £ 0.0018 S 0.0018 $ 0.0018 £ 0.0018 £ 0.0018 

City Gate Delivered Price s 10.2136 s 11.1619 $ 11.3920 10.3526 £ 10.3248 £ 9.1818 £ 9.1970 $ 9.0654 £ 9.0452 £ 8.9618 

D l rate $ _ X s £ _ £ £ S £ - $ -
D2 rate s - $ - $ - $ - $ - £ - $ - £ - £ - $ -

Volumes: 

Purchased Volume 571.962 591.028 568.933 497.110 497.110 

Delivered Volume - - - - - 565,442 584.290 562.447 491.443 491,443 

D l Demand Volume - - - - - - - - -
D2 Demand Volume - • - - - - -

Transport Fuel Expressed As % 1.14% 1.14% 1.14% 1.14% 1.14% 1.14% 1.14% 1.14% 1.14% 1.14% 

Transpor ta t ion C o s t : 

Transpon Charge s - s - $ - $ S $ 3.053 £ 3,155 £ 3.037 £ 2.654 $ 2.654 

Great Plains Surcharge s - s - $ - £ - $ - $ - £ - £ - $ - £ -
GRI Commodity Surcharge s - £ - s - ' £ - $ £ - £ - £ - $ - £ -
ACA $ $ f ? $ $ 1.018 £ 1.052 £ 1.012 £ 885 £ 885 

Total Pipeline Charge $ - $ - s - $ - £ $ 4.071 s 4.207 £ 4.050 $ 3.538 S 3.538 

I'urchased price s s - $ S S 5.187.703 s 5.369.507 £ 5.094,755 £ 4.441.661 £ 4,400.674 

D l Charge $ - $ - s - £ - £ £ - £ - £ - £ - £ -
D2 Charge $ - $ s - £ - S - - - $ - £ - $ -

Total Supplier Charges $ - s • $ - £ - £ £ 5.187.703 £ 5,369.507 5,094.755 £ . 4.441,661 £ 4.4<X).674 

Totnl Charges $ - $ - $ - S $ £ 5.191.774 $ 5.373.714 £ 5,098.805 $ 4.445.199 £ 4.40-4,213 

March 2006 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summery ot Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
item 53.64{c)(1) 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 
Supplier 2 
Stalion 65 

Rales : 

Jan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 Aug-06 Sep-06 Ocl-06 

Price S 11.7900 £ 8.9150 £ 9.0921 £ 9.1070 £ 9.0010 £ 9.0745 $ 9.0855 $ 9.1000 £ 9.1750 £ 9.4 KW 

Transport Fuel $ 0.5246 0.3967 £ 0.4046 £ 0.4052 £ 0.4005 $ 0.4038 $ 0.4043 £ 0.41M9 S 0.4082 £ 0.4187 

Transpon Charge s 0.0194 £ O.O 194 £ 0,0194 £ 0.0194 £ 0.0194 £ 0.0194 S 0.0194 £ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 S 0.0194 

Greal Plains Surcharge $ - £ - £ - $ - $ - £ - $ - £ - £ - £ -
GRI Commodity Surcharge $ - S £ S - S - £ - $ - £ - £ - £ 
ACA $ 0.0018 £ 0.0018 S 0.0018 $ 0.0018 £ 0.0018 S 0.0018 £ 0,0018 £ 0.0018 £ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 

City Gate Delivered Price $ 12.3358 £ 9.3329 £ 9.5178 £ 9.5334 £ 9.4227 £ 9.4995 S 9,5110 9.5261 $ 9.604<i £ 9.8499 

Dl rale £ 10.4900 £ 10.4900 £ 10.4900 $ 10.4900 £ 10.4900 £ 10.4900 $ 10.4900 £ 10.4900 £ 10.4900 £ 10.4900 

D2 rale - S $ S - $ - S - $ - £ - £ - £ -

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 63.560 121,716 450.000 465.000 450.000 465,000 465,000 450,000 465.000 
Delivered Volume - 60.852 116.531 430.830 445,191 430.830 445,191 445,191 430,830 445.191 
Dl Demand Volume 15.000 15.000 15.000 15.000 15.000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15,000 15.000 

D2 Demand Volume - - - - - - - - - -

Transpon Fuel Expressed As % 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4,26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 

Transportation Cost: 

Transport Charge £ £ 1.181 £ 2,261 $ 8.358 $ 8.637 £ 8.358 $ 8,637 £ 8.637 £ 8,358 £ 8,637 
Great Plains Surcharge £ - £ - $ - s - £ - £ - S - £ - £ - £ -
GRI Commodity Surcharge $ S - £ - £ - $ - £ - £ - £ - $ - £ -
ACA $ $ no £ 210 775 £ 801 £ 775 $ 801 £ 801 $ 775 801 

Total Pipeline Charge S - £ 1,290 £ 2.470 £ 9,134 £ 9.438 £ 9,134 $ 9,438 £ 9.438 J 9.134 £ 9,438 

Purchased price $ - £ 566,636 £ 1.106.649 4,098,141 5 4.185.463 £ 4.083,536 S 4.224,774 S 4.231.496 £ 4,128.730 f 4.375,649 
Dl Charge £ 157.350 £ 157.350 $ 157.350 £ 157,350 £ 157.350 £ 157.350 £ 157,350 £ 157.350 $ 157.350 $ 157,350 
D2 Charge £ - £ - £ - £ S . £ - - £ - $ - $ -

Total Supplier Charges £ 157.350 £ 723.986 £ 1263.999 £ 4,255,491 S 4,342,813 £ 4,240,886 £ 4,382,124 £ 4.388.846 £ 4,286.080 S 4.532.999 

Total Charges $ 157.350 £ 725.276 £ 1,266.470 $ 4.264.625 £ 4.352.251 £ 4.250,020 £ 4.391,562 £ 4.398.284 $ 4,295,214 S 4.542,437 

March 2006 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Sommary ol Toial Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
item 53.64(c)(1} 

TRANSCO NTI NENTA L 
Supplier 2 
Slulion 65 

Rales: 
Nov-06 Dec-06 Jan-07 Fcb-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 May-07 Jun-07 Jul-07 Aug-07 

Price 10.1700 S 11.1375 S 11.3650 $ 10.3375 $ 10.2900 £ 9.1400 £ 9.1450 $ 9.0350 £ 9.0150 £ 8.9325 
Transpon Puel S 0.4525 $ 0.4956 $ 0.5057 $ 0.4600 $ 0.4579 £ 0.4067 £ 0.4069 £ 0.4020 £ 0.4011 £ 0.3975 
Transport Charge s 0.0194 s 0.0194 5 0.0194 $ 0.0194 S 0.0194 $ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 £ 0.0194 £ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 
Cireal Plains Surcharge s - s $ - % - s - $ - % - - S - £ -
GRI Commodily Surcharge $ - $ - S - S - s - $ - % - £ - £ - £ -
ACA $ 0,0018 % 0.0018 S 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 £ 0.0018 S 0.0018 £ 0.0018 £ 0.0018 S 0.0018 

Cily Gale Delivered Price s 10.6437 s 11.6543 s 11.8919 $ 10.8187 10.7691 S 9.5679 £ 9.5731 £ 9,4582 £ 9.4373 $ 9.3512 

Dl rale $ 10.4900 s 10.4900 $ 10.4900 $ 10.4900 s 10.4900 £ 10.4900 10.4900 £ 104900 £ 10.4900 £ 10.4900 
D2 rue $ - - s - s - s - 5 - £ - £ - - £ -

Volumes: 

Purchased Volume 435,000 450.000 465,000 420,000 465.000 450.000 462.655 450.000 465.000 465,000 
Delivered Volume 416,469 430.830 445.191 402.108 445.191 430.830 442,946 430.830 445.191 445,191 
Dl Demand Volume 15,000 15.000 15,000 15.000 15.000 15,000 15,000 15.000 15.000 15,000 

D2 Deinand Volume - - - - - - - - - -

Transport Fuel Expressed As % 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4,26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 

Transportation Cost: 

Transport Charge s 8.079 s 8.358 s 8.637 £ 7.801 s 8.637 $ 8.358 £ 8,593 £ 8.358 £ 8.637 £ 8,637 
Greal Plains Surcharge s • s - s - s - s - £ - £ - £ - £ - $ -
GRI Commodily Surcharge $ - $ - s - s - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ - S 
ACA ? 750 ? 775 $ 801 $ 724 £ 801 £ 775 £ 797 £ 775 £ 801 £ 801 

Toial Pipeline Charge s 8,829 s 9.134 s 9,438 $ 8.525 £ 9.438 9,134 £ 9.390 S 9.134 $ 9.438 £ 9.438 

Purchased price $ 4.423.942 $ 5.011.889 5 5.284,729 $ 4.341.761 £ 4.784.868 £ 4,113,005 £ 4,230.972 £ 4.065.743 $ 4,191,963 £ 4.153.632 
Dl Charge $ 157.350 s 157.350 S 157,350 $ 157.350 £ 157.350 S 157,350 $ 157.350 £ 157.350 $ 157.350 £ 157,350 
D2 Charge $ - s - $ $ $ $ - $ - $ - $ - -

Tolal Supplier Charges 5 4,581,292 s 5,169,239 $ 5.442,079 $ 4.499.111 £ 4.942.218 S 4,270.355 £ 4.388.322 $ 4.223.093 > 4,349,313 $ 4,310,982 

Toial Charges S 4.590.121 s 5.178.372 $ 5.451,517 s 4.507,636 $ 4.951.656 $ 4.279.488 4,397.712 S 4,232,226 $ 4.358.751 £ 4.320.420 

March 2006 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summaiy of Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
Item 53-64(c)(1) 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 
Supplier 7 
Station 65 

Rates : 

Jan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-OS Jul-06 Aug-06 Sep-06 Oct-<16 

Price S II.7900 S 8.9150 $ 9.0920 S 9.1070 S 9.0010 $ 9.0745 S 9.0855 J 9.1000 $ 9.1750 S 9.4100 
Transpon Pud s 0.5246 s 0.3967 $ 0.4046 S 0.4052 $ 0.4005 $ 0.4038 S 0.4043 $ 0.4049 S 0,4082 $ 0.4187 
Transpon Charge s 0.0194 % 0.0194 S 0.0194 s 0.0194 $ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 S 0.0194 $ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 
Great Plains Surcharge s - $ - $ - $ - S - S - $ - $ - $ - $ 
GRI Commodity Surcharge $ - s - $ $ - $ $ - s - $ - s - $ -
ACA $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 S 0.0018 

City Gate Delivered Price s 12.3358 s 9.3329 s 9.5178 s 9.5334 $ 9.4227 s 9.4995 $ 9.5110 $ 9.5261 $ 9.6044 $ 9.8499 

Di rote s 12.17 $ 12.1700 s 12.1700 $ 12.1700 $ 12.1700 $ 12.1700 12.1700 $ 12.1700 $ 12.1700 $ 12.1700 
D2 rale s - s $ - s - $ - $ - s - % - $ - $ -

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 340.180 750.000 775.000 750,000 775.000 775.000 750.000 775.000 
Delivered Volume - - 325.688 718.050 741.985 718,050 741.985 741.985 718,050 741.985 
Dl Demand Volume 25.000 25,000 25.000 25.000 25.000 25,000 25.000 25.000 25.000 25.000 
D2 Demand Volume - - - - - - - - -

Transport Fuel Expressed As % 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 

Transportation Cost: 

Transport Charge s - $ $ 6.318 $ 13,930 s 14.395 s 13.930 $ 14,395 s 14,395 $ 13,930 14,395 
Great Plains Surcharge $ - $ - - s - $ - s - $ $ - s - s -
GRI Commodity Surcharge $ - s - s - I - $ - $ - $ - $ - 5 - -
ACA $ - 586 $ 1.292 % 1.336 $ 1.292 $ 1.336 $ 1.336 1.292 1.336 

Total Pipeline Charge $ - $ - s 6.905 $ 15,223 $ 15.730 s 15.223 s 15,730 $ 15.730 15.223 $ 15.730 

Purchased price $ - s - s 3,092.930 $ 6.830.235 $ 6,975,772 s 6.805,894 7,041.289 $ 7,052,493 s 6.881,216 s 7,292.748 
Dl Charge $ 304,250 $ 304,250 $ 304,250 $ 304.250 $ 304.250 s 304,250 s 304.250 $ 304,250 $ 304.250 304.250 
D2 Charge s - $ - $ - $ . s s s . $ . I . 

Total Supplier Charges $ 304.250 $ 304,250 s 3.397.180 $ 7.134,485 $ 7.280.022 $ 7.110,144 $ 7.345.539 s 7.356.743 $ 7.185,466 $ 7.596.998 

Total Charges $ 304.250 s 304.250 3.404.084 s 7.149.708 7.295.752 $ 7.125,366 s 7,361.269 i 7.372.473 I 7,200,689 $ 7.612.728 

March 2006 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Foiecasled Summary ol Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
ilem 53.64(c)(1) 

T R A N S C O N T I N E N T A L 

Suppl ier 7 

Station 65 

Rates : 

Nov-06 Dec-06 Jfln-07 Feb-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 May-07 Jun-07 Jut-07 Aug-07 

Price S 10.1700 $ 11.1375 $ 11.3650 $ 10.3375 S 10.2900 $ 9.1400 $ 9.1450 $ 9.0350 $ 9.0150 $ 8.9325 
Transpon Fuel s 0.4525 5 0.4956 $ 0.5057 S 0.4600 $ 0.4579 $ 0.4067 $ 0.4069 $ 0.4020 i 0.4011 $ 0.3975 
Transpon Charge s 0.0194 $ 0.0194 S 0.0194 $ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 s 0.0 [94 S 0.0194 

Greal Plains Surcharge $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $" - $ - $ - s -
GRI Commodity Surcharge s - $ - $ - $ - $ $ - $ - $ - $ - s -
ACA 0.0018 S 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 00018 $ 0.0018 S 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 

Cily Gate Delivered Price s 10.6437 $ 11.6543 $ 11.8919 s 10.8187 S 10.7691 $ 9.S679 S 9.5731 % 9.4582 $ 9.4373 9.3512 

Dl nilc s 12.1700 $ 12.1700 $ 12.1700 $ 12.1700 $ 12.1700 $ 12.1700 $ 12.1700 $ 12.1700 $ 12.1700 $ 12.1700 

D2 rale - s - $ - s - i s - $ - $ - s - -

Volumes: 

I'urchased Volume 732.896 767.331 775.000 700.000 775.000 750.000 775.000 750.000 775,000 775,000 
Delivered Volume 701.675 734.643 741.985 670.180 741.985 718,050 741,985 718.050 741,985 741,985 
Dl Demand Volume 25.000 25.000 25.000 25.000 25.000 25,000 25,000 25,000 25.000 25.000 
D2 Demand Volume - - - - - - - - - -

Transpon Fuel Expressed As % 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 

Transportation Cost : 

Transport Charge s 13.612 14.252 s 14.395 $ 13.001 s 14,395 s 13.930 s 14.395 S 13.930 14.395 s 14.395 
Great Plains Surcharge $ - s - $ - s - $ - - $ - $ - s - s -
GRI Commodity Surcharge $ $ - $ - s - $ - s - $ - $ - $ - $ -
ACA $ 1.263 $ 1.322 $ 1.3.36 ¥ 1.206 $ 1.336 $ 1.292 $ 1.336 •> 1.292 $ 1.336 5 1.336 

Total Pipeline Charge $ 14,876 s 15.574 $ 15,730 14.208 s 15.730 $ 15,223 s 15.730 s 15.223 s 15.730 $ 15,730 

Purchased price $ 7,453.542 8,546,179 s 8,807.880 $ 7.236,268 s 7.974.781 $ 6.855.008 7.087,367 6,776,239 $ 6.986,605 % 6.922,720 
D1 Charge 304,250 304,250 304.250 304,250 304,250 304.250 304.250 304,250 304,250 304,250 
D2 Charge - - - - - - - - -

Total Supplier Charges s 7.757,792 s 8.850,429 $ 9.112.130 $ 7.540.518 $ 8.279,031 s 7,159,258 s 7.391,617 7.080,489 $ 7.290.855 1 7.226.970 

Total Charges s 7,772.667 $ 8.866.004 $ 9.127.861 s 7,554.726 $ 8.294,761 s 7,174,481 $ 7.407,347 s 7,095,711 $ 7.306.585 $ 7.242.700 
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PhlladetpWa Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary ol Tolal Fuel Purchased 

Schedule 3 
Item S3.64(c)(1) 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 
Supplier 8 
Slalinn 30 

Rales : 
Jan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun'06 Jul-06 Aug-06 Sep-06 Oct-06 

Price S 11.7000 $ 8.2967 S 10.6900 $ S ¥ - - ¥ - ¥ - S -
Transpon Puel $ 0.6145 S 0.4358 S 0.5614 $ - $ - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ - $ - S -
Trauspoo Charge $ 0.0227 s 0.0227 s 0.0227 $ 0.0227 $ 0.022? 0.0277 ¥ 0.0227 ¥ 0.0227 $ 0.0227 ¥ 0.0227 

Greal Plains Surcharge $ - s - s - $ $ - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ -
GRI Commodity Surchafge $ - $ - s - $ - £ - $ - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ -
ACA s 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 ¥ 0.0018 ¥ 0.0018 ¥ 0.0018 ¥ 0.0018 

Ci ly Gale Delivered Price s 12J390 $ 8.7570 $ 11.2759 $ 0.0245 $ 0.0245 S 0.0245 ¥ 0.0245 ¥ 0.0245 0.0245 S 0.0245 

D l rate s s $ S S s ¥ - ¥ - ¥ - S -
D2 raie - s - s - S - ¥ - s - ¥ - - S - 5 

• 
Volumes: 

Purchased Volume 310.000 280,000 310,000 - - - - - -
Delivered Volume 294,531 266,028 294,531 - - - - - - -
D l Demand Volume - - - - - - - - - -
D2 Demand Volume - - - - - - - - -

Transport Fuel ' f ix pressed As % 4,99% 4.99% 4.99% 4.99% 4.99% 4.99% 4.99% 4.99% 4.99% 4.99% 

Transpor ta t ion C o s t : 

Transport Charge s 6.686 s 6,039 s 6.686 $ ¥ - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ -
Great Plains Surcharge s s - $ - $ - ¥ ¥ S - ¥ • ¥ - ¥ -
GRI Commodi ly Surcharge $ - s - s - $ - $ S - $ - S - S -
ACA ? 530 ¥ 479 5 530 ¥ ¥ - ¥ $ - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ 

Total Pipeline Charge s 7.216 s 6.518 s 7.216 - S - - J - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ 

Purchased price s 3.627.002 s 2,323,089 $ 3.313,886 S ¥ ¥ s - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ 

DL Charge s - S - $ - s ¥ - - ¥ - ¥ ¥ - ¥ -
D2 Charge $ s $ $ S - $ - - ¥ -

Total Supplier Charges $ 3.627,002 $ 2.323,089 $ 3,313,886 s - $ • ¥ - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ -

Total Charges 5 3,634.218 $ 2,329,607 s 3.321.102 s ¥ - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ - ¥ -

March 2006 



TRA NSCONTINENTAL 
Supplier 8 
Stalion 30 

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 
Delivered Volume 
Dl Demand Volume 
D2 Demand Volume 

Philadelphia Gas Worts 
Forecasled Summary ol Tota! Fuel Purchased 

January 2005-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
ilem 53.64(c)(1) 

Rates : 
Nov-06 Dec-06 Jan-07 Feb-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 Mnj-07 Jun-07 Jul-07 Aug-07 

Price 
Transpon Puel 
Transport Charge 
Great Plains Surcharge 
GRI Commodity Surcharge 
ACA 

City Gate Delivered Price 

$ 
S 
s 
$ 
i 

0.0245 S 

0.0227 

0.0018 

S 
s 
s 
s 
$ 
s_ 

0.0245 $ 

0.0227 

0.0018 

s 

s 
$ 
$_ 

0.0245 $ 

0.0227 

0.0018 

s 
$ 
$ 
$ 
s 
$_ 

0.0245 $ 

0.0227 

0.0018 

s 
$ 
$ 
$ 
s 
$_ 

0.0245 $ 

0.0227 

0.0018 

£ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
S 

0.0245 $ 

0.0227 

0.0018 

$ 
S 
$ 
s 
$ 
1 

0.0245 $ 

0.0227 

0.0018 

s 

s 
$ 
$_ 

0,0245 $ 

0.0227 

0.0018 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$_ 

0.0245 S 

0.0227 

0.0018 

0.0227 

0.0018 

0.0245 

Dl rale 
D2 rale 

Transporl Fuel Expressed As % 

Transportntion Cosl: 

4.99% 4.99% 4.99% 4.99% 4.99% 4.99% 4.99% 4.99% 4.99% 

Transpon Charge 
Great Plains Surcharge 
GRI Commodily Surcharge 
ACA 

Total Pipeline Charge 

Purchased price 
Dl Charge 
D2 CharSc 

Total Supplier Charges 

Total Charges 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Foiecactsd Summaiy oi Tola' Fuels Purchased 

January 20QA-Auousl 2007 

Schadula 3 
11am&1.64(c){l) 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 
Supplier 8 
Slallon 4S 

Price 
Transporl l :i]cl 
I'tanipiiil Charge 
Grcui Plains Surcharge 
CRI CommiHlily SurchaiBc 
ACA 

Cily Care Delivered Price 

Dl raic 
Dlraie 

Jan-06 

II.92SO 
O.SKIt] 
0.0212 

0.0018 

12J36I 

S,52.1I 
O.J 203 
O.H212 

0.0018 

8.9664 

Mar-OA 

0.0230 

Apr-lift 

0.0018 

0.0230 

May-OS 

0.0018 

Jun-06 

0.00 IS 

Jul-06 

0.0018 

0.0230 

Atig-06 

0.0018 

0.0230 

Scp-OA 

0.0230 

Volume*: 

Purchased Vulume 
IJclivcreii Vnlume 
Dl Demanil Volume 
D2 DcmanU Vdlume 

TransjKtrt Huel Expressed As * 

TraiupnrlBtiun Cosl : 

Transptirl Charge 
G f t j l Plnim Surcharge 
GRI CommtMlity Sureharge 
ACA 

Tnlal Pipeline Charge 

Purchased price 
Dl Charge 
D2 Charge 

Toial Supplier Charges 

Tola! Ctiaijjci 

310,000 
295,430 

4.7000* 

6.263 S 
S 
J 

_522 I . 
6,795 J 

280.000 

26ft,B40 

4,701K)» 

5.657 i 
s 
s 

480 i _ 
6.137 S 

3.696.745 S 2.3R6.457 S 
I S 
i I 

3,696.745 I 2,386.457 S 

S 3.703.540 5 2.392,594 S 

4.7000% 4.70009' 4.7000% 4.7000* 4.7000* 4,7000% 



TRANSCONTINENTAL 
Supplier 8 
Slallon 45 

Volumra; 

Philadelphia Gas Worio 
Forecasled Summary ol Tolal Fuels Purchased 

January 2006-Aljgujl 2007 

Sehedulo 3 
I1eni&3.64(c)(l) 

Price 
Tranipnn Fuel 
Transport Charge 
Great Plains Surcharge 
GRI OimmiHlity Surcharge 
ACA 

City Gale Delivered Price 

Dl rale 
02 rale 

Nov-06 

0.0212 

0.0018 

0.0230 

Dcc-06 

0,0212 

0.0018 

0.0230 

Jan-07 

0.0212 

0.0018 

0.0230 

Fcb-07 

0,0018 

0.0230 

Mar-07 

0.0230 

Apr-07 

0.0018 

May-07 

0.0212 

0.0018 

0.0230 

4un-07 Jul-07 

0.0212 

0.0018 

0,0230 

Aue-07 

0.0212 

0.0230 

Purchased Volume 
Delivered Volume 
Dl Demand Volume 
D2 Demand Volume 

Transport Fuel Eiprcssed As f-

Tram por lal Ion Cosl : 

Transport Charge 
deal Plains Surcharge 
GRI Commodity Surcharge 
ACA 

Tul.il Pipeline Charge 

Purchased price 
Dl Charge 
D2 Chiigc 

Toial Supplier Charges 

4.7000% 4.7000* 4.7000* 4.70im. 4.7000* 4.70003. 4.7()00* 4.7000% 

Total Charges 



Philadelphia Gas Worts 
Fotecaslod Summary of Total Fual Purchased 

January 2006- Augusl 2007 

SchoduloS 
i lom63.6J[c)t l) 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 
Supplier 10 
.Slallon 31) 

Rales: 
Jan-IKi Fcb-06 Ma r -06 Apr-1)6 May-06 Jun-06 Ju l -06 Aug-06 Scp-06 Oct-06 

P i i t c $ 11.6950 S 11.7450 S 1 1 . 5 « 0 $ S j S S 

Tianspiir l Foci S 0.6142 S 0.6169 s 0.6090 S $ s s $ -
Transport Charge S 0.0227 s 0.0227 s 0.0227 s 0.0227 S 0.0227 S 0.0227 $ 0.0227 $ 0.0227 0.0227 S 0.0227 

Greal Plains SurL-hargc i s s s s s s - S 

GRI CoinmiHl i ty Surcharge $ I s s - s J s $ - s 
A C A s o.ooi a I 0 0 0 1 8 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 S 0.0018 S 0.00 IB 0.0018 S 0.0018 

Ci ty Gale Del ivered Price S 12.3337 $ 12.3864 I 12.2285 s 01)245 s 0.0245 $ 0.0245 S 0,0245 S 0,0245 0.0245 S l).0245 

D l ime j s s s s _ $ $ . j J 

D2 rate S s s i $ -
V o l u m e s : 

Purchascti Vi>lumc 155.016 140.015 155.016 

Dcl ivc icJ V n l u m e H7.2K1 133.028 147.281 - - -
D l Demand Vo lume - - - - - -
D2 Demand V o l u m e - - • - -
TransfM*! Fuel Expressed As % 4 . 9 W 4 . 9 9 * 4 . ^ 9 * 4 . 9 9 * 4 , 9 9 * 4.99% 4 . 9 9 * 4.99%. 4 . 9 9 * 

T r a n i p o r l m t o n C M ) : 

Transpott Charge i 3.3-13 s 3.020 s 3,343 $ s . J $ . J - S - $ 
Greal Plains Surcharge $ i $ $ $ s $ J - S s 
GRI CummiHl i l y Surcharge i s s - s - s $ S $ - $ - s 
A C A $ 265 239 265 } j s % $ s 

Tolal Pipel ine Charge $ 3.608 3.259 s 3.608 % - « - $ - s - i * 
Purchased pr ive S I.X 12.^12 j 1.644.47!) $ 1.797.418 s s s $ s s J 
D l Charge I s s - i - 5 $ $ s - s 
D2 Charge s s s s 5 $ s J - s - s 

Total Suppl ier Charges S 1.812.912 1,644.479 % 1.797.418 i s - $ • 5 - $ - J 

Toial Charges $ 1.816.520 $ 1.647.738 s 1.801.026 s s s s S - s - s 



TRANSCONTINENTAL 
Supplier IU 
Station 30 

Votumts: 

Phladotihla Gas Worits 
Forecasled Summary ol Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 200/ 

Scho<We3 
'(MBTtKi.MW) 

Hales: 

Price 
Transpon Fuel 
Transpun Charge 
Grcai Plaint Surcharge 
GRI Ciimmixlily Surcharge 
ACA 

Cily Cialc Delivered Price 

Dl rate 
D i m e 

Nov-tW 

0.0227 

0.001 K 

0.0245 

0.0227 

0.00 IK 

Jan-07 f'et>-07 

0.0245 

00227 

0.00 IK 

0.0245 

$ 
S 

0-0227 $ 
$ 
5 

0.00 IK J 

Mar-07 

0.0245 $ 

0.0227 

0.00 IK 

0.0245 

Apr-07 

0.0227 

0.0018 

0.0245 

May-07 

$ 
$ 

0.0227 $ 
$ 
$ 

0.0018 S 

0.0245 S 

Jun-07 

00227 

• '0.001H 

0.0245 

Jul-07 

0.0227 

0.0018 

0.0245 

0.0227 

0.0018 

0.0245 

Purchased Volume 
Delivered Vnlume 
Dl Demand Volume 
D l lie roan d Volume 

Transpixl Fuel Expressed As % 

Transportollon Cost: 

Transpon Charge 
Great Plains Surcharge 
GRI Commodily Surcharge 
ACA 

Total Pipeline Charge 

Purchased price 
Dl Chaicc 
D2 Charge 

Total Supplier Charges 

4.99* 4.99* 4. l»y* 4.99* 4.99* 4.!>9% 4.99* 4.99* 4.9V* 4.99* 

Tutal Choi ges 



Philadslphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary of Total Fual Purchased 

January 2006-Au9ust 2007 

Schedule 3 
ilem 53.64(c)(1) 

T R A N S C O N T I N E N T A L 

Supplier 10 

Station 45 

Rates: 

Jan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 Aug-06 Sep-06 Oet-06 

Price S 11.9275 S 14.2175 S 14.1175 S $ $ S S $ 
Transport I : uel s 0.5882 S 0.7012 s 0.6962 % $ $ i s s $ 
Transpon Charge $ 0.0212 $ 0.0212 s 0.0212 % 0.0212 $ 0.0212 $ 0.0212 0,0212 s 0.0212 s 0.0212 0.0212 
Great Plains Surcharge s - $ - $ - $ $ $ s $ $ 

0.0212 

GRI Commodi ly Surcharge s - s - s - $ $ S $ . $ $ 
ACA s 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 % 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 

City Gate Delivered Price s 12.5387 $ 14.9417 $ 14.8367 s 0.0230 0.0230 s 0.0230 s 0.0230 $ 0.0230 $ 0.0230 $ 0.0230 

D l rate $ - s - s $ . s $ $ $ $ 
D2 rate $ - - s - s s - s - S - $ - $ - $ -

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 

Delivered Volume 

1)1 Demand Volume 

1)2 Demand Volume 

Transport Fuel Expressed As 1 

Transpor ta t ion C o s t : 

Transpon Charge 

Great Plains Surcharge 

GRI Commodi ly Surcharge 

ACA 

Tolal Pipeline Charge 

Purchased price 

D l Charge 

D2 Charge 

Tolal Supplier Charges 

Tolal Charges 

155.000 

147.715 

4.70% 

3,132 $ 

$ 
$ 

266 $_ 
3.397 $ 

1.848,756 $ 

$ 

1.848,756 $ 

1.852.154 $ 

140.000 

133,420 

4.70% 

2,829 $ 

$ 
$ 

_ J 4 0 $_ 

3,069 $ 

1.990.454 J 
$ 

- $ 
1.990.454 $ 

1.993.522 S 

155.000 

147.715 

4.70% 

3,132 $ 

S 

$ 
266 £_ 

3.397 $ 

2.188.206 $ 

$ 
S 

2.188,206 $ 

2,191.603 S 

4.70% 4.70% 4.70% 4.70% 4.70% 4.70% 4.70% 
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Supplier 10 
Station 45 

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 
Delivered Volume 
Dl Demand Volume 
D2 Demand Volume 

Tolal Charges 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summary ol Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
Hem 53.64(c)(1) 

Rales; 
Nov-06 Dec-06 Jan-07 Feb-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 May-07 Jun-07 Jul-07 Aiig-07 

Price 
Transport Fuel 
Transpon Charge 
Great Plains Surcharge 
GRI Commodity Surcharge 
ACA 

Cily Gate Delivered Price 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$_ 

0.02.30 S 

0.0212 

0.00 IE 

s 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$_ 

0.0230 $ 

0.0212 

0.0018 

$ 
$ 

0.0212 S 
$ 
$ 

0.0018 S 

0.0230 $ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
s 

s_ 
0.0230 $ 

0.0212 

0.0018 

s 
$ 
% 
1 
$ 
$_ 

0.0230 $ 

0.0212 

0.0018 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
S 
$_ 

0.0230 I 

0.0212 

0.0018 

S 

s 

i 
$ 
L 

0.0230 $ 

0.0212 

0.0018 

5 

$ 
$ 
S 

$ 
J_ 

0.0230 $ 

0.0212 

0.0018 

$ 
$ 
S 

0.0230 $ 

0.0212 

0.0018 

0.0212 

0.0018 

0.0230 

Dl nuc 
D2 rale 

Transpon Fuel Expressed As' 

Transportation Cost : 

4.70% 4.70% 4.70% 4.70% 4.70% 4.70% 4.70% 4.70% 4.70% 4.70% 

Transport Charge 
Great Plains Surcharge 
GRI Commodity Surcharge 
ACA 

Totnl Pipeline Charge 

Purchased price 
DI Charge 
D2 Charge 

Tolal Supplier Charges 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary ot Total Fuel Purchased 

Schedule 3 
ilem 53.e4(c)(l) 

T R A N S C O N T I N E N T A L 

Supplier 10 

Stution 65 

Kates: 
Jan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 Aiig-06 Sep-G6 Oct-06 

Price $ 11.7900 $ 8.9150 $ 9.0920 $ 9.1070 $ 9.00 IQ 5 9.0745 $ 9.0855 $ 9.1000 $ 9.1750 S 9.4100 
Transport Puel i 0.5246 $ 0.3967 $ 0.4046 S 0.4052 $ 0.4005 $ 0.4038 S 0.4tM3 S 0.4049 S 0.4082 S 0.4187 
Transport Charge 0.0194 S 0.0194 S 0.0194 s 0.0194 $ 0.0194 S 0.0194 $ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 S 0.0194 
Great Plains Surcharge s - $ - $ - $ - S - $ - $ - % 

• 
$ - s -

GRI Commodily Surcharge $ - $ - s - $ - $ - $ - s - $ - $ - s -
ACA $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0,0018 $ 0.0018 5 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0,0018 s 0.0018 

Ciiy Gate Delivered Price s 12.3358 $ 9.3329 $ 9.5178 s 9.5334 $ 9.4227 $ 9.4995 $ 9.5110 $ 9.5261 $ 9.6044 s 9,8499 

Dl raic $ $ $ - $ $ $ $ s - $ s 
D2 rate $ - 5 - s - $ - $ - $ - $ - s - 5 - $ -

Volumes : 

Purchiiscd Volume 298.511 491.844 600.000 620.000 600,000 620,000 620,000 600.000 620.000 
Delivered Volume - 285.794 470,891 574.440 593.588 574,440 593.588 593,588 574.440 593.588 
Dl Demand Volume - - - - - - - - -
D2 Demand Volume - - - - - - - -

Transport Fuel Expressed As % 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4,26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 

Transportution Cost: 

Transport Cliarge s S 5.544 s 9,135 s 11,144 $ 11.516 s 11.144 s 11.516 s 11.516 $ 11.144 $ 11,516 
Greal Plains Surcharge $ - 5 - - $ - S - - $ - 5 - S - s 
GRI Commodity Surcharge $ - $ - s - s - s - s - $ - 5 - $ - s 
ACA $ - % 514 $ 848 1.034 $ 1.068 1.034 $ 1.068 $ 1.068 $ 1.034 $ 1.068 

Total Pipeline Charge $ - $ 6.059 s 9,983 s 12,178 $ 12,584 $ 12.178 12.584 S 12.584 s 12.178 $ 12.584 

Purchaseii price s - $ 2,661.228 s 4,471.851 s 5,464.188 $ 5.580.618 s 5.444.715 s 5.633.030 s 5.641.995 s 5.504.974 $ 5.834.198 
Dl Charge s - S $ - - s - $ - s - $ - s - i 
D2 Charge $ - $ - s - s - $ - $ - $ - $ - s - % 

Total Supplier Charges $ • 5 2.661.228 s 4,471.851 s 5,464,188 $ 5.580,618 s 5,444.7 J 5 $ 5.633,030 $ 5.641,995 $ 5.504,974 $ 5,834.198 

Total Charges $ - $ 2.667,287 s 4,481.834 $ 5.476.366 $ 5,593,202 $ 5,456.893 s 5.645,615 $ 5,654.579 s 5,517.152 $ 5,846,782 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Fotecasted Summafy ol Total Fuel Purchased 

January 5£*J6- Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
Hem M.&HcU.n 

TRANSCONTINENTA L 
Supplier 10 
Stalion 65 

Kates: 
Nov-06 Dec-06 Jan-07 Feb-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 May-07 Jun-07 Jul-07 Aiig-07 

Price $ 10.1700 $ 11.1375 5 11.3650 S 10.3375 $ 10.2900 $ 9.1400 S 9.1450 $ 9.0350 £ 9,0150 £ . 8.9325 
Transport Puel S 0.4525 S 0.4956 5 0.5057 $ 0.4600 $ 0.4579 $ 0.4067 s 0.4069 S 0.4020 £ 0.4011 £ 0.3975 
Transpon Cliarge $ 0.0194 £ 0 0194 $ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 s 0.0194 s 0.0194 £ 0.0194 S 0.0194 

Great Plains Surcharge $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - S - - - £ - £ 
GRI Commodity Surcharge S - $ - $ - s - $ - s - s - s - £ - $ 
ACA $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0 0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 

Cily Gate Delivered Price s 10.6437 11.6543 $ 11-8919 $ 10.8187 S 10.7691 s 9.5679 s 9.5731 $ 9.4582 $ 9.4373 1 9,3512 

Dl rale $ $ $ s $ $ 11.8600 $ 11.8600 s 11.8600 £ 11.8600 £ 11.8600 

D2 rate $ - S - $ - s - $ - $ - s - s - £ - -

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 600.000 620,000 620,000 560.000 620,000 600,000 620,000 600,000 620.000 620,000 
Delivered Volume 574,440 593,588 593.588 536.144 593,588 574,440 593.588 574.440 593.588 593.588 
D1 Demand Volume - - - - 19,148 19,148 19,148 19.148 19.148 
D2 Demand Volume - - - - • - -

• 
• 

Transpon Puel Expressed As % 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 

Transportation Cost: 

Transport Charge $ 11,144 $ 11.516 $ 11.516 $ 10.401 J 11,516 $ 11.144 $ 11.516 11,144 11.516 £ 11.516 
Grcni Plains Surcharge $ - s - S - s - s - $ - s - £ - £ - £ -
GRI Commodily Surcharge $ - s - $ - s - s - s - s - £ - £ - £ -
ACA $ 1.034 $ 1.068 1.068 $ 965 $ 1,068 1.034 ? 1.068 1.034 $ 1.068 1.068 

Total Pipeline Charge s 12,178 % 12.584 % 12.584 $ 11.366 $ 12.584 $ 12.178 s 12.584 £ 12.178 S 12.584 £ 12,584 

Purchased price s 6,101.989 s 6.905.269 s 7,046.305 $ 5.789,015 $ 6,379.825 s 5.484.006 $ 5,669.893 S 5.420.990 £ 5.589.284 $ 5,538,176 
Dl Charge s - - s - s - s - $ 227,095 $ 227,095 227,095 £ 227.095 £ 227.095 
D2 Charge $ - s - s $ $ s £ - £ - £ -

Toial Supplier Charges $ 6,101.989 s 6,905.269 7,046,305 s 5,789.015 £ 6,379,825 s 5,711.101 $ 5.696,988 $ 5.648,085 S 5.816,379 S 5.765,271 

Tolal Charges $ 6,114,167 s 6.917.853 s 7,058.889 $ 5,800,381 $ 6,392,409 $ 5.723.279 $ 5,909.572 $ 5,660,263 s 5.828,963 £ 5.777.855 
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Philadslphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary of Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
ilem 53.64[c)(1) 

T R A N S C O N T I N E N T A L 

Supplier 12 

Slation 65 

Rates : 

Jan-06 .Fcb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 Aug-06 Sep-06 Ocl-06 

Price $ 12.2433 S 8.8750 S S £ $ £ S £ $ 
Transpon Puel S 0,5448 $ 0.3949 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - £ - £ - £ -
Tmnspon Charge £ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 £ 0,0194 $ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 % 0.0194 5 0.0194 £ 0.0194 £ 0.0194 
Great Plains Surcharge S - $ - £ - £ - % - £ - S £ - £ -
GRI Commodity Surcharge $ - $ - - £ - % - £ - £ - £ - £ - £ -
ACA S 0.0018 $ 0.0018 £ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 £ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 0.0018 £ 0.0018 S 0.0018 £ 0.0018 

City Gate Delivered Price $ 12.8093 $ 9.2911 £ 0.0212 $ 0.0212 £ 0 0212 S 0.0212 £ 0.0212 $ 0.0212 £ 0.0212 £ 0.0212 

Dl rate s s - S £ $ % _ S $ $ 5 
D2 rate $ - $ £ - $ - $ - % - $ • £ - S - $ • 

Volumes : 

I'urchased Volume 310.000 280.000 
Delivered Volume 296,794 268.072 _ 
Dl Demand Volume - -
D2 Demand Volume - - - - - - - - -

Transpon Fuel Expressed As % 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 

Transportation Cost : 

Transpon Charge $ 5.758 s 5.201 S S $ % s £ £ £ 
Great Plains Surcharge $ - $ - £ - $ - I - £ - $ $ - £ £ 
GRI Commodity Surcharge $ - $ - £ - £ $ - £ - % S - £ £ 
ACA J 534 $ 483 $ % £ % ? 

Total Pipeline Charge s 6,292 $ 5.683 $ % - $ - £ - % - £ - £ - £ 

Purchased price s 3.795.431 s 2.485.001 £ % $ $ s £ £ £ 
131 Charge s - s £ - S S $ £ S £ 
D2 Charge s - - £ £ s £ £ £ S £ 

Total Supplier Charges $ 3.795.431 s 2.485,001 S - £ - £ • $ • £ - S £ • £ • 

Total Charges $ 3.801,723 s 2,490.684 S - £ £ £ _ £ 5 £ £ 

29 



TRANSCONTINENTAL 
Supplier 12 
Station 65 

Toial Charges 

PhlladalpJiia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary ot Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schodulo 3 
item 53 W(c)(l] 

Rates: 

Price 
Transpon Fuel 
Transpon Charge 
Great Plains Surcharge 
GRI Commodity Surcharge 
ACA 

City Gaie Delivered Price 

Dl rate 
D2 rate 

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 
Delivered Volume 
Dl Demand Volume 
D2 Demand Volume 

Nov-06 

S 
s 
s 
$ 
$ 
$_ 

0.0212 $ 

0.0194 

0.0018 

Dec-06 

s 
s 
$ 
$ 
$ 

0.0212 $ 

0.0194 

0.0018 

Jan-07 

$ 
$ 
S 
S 
s 
$_ 

0.0212 $ 

0.0194 

0.0018 

Feb-07 

0.0194 

0.0018 

0.0212 $ 

$ 
- $ 

Mar-07 

$ 
S 
$ 
$ 
s 

0,0212 $ 

0.0194 

0.0018 

Apr-07 

5 
S 
S 
$ 
$ 
s_ 

0.0212 S 

0.0194 

0.0018 

May-07 

$ 
S 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$_ 

0.0212 $ 

0.0194 

0.001 ( 

Jun-07 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
5 
5_ 

0,0212 $ 

0.0194 

0.0018 

Jul-07 

% 
S 
$ 
L 

0.0212 S 

0,0194 

0.0018 

Aiig-07 

0.0194 

0,0018 

0.0212 

Transpon Fuel Expressed As' 

Transportation Cost: 

4,26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 

Transport Charge 
Great Plains Surcharge 
GRI Commodity Surcharge 
ACA 

Tolal Pipeline Charge 

I'urchased price 
Dl Charge 
D2 Charge 

Tolal Supplier Charges 

March 2006 
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TRANSCONTINENTAL 
Supplier 14 
Slallon 65 

Volumes: 

PhlladelpNa Gas Worits 
Forecasled Summaiy ol Total Fuel Purchasad 

January 2006-Au just 2007 

Schodulo 3 
llom53.W|c)(l) 

Rates : 

Price 
l iantpiill Fuel 
TimiipiTi Charge 
Greal Plains Sutehargc 
GRI Ctimmmliiy Surcharge 
ACA 

Ciiy Gale Delivered Price 

Dl raie 
D2 rate 

Jan-06 

0,01 ¥4 

0.0018 

0.0212 

Feb-06 Mar-06 Apr-Oft May-06 Jun-M Jul-Ofi 

9.2450 S - S $ - S - $ 
1(4114 S S - $ - 5 $ 
0.0194 $ 0.0194 S 0.0194 i 0.0194 $ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 

s $ $ s $ 
$ - $ - S $ - J 

0.0018 S 0.0018 S O.OOtS S 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 

9.6776 S 0.0212 S 0.0212 S 0.0212 S 0.0212 S 0.0212 

Aug-06 

0,0194 

O.OO 18 

Sep-06 

0.O212 

0.0194 

0.0018 

Oet-OA 

0.0212 

0.0194 

0.0018 

0.0212 

Purchased Volume 
Delivered Volume 
Ui Demand Volume 
D2 Demand Volume 

280.000 
268.072 

Trnnsptm Puel Expressed As % 

Transportntion Cost'. 

Transport Charge 
Great Plains Surcharge 
GRI Oiimmmlily Surcharge 
ACA 

Twal Pipeline Ctiaigt 

Purchased price 
D) Charge 
D2 Charge 

Total Supplier Charges 

Tnial Charges 

4.269 4.26* 

5.201 J 

4.26*. 4.26* 4.2f i* 4.26% 4,26* 4.26* 

483 
5.683 

2.588,611 

2.588.61 

2.594.294 J 



TRANSCONTINENTAL 
Supplier IJ 
Slalinn AS 

PhSabefcWa Gas Worts 
Foiecasled Summary ol Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Sehodulos 
Horn 53,B4(c)(1) 

Nov-06 D«.06 Jan-O? Ftb.07 Apr-in May-07 Jun-07 Jul-07 Aug-07 

Price J 
Transport Fuel S 
Transpiiri Chnrgc $ 
Great Plains Surcharge $ 
GRI Commixliiy Surcharge $ 
ACA S_ 

Cily Gate Delivered Price $ 

Dl raic S 
D2 rate S 

Volumes : 

Puivhascd Volume 
Delivered Vnlume 
Dl Demand Vulume 
1)2 Demand Volume 

0,0018 

0,0212 

S 
J 
$ 
$ 
s 
$_ 

0,0212 S 

0,0194 

O.OO 18 

0.0194 

0.0018 

0.0212 

$ 
$ 
i 
$ 
S 
s 

0.0212 $ 

0.0194 

0.0018 

S 
$ 
5 
$ 
S 
$_ 

0.0212 $ 

0.0194 

0.0018 

s 
$ 
$ 
s 
s 
s 

0.0212 $ 

0.0194 

0.0018 

S 
s 
s 
s 
s 
L 

0.0212 S 

0.0194 

0.0018 

J 
$ 
S 

s 

$_ 
0.0212 $ 

0.0194 

0,0018 

5 
S 
S 
5 
S 
J_ 

0.0212 S 

00194 

0.0018 

0.0194 

0.0018 

0.0212 

Transporl Fuel Expressed As % 

Transporlallon Cosl: 

4.261. 4.26% 4.26* 4.26% 4.26* 4.26* 4.26* 4.26% 4.26* 

Ttanspoii Charge 
Great Plains Surcharge 
GRI Cummiidily Surcharge 
ACA 

Total Pipeline Charge 

Purchased price 
DI Charge 
D2 Charge 

Total Supplier Charges 

Toial Charges 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary of Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
item 53.64(c)(1) 

T R A N S C O N T I N E N T A L 

Supplier 14 

Slat ion KS 

Rates: 

Jan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 Aug-06 Scp-06 Oct-06 

Price S 11.8850 $ $ S 10.4336 $ 10.4635 S 10-4635 $ 10.4635 $ 10.4635 $ 10.4635 £ 10.4635 
Transpon ruel $ 0.4759 $ - 5 - 5 0.4178 S 0.4190 s 0.4190 J 0.4190 $ 0.4190 S 0.4190 S 0.4190 
Transport Charge $ 0.0175 S 0.0175 S 0.0175 $ 0.0175 s 0.0175 $ 0.0175 S 0.0175 S 0.0175 s 0.0175 £ 0.0175 
Greal Plains Surcharge S - s - $ - S - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - i -
GRI Commodity Surcharge $ - $ - $ - $ - s - s - $ - $ - $ - S -
ACA $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 £ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 S 0.0018 

City Gaie Delivered Price S 12.3802 s 0.0i93 $ 0.0193 s 10.8707 s 10.9018 10.9018 $ 10.9018 $ 10.9018 $ 10.9018 s 10.9018 

Dl rate s 5 . S s s s $ $ $ - s 
1)2 rate s - $ - S - - $ - s - $ - s - $ - £ 

• 
Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 310,000 300,000 93.048 90.047 93,048 93,(M8 90.047 93.048 
Delivered Volume 298.065 - 288.450 89.466 86.580 89,466 89,466 86.580 89.466 
Dl Demand Volume - - - - - -
D2 Demand Volume - - - -

• 
- - -

Transport Fuel Expressed As % 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 

Transportntion Cost : 

Transport Charge s 5.216 S - $ s 5.048 $ 1,566 $ 1.515 $ 1,566 1,566 $ 1.515 £ 1,566 
Greal Plains Surcharge $ - $ - $ - $ - % - s - $ - $ - $ - £ 
GRI Commodity Surcharge $ - S - s - s - s - - $ - $ - s - £ 
ACA ? 537 ? $ ? 519 161 156 •t 161 $ 161 $ 156 161 

Total Pipeline Charge $ 5,753 $ $ $ 5,567 s 1.727 s i,671 $ 1,727 $ 1.727 s 1,671 £ 1.727 

Purchased price $ 3,684.352 s - $ s 3.130.086 $ 973.613 $ 942.207 s 973.613 s 973.613 s 942.204 £ 973,611 
Dl Charge $ - s - $ - $ - $ . s - $ - - £ - £ 
D2 Charge s - $ - $ - $ % - $ - s - £ - £ -

Total Supplier Charges 3.684.352 s - s - $ 3,130.086 s 973,613 s 942;207 $ 973,613 s 973.613 £ 942.204 £ 973.611 

Total Charges s 3.690,1CM s - s - $ 3.135.653 $ 975.340 $ 943.878 $ 975.340 s 975.340 £ 943.875 £ 975.338 

Ma(ch2006 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary ol Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
item 53,64(0)0) 

1 R A N S C O N T I N E N T A L 

Supplier 14 

Station 85 

Rates: 

Nov-06 Dec-06 Jan-07 Fcb-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 Mny-07 Jun-07 Jul-07 Aug-07 

Price $ 10.4635 $ 11.2670 $ 11.8025 $ 11.5275 S 10.0500 % $ % - $ - $ 
Transpon Fuel S 0.4190 S 0.4511 S 0.4726 S 0.4616 $ 0.4024 % - % - % - % - $ 
Transport Charge S 0.0175 s 0.0)75 S 00175 $ 00175 $ 0.0175 $ 0.0175 % 0.0175 % 0.0175 % 0.0175 % 0.0175 

Great Plains Surcharge $ - - $ - s - % S - % - % - % - % 
GRI Commodity Surcharge $ - - $ - s - s $ - % - % - % - $ -
ACA $ 0,0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 0.0018 s 0.0018 S 0.0018 S 0.0018 % 0.0018 S 0.0018 

City Gate Delivered Price $ 10.9018 $ 11.7375 $ 12.2944 $ 12.0084 s 10.4717 $ 0.0193 % 0.0193 $ 0.0193 % 0.0193 % 0.0193 

Dl rate s s $ - $ $ $ % $ - % - $ 
D2 rate • t - $ - s - s - $ - s - $ - % - s • 

Volumes: 

Purchased Volume 90.047 279,048 186.032 84,015 31,016 - - -
Delivered Volume 86.580 268,305 178.870 80,780 29,822 - - - - -
Dl Demand Volume - - - - - - - - - -
D2 Demand Volume - - - - - - -

• 
• • 

Transpon Puel Expressed As % 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 

Transportntion Cost: 

Transport Charge s 1.515 s 4.695 s 3.130 $ 1,414 $ 522 s - % % - % - i -
Great Plains Surcharge s - $ - $ - s - % - $ - % - % - s - 5 -
GRI Commodity Surcharge $ - $ - s - s - % - $ - % - % - $ - $ -
ACA $ 156 ? 483 $ 322 145 % 54 % % _ $ * % 

Total Pipeline Charge $ 1.671 s 5,178 $ 3.452 s 1.559 % 576 % - s - s - s • % -

Purchased price $ 942,204 s 3.144.043 $ 2,195,646 s 968,480 % 311.711 $ s s - % - % -
Dl Charge $ - $ - s - $ - s - s - s - - $ - % -
D2 Charge $ - $ - $ - $ $ $ - s s - $ - S -

Total Supplier Charges $ 942,204 $ 3.144,043 s 2.195.646 $ 968,480 s 311.711 s - $ - % $ - s -

Total Charges $ 943.875 $ 3,149,222 2,199,099 s 970.039 % 312,287 $ % $ - $ - $ -
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Philadelphia Gas Worits 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
Ilem 53 64(c)(1) 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 
Supplier 15 
Slnlion 85 

Rales : 
Jan-06 Fch-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-06 Ju!-06 Aug-06 Sep-06 Oct-06 

Price S 11.9200 S 9.9200 S 10.0200 $ - S - S - S - S - X -
Transpon Pud S 0.4773 s 0.3972 S 0.4012 $ - S - s - s - $ - % - $ -
Transport Charge s 0.0175 $ 0.0175 s O.OI75 S 0.0175 S 0.0175 0.0175 0.0175 s 0.0175 $ 0.0175 $ 0.0175 

Grcui Plains Surcharge 5 s - S - $ - s - s i - $ - $ -
GRI Commodity Surcharge s - S - s - $ - $ - $ - $ • % - s 

• 
s 

• 
ACA $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 i 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 0.0018 s 0.0018 

City Gate Delivered Price s 12.4166 10.3365 5 10.4405 s 0.0193 s 0.0193 $ 0.0193 $ 0.0193 $ 0.0193 0.0193 s 0.0193 

Dl rate s s s $ $ $ . $ - $ - s - s -
D2 rate s - $ - $ • s - $ - $ - $ 

• 
5 

• 
s • $ -

Volumes: 

Purchased Volume 620.000 560.000 620.000 - - - - - -
Delivered Volume 596,130 538.440 596.130 - - - - - - -
Dl Demand Volume - - - - - - - - - -
D2 Demand Volume - - • - -

• 
-

• 
Transpon Fuel Expressed As % 3-85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 

Transportation Cost : 

Transpon Charge $ 10.432 $ 9.423 s 10.432 $ s - s - - S s - $ -
Great Plains Surcharge $ - s - $ - $ - 5 - s - $ - s - $ -
GRI Commodity Surcharge $ - s - s - $ - $ - $ - $ - i s - $ -
ACA $ 1.073 $ 969 1.073 $ $ $ $ v - $ -

Totnl Pipeline Charge $ 11.505 $ 10.392 s 11.505 $ - s - 5 - 5 - $ - s -

I'urchased price i 7.390.403 s 5.555,193 I 6.212,389 s 5 s $ - s $ - $ -
Dl Charge s - s s - s - S - £ - I - j $ - $ -
D2 Charge s $ $ s $ S - i $ - $ -

Toial Supplier Charges 5 7.390.403 s 5355,193 s 6.212,3S9 $ 

• • 
$ - s - s $ - s -

Total Charges S 7,401.908 % 5.565.585 s 6,223.895 s - s - $ - s - $ - s - s -
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summary ol Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
Item 53.64(c)(1) 

Nov-06 Dec-06 Jan-07 Feb-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 May-07 Jun-07 Jul-07 Aug-07 

0.0175 

0.1X118 

O.OI93 S 

$ 
$ 

0.0175 $ 
$ 
$ 

0.0018 S_ 

0.0193 $ 

0.0175 

0.0018 

0.0193 S 

$ 
0.0175 $ 

$ 
$ 

0.0018 J 

0.0193 $ 

0,0175 

0.0018 _ 

0.0193 $ 

0.0175 

0.0018 $ 

0,0193 $ 

S 
$ 

0.0175 $ 
$ 
S 

0.0018 $ 

0.0193 $ 

0.0175 

0.0018 

0.0193 $ 

O.OI75 

O.OO 18 

0,0193 $ 

0.0175 

0.0018 

0.0193 

3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 3.85% 

March 200S 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary of Toial Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
item 53.64(c)(1) 

TRA NSCONTI NENTA L 
Supplier 17 
.Slallon 65 

Rales : 
Jan-06 Fcb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 Aug-06 Scp-06 Ocl-06 

Price $ 11.881)0 S 8.8350 S $ S S $ $ S - S 

Transpon Fuel $ 0.5286 $ 0.3931 $ - $ - s - $ - 5 - % - s - $ -
Transport Charge $ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 $ 0.0194 S 0.0194 $ 0.0194 s 0.0194 S 0.0194 $ 0,0194 I 0.0194 s 0.0194 

Great Plains Surcharge $ - S - s - s - $ - $ - $ - S - I - $ -
GRI Commodi ly Surcharge $ - $ - $ - - $ - $ - S - $ - s - $ -
ACA $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 

City Gate Delivered Price $ 12.4298 $ 9.2493 s 0.0212 5 0.0212 $ 0.0212 s 0.0212 s 0.0212 $ 0.0212 s 0.0212 $ 0.0212 

D l rate $ $ s $ $ $ . $ s $ - $ 
D2 rate $ - s s - s - $ - $ - J • i - s - $ -

Vo lumes : 

Purchased Volume 310.000 280.000 

Delivered Volume 296.794 268.072 - - - - - - -
D l Dcmotwi Volume - - - - - - - -
D2 Demand Volume - - - - - - - - - -

Transport Fuel Expressed As % 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 

Transport a t ion Cos t : 

Transpon Charge S 5.758 $ 5,201 $ $ $ $ - $ s $ - s 
Great Plains Surcharge s s - $ - s - $ - $ - $ - $ - 5 - $ 
GRI Commodity Surcharge s - $ - s - s $ - 5 - $ - s - $ - s 
ACA $ 534 $ 483 $ $ $ _ $ -$ $ $ 

Total Pipeline Charge s 6.292 $ 5.683 s - $ $ - $ - s • s - s - $ 

Purchased price s 3.682.798 $ 2.473.794 $ s $ _ $ $ _ $ $ 
D l Charge s - s - s - - $ - $ - s - s - $ - s 
D2 Charge s - $ - - s - $ - $ - s - $ - s - $ 

Tolal Supplier Charges s 3.682.798 s 2.473.794 s - $ - $ - $ • $ $ - $ - s 

Total Charges $ 3.689.090 s 2.479.478 $ s $ $ $ $ 5 

March 2006 



T B A N S C O N T I N E N T A L 

Supplier 17 

Station 65 

Vo lumes: 

Purchased Volume 

Delivered Volume 

D l Demand Volume 

D2 Demand Volume 

Phlladefpliia Gas Works 
Foracasted Summary ol Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January ZOOfi-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
Ilem 53.W(c](1) 

Kales : 

Nov-06 Dec-06 Jan-07 Feb-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 May-07 Jun-07 Jul-07 A U B - 0 7 

Price 

Tnmspon P u d 

Transport Charge 

Great Plains Surcharge 

GRI Commodity Surcharge 

ACA 

Ciiy Gale Delivered Price 

D i rale 

D2 rate 

S 

$ 
0,0194 $ 

$ 
S 

0.0018 $ 

0.0212 $ 

$ 
$ 

$ 
S 

0.0194 $ 
$ 
$ 

0.0018 $ 

0.0212 $ 

s 
$ 

$ 
$ 

0.0 L 94 $ 

$ 
$ 

0.0018 $ 

0.0212 S 

$ 
$ 

$ 
0.0194 $ 

$ 
$ 

0.0018 S 

0.0212 S 

$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

0.0194 S 

$ 
$ 

0.0018 S 

0.0212 $ 

s 
$ 

$ 
$ 

0.0194 $ 
$ 
I 

0.0018 $ 

0.0212 S 

s 
$ 

$ 
$ 

0.0194 $ 

- $ 
S 

0.0018 S 

0.0212 $ 

$ 
$ 

S 

s 
0.0194 $ 

S 

$ 
0.0018 $ 

0.0212 $ 

S 

J 

$ 
$ 

0,0194 $ 

$ 
$ 

0.0018 S 

0.0212 $ 

- $ 
s 

0.0194 

0.0018 

0.0212 

Transport Puel Expressed As 1 

Transpor ta t ion Cosl : 

4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 4.26% 

Transport Charge 

Greal Plains Surcharge 

GRI Commodity Surcharge 

ACA 

Total Pipeline Charge 

Purchased price 

D l Charge 

D2 Charge 

Total Supplier Charges 

Total Charges 
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PhHaitelphla Gas Worita 
Fwecasied Summaiy olTotal Fuel Pwcha&ed 

Januarij VXi& Augus/. MOT 
Horn 53.64{cK1) 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 
WSS 

Jan-06 Feb-Dfi Apr-OA Mav-Ofi Jun-OA Jul-06 Aufi-M Sep-06 Ocl-Ofi 
To StoT Jgt 

Injoclion Charge 

From Storage 

FT Trnnsimriation Cotninmlily Charge (Zones 4-6) 
Great Flnins Surcharge 
GRI Commodily Surcharge 
ACA 

Suh'Toial 

WithdiDwol Charge 

Demand raie I 
Demand raic 2 
Cope ity Charge 

Vulume 

Injeciion Vnlume 
Wilhdrawal Volume 
Demand Volume D] 
Demand Vnlume D2 
Capacity Volume 
Transput! Vnlume 

Tolal Cosl: 

Tn Slorart 

Injeciion Charges 

From StnraEe 

FT Transporlnlion Commodily Charge (Zitncs 4-6) 
Greal Plains Surcharge 
GRF Comtrnxliiy Surehargc 
ACA 

Suh-Toial 

WilhdrBwat Cosl 

0.0064 J 

0.0175 $ 

S 

s 
0.00 IS J 
0.0193 S 

0.fX>64 $ 

0.567 i $ 
S 

0.0067 S 

22fi.V2l 
39.246 

3,335.909 
21H.1K5 

1.818 S 
S 
5 

393 S 

S 4.211 S 

S 1.452 S 

0.0064 S 

0.0175 $ 
$ 
S 

0.0018 J 

0.0193 $ 

0.0064 S 

0.5671 S 
S 

0.0067 S 

H06.08K 
39.246 

3.335.909 
775,054 

13.563 $ 
$ 
5 

1.395 S 

14.959 S 

5.159 S 

0.0064 J 

0(1175 S 
5 
S 

0.0018 S 

0.0193 S 

0.0064 S 

0.5671 S 
S 

0.0067 $ 

688.653 
39.246 

3.335.909 
662.140 

11.587 $ 

$ 
S 

1.192 S 

12.779 J 

4.407 $ 

0.0064 S 

0.0115 S 
$ 
$ 

O.OOtS s 

0.0193 S 

0.0064 S 

0,5671 $ 
$ 

0.0067 $ 

555.990 

39.246 

3,335.909 

3.558 $ 

0.0064 S 

0.0175 5 
$ 
$ 

0.0018 $ 

0.0193 $ 

0.0064 S 

0.5671 S 

s 
0.0067 $ 

574,523 

39.246 

3,335,909 

3.677 S 

0.0064 $ 

0.0175 $ 
$ 
$ 

0.001 K $ 

00193 S 

6.0064 s 

0.5671 S 
$ 

0.0067 S 

470,585 

39,246 

3.335,909 

3.012 $ 

0,0064 $ 

00175 $ 
$ 
$ 

0.0018 S 

0.0193 5 

O.0W.4 S 

0.5671 $ 
$ 

0.0067 S 

483,228 

39,246 

3.335,909 

3,093 S 

0.0064 J 

0,0175 $ 
S 
$ 

1)0018 5 

0.0193 5 

t>.t>064 $ 

0.5671 S 
$ 

0.0067 $ 

483.228 

39.246 

3.335,909 

3.093 $ 

0,0064 S 

0.0175 $ 
$ 
$ 

0.0018 $ 

0.0193 S 

0.0064 i 

0.5671 $ 
J 

0,0067 $ 

1,571 S 

0.0064 

0.0175 

0.00 IK 

0,0193 

0.0064 

0.5671 

0,0067 

245.418 

39,246 39.246 

3.335.909 3,335.909 

Total Injection. Withdrawal & Transport charges S 5.663 5 20,117 J 17.187 i 3.558 $ 3.677 S 3.012 $ 3.093 5 .1,093 5 1.571 S 

Demand raw 1 S 22,256 S 22.256 S 22,256 i 22.256 S 22,256 $ 22,256 $ 22.256 i 22.256 i 22.256 % 22.256 
Demand rate 2 5 s S $ $ S $ $ $ 
Capaci ly % 22.351 5 22.351 j 22.351 f 22.151 V 22.351 1, 7.7.351 } 22.351 22.351 ZZ211 

Tola! Demand Charges i 44,607 5 44.607 S 44.607 s 44,607 s 44,607 $ 44.607 s 44,607 S 44,607 $ 44,607 s 44.607 

Tnial ChaigEs i 50.270 S 64.724 s 61.794 s 48.165 s 48,284 $ 47.619 $ 47.700 $ 47,700 5 46.178 s 44.607 



Phaadotihta Gas Works 
Foiecasled Summaiy ol Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 3007 

Sct>rtulo3 
Hum 53 04(0(1] 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 
WSS 

Ftb-OI Apr-lW May-OT Jun-ffl Jul-D7 AUR-O? 

ToStiirae; 

tnjcciinn Charge 

From Slornee 

ITTranspiitluliim CummixJily Charge (ZIHICS 4-6) 
Greal Plains Surcharge 
GRI CtimnunJity Siirchatgc 
ACA 

Sub-Ti«al 

Willi dm wai Charge 

Demand rale I 
Demand rale 2 
Capcily Charge 

Volume 

Injceiinn Vnlume 
Wiihdrawal Volume 
Demand Volume D l 
Demand Volume D2 
Capacity Vnlume 
Tiampoii Volume 

Tolal Cosl: 

Tv Slarflet 

Injcctinn Charges 

From Siorage 

FTTranspnUBlion Commodily Charge (Ziines 4-6) 
Greal Plains Surcharge 
GRI CnmmuJily Sun'hargc 
ACA 

Sub-Tmal 

Wiihdiawal C»si 

Tolal Injeeiiun. Withdrawal & Transpon charges 

Demand raic 1 
Demand rale 2 
Cnpacily 

ToUil DcmanJ Charges 

Toial Charge i 

s 0.0064 $ 0.0064 S 0.0064 $ 0.0064 S 0,0064 I 0.0064 5 0.0064 $ 00064 S 0,0064 i 00064 

s 0.0175 S 0.0175 S 0.0175 S 0.0175 s 0.0175 s 0.0175 S 0.0175 S 0.0175 s 0.0175 s 0.0175 

% s 5 $ $ - s $ $ • s • $ 
s J S s i I $ I J s 
s 00018 $ 0.1X118 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.00 IX I 0.0018 S 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.001 M s 0.0018 

% 00193 $ 0.0193 s 00193 s 0.0193 s 0.0193 $ 0,0193 $ 00193 $ 0.0193 s 0 0193 s 00193 

s 0.0064 s 0.0064 i 0.0064 s 0.0064 s 0.0064 $ 0,0064 s 0XKI64 i 0.0064 s 0,0064 % «.(W64 

s 0.567 1 s 0.5671 $ 0.5671 s 0.5671 $ 0,5671 $ 0.5671 s 03671 s 0.5671 % 0.5671 s 0,5671 

s $ $ s - s - s s s - $ -
s 0.0067 $ 0.0067 s 0.0067 s 0.0067 s 0.0067 0.0067 s 0.0067 s 0.0067 s 0.0067 $ 0.0067 

555,990 574.523 553,045 483.228 483.228 
624.025 967.239 890.496 643,936 210.213 

39.246 39.246 39,246 39.246 39.246 39.246 39.246 39.246 39.246 39.246 

3.335,909 3.335.909 3,335,909 3.335.909 3.335.909 3.335.909 3.335,909 3,335.909 3,335.909 3.335.909 
600.000 930.000 856,212 619.144 202.120 

s s $ s - s 3.558 s 3.677 s 3.539 s 3.093 s 3,093 

s 10,500.0007 s 16.275 % 14,9K4 s 10.835 $ 3.537 s $ $ s s 
$ s s - s - I s $ s $ s 
s - $ s s $ . s - s s $ s 
s 1.080.0001 $ 1.674 s 1.541 s 1.114 s 364 s s i $ $ 
$ 11,580.0007 s 17.949 s 16.525 s 11.949 $ 3.901 s s s s - s • 

s 3.993.7600 s 6.190 i 5.699 $ 4.121 $ 1.345 s s s $ s 

s 15.574 s 24.139 i 22.224 $ 16.071 s 5.246 s 3.558 $ 3,677 s 3.539 % s 3.093 

s 22.256 i 22.256 s 22.256 s 22,256 s 22.256 s 22,256 s 22.256 $ 22.256 $ 22,256 s 22,256 

s s - s s s s s 
? 22.351 $ 22.351 $ 22 3S1 22.351 22.351 22.351 f 22 351 22.351 22 351 f 22151 

44.607 s 44.607 t 44.607 44.607 s 44.607 s 44.607 $ 4-1.607 $ 44.607 5 44,607 s 44.607 

60.181 S 68,746 J 66.831 S 60,678 $ 49,853 S 48.165 S 4K,2N4 S 48.146 i 47.700 $ 47.700 

March 2006 



Philadelphia Gas Worfcs 
Foiecasled Summary ol Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 
S2 Sforugt 

To Storage 

Injection Cliarge 

From Storage 

Wilhilniwal Charge 

Demand 

Capacity Charge 
Demand Charge 
GRI High Load Factor Demand 

Volume 

Injeciion Volume 
Withdrawal Volume 
Capacity Volume 
Demand Volume 

Total Cost 

Injection Charges 

Withdrawal Charges 

Total Injection & Withdrawal Charges 

Capacity Charge 
Demand Charge 
GRI High Load Factor Demand 

Tolal Demand Charges 

Total Charges 

Jan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 Aug-06 Sep-06 Ocl-06 

S 0.0372 $ 0.0372 $ 0.0372 $ 0.0372 $ 0.0372 $ 0.0372 $ 0.0372 $ 0.0372 S 0.0372 $ 0.0372 

$ 0.0529 $ 0.0529 $ 0.0529 $ 0.0529 $ 0.0529 $ 0.0529 $ 0.0529 S 0.0529 S 00529 $ 0.0529 

0.1293 
4.7900 

117.515 
466,548 

5.191 

$ 

6.217 £ . 

5 6.217 $ 

$ 5.027 S 

S 24,865 $ 
S - S 

29.892 $ 

36.108 $ 

0.1293 $ 

4.7900 S 

136.831 
466.548 

5,191 

am t. 

7.238 S 

5.027 $ 
24,865 S 

29.892 $ 

37,130 S 

0.1293 
4.7900 

87.417 
466.548 

5.191 

$ 

4.624 $ 

4,624 $ 

5,027 $ 

24.865 S 

29.892 $ 

34,516 $ 

0.1293 $ 
4.7900 $ 

35,970 

466.548 
5.191 

1.338 $ 

- $_ 

1.338 $ 

5.027 S 
24,865 $ 

29.892 S 

31,230 $ 

0.1293 $ 
4.7900 $ 

$ 

67.297 

466,548 
5,191 

2.503 S • $ 
2,503 J 

5,027 $ 
24.865 S 

- $ 

29,892 $ 

32,395 $ 

0,1293 $ 
4.7900 $ 

71.940 

466,548 
5,191 

2.676 $ 

- $_ 

2,676 $ 

5,027 $ 
24.865 $ 

29.892 $ 

32,568 $ 

0.1293 
4.7900 

74.338 

466.548 

5.191 

2,765 $ 

_ JL 

2.765 J 

5.027 S 
24.865 $ 

29.892 $ 

32.657 $ 

0.1293 
4.7900 

74,338 

466,548 
5.191 

2.765 $ 

2,765 $ 

5.027 $ 
24,865 $ 

29,892 $ 

32.657 $ 

0.1293 
4.7900 

71.940 

466,548 
5,191 

2.676 $ 

$ 

2,676 S 

5.027 $ 
24.865 $ 

: S_ 

29.892 $ 

32.568 $ 

0.1293 
4.7900 

70,731 

466.548 
5,191 

2.631 

2.631 

5,027 
24.865 

29.892 

32,523 

March 2006 



Philadelphia Gas Worts 
Ftiietas'iBti Summary uiTtfia'i Tu&i Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
ilem 53.64(c)(1) 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 

S2 Siorage 

To StoniEC 

Injeciion Charge 

From Slornee 

Withdrawal Charge 

Remand 

Capacily Charge S 
Demand Charge $ 
GRI High Load Faclor Demand $ 

Volume 

Injeciion Volume 
Withdrawal Volume 
Capacity Volume 
Demand Volume 

Tolal Cost 

Injection Charges S 

Withdrawal Charges $_ 

Total Injection & Withdrawal Charges S 

Capacity Charge 
Demand Charge 
GRI High Load Factor Demand 

Nov-06 Dec-06 Jan-07 Feb-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 May-l)7 Jun-07 Jul-07 Aug-07 

S 0.0372 S 0.0372 $ 0.0372 $ 0.0372 $ 0.0372 $ 0.0372 S 0.0372 $ 0.0372 $ 0.0372 $ 0.0372 

S 0.0529 $ 0.0529 $ 0.0529 $ 0.0529 $ 0-0529 S 0.0529 $ 0.0529 $ 0.0529 $ 0.0529 $ 0.0529 

0.1293 $ 
4.7900 $ 

S 

58.857 
466.548 

5.191 

$ 

3,114 $ 

S 3.114 $ 

$ 5.027 $ 

$ 24.865 $ 

& : t 

0.1293 $ 
4.7900 $ 

5 

125.067 
466,548 

5,191 

$ 

6.616 $ 

0.1293 S 
4.7900 $ 

119,338 
466.548 

5.191 

0.1293 $ 
4.7900 $ 

$ 

93,400 
466.548 

5.191 

0.1293 $ 
4.7900 $ 

$ 

66,267 
466.548 

5.191 

6.313 $ 4,941 J 3.506 S 

0.1293 $ 
4,7900 $ 

35.970 
3.568 

466.548 
5.191 

1,338 $ 

189 $ 

0.1293 $ 
4.7900 S 

S 

74.338 

0.1293 $ 
4.7900 S 

$ 

71.940 

0.1293 $ 
4.7900 S 

$ 

74,338 

466,548 
5,191 

2,765 $ 

S 

466.548 

5.191 

2,676 $ 

$ 

6.616 $ 

5.027 $ 
24,865 S 

: 1 

6,313 $ 

5.027 $ 
24,865 $ 

- $_ 

4.941 $ 

5.027 J 
24,865 $ 

: 5. 

3.506 $ 

5,027 $ 
24,865 $ 

$ 

1,527 $ 

5.027 $ 
24.865 $ 

_- $_ 

2.765 $ 

5.027 $ 

24.865 $ 

: $_ 

2,676 $ 

5.027 S 
24,865 $ 

: 5_ 

466,548 
5,191 

2,765 $ 

$ 

2,765 $ 

0.1293 
4.7900 

74,338 

466.548 
5.191 

2.765 

2,765 

5,027 J 5.027 
24,865 J 24.865 

$ -

Total Demand Charges $ 29.892 $ 29.892 S 29,892 $ 29,892 $ 29.892 $ 29.892 $ 29.892 $ 29.892 S 29.892 $ 29,892 

Total Charges $ 33.005 S 36,508 S 36,205 $ 34,833 S 33,397 $ 31,419 $ 32.657 S 32,568 $ 32.657 $ 32,657 

March 2006 



Philadelphia Gas Worts 
Forecasled Summary ol Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
•tern 53.64(c)(1) 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 
CSS Storage 

To Storane 

Injection Charge 

Prom Storage 

Withdrawal Charge 

Demand 

Capacity Charge 
Demand Charge 
GRI High Load Factor Demand 

Volume 

Injectiun Volume 
Withtlmwal Volume 
Capacity Volume (Dth) 
Demand Volume (Dth) 

Total Cost 

Injection Charges 

Withdrawal Charges 

Total Injection & Withdrawal Charges 

Capacity Charge 
Demand Charge 
GRI High Load Factor Demand 

Total Demand Charges 

Total Charges 

Jan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 Aug-06 Sep-06 Oct-06 

S 0.0305 $ 0.0305 S 0.0305 $ 0.0305 $ 0.0305 $ 0.0305 $ 0.0305 $ 0.0305 $ 0.0305 $ 0.0305 

0.0283 $ 

0.0158 $ 
2,7207 $ 

$ 

621.983 
4.123.733 

61.567 

17.602 $_ 

17.602 $ 

$ 65.155 S 
S 167.505 $ 
$ - $ 

232.660 S 

250.262 I 

0,0283 $ 

0.0158 S 
2.7207 $ 

S 

1.431.972 
4.123.733 

61,567 

49,525 SL 

40,525 $ 

65.155 S 
167.505 $ 

: JL 

232.660 S 

273.185 $ 

0.0283 $ 

0 0158 $ 
2.7207 S 

$ 

896.594 
4,123.733 

61.567 

25.374 $_ 

25,374 $ 

65,155 $ 
167.505 $ 

- $_ 

232,660 $ 

258,034 $ 

0.0283 S 

0.0158 S 
2.7207 $ 

$ 

687,300 

4,123,733 
61,567 

20,963 $ 

- $_ 

20,963 $ 

65.155 $ 
167.505 S 

- $_ 

232.660 $ 

253,623 S 

0.0283 $ 

0.0158 $ 
2.7207 $ 

$ 

582.319 
182.853 

4.123,733 
61.567 

17.761 $ 

5-175 $_ 

22.935 $ 

65,155 $ 

167,505 $ 

1 $_ 

232,660 $ 

255.596 $ 

0.0283 $ 

0.0158 $ 
2.7207 $ 

$ 

589,020 

4.123.733 
61,567 

17,965 $ 

S_ 

17,965 $ 

65.155 $ 
167.505 $ 

$ 

232,660 $ 

250,625 $ 

0.0283 S 

0,0158 J 
2.7207 S 

S 

597,370 

4.123,733 
61,567 

18.220 $ 

: $, 

18.220 $ 

65.155 $ 
167,505 $ 

: L 

232.660 $ 

250,880 $ 

0.0283 S 

0.0158 S 
2.7207 $ 

- $ 

597,370 

4.123,733 
61,567 

18.220 J 

- $_ 

18.220 $ 

65,155 $ 
167.505 S 

- $_ 

232,660 $ 

250,880 S 

0.0283 $ 

0,0158 S 
2.7207 S 

$ 

578.100 

4,123.733 
61,567 

17.632 $ 

232.660 $ 

250.292 4 

0.0283 

0.0158 
2,7207 

386,446 

4,123.733 
61.567 

17.632 $ 11.787 

: i : 

11.787 

65.155 $ 65.155 
167,505 $ 167.505 

: S : 

232.660 

244,447 

March 2006 43 



Philadelphia Gas Worts 
Forecasled Summary of Tolal Fuel Putchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
Ilem 53.64(c)(1) 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 
CSS Storage 

To Stornee 

Injeciion Charge $ 

From Storn EC 

Withdrawal Charge $ 

Demand 

Capacity Charge $ 
Demand Cliarge $ 
GRI High Load Faclor Demand $ 

Vnlume 

Injeciion Volume 
Wiilidrawal Volume 
Capacily Volume (Dth) 
Demand Volume (Dth) 

Tutal Cosl 

Injection Charges $ 

W i ihd ra wjil Charges $_ 

Toial Injection & Withdrawal Charges $ 

Capacity Charge 
Demand Charge 
GRI High Load Factor Demand 

Nov-06 

0.0305 $ 

0.0283 $ 

0.0158 $ 
2.7207 $ 

$ 

1,008.726 
4,123.733 

61.567 

28,547 S_ 

$ 28.547 $ 

$ 65,155 $ 
$ 167,505 $ 

S = L 

Dcc-06 

0.0305 $ 

0.0283 $ 

0.0158 $ 
2.7207 $ 

$ 

773,467 
4,123.733 

61.567 

21.889 S 

21,889 S 

65.155 $ 
167,505 S 

: 1 

Jan-07 

0.0305 $ 

0.0283 $ 

0.0158 $ 
2.7207 $ 

$ 

773.467 
4.123.733 

61.567 

21.889 f_ 

21,889 S 

65,155 $ 
167,505 $ 

Fcb-07 

0.0305 $ 

0.0283 $ 

0.0158 $ 
2.7207 $ 

$ 

888.519 
4.123.733 

61,567 

25,145 JL 

25.145 S 

65.155 $ 
167,505 $ 

$ 

Mar-07 

0.0305 $ 

0.0283 $ 

0.0158 S 
2.7207 $ 

$ 

390.893 
4.123.733 

61.567 

11,062 L 

11.062 S 

65.155 S 

167,505 $ 

: $_ 

Apr-07 

0.0305 S 

0.0283 $ 

0.0158 $ 
2.7207 $ 

S 

687,300 
37.297 

4.123,733 
61.567 

20,963 $ 

1.056 $_ 

May-07 

22,018 $ 

65.155 $ 
167,505 S 

0,0305 S 

0,0283 S 

0.0158 S 
2.7207 $ 

$ 

623,280 
1,806 

4.123.733 
61,567 

19,010 S 

19.061 $ 

65.155 $ 
167.505 $ 

- $_ 

Jiin-07 

0,0305 S 

0.0283 S 

0.0158 $ 
2.7207 $ 

$ 

578.100 

4.123.733 
61,567 

17.632 $ 

_ • t 

17.632 S 

65.155 $ 
167.505 S 

- $_ 

J ill-07 

0.0305 J 

0.0283 $ 

0.0158 $ 
2.7207 $ 

$ 

597.370 

4,123.733 
61.567 

18,220 % 

• $_ 18.220 S 

Ai ig-07 

Total Demand Charges $ 232,660 $ 232.660 S 232,660 $ 232.660 $ 232,660 S 232,660 $ 232.660 S 232,660 $ 232.660 S 

Tolal Charges $ 261.207 $ 254.549 $ 254,549 $ 257,805 $ 243,723 S 254,678 $ 251,721 $ 250,292 $ 250.880 $ 

0,0305 

0.0283 

0.0158 
2.7207 

597.370 

4,123,733 
61.567 

18,220 

18.220 

65.155 $ 65,155 
167.505 $ 167,505 

- $ -

232.660 

250.880 

March 2006 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary ol Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 
Eminence 

To Storage 

Injeciion Charge 

From Storage 

Withdrawal Charge 

Demand 

Capacity Charge 
Demand Charge 
GRI High Load Factor Demand 

Volume 

Injeciion Volume 
Wiihdmwnl Volume 
Capacily Volume (Dlh) 
Demand Volume (Dth) 

Total Cosl 

injeciion Charges 

Withdrawal Charges 

Total Injection & Withdrawal Charges 

Capacily Charge 
Demand Charge 
GRI High Load Faclor Demand 

Total Demand Charges 

Total Charges 

Jan-06 Fcb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 Aug-OS Scp-06 Oct-06 

$ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 5 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 

$ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 S 0,0091 $ 0.0091 S 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0,0091 $ 0.0091 

$ 0.0467 S 
$ 0.4697 $ 
S - $ 

28,644 
482,793 
47.985 

$ 

261 1 . 

S 261 $ 

$ 22.546 $ 
$ 22.539 $ 
$ - $_ 

45.085 $ 

45.346 S 

0.0467 $ 
0,4697 $ 

182.000 
482,793 
47,985 

$ 

1.656 J . 

1.656 % 

22.546 $ 
22.539 $ 

45.085 $ 

46.741 $ 

0,0467 
0.4697 

201,514 
482.793 
47.985 

$ 

1.834 $_ 

1.834 S 

22.546 $ 
22.539 $ 

45,085 S 

46.919 $ 

0.0467 
0.4697 

95.940 

482,793 
47,985 

873 J 

873 $ 

22.546 $ 
22,539 $ 

45,085 $ 

45.958 $ 

0.O467 

0.4697 

99.138 

482.793 
47.985 

902 $ 

$ 

902 $ 

22,546 S 
22,539 $ 

45,085 $ 

45.987 S 

0.0467 
0.4697 

95.940 

482.793 
47,985 

873 S 

873 S 

22.546 $ 
22,539 S 

45,085 J 

45.958 $ 

0.0467 
0.4697 

99.138 

482.793 
47.985 

902 $ 

902 $ 

22.546 $ 
22.539 $ 

: L 

45.085 $ 

45.987 $ 

0,0467 
0.4697 

92,637 

482,793 
47,985 

843 $ 

- $_ 

843 S 

22,546 S 
22.539 S 

45,085 S 

45.928 S 

0.0467 
0,4697 

482,793 
47,985 

22.546 $ 

22.539 S 

- L 

45.085 $ 

45,085 $ 

0.0467 
0.4697 

482.793 
47,985 

22.546 
22.539 

45,085 

45.085 

March 2006 



Philsdetphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary ol Toial Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
ilem 53.64(cKn 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 
Kmincnce 

To St o race 

Injeciion Charge 

From Shirnee 

Withdrawal Charge 

Dcmnnt) 

Capacily Charge 
Demand Charge 
GR] High Load Factor Demand 

Vulume 

Injeciion Volume 
Withdrawal Volume 
Capacity Volume (Dth) 
Demand Volume (Dlh) 

Tolal Cosl 

Injeciion Charges 

Withdrawn! Charges 

Total Injeciion & Withdrawal Charges 

Capacily Charge 
Demand Charge 
GRI High Load Factor Demand 

Total Demand Charges 

Toial Charges 

Nov-06 Dec-06 Jan-07 Fcb-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 May-07 Jun-07 Jul-07 AUR-07 

0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0,0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0,0091 S 0,0091 

$ 0.0091 S 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 S 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 

0.0467 $ 
0.4697 $ 

120.000 
482.793 
47.985 

i m j -

1.092 $ 

22.546 $ 
22.539 $ 

45,085 $ 

46.177 S 

0.0467 
0.4697 

93.000 
482.793 
47,985 

846 

846 S 

22.546 S 
22.539 S 

45,085 S 

45.931 $ 

0.(W67 $ 
0.4697 $ 

93.000 
482.793 
47.985 

$ 

846 S 

846 $ 

22.546 $ 
22,539 $ 

45.085 $ 

45,931 $ 

0.0467 
0.4697 

84,000 
482.793 
47.985 

S 

764 $_ 

764 $ 

22,546 $ 

22.539 $ 

45,085 S 

45,849 $ 

0.0467 
0.4697 

92.793 
482,793 
47,985 

$ 

844 $_ 

844 $ 

22,546 $ 
22,539 $ 

45,085 $ 

45.929 $ 

0.0467 
0,4697 

95.940 

482.793 
47,985 

873 S 

- $-

873 $ 

22,546 J 
22.539 $ 

45,085 J 

45.958 $ 

0.0467 
0.4697 

99.138 

482.793 
47.985 

902 $ 

- i_ 

902 $ 

22,546 $ 
22,539 S 

45.085 S 

45.987 $ 

0.0467 
0.4697 

95.940 

482.793 
47.985 

873 $ 

• $_ 

873 $ 

22.546 S 
22,539 $ 

45.085 $ 

45,958 $ 

0.0467 
0.4697 

99.138 

482.793 
47.985 

902 $ 

902 $ 

22,546 S 
22,539 $ 

45,085 $ 

45.987 $ 

0.0467 
0.4697 

92,637 

482.793 
47,985 

843 

843 

22.546 
22,539 

45,085 

45,928 
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Philadslphia Gas Worts 
Forecasted Summary ol Toial Fual Pmct^awl 

January 2006-August 200? 

Schedule 3 
item 53.64(c)(1) 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 
Kniincm'r #2 

To StoriiEc 

Injection Charge 

From Smrnee 

Withdrawal Charge 

Demand 

Capacily Cliarge 
Demand Charge 
GRI High Load Factor Demand 

Injeciion Volume 
Wiilidrawal Volume 
Capacity Volume (Dth) 
Demand Volume (Dlh) 

Tolal Cosl 

Injection Charges 

Withdrawal Charges 

Tolal Injeciion & Withdrawal Charges 

Capacily Charge 
Demand Charge 
GRI High Load Faclor Demand 

Total Demand Charges 

Total Charges 

Jan-06 Fcb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 Aug-06 Scp-06 Oct-06 

$ 0.0091 J 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 J 0.0091 

$ 0.0091 J 0.0091 S 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 S 0.0091 S 0.0091 $ 0.0091 S 0.0091 $ 0.0091 

S 0.0171 $ 
$ 0.3729 S 
S - $ 

93.843 
656,013 
65.201 

$ 

854 i_ 

S 854 $ 

$ 24,338 $ 
S 24.313 $ 

i • i 

48.652 $ 

49,506 $ 

0 0371 $ 
0.3729 $ 

$ 

265.147 
656.013 
65.201 

$ 

2m i . 

2.413 S 

24.338 $ 
24.313 S 

: L 

48.652 $ 

51,064 S 

0,0371 $ 
0.3729 $ 

$ 

279,072 
656.013 
65.201 

$ 

-2^40 £, 

2.540 $ 

24.338 $ 

24,313 $ 

: t . 

48.652 $ 

51.191 J 

0,0371 J 
0.3729 J 

$ 

130.380 

656.013 
65.201 

1.186 $ 

_ $_ 

1.186 S 

24.338 $ 
24.313 $ 

: S_ 

48.652 $ 

49.838 $ 

0.0371 S 
0.3729 $ 

$ 

134.726 

656.013 
65.201 

1.226 S 

- $_ 

1.226 S 

24,338 $ 
24,313 $ 

: 5 

48,652 $ 

49,878 S 

0.0371 $ 
0.3729 $ 

130,380 

656,013 
65,201 

1,186 $ 

• $_ 

1.186 $ 

24,338 $ 
24.313 $ 

- $_ 

48,652 $ 

49.838 $ 

0.0371 $ 
0.3729 $ 

S 

134.726 

656,013 
65.201 

1,226 S 

- $_ 

1,226 $ 

24.338 $ 
24.313 $ 

-

48,652 $ 

49,878 $ 

0.0371 $ 
0.3729 S 

$ 

125,801 

656,013 
65,201 

1,145 $ 

_ : SL 

I.MS $ 

24,338 $ 

24.313 $ 

: 1. 

48,652 S 

49,796 S 

0,0371 $ 0.0371 
0.3729 $ 0.3729 

S 

656.013 
65,201 

48,652 $ 

48,652 $ 

656.013 
65.201 

24.338 $ 24.338 

24,313 S 24.313 

: $ : 

48.652 

48,652 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary ol Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 

TRANSCONTINENTAL 
Eminence #2 

Tn Siorage 

Injeciion Charge 

Prom Stornee 

Wiilidrawal Charge 

Demand 

Capacily Charge 
Demand Charge 
GRI High Load Factor Demand 

Volume 

Injeciion Volume 
W'uhilrawal Volume 
Capacily Volume (Dih) 
Demand Volume (Dth) 

Tolal Cost 

Injection Charges 

Withdrawal Charges 

Total Injection St Withdrawal Charges 

Capacity Charge 
Demand Charge 
GRI High Load Faclor Demand 

Total Demand Charges 

Tola! Charges 

Nov-06 Dec-06 Jan-07 Feh-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 May-07 Jun-07 Jul-07 Aug-07 

$ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 S 0,0091 $ 0.0091 J 0.0091 

$ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 S 0.0091 S 0.0091 $ 0.0091 $ 0.0091 S 0.0091 S O.IXWl S 0.0091 $ 0.0091 

0.0371 $ 
0.3729 $ 

$ 

150.000 
656.013 
65,201 

$ 

1,365 $ 

24.338 $ 

24,313 $ 

: t, 

48.652 S 

50,017 S 

0.0371 S 
0.3729 $ 

$ 

124.000 
656.013 
65.201 

S 

1AM $_ 

1,128 $ 

24,338 S 
24.313 $ 

- $_ 

48.652 $ 

49,780 $ 

0.0371 $ 
0.3729 $ 

$ 

155,000 
656.013 
65,201 

$ 

1.411 $_ 

1.411 S 

24,338 $ 
24,313 $ 

- S_ 

48,652 $ 

50.062 $ 

0.0371 $ 
0.3729 $ 

S 

112.000 
656.013 
65,201 

$ 

AMIS. $_ 

1,019 S 

24.338 S 
24.313 S 

- $_ 

48.652 S 

49,671 S 

0.0371 $ 
0.3729 $ 

$ 

115,013 
656.013 
65,201 

S 

1,047 S 

24,338 $ 
24,313 S 

- $ 

48.652 $ 

49.698 $ 

0.0371 S 
0.3729 S 

$ 

130.380 

656,013 
65,201 

1,186 S 

- $_ 

1.186 $ 

24,338 S 

24,313 $ 

i JL 

48.652 $ 

49,838 $ 

0.0371 S 
0.3729 S 

J 

134.726 

656.013 
65,201 

1.226 $ 

_ 5_ 

1.226 $ 

24.338 S 

24.313 $ 

. L 

48,652 $ 

49.878 S 

0.0371 $ 
0.3729 $ 

S 

130.380 

656.013 
65.201 

1,186 S 

1.186 i 

24,338 S 
24,313 $ 

: 1. 

48.652 S 

49.838 J 

0.0371 S 
0,3729 $ 

S 

134.726 

656.013 
65.201 

1.226 $ 

- $_ 

1.226 $ 

48.652 $ 

49,878 $ 

0.0371 
0.3729 

125.801 

656,013 
65,201 

1.145 

1.145 

24,338 $ 24.338 
24.313 $ 24.313 

- S -

48,652 

49,796 
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Philadelphia Gas Works Schedule 3 
Forecasted Summary ol Tolal Fuel Purchased Viom 53.64\cHT) 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

T R A N S C O N T I N E N T A L 

F i n n Transpor ta t ion 

Contract 5001 

Demand Jan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 May-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 Aug-06 Scp-06 Oct-06 

Demand rate 1 $ l . f f m S 7.6978 $ 7.6978 S 7.6978 $ 7.6978 $ 7.6978 $ 7.6978 $ 7.6978 S 7.6978 $ 7.6978 

Demand raic 2 S - $ - S - $ - $ - $ - S - S - $ - S 

Demand Volume I 1.732 1,732 1,732 1.732 1,732 1.732 1.732 1.732 1,732 1.732 

Demand Volume 2 . . . . . . . . . . 

DemandChnrge 1 S 13,333 $ 13,333 S 13.333 S 13.333 $ 13,333 $ 13.333 $ 13.333 $ 13,333 $ 13.333 $ 13.333 

Demand Charge 2 S : S ^ S S ^ $ $ 5 $ $ $ 

Subtotal S 13.333 S 13,333 $ 13.333 $ 13.333 S 13.333 $ 13,333 S 13.333 $ 13.333 S 13.333 S 13.333 

Contract 3691 

Demand 

Dcmandra te l $ 11.9614 $ 11.9614 $ 11.9614 S 11.9614 S 11.9614 $ 11.9614 $ 11.9614 $ 11.9614 $ 11.9614 $ 11.9614 

Demand role 2 S - $ - S - 5 - S - S - S - $ - $ - S 

Demand Vo lume 1 165.212 165.212 165.212 165.212 165.212 165.212 165,212 165.212 165,212 165.212 

Demand Vo lume2 165,212 165.212 165,212 165,212 165,212 165,212 165,212 165,212 165,212 165.212 

Demand Charge 1 $ 1.976.167 $ 1.976.167 $ 1.976.167 $ 1.976.167 $ 1,976.167 $ 1.976.167 $ 1,976.167 $ 1.976.167 S 1.976.167 S 1.976.167 

Demand Charge 2 J 5 - $ - _ $ S - _ $ - _ $ - $ -__ J - $ -

Sub lotal $ 1.976.167 S 1.976.167 $ 1.976.167 $ 1.976,167 $ 1.976.167 $ 1.976.167 $ 1,976.167 X 1.976.167 $ 1.976.167 S 1,976,167 

Total Demand $ 1,989.499 $ 1,989,499 S 1.989.499 $ 1,989,499 $ 1,989,499 S 1,989.499 $ 1,989.499 S 1.989,499 $ 1.989,499 S 1.989.499 
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Philadelphia Gas Works Schedule 3 
Fotacasted Summw/ Trt^ Puichaswl ' , o i n 53. W (c)(1) 

January 2006-August 2007 

TRANSCONTINENTA 1 
Firm Trnnsportation 

Contract 5001 

nemand Nov-06 l)ec-06 Jan-07 Fcb-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 May-07 Jun-07 Jul-07 AUR-07 

Dcmantl rate 1 S 7.6978 $ 7.6978 $ 7.6978 S 7.6978 $ 7.6978 $ 7.6978 $ 7.6978 S 7.6978 $ 7.6978 $ 7.6978 
Demand rate "2 $ - $ • $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - S - $ -

Demand Volume I 1.732 1,732 1,732 1.732 1.732 1.732 1.732 1.732 1.732 1.732 
Demand Volume 2 . . . . . . . . . . 

Demand Charge 1 $ 13.333 $ 13.333 $ 13,333 $ 13.333 J 13.333 S 13,333 $ 13.333 5 13,333 S 13.333 $ 13,333 
Demand Charge 2 $ $ •__ S $ S 1 _ $ $ 5 • _ $ - _ S 

Subtotal $ 13.333 $ 13.333 $ 13.333 S 13.333 $ 13.333 S 13,333 S 13.333 S 13,333 $ 13.333 $ 13.333 

Contract 3691 

Dcmnncl 

Dcmandratel S 11.9614 S 11.9614 S 11.9614 S 11.9614 S 11.9614 $ 11.9614 S 11.9614 S 11.9614 $ 11.9614 S 11.9614 
Demand rule 2 S - S - S - S - S - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

Demand Volume I 165.212 165.212 165.212 165.212 165.212 165.212 165,212 165,212 165,212 165.212 
Demand Volume 2 165.212 165.212 165,212 165.212 165.212 165,212 165.212 165.212 165.212 165.212 

Demanil Charge 1 $ 1,976.167 $ 1.976.(67 $ 1,976.167 S 1.976.167 S 1.976.167 S 1.976.167 $ 1.976.167 $ 1.976,167 $ 1.976.167 $ 1.976.167 
Demand Charge 2 $ $ $ L _ $ -_ $ -_ $ $ -_ S -__ S J •__ 

Subtotal $ 1.976.167 $ 1.976.167 $ 1,976.167 $ 1.976,167 $ 1,976.167 S 1.976.167 $ 1.976.167 J 1.976.167 $ 1.976,167 $ 1.976.167 

Total Demand $ 1.989.499 $ 1.989.499 J 1.989,499 $ 1.989.499 S 1,989.499 $ 1.989.499 S 1.989,499 $ 1,989.499 S 1.989.499 $ 1.989,499 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary ol Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
item 53.64 (cKI) 

Twuisi Eastern 

Cosl of Natural Gas 

Simollers .lan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Anr-06 Mav-06 .lun-06 Jul-06 AIIC-06 SCI>-06 Ocl-06 

TE Spol $ 1.726.090 $ 1.204.519 $ 294,529 $ 16.267.153 $ 15.278,566 $ 14,907,387 $ 14.616.510 $ 14.131.782 $ 13.381.019 $ 4.578.376 
Supplier 1 $ 782.514 $ 1.823,275 $ 735,264 $ 73.613 $ 76,066 $ 73,613 $ 76,066 S 75.269 $ 49.180 S 50.819 
Supplier 2 $ 7,596,079 $ 6.604,513 $ 6,596,240 S - S $ $ $ $ $ 
Supplier 3 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ $ $ _ $ $ 
Supplier A S - $ - $ - $ - s - $ $ $ $ $ 
Supplier 5 S - S - $ - $ - $ $ $ s $ $ 
Supplier 6 $ - $ - $ - $ s $ $ s $ $ 
Supplier 7 $ 10.428,107 $ 8,612,070 S 9.136.789 $ - $ S $ s $ 5 
Supplier 8 s • s - s - $ $ s J $ $ 5 
Supplier 9 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ s $ _ $ _ $ $ 
Supplier 10 $ - $ - $ - $ $ $ $ $ $ $ 
Suppliet 11 $ - $ - J - s - $ s $ $ $ $ _ 
Supplier 12 $ - $ - s - s - s s $ $ $ $ 
Supplier 13 $ 9,211,323 $ 7.773.664 $ 7,823.806 $ - $ $ $ $ S S 
Supplier 14 s 3,650,252 $ 2.857.407 s 3,182.150 $ - $ $ s s S S 
Supplier 15 $ 2.961.119 $ 2.115,572 s 2.145,494 s - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ $ -

Sub Tutal $ 36.355,484 $ 30,991,020 $ 29,914,272 $ 16,340.766 s 15.354,633 $ 14.980.999 s 14,692,576 $ 14,207.052 $ 13.430,199 $ 4.629.195 

Transportation Costs 

TESpot-SupIO s 116,516 $ 101,619 $ 90,811 $ 112,027 $ 107.214 $ 103,756 $ 101.660 s 98,674 $ 92.079 $ 29,916 
SuplI-Sup20 $ 82.541 $ 72.744 $ - $ _ ? $ $ J $ 
Total TE $ 199.056 $ 167.701 $ 163.555 $ 112,027 $ 107.214 $ 103.756 s 101,660 $ 98.674 $ 92.079 $ 29,916 
ANR s - s - s - s - s - $ s $ $ $ 
Equitrans - $ - $ - s 45,830 s 46,750 $ 45,615 s 47,140 $ 23.698 $ 46,073 $ 48.839 

Total Costs s 36.554.540 $ 31,158.721 $ 30.077.828 s 16.498.623 $ 15.508.597 $ 15.130,370 $ 14,841.376 $ 14.329.424 $ 13,568.351 s 4,707,951 
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Texas Eastern 
Cnsl ot Natural Gas 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summary ol Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
ilem 53.64tc)(1) 

SiiDoliers Nov-06 Dcc-06 .Ian-07 Feb-07 Mar-07 Aor-O? Mav-07 .liin-07 

TE Spot $ 7,509,958 $ 24,751.132 $ 42.163,198 $ 25,674,554 $ 16.895,385 $ 22,130,059 $ 25.860.225 $ 14,825,489 $ 
Supplier 1 $ 391,552 S 413.362 $ 413,362 $ 373.359 S 413,362 S 73,613 $ 76.066 $ 73,613 $ 
Supplier 2 S - $ - $ - $ $ S S $ 

73,613 
S 

Supplier 3 $ - $ - S - $ - $ s $ $ s 
Supplier't $ - s - s - $ $ $ $ $ s 
Supplier 5 $ - s - s - $ $ S $ $ 5 
Supplier 6 $ - $ - - $ $ $ s $ s 
Supplier 7 $ - $ - s - $ $ $ s $ $ 
Supplier 8 s - $ - $ - $ $ s $ $ $ 
Supplier 9 s - $ - $ - $ $ $ $ $ s 
Supplier 10 $ - S - $ - $ - $ s s $ $ 
Supplier 11 $ - $ - s - $ - $ $ $ S _ s 
Supplier 12 $ - $ - $ - S $ $ $ $ $ 
Supplier 13 $ - $ - $ - s $ S $ $ $ 
Supplier 14 $ - $ - $ - $ s s $ $ $ 
Supplier 15 $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - s - $ - $ - $ 

SubToltil s 7,901,510 $ 25,164,494 $ 42,576.559 $ 26,047.912 $ 17.308,747 s 22.203.671 $ 25,936,292 $ 14.899.102 $ 

Trnnsporlation Cosh 

TESpot-SupIO $ 
Supll-Sup20 J_ 
Total TE $ 
ANR S 
Equitrans $ 

Total Costs 

46.912 $ 

46,912 S 
$ 

6.829 $ 

138,549 $ 
i $_ 

138.549 $ 

231,068 $ 
- $ 

154.745 $ 102,403 $ 

231,068 $ 
$ 

154,745 $ 
$ 

102.403 $ 
S 
S 

153.451 $ 
- i . 

153,451 $ 
S 

45.946 $ 

179,371 $ 
- S_ 

179,371 $ 
$ 

47.504 $ 

103,756 $ 
: JL 

103,756 $ 
$ 

45.364 $ 

Jiil-07 

14,489,256 
76,066 

101.454 $ 
- $ 

A i i g -07 

14,253.250 
75.269 

100.837 

101.454 $ 100.837 
$ 

46,824 $ 46.340 

$ 7.955.250 S 25.303.043 $ 42.807.627 S 26.202.657 $ 17.411.149 $ 22,403,069 $ 26.163.167 $ 15.048.221 $ 14.713.600 $ 14.475.696 
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Texas Eastern 
Volumes 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summary ol Total Fuel Purchased 

Schedule 3 
ilem 53.64(c)(1) 

Suppliers 

.lan-06 Feh-06 Mar-06 ADr-06 MaY-06 .lun-06 .lul-Ofi Aue-06 Scn-Ofi 

TE Spot 151,677 135.720 32.573 1.786,093 1.710,736 1,655,552 1.623.067 1,566,713 1.471.251 
Supplier 1 33,020 184.987 38,176 - - - - -
Supplier 2 620.000 560,000 600,000 - - - - - -
Supplier 3 - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 4 - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 5 - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 6 - - - - - - - - -
Supplier 7 883,505 794.852 845,438 - - -
Supplier 8 - - - - - - - -
Supplier 9 - - - - - - - -
Supplier 10 - - - - - - - -
Supplier 11 - - - - - - -
Supplier 12 - - - - - - - -
Supplier 13 775,017 700.015 775,017 - - - - -
Supplier 14 310,000 280.000 310,000 - -
Supplier IS 247.987 223,988 239.987 - - -

Total 3.021.205 2.879.563 2,841,191 1.786,093 1.710,736 1.655,552 1,623,067 1.566,713 1.471.251 

Oct-06 

490.715 

490.715 
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Texas KiLstern 
Volumes 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summa^ Totai FvsflA Pwd^asfl 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
ilem 53.64(c)(1) 

Suppliers 

TI :. Spot 
Supplier I 
Supplier 2 
Supplier 3 
Supplier 4 
Supplier 5 
Supplier 6 
Supplier 7 
Supplier 8 
Supplier 9 
Supplier 10 
Supplier 1 I 
Supplier 12 
Supplier 13 
Supplier 14 
Supplier 15 

Tolal 

Nov-06 

742.824 

Dcc-06 

2.232.340 

•Ian-07 

3.723.031 

Fcb-07 

2.493.288 

Mar-07 

1.649.939 

Apr-O? 

2.439.908 

Mav-07 

2.849.609 

Jiin-07 

1.655,552 

Jiil-07 

1.619.820 

Aug-07 

1.610.078 

742,824 2.232.340 3.723.031 2.493.288 1.649.939 2,439.908 2.849.609 1.655.552 1.619.820 1.610.078 

March 2006 54 



Forecasled Summary ot tolal Fuel PinchaseO 
January 2006-Ai>gusl 2007 

SclMdulaS 
R«nS3.&l(c)(1) 

T n u E M l cm 

Mav-W 

SSI A 
Inject jam 

Capacily 

DcmsrxJ 

Toinl ChaiEcs 

SS1B 

Injccliims 
WiihJmwal 
Cipacily 

Demand 

Toul Charge! 

CSSTE 
I n j f i U i i i u 

InfttrtjorvuTielcniion Fuel 
Wtihdtawal 
Cipacily 
DcmanU 

Tula I Charjci 

EQUITRANS 
Injcctinn] 
Wiihdrawil 
Capicily 
DcmRnd 

Toul Chaifti 

Tnul Injeciion Charges 
Toul Injcciions/Rcicnlion Fuel 
Tutal WiitMlnwal Charges 
Toial Capacily Charges 
Toul Demand Charges 
Total TrBiuporUtion Charge 
Tutal Storages 

Teias Easiem Demand 
Capacily Release Credils 
Nel TouJ 
Equitruu 

Tula! Oemand Charges 

195,280 

254,458 

13.952 
56.S25 
M.WJ 

IJ4.K71 

70,090 
130,321 
382,i(8(} 

583.291 

23.080 S 
26,52V S 

11-1,367 S_ 

i 
2.-U)2 S 

IS,444 $ 

9.141 J_ 

29.9«7 J 

2,3l7,R2t) i 
(354,39B> I _ 

1.963.422 J 
21.(137 J 

1.985.059 S 

25.530 I 
28.522 S 

IVS.280 S 
2-19.332 I 

12,844 i 
2fi.529 I 

114,367 S 
163.740 1 

16.106 
56.825 
64,093 

137.024 

66.494 
130.321 
382,880 

579.696 

i 
2.014 S 

18,444 $ 
9.141 %_ 

29.599 5 

2,299 ,m % 
1320.101) S_ 

1.979.787 S 
21.637 I 

2,001,424 I 

S 
9,006 I 

;B.522 i 
195.280 S 

53.372 
130.321 
382.880 

232.808 S 

29.W7 $ 
26.529 J 

114,3(17 S 

169.993 \ 

S 
i 

13.91(1 5 
56,825 s 

s_ 
134.829 S 

S 
1.359 i 

18.444 I 
9,141 S 

28,944 S 

S 
s 
% 
i 

•_ s_ 
566.574 S 

7.225 I 
38.326 S 
28,522 S 

195,280 t 

269,352 i 

6.72(1 i 
11.162 % 
26,529 S 

114.367 J 

164.778 S 

6.432 
84.882 

458 
56.825 
M.093 

S 
I 
$ 
s 
s_ 

212.691 S 

1.215 t 
S 

18,444 i 
9,141 S 

28,800 I 

21.592 i 
84,882 i 
55.946 S 

130J2I S 
382.880 t 

. - S 
675.621 I 

14.931 S 
$ 

28.522 i 
195.280 % 
238,733 i 

13.889 S 
J 

26,529 S 
114,367 S 
154.785 I 

13.293 
173.189 

56.825 
64,1)93 
307,401 

43.369 
173.189 

130.321 
382.880 

729.759 

Foraasted Sumnury of Rrm TraiKDoriatlfin 

2,299.KK» S 
(354.398) J_ 

2.299.RB8 S 
(400.566) S 

1.256 J 
S 

18.444 S 
9.141 $_ 

28.841 i 

1,945.490 I 
21.637 J 

t.967.127 S 

1.899,322 I 
13.457 S 

1.912.119 % 

2.299,888 i 
(443,678) $_ 

1.856,210 S 
13.457 5 

1,869.667 J 

14,430 

28.522 
195,2M1 

238,251 

12.864 
168.972 

56.825 
64,093 

302.755 

1,215 

41.970 
168.972 

130.321 
382,880 

724.143 

13.441 S 
S 

26.529 S 
114,367 S_ 
154.337 i 

S 
I 

18.444 I 
9.141 J_ 

28.800 i 

2,299.888 J 
(429,366) J_ 

1.870,322 I 
13.457 I 

1.883.979 S 

14.931 t 
i 
% 

195,281) S_ 
28,522 

41,779 
153.735 

130,321 
382.880 

708.715 

238.733 S 

13.889 % 
i 

26.529 t 
114,367 
154.785 * 

11,71)3 i 
153,735 $ 

i 
5<>,825 I 
64,093 J_ 

286,357 i 

1.256 $ 
S 

18,444 t 
9,141 $_ 

28,841 S 

2.299.888 S 
(443.678) S_ 

1,856,210 $ 
13,457 J 

1,869.667 S 

14.931 

28.522 
195,280 

238.733 

11.468 
150.881 

56.825 
64,093 

283,268 

630 

40,918 
150,881 

13(1.321 
382,880 

705.(101 

13,889 $ 
S 

26.529 J 
114.367 S_ 
154,785 S 

t 
S 

18,444 i 
9,) AI J_ 

28.215 J 

2,299,888 S 
(443.678) i _ 

1.856.210 t 
13.457 S 

1.869.667 t 

12,088 

28.522 
195,280 

235.890 

12.991 

26.529 
114,367 

1S3.887 

11.098 
147,220 

56.825 
64.093 

279.236 

1.215 

18,444 
9,141 

28,800 

37.392 
147,220 

130.321 
382,880 

697.813 

2.299,888 $ 
(421,745) J_ 

1.878,143 I 
13.457 I 

I.89I.MX1 S 

28.522 
195,281) 

223.971 

154 

26.529 
114367 

141.050 

3.329 
45.299 

36.825 
64,093 

169.547 

1.256 

18.444 
9,141 

28.841 

4,908 
45.299 

130,321 
382.880 

563,408 

2.299.KB8 
(435,803) 

1,864,085 
13.457 

1.877,542 

March SOO0 



PhHadolphia Gat Wofka 
Forecaeled Sumnwy cl Tolal Fuol Purchssod 

Januaiy 2d06-Augutt 2007 

SclradulO 
•im53M(c)(1J 

T c i u Knil tm 

SSI A 
Injection i 
Wiihittawal 
Capaeilji 
Demand 

Tnlal Chaifcs 

SSIB 
Injcciiuru 
Wiihdrawal 
Capaeily 
Demand 

Tolal Chaigu 

CSSTF. 
Inlcciiimi 
tnjfviKinji'Reicniion Fuel 
Wiihifntt'al 
Capacily 
DcmanJ 

Toinl Chaigcs 

EQUITRANS 
ln)ccli<HU 
Wiihdnwal 
Capacily 

Demanil 

Tnlal Chiigct 

Tmal Injeciion Ctiargcj 
Tnlal InpcciiiinVReicniion Fuel 
Toial Wiihdiawal Charges 
Totul Cjpaciiy Chai ges 
Tolal Demand Char pes 
Toial Tram pit nal ion Charge 
Toial Stongcs 

Tcnai I-asiem Demand 
Capacily Release Credils 
Net Totil 
liipii Irani 

Tolal Demanil Charges 

178 $ 
6.1U6 S 

28.522 S 
195.281) i _ 
230,026 I 

166 5 
5.623 $ 

26.529 J 
114367 1 
14(1,685 i 

3.414 
50.603 
9,193 

56.825 
64,093 

184.148 

3.941) 
50.603 
23.186 

130.321 
382.880 

162 J 
2.324 J 

18.444 1 
9,141 S_ 

30.1171 S 

S 
s 
5 
i 
s 

- J_ 
590.930 I 

2,299,888 J 
(337,145) i_ 

1,962,743 i 
21,637 S 

1,984,380 S 

% 
23,897 S 
28.522 J 

195,280 S_ 
247,699 $ 

22.228 I 
26.529 $ 

114367 S_ 
163.124 I 

S 
s 

18.136 1 
56.825 % 
64,IN3 %_ 

139.054 S 

i 
2,402 J 

18,444 i 

9,141 (_ 

29.987 J 

66.663 S 
130,321 V 
382.8811 t 

S 

579.864 S 

2.299.888 S 
(173,543) S 

2.126.345 I 
21,637 $ 

S 
S 
s 
i_ 

262.834 J 

39.032 
28.522 

195.280 

36.658 
26,529 

114.367 

177.554 

16.932 
56.825 
64,1)93 

137.850 

2,380 
18.444 
9.141 

S 
s 
s 
I_ 

29.966 i 

95.003 S 
13(1.321 S 
382.8SU S 

S 

608.204 S 

37.615 
28.522 

195.280 

261,417 

33.155 
26,529 
114,367 
174.051 

13.999 
56.825 
64,l»3 
134,918 

1,098 
18.444 
9.141 

85,867 
130.321 
382.880 

28.683 i 

37,687 
28.522 
195.281) 
261.489 

32.031 
26,529 
114,367 
172.927 

7,140 
56.825 
64,093 
128,059 

18.444 
9,141 
27,585 

76,858 
130.321 
382,880 

599,068 S 

FortCMltd Sumniarv or Firm Tram non min n 

590,059 

(173.543) S_ 
2,299,888 S 
(156.749) %_ 

2,299.888 

2.147,982 I 

2.126.345 J 
21.637 J 

2,147,982 i 

2.143.139 
21.637 

2,164.777 J 

2.089.9211 
21.637 

2.111.557 

Apr-07 MilY-OT Jun-VT JuH>7 AllE-07 

I 7.225 I 14.931 i 14.45(1 $ 14.931 I 14,931 

s S - i J . S 

i 28.522 s 28,522 $ 28322 i 28.522 % 28322 

i 195.280 s 195.281) I 195.280 S 195.28(1 I 195.28(1 

i 231,027 s 238,733 s 238,251 i 238.733 i 238,733 

% 6.7HI s l3.RiW s IJ.441 i 13.8S9 J 13.889 

i s s s . s 
s 26.529 s 26.529 s 26,529 26329 s 26.529 

i 114367 s 114.367 % 114.367 s 114367 s 114.367 

$ 147,616 $ 154.785 s 154.337 s 154,785 t 154.785 

% 6.432 s 13.293 f 12,864 i 11.644 s 11,468 
i 85,097 i 175.962 i 168.050 i 151.941 1 148,099 

i 11 s - s i s 
% 56.825 s 56.825 s 56.825 s 36.825 i 56.825 

s 64.093 % 64.1193 s 64.093 s 64.093 i 64.093 

s 212.458 s 310.174 s 301,833 i 284304 i 280.486 

s 1.215 i 1.256 $ 1.215 s 1.256 % 1.256 

s s - s s % 
s 18.444 s 18.444 s 18.444 i 18.444 i [8,444 

s 9.141 i 9 . M 1 s 9.141 i 9.141 i 9.141 

% 28.800 % 28,841 s 28,800 28,84 1 s 28,841 

s 21.592 s 43.369 s 41,970 % 41,720 V 41.543 

s 85.097 s 175.962 $ 168,050 s 151.941 I 148.099 

i I I s s I t 

% 130.321 % 130.321 s 130.321 f 130,321 s 13(1.32! 
I 382.880 % 382.880 $ 382.88(1 I 382.880 % 382,88(1 

s I 1 i i 

s 619,901 i 732.532 % 723.221 % 706.862 % 71)2,844 

$ 2.299.888 i 2,299.88S i 2,299,888 i 2.299.88B i 2,2V9,888 

i (418,925) % (435.803) (421.745) s (435.8031 % (43S.W13) 

s 1,880,963 s 1,8*4,(11(1 j 1,878,143 t 1,864,085 i 1.864,085 

s 13,457 s 13.457 s 13,457 i 13.457 % 13.457 

s 1.894.420 s 1.877,542 \ 1,89I,6(XI % 1,877,542 % 1,877.342 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summary ol Total Fuel Purchased 

Schodulo 3 
Hem 53.64(c)(1) 

Texas Eastern 

T E S p o t Purchases 

CDS-KLA 

Kates : 

.lan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 ADr-06 Mav-06 .lun-06 Jul-Ofi Aiie-06 Scu-06 Ocl-06 

Price $ 11.3800 S 8.8750 S 9.0421 S 9.1299 S 8.9310 S 9.0045 5 9.O055 J 9.0200 % 9.0950 S 9.3300 

Tntnspoil i'uel S 1.2350 s 0.9632 S 0.9813 S 0.7842 $ 0.7671 $ 0.7734 S 0.7735 $ 0.7748 $ 0.7812 s 0.8014 

Transport Charge $ 0.0746 s 0.0670 s 0.0670 s 0.0670 $ 0.0670 s 0.0670 $ 0,0670 S 0.0670 I 0.0670 s 0,0670 

ACA s 0.0018 a 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 0.0018 $ 0.0018 5 0.0018 I 0.0018 $ 0.0018 

GRI Commodity Surcharge - s - s - $ - $ s - s $ - $ - 5 -
City Gate Delivered Price s 12.6915 i 9.9070 s 10.0922 s 9.9829 s 9.7669 s 9.8467 9.8478 S 9.8636 $ 9.9450 S 10.2002 

Ul rate $ s s s $ _ $ S S - s -
Dlraie $ - - s $ * $ • $ - s i • $ - $ -

Volumes: 

I'urchased Volume 151,677 135,720 32.573 1.307.271 862.035 890,769 890,769 775,145 220,097 

lie live ted Volume 136.828 122,433 29.384 1,203,866 - 793.848 820,309 820.309 713,831 202.687 

Dl Ocmand Volume - - - -
IJ2 Demand Volume - - - - - - - - • 

Transpon l ;ucl Expressed As % 9,79% 9.79% 9.79% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 

Transportnlion Cost: 

Transpon Charge s 10,207 s 8.203 $ 1.969 $ 80,659 s s 53,188 s 54.961 S 54.961 $ 47.827 s 13.580 
ACA s 246 s 220 s 53 s 2,167 $ - $ 1,429 i 1.477 $ 1.477 s 1.285 s 365 
GRI Commodity Surcharge $ . i . $ $ . $ $ . ? -

Tolal Pipeline Charge s 10,454 s 8.423 s 2,022 s 82.826 $ - $ 54.617 $ 56,437 s 56.437 $ 49.112 $ 13,945 

Purchased price s 1.726.090 s 1.203.519 s 294.529 s 11.935.250 s s 7.762.164 $ 8.021.805 s 8,034.765 s 7.O49.940 s 2,053.506 
Dl Charge % - s - s - s - s - - $ i - t - s -
D2 Charge $ - s - - s - $ - s - s i - $ - -

Total Supplier Charges s 1,726,090 $ 1.204.519 s 294,529 s 11.935.250 $ • s 7,762.164 s 8.021.805 8.034.765 s T.049,940 s 2.053,506 

Totnl Charges $ 1,736.544 s 1.212.942 '$ 296.551 s 12,018,076 $ $ 7,816,781 s 8.078,242 s 8.091.203 $ 7.099.051 $ 2.067,451 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Foiecasled Summary ol Total Fual Purchased 

January 2006-August 2QQ7 

Schedule 3 
ilem 53.64(c)(1) 

Texas Eastern 

T E Spot Purchases 

CI)S-Ki ,A 

Rates : 

Nov-06 I)ec-06 ,Ian-07 Feb-07 Mar-07 Aor-O? Mnv-07 ,|iin-07 ,]u|.ft7 Auo-07 

Price $ 10.1100 $ 11.0875 $ 11.3250 S 10.2975 S 10.2400 $ 9.0700 S 9.0752 8.9550 S 8.9450 8.8525 
Transport Fuel S 0.8684 S 1.2033 1.2290 s 1.1175 $ 1.1113 $ 0.7791 S 0.7795 $ 0.7692 i 0.7683 s 0.760* 

Transport Charge $ 0.0670 $ 0.0670 i 0.0670 s 0.0670 s 0.0670 J 0.0670 s 0.0670 S 0.0670 i 0.0670 0.0670 

ACA s 0.0018 $ 0,0018 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 i 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 

GRI Commodily Surcharge $ - $ - s - $ - s . $ - $ - $ - s - i -
City Gate Delivered Price s 11.0472 s 12.3596 $ 12.6228 $ 11.4838 s 11.4201 S 9.9179 $ 9.9235 $ 9.7930 $ 9.7821 9.6817 

Dl rate $ $ $ $ $ s s - s - -
D2 rate s - £ - s - s - 5 - $ • s $ 

• 
s - s 

Volumes: 

Purchased Volume 481.462 1.894.532 2.487.143 1,934.262 1,540.078 1.654.430 15,870 862.035 890.769 890.769 

Delivered Volume 443.378 1.709.057 2.243,652 1,744,898 1.389,304 1.523.565 14,615 793.848 R20,309 820.309 
Dl Dcmnnd Volume - - - - -
D2 Demand Volume - - - - - - - -

Transport Puel Expressed As % 7.91% 9.79% 9.79% 9.79% 9.79% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 

Transportation Cosl: 

Trnnsport Charge s 29.706 S 114.507 s 150.325 $ 116,908 $ 93,083 s 102.079 979 $ 53,188 $ 54,961 s 54.961 
ACA % 798 S 3.076 s 4.039 $ 3.141 s 2.501 s 2.742 s 26 1.429 % 1.477 s 1.477 
CRI Commodity Surcharge $ . $ i $ $ i i f . 

Total Pipeline Charge s 30.504 s 117.583 s 154,363 120.049 $ 95.584 $ 104.821 $ 1.006 s 54.617 s 56.437 $ 56,437 

Purchased price s 4.867.585 $ 21.005.676 s 28.166.810 s 19,918,005 $ 15.770,400 $ 15.005.746 $ 144.023 s 7.719.534 s 7.967.911 $ 7.885,551 
Dl Charge 5 - $ - s $ - s - 5 - s - - $ -
D2 Charge s - $ - s - s - s - $ - $ s - s - s -

Total Supplier Charges s 4.867.585 s 21.005.676 28.166.810 I 19.918.005 $ 15.770,400 $ 15.005.746 5 144.023 i 7.719.534 7,967,911 7,885.551 

Total Chniges s 4.898.089 21.123.259 s 28.321.173 $ 20.038.054 s 15.865.985 $ 15,110.567 s 145.029 s 7.774,151 s 8.024,348 7.941.989 
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Philadsfpftia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary ol TotaJ Fual Pwchased 

January 2006-AuguSl 2007 

Schedule 3 
'item53.64(c)(1i 

Texas Kostcrn 
TE Spot Purchases 
FTI-ELA 

Kales : 
Jan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 ABr-06 Mav-06 .lun-06 ,1111-06 Pep-0(i 

Price S 11.3800 S 8.8750 $ 9.W20 S 9.(M70 S 8.9310 £ 9.0045 S 9.0055 S 9.0200 S 9.0950 £ 9.3300 

Transpon Fuel S 1.2350 S 0.9632 S 0.9813 $ 0.7771 $ 0.7671 $ 0.7734 s 0.7735 s 0.7748 S 0.7812 5 0.8014 

Transpon Charge $ 0.0746 s 0.0670 $ 0,0670 $ 0.0670 $ 0.0670 1 0.0670 0.0670 s 0.0670 s 0.0670 % 0.0670 

ACA $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 

GRI Commodily Surcharge 

City Gaic Delivered Price 
$ s s . s . s . S - s - s - i - s -GRI Commodily Surcharge 

City Gaic Delivered Price S 12.6915 s 9.9070 $ 10.0921 $ 9.8928 s 9.7669 S 9.8467 J 9.8478 s 9.8636 s 9.9450 s IO.20O2 

Dl rate $ 14.7508 $ 14.6178 $ 14.6178 $ 14.6178 $ 14.6178 s 14.6178 $ 14.6178 14.6178 14.6178 $ 14.6178 

D2 rale s 0.1483 s 0.1483 s 0.1483 s 0.1483 $ 0.1483 s 0.1483 s 0.1483 s 0.1483 s 0.1483 s 0.1483 

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 

Delivered Volume 

D l Demand Volume 

D2 Demand Volume 

Transport Puel Expressed As % 

Transpor ta t ion Cos t : 

Transport Charge 
ACA 
GRt Commodity Surcharge 

Total Pipeline Charge 

Putchased price 

D l Charge 

D2 Charge 

Tolal Supplier Charges 

Tota! Charges 

9.79% 9.79% 9.79% 

39,937 
36.778 

7.91% 

2.464 $ 

66 $ 

2,530 $ 

890,769 
820,309 

7.91% 

54,961 $ 

1.477 $ 

- S 

56,437 $ 

361.308 $ 7.955,442 $ 

- S - S 

$ - $ 
361.308 $ 7,955,442 $ 

363.839 S 8.011,879 $ 

7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 

March 2006 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary ol Toial Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 

Texas Eastern 

T E Spot Purchases 

m - K i , A 

Rates : 

Nov-06 Dcc-06 lan-07 Feh-07 Mar-O? Anr-07 Mav-07 .lun-07 ,101.07 AUB-07 

Price $ 10.1100 S 11.0875 S 11.3250 $ 10.2975 $ 10.2400 S 9.0700 $ 9.0750 S 8.9550 £ 8.9450 £ 8.8525 

Transport Fuel S 0.8684 $ 1.2033 $ 1.2290 $ 1.1175 $ 1.1113 $ 0.7791 S 0.7795 0.7692 £ 0,7683 £ 0.7604 

Transport Charge $ 0.0670 s 0.0670 i 0,0670 S 0.0670 S 0.0670 S 0.0670 $ 0.0670 £ 0.0670 £ 0.0670 £ 0.0670 

ACA $ 0 0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0,0018 $ 0.0018 $ •' 0.0018 £ 0.0018 0.0018 £ 0.0018 

C!RI Commodily Surcharge s - $ - $ - $ - $ . $ - S $ - £ - £ -
City Gale Delivered Price $ 11.0472 s 12.3596 J 12.6228 $ 11.4838 $ 1L4201 s 9.9179 $ 9.9233 & 9.7930 S 9.7821 £ 9.6817 

Dl rale i 14.6178 s 14.6178 $ 14.6178 $ 14.6178 $ 14.6178 $ 14.6178 s 14.6178 $ 14.6178 $ 14.6178 £ 14.6178 

D2 tale s 0.1483 $ 0.1483 s 0.1483 i 0.1483 $ 0.1483 $ 0.1483 J 0.1483 £ 0.1483 £ 0.1483 £ 0.1483 

Volumes: 

Purchased Volume 60.802 337,808 1.235,888 559,026 109,861 346.592 2,013.171 - -
Delivered Volume 55.993 301.737 l.l 14.895 5M.297 99,106 319,177 1.854.482 - - -
Dl Demand Volume - - - - - - - - -
112 Demand Volume - -

• 
- - - - - -

Transpon Fuel Expressed As % 7.91% 9.79% 9.79% 9.79% 9.79% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 

Transportation Cosl: 

Transport Charge $ 3,752 $ 20,417 $ 74,698 s 33,788 $ 6.640 s 21,385 i 124,250 £ - £ $ -
ACA 101 $ 549 $ 2.007 $ 908 $ 178 s 575 s 3.338 $ - £ £ -
GRI Commodity Surcharge $ . . $ f . $ . $ 5 $ £ £ -

Tolal Pipeline Charge s 3.852 $ 20.966 $ 76,705 $ 34.696 6.818 $ 21.959 s 127.588 £ - £ £ -

Purchased price s 614,715 $ 3,745.456 s 13.996,388 $ 5.756.549 s 1.124.984 s 3.143.610 $ 18.274,993 £ £ -
Dl Charge $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - s - $ £ - £ £ -
D2 Charge $ - s - - s - s - $ - % S - $ -

Toial Supplier Charges $ 614,715 s 3.745.456 13,996.388 s 5,756,549 s 1,124,984 $ 3.143.610 s 18.274,993 $ • S £ -

Total Charges s 618.567 s 3.766.422 14.073.092 s 5.791,244 $ 1.131,803 $ 3,165.570 s 18,402581 £ - S £ -
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Philadelphia Gas Worits 
Foiecas'itrtJ SumniBTy ullo'iat fual Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schodulo 3 
ilem 53. B4 (c)(1) 

Texas Eastern 
TESpot Purchases 
CNCVPomininn 

Kates : 
.lsin-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Anr-06 Mav-06 .lun-06 ,Itil-06 Aue-Ofi 

Price $ S S $ 9.(M70 S 8.9310 $ 9.0045 S 9.0055 S 9.0200 S 9.0950 S 9.3300 

Transpon Puel S - $ - s - $ 0.7771 s 0.7671 $ 0.7734 $ 0.7735 % 0.7748 0.7812 S 0.8014 

Transpon Charge $ 0.0746 $ 0.0670 $ 0.0670 $ 0.0670 $ 0.0670 S 0.0670 s 0.0670 % 0.0670 0.0670 s 0.0670 

ACA S 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.O018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 i 0,0018 0.0018 $ 0.0018 

GRI Commodity Surcharge $ - $ - s - S - $ - s - i s - s • s -
Stth Total Refill Price s 0,0764 s 00688 $ 0.0688 $ 9.8929 s 9.7669 s 9.8467 9.8J78 s 9.8636 $ 9.9450 s 10.2002 
Retention Fuel s 0.0020 s 0.0018 J 0.0018 $ 0.2599 s 0.2566 1 0.2587 0.2587 s 0.2591 s 0.2613 0.2680 

nelivercd Price s 0.0784 $ 0.0706 $ 0.0706 s 10.1528 5 10.0235 s 10.1054 s 10.1065 $ 10,1227 10.2063 £ 10.4682 

Dl rate $ s $ $ S s $ $ - s - $ -
D2 rale s • $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ s - s - S -

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 354,631 732.905 709.263 645,235 632,247 611,851 183.555 

Delivered Volume - - - 326,580 674,932 653.160 594,197 582.236 563.454 169,036 

Dl Demand Volume - - - - - - - - - -
D2 Deinand Volume - - - - - - • 

• 
- • 

Tmnspon Fuel Expressed As % 9.79% 9.79% 9.79% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 

Injection/Retention Fuel As % 2.56% 2.56% 2.56% 2.56% 2.56% 2.56% 2.56% 2.56% 2.56% 2.56% 

Transportnlion Cost: 

Transport Charge $ s $ $ 21,881 $ 45.220 $ 43,762 s 39.811 s 39,010 I 37,751 S 11.325 
ACA s - s - $ - $ 588 $ 1.215 s 1.176 $ 1.070 5 1.048 1.014 S 304 
GRI Commodity Surcharge 

TE Pipeline Charge 
$ $ . $ . s ? . \ . % . GRI Commodity Surcharge 

TE Pipeline Charge $ - $ - s - $ 22,469 $ 46.435 s 44,937 s 40.881 $ 40.058 38.766 $ 11.630 

Injcclions/Rttewion Fuel $ i - s - 84.882 s 173.189 $ 168.972 153,735 S 150.881 s 147,220 S 45.299 

Total Pipeline Charges - - s • $ 107,351 s 219.624 s 213.909 $ 194.616 $ 190.939 s 185.985 $ 56.929 

Putchased price $ s $ s 3,208.350 $ 6,545,572 s 6,386,556 5.810,665 S 5.702.865 J 5.564,789 s 1,712,574 

Dl Charge $ $ s - s - - $ - s - $ $ -
D2 Charge $ - s - s - s - s $ - i s - s - $ -

Total Supplier Charges $ - s - $ s 3.208.350 s 6,545.572 s 6,386,556 s 5,810,665 $ 5.702.865 $ 5.564.789 % 1.712,574 

Total Charges $ - $ - s - 3.315.700 s 6,765,197 s 6.600.465 s 6.005.281 $ 5.893.1105 $ 5.750.774 $ 1.769,503 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
item 53.&1 (c)(1) 

Texas Kaslern 
TESpol Purchases 
CNC.\nominion 

Rales: 
Nov-06 Dcc-06 .Ian-07 Fch-07 Mar-07 Aor-ftT Mav-07 .lun.07 Jui.07 AIIE-07 

Price S 10.1100 $ 11.0875 11.3250 S 10.2975 S 10.2400 $ 9,0700 S 9.0750 $ 8.9550 S 8.9450 8.8525 

Transport Fuel $ 0.8684 $ 1.2033 5 1.2290 s 1.1175 $ 1.1113 S 0.7791 s 0.7795 S 0.7692 S 0.7683 $ 0.7604 

Transporl Charge S 0.0670 $ 0.0670 S 0.0670 $ 0.0670 s 0.0670 I 0,0670 $ 0.0670 $ 0.0670 i 0.0670 $ 0.0670 

ACA $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s O.OOI 8 s 0,0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 

GK1 Commodily Surcharge s S - $ - s - s $ s - $ - S -
Sub Total Refill Price 11.0472 % 12.3596 s 12.6228 $ 11.4838 $ 11.4201 $ 9.9179 s 9.9233 $ 9.7930 i 9.7821 $ 9.6817 
Reicntion Fuel s 0.2902 s 0.3247 s 0.3316 $ 0.3017 $ 0.3000 $ 0.2606 s 0.2607 s 0.2573 $ 0.2570 $ 0.2544 

Delivered Price s 11.3374 $ 12.6843 s 12.9545 $ 11.7855 s 11.7201 $ 10.1785 $ 10.1840 10,0503 $ 10,0391 S 9.9361 

Dl raie s s s s $ $ $ s - s - $ -
02 raie s - s • s $ - $ $ - $ $ - $ $ -

V d l t imes ; 

Purchased Volume 189,326 354,631 732,905 709.263 641.988 632.247 

Delivered Volume 174.350 - - - - 326,580 674,932 653,160 591,207 582,236 

Dl liemand Volume - - - - - - - • • • 
02 Demand Volume - - - - • • 

• • 
-

Trnnsport Fuel Expressed As % 7.91% 9.79% 9.79% 9.79% 9.79% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 

Injeciion/Rcicniion Fuel As % 2.56% 2.56% 2.56% 2.56% 2.56% 2.56% 2.56% 2.56% 2.56% 2.56% 

Transportntion Cosl ; 

Transport Charge 5 11.681 s $ 5 s 5 21,881 $ 45.220 % 43.762 $ 39.611 s 39.010 

ACA s 314 $ - $ - $ - s - s 588 $ 1.215 s 1,176 s 1.064 $ I.(H8 

CRI Commodity Surcharge 
Ti l Pipeline Charge 

. $ $ $ ? $ . $ $ . . $ -CRI Commodity Surcharge 
Ti l Pipeline Charge $ 11.995 s - $ - s - $ - s 22,469 s 46,435 s 44.937 J 40.675 $ 40.058 

Injcctions/Reiention Fuel $ 50.603 s s - $ - s - $ 85,097 175.962 $ 168,050 $ 151.941 s 148,099 

Tom] Pipeline Charges s 62,598 $ - $ - $ - s - $ 107.565 s 222.397 $ 212.987 s 192.616 s 188,157 

Purchased price s 1.914.084 $ $ s s $ 3,216.519 s 6.651.118 s 6.351.459 s 5.742,569 s 5.596,978 
Dl Charge s - s - $ - - s $ - $ - $ $ -
D2 Charge s - i - $ - s - - $ - s i - 5 - -

Total Supplier Charges s 1.914.084 s - $ - $ - s - $ 3.216,519 6.651.118 s 6,351,459 $ 5.742,569 $ 5.596.978 

Total Charges $ 1.976.682 s s $ s $ 3.324,085 s 6,873.515 6.564.446 S 5.935.185 s 5.785.135 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summary o' Total Fuel Purchased 

Schedule 3 
item 53.e4(c)(1) 

Texas Kaslern 
TE Spot Purchases 
Kqul t r i tn i 

Kales : 

.lan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Anr-06 Mav-06 .lun-06 AIIE-06 Scn-fl6 Oct-06 

Price S 11.3800 S 8.8750 S 9.0420 S 9.Of70 $ 8.9310 $ 9.0045 $ 9.0055 $ 9.0200 S 9.0950 S 9.3300 

Transpon Fuel 5 1.0449 $ 0,8149 s 0.8303 s 0.6768 S 0.6681 $ 0.6736 $ 0.6737 $ 0.6748 $ 0.6801 $ 0.6979 

Transport Charge S 0.0587 i 0.0518 s 0.0518 s 0.0518 $ 0.0518 S 0,0518 S 0.0518 S 0.0518 $ 0.0518 s 0.0518 

ACA $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 5 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 

GRI Commodity Surcharge $ - $ - s - $ - S - $ - s - $ - s - $ -
STS 1 Transoon Fuel $ 0.7354 $ 0.5735 $ 0.5843 $ 0.5846 f 0.5771 ? 0.5819 $ 0.5820 s 0.5829 $ 0.5H77 I 06029 

Delivered Price S 13.2208 $ 10.3170 s 10.5102 $ 10.3620 $ 10.2298 $ 10.3136 $ 10.3147 s 10.3313 s 10.4167 $ 10.6845 

Dl rate s . $ $ s $ $ - $ - $ - s - $ -
1)2 rate $ - s - 5 - $ - i - $ • $ - $ 

• 
$ • 

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 84.254 87.063 84.254 87.063 43,697 84.254 87,063 
Delivered Volume - - - 78.390 81.003 78,390 81.003 40.656 78.390 81.003 
Dl Demand Volume - - - - - - - -
02 Demand Volume • • - - - - -

• 
-

Transpon Fuel Expressed As % 8.41% 8.41% 8.41% 6.96% 6.96% 6.96% 6.96% 6.96% 6.96% 6.96% 
STSI Shrinkage Fuel Expressed As % 6.07% 6.07% 6.07% 6.07% 6.07% 6.07% 6.07% 6.07% 6,07% 6.07% 

Transportation Cost: 

Transpon Charge $ s S $ 4.061 5 4.196 s 4.061 s 4.196 $ 2.106 s 4.061 s 4,196 
ACA s - s - S - s 141 S 146 141 s 146 73 141 s 146 
ORI Commodity Surcharge $ $ ¥ _ ? . $ . . $ . $ . % . 

TH Pipeline Charge $ s $ • $ 4.202 s 4,342 5 4,202 s 4,342 s 2.179 $ 4,202 s 4.342 

I!(|iiiirans Pipeline Charges s - s $ - $ 45.830 $ 46.750 S 45.615 s 47.140 s 23.698 $ 46.073 s 48.839 

Total Pipeline - $ S - s 50.032 s 51.092 s 49.816 s 51.482 s 25,877 i 50,275 i 53,181 

Purchased price s s $ s 762.246 s 777.552 5 758.667 784,040 s 394.152 $ 766,290 s 812,296 
Dl Charge - $ - s - 5 - $ S - s - - s - s -
D2 Charge s - $ - s - s $ t - 5 - s - i - s -

Total Supplier Charges - s - $ - s 762.246 $ 777.552 $ 758.667 $ 784.040 s 394,152 s 766,290 $ 812.296 

Total Charges s $ - s $ 812.277 $ 828,644 $ 808.483 s 835.522 $ 420.029 $ 816.565 865.477 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary of Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January axw-August 2.007 

Scriedulo 3 
Ham 53.64(c)(1) 

Texas Eastern 

T E S p o t Purchases 

Etjui Irons 

Rales : 

Nnv-06 ncr-06 .Ian-07 Feh-07 Mar-07 Aor-O? Mnv-07 Jun-07 Jul-O? A U E - 0 7 

Price $ 10.1100 $ 11.0875 S 11.3250 $ 10.2975 $ 10.2400 S 9.0700 £ 9.0750 £ 8.9550 £ 8.9450 £ 8.8525 
Transport Puel $ 0.7563 $ 1.0181 S 1.0399 S 0.9455 S 0.9403 I 0.6785 £ 0,6789 S 0,6699 £ 0,6691 £ 0.6622 

Transpon Charge S 0.0518 S 0.0518 s 0.0518 s 0.0518 $ 0.0518 $ 0.0518 £ 0.0518 £ 0.0518 £ 0.0518 £ 0 0518 

ACA s 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 £ 0.0018 £ 0.0OI 8 £ 0.0018 £ 0.0018 

GRI Coinniodi iy Surcharge s - $ - £ - s - s - S - £ - S - -
STS I Transoort Fuel 0,6533 $ 0.7165 $ 0.7319 $ 0.6655 5 0.6617 $ 0.5861 $ 05864 S 0.5787 £ 0.5781 0,5731 

Delivered Price s 11.5732 s 12.8757 $ 13.1503 $ 11.9621 $ 11.8956 J 10.3882 £ 10.3939 £ 10.2572 £ 10.2458 £ 10.1404 

D l rale s $ $ S $ £ £ £ £ 
D2 raie s - s - s • S - $ • s - £ - £ - £ - £ 

• 
Volumes: 

Purchased Volume 11,23-1 84.254 87.063 84,254 87.063 87,063 
Delivered Volume 10.452 - - 78,390 81,003 78,390 81,003 81.003 
D l Demand Volume - - . . 
D2 Demand Volume - • - - - -

• 
• 

Transpon Puel Expressed As % 6.96% 8.41% 8.41% 8.41% 8,41% 6.96% 6.96% 6.96% 6.96% 6.96% 

STS I Shrinkage Fuel Expressed As % 6.07% 6.07% 6,07% 6.07% 6.07% 6.07% 6.07% 6.07% 6,07% 6,07% 

Transpor ta t ion C o s t : 

Transport Charge s 541 $ s $ s s 4,061 £ 4,196 £ 4.061 £ 4,196 £ 4.196 
ACA $ 19 s 

• 
$ - $ - s $ 141 £ 146 £ 141 £ 146 $ 146 

GRI Commodi ly Surcharge 5 . $ J $ $ , £ . . . $ . 
TE Pipeline Charge $ 560 s $ • $ - s - S 4,202 4,342 £ 4,202 £ 4.342 £ 4,342 

Equitrans Pipeline Charges s 6.829 - s - $ - s - $ 45,946 £ 47.504 £ 45.364 £ 46,824 £ 46.340 

Tolal Pipeline s 7,389 s - $ $ - $ - s 50,148 S 51,846 £ 49.566 S 51.166 S 50.681 

Purchased price 113,575 s 5 s $ $ 764,183 J 790.091 S 754,497 $ 778,776 S 770.721 
D l Cliarge s - s - s - % - $ - s - £ - £ - £ - £ -
D2 Charge s - i - s - s - $ s £ £ £ £ 

Total Supplier Cl large s $ 113,575 s • s - s • s - $ 764.183 £ 790.091 £ 754,497 S 778.776 £ 770,721 

Tolal Charges s 120,963 $ s - £ i $ 814,331 £ 841,937 £ 804.062 £ 829.941 £ 821.403 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summary ot Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January 2M)6- August 2007 

Schedule 3 
Ilem S3.64(c]0] 

Texas Eastern 
Supplier 1 
STX 

Rates: 
.lan>06 Feh-06 Mar-06 ADr-06 Mav-06 .lun-06 .lul-O^ A.WI-Q6 S*p-06 Ott-Wi 

Price 5 8.6254 $ 7.5850 s 8.4320 5 8.9770 S 8,8810 $ 8,9445 $ 8.9355 s 8.9600 5 9.0450 s 9.2800 
Transport Puel S 1.0857 s 0,9547 s 1.0614 S 0,8738 $ 0.8644 s 0.8706 s 0.8697 s 0.8721 S 08804 $ 0.9033 
Transport Charge $ 0.0814 $ 0.0738 s 0.0738 S 0.0738 s 0.0738 $ 0.0738 s 0.0738 s 00738 $ 0.0738 $ 0.0738 
ACA s 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 5 0.0018 $ 0.0018 O.OO 18 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 
GRI Commodity Surcharge s - s - $ - s - $ - $ - s - $ - I - -

Cily Gale Delivered Price s 9.7943 s 8.6153 s 9.5690 s 9.9264 $ 9.8210 $ 9.8907 $ 9.8808 $ 9.9077 i 10.0010 s 10.2589 

D l rate s - i - $ - $ - $ s J s - J - $ -
D2 raie s 0.3000 0.3000 s 0.3000 $ 0.1500 $ 0.1500 $ 0.1500 s 0.1500 $ 0.1500 J 0.1500 $ 0.1500 

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 
Delivered Volume 
Dl Demand Volume 
D2 Demand Volume 

Transpon Puel Expressed As % 

Transportation Cost: 

Transport Charge 
ACA 
GRI Commodily Surcharge 

Total Pipeline Charge 

purchased price 
Dl Charge 
D2 Charge 

Total Supplier Charges 

Total Charges 

169.066 

11.18% 

$ 
S 

50,720 S 

50.720 $ 

50.720 $ 

147.251 
130.788 

152.704 

11.18% 

9,652 S 
235 S 

9.888 $ 

1.116.890 $ 
S 

45.811 S 

1.162.701 $ 

1.172.589 $ 

38,176 
33.908 

169,066 

11.18% 

2.502 S 
61 S 

2.563 $ 

321.902 $ 

S 
50,720 $ 

372.622 $ 

375,185 $ 

159.465 

8.87% 

23.920 

23,920 

164,780 

8.87% 

24.717 

24.717 

159.465 

8.87% 

23.920 

23,920 

1M.780 

8.87% 

24,717 

24.717 

159.465 

8.87% 

23.920 

23,920 

159.465 

8.87% 

23.920 

23,920 

164.780 

8,87% 

24.717 

23.920 $ 24.717 $ 23,920 $ 24,717 $ 23,920 $, 23.920 $ 

24,717 

24.717 

March 2006 65 



PhHatfelphia Gas Works 

January 2006-Augusl 200? 

Schedule 3 
horn 53.64(eKl) 

Texas Kastcrn 
Supplier t 
STX 

Kates: 
Nov-06 Dec-06 jan-O? Feb-07 Mar-07 Aor-O? Mav-07 lun-07 ,|iil-07 Aug-07 

Price I0.010O s 10.9275 5 11.1550 s 10.1475 $ 10.1300 $ 9,0100 9.0250 8,8950 $ 8.8650 s 8.7925 

Tronsporl Puel S 0.9743 s 1.3755 5 1.4041 s 1,2773 s 1.2751 s 0.8770 s 0.8784 s 0.8658 s 0.8629 s 0.8558 

Transport Charge $ 0.0738 $ 0.0738 5 0.0738 0.0738 $ 0.0738 $ 0.0738 0.0738 0.0738 s 0.0738 $ 0.0738 

ACA s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 S 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0,0018 $ 0.0018 s " 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 

GRI Commodily Surcharge s . $ . S $ . s . $ - s s - 5 - s -
Ciiy Gale Delivered Price $ 11.0599 s 12.3786 s 12.6347 $ 11.5004 s 11.4807 s 9.9626 $ 9.9790 s 9.8364 $ 9.8035 s 9.7239 

Dl rate $ . s $ s s s s - $ - 5 - s -
D2 raic $ 0.3000 $ 0.3000 $ 0.3000 $ 0.3000 $ 0.3000 $ 0.1500 s 0.1500 $ 0.1500 5 0.1500 s 0.1500 

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 
Delivered Volume 
Dl Demand Volume 
1)2 Demand Volume 

Transport Puel Expressed As % 

Transporl atlon Cost: 

Transport Charge 
ACA 
GRI Commodity Surcharge 

Total Pipeline Charge 

Purchased price 
Dl Charge 
D2 Charge 

Tolal Supplier Charges 

Tolal Charges 

159.465 

8-87% 

47.840 

47,840 

169.066 

11.18% 

5 
$ 

: 5 
$ 

$ 
S 

50,720 $ 

47.840 $ 

50.720 S 

50,720 5 

169.066 

11.18% 

$ 
$ 

50.720 $ 

50.720 $ 

50.720 $ 

152,704 

11.18% 

- $ 
$ 

; 5_ 
$ 

s 
$ 

45,811 S 

45,811 S 

45,811 $ 

169.066 

11.18% 

$ 
S 

i $_ 

$ 

s 
$ 

50,720 $ 

50.720 $ 

50,720 S 

159,465 

8.87% 

23.920 

23.920 

164.780 

8.87% 

24.717 

23.920 S 

24,717 

24.717 S 

159.465 

8.87% 

23.920 

23.920 

164.780 

8.87% 

24.717 

24.717 

159.465 

8.87% 

23.920 

23.920 \ 24,717 S 

23,920 

23.920 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
Hem 53,54(0)0) 

Texas Kostcrn 
Supplier 1 
W1,A 

Rales : 
.lan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 ADr-06 Mav-06 .lun-06 Jul-0$ AIIB-06 SVP-06 Oct-Ofi 

Price S 11.1798 S R.R250 S 9.0120 $ 9.0270 $ 8.9210 $ 8.9945 $ 8.9955 $ 9,0100 $ 9.0950 S 9.3300 

Transport Pud s 1.2726 $ 1,0046 s 1.0259 $ 0.8063 $ 0.7969 $ 0.8034 $ 0.8035 S 0.8048 $ 0.8124 $ 0.8334 

Transport Charge s 0,0767 s 0.0691 s 0.0691 S 0.0691 $ 0.0691 S 0.0691 $ 0.0691 $ 0.0691 0.0691 S 0,0691 

ACA $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 S 0.0018 s 0.0018 S O.0018 s 0.0018 0.0018 S 0.0018 

GRI Commodity Surcharge s s - $ . $ - s - s - i - - s - $ -
City Gale Delivered Price s 12.5309 s 9.9005 10.1088 s 9.9042 5 9.7888 $ 9.8688 $ 9.8699 s 9.8857 s 9.9783 s 10.2343 

Dl rote 
D2 rate 

0.3000 S 
$ 

0.3000 J 
$ 

0,3000 S 
$ 

0.1500 $ 

$ 
0.1500 $ 

$ 
0.1500 $ 

$ 
0.1500 S 0.1500 $ 

5 

0.1500 S 

$ 
0.1500 

Volumes: 

I'urchased Volume 
Delivered Volume 
Dl Demand Volume 
D2 Demand Volume 

Tmnspon Fuel Expressed As % 

Transporlallon Cost: 

Transport Charge S 
ACA J 
GRI Commodily Surcharge $_ 

Total Pipeline Cliarge S 

Purchased price 
DI Charge 
D2 Charge 

Total Supplier Charges $ 

Total Char ges $ 

33.020 
29.645 

146.230 

10.22% 

2.274 S 
53 $ 

. J_ 
2.327 $ 

$ 369,152 $ 
S 43.869 J 
$ S 

413.021 $ 

415.348 S 

37.737 
33.880 

132.078 

10.22% 

2.341 $ 

61 S 
: i _ 

2.402 $ 

333.026 $ 
39.623 $ 

$ 
372.650 $ 

375.052 $ 

146.230 

10.22% 

43.869 i 

43,869 $ 

43.869 $ 

138.399 

8.20% 

20.760 $ 
$ 

20,760 $ 

20.760 S 

143.012 

8,20% 

21.452 $ 
S 

21,452 $ 

21.452 S 

138,399 

8.20% 

20,760 $ 
S 

20.760 J 

20.760 S 

143.012 

8.20% 

21,452 

21.452 

21,452 $ 

143.012 

8.20% 

21,452 S 
S 

21,452 $ 

21.452 $ 

138,399 

8.20% 

20.760 J 

20.760 $ 

20.760 J 

143.012 

8.20% 

21.452 

21,452 

21.452 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summary of Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
item 53.64(c)[1) 

TMBS Kastern 

Supplier 1 
WLA 

Kates: 
Nov-06 nec-06 .Ian-07 Feb-07 Mar-07 Aur-OT Mav-07 .lun-07 Jul-O? Aup-07 

Price S 10.0900 S II.OJ75 £ 11.2850 10.2475 5 10.2100. S 9.0600 S 9.06SO $ 8.9450 S 8.9350 $ 8.8425 
Transpon Fuel s 0.9013 $ 1.2576 S 1.2846 s 1.1665 $ 1.1622 S 0.8093 $ 0,8097 S 0.7990 $ 0.7981 5 0.7899 
Transport Charge $ 0.0691 $ 0.0691 S 0.0691 5 0.0691 $ 0.0691 $ 0.0691 s 0.0691 $ 0.0691 s 0.0691 $ 0.0691 
ACA $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 0.0018 $ 0.0018 0.0018 $ 0.0018 
CRI Commodity Surcharge s - $ - s - $ - S . s - s - S - s - S -

City Gate Delivered Price $ 11.0622 s 12.3760 $ 12.6405 \ 11.4849 $ 11.4431 s 9.9402 s 9.9456 $ 9.8149 9.8mo $ 9.7033 

Dl rale s 0.3000 s 0.3000 s 0.3000 S 0.3000 $ 0.3000 s 0.1500 $ 0.1500 5 0.1500 s 0.1500 5 0.1500 
D2 rate s s - $ - $ - s - s • $ $ - $ - $ -

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 
Delivered Volume - - - - - - -
01 Demnnd Volume 138.399 146.230 146.230 132,078 146.230 138.399 143,012 138.399 143.012 143.012 
D2 Demand Volume 

Transport Fuel Expressed As % 8.20% 10.22% 10.22% 10.22% 10.22% 8.20% 8.20% 8.20% 8.20% 8.20% 

Transportation Cost : 

Transport Charge $ s s - $ s $ $ S $ 1 -
ACA $ - s - s $ $ - s - 1 - $ - s - S -
GRI Commodity Suichaige $ ? i i i $ $ 

Total Pipeline Charge s s • $ - - $ - J - 5 s - $ - i -

Purchased price s - $ - $ s 5 $ s s $ $ -
Dl Charge s 41.520 s 43.869 $ 43.869 i 39,623 $ 43.869 s 20.760 s 21,452 $ 20.760 s 21.452 $ 21,452 
D2 Charge S - s - $ - $ S $ s . $ I - s -

Tolal Supplier Charges $ 41.520 43,869 $ 43.869 s 39.623 $ 43.869 $ 20.760 21,452 I 20.760 J 21,452 21,452 

Toial Charges s 41.520 43.869 s 43.869 s 39,623 $ 43.869 $ 20.760 s 21.452 s 20,760 s 21.452 21.452 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary ol Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
item 53 64(,cUn 

Texas Kastern 
Supplier 1 
ELA 

Rales: 

.lan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 ADr-06 Mav-06 .lun-06 jui-ofi Aue-06 gcp-Oe Ocl-M 

Price $ 11.3800 $ 8.8750 $ 9.0420 $ 9.0470 s 8.9310 s 9.0045 s 9.0055 $ 9.0200 9.0950 9.3300 

Transpon Puel S 1.2350 $ 0.9632 $ 0.9813 $ 0.7771 $ 0.7671 $ 0.7734 $ 0.7735 $ 0.7748 0.7812 s 0.8014 

Transporl Charge S 0.0746 $ 0.0670 s 0.0670 s 0.0670 s 0.0670 $ 0.0670 $ 0.0670 s 0.0670 0.0670 $ 00670 

ACA $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 s O.O018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 

GRI Commodily Surcharge 
Cily Gale Delivered Price 

$ . $ s . $ $ $ . $ $ -GRI Commodily Surcharge 
Cily Gale Delivered Price $ 12.6915 $ 9.9070 $ 10.0921 s 9.8929 $ 9.7669 $ 9.8467 $ 9.8478 $ 9.8636 $ 9.9450 s 10.2002 

Dl rale s $ $ $ $ $ s . s . s -
1)2 raic s 0.3000 5 0.3000 s 0.3000 $ 0.1500 0.1500 $ 0.1500 $ 0.1500 0,1500 s 0.1500 $ 0.1500 

Volumes : 

I'urchased Volume . . . . . . . . . . 

Delivered Volume 
Dl Demand Volume 

1)2 Demand Volume 1.062.577 959.747 1.062.577 192.887 199.317 192.887 199.317 199,317 30.003 31.003 

Transpon Puel Expressed As % 9.79% 9.79% 9.79% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 

Transportation Cost : 

Transpon Charge $ $ - $ - $ - $ 

ACA S $ - $ - $ - $ 

GRI Commodity Surcharge J ^ J ; J ; 5 ; J -
Total Pipeline Charge $ $ - $ - $ $ 

Purchased price S $ - S - $ - $ 
Dl Charge $ S - $ - $ S 
D2 Charge S 318.773 S 287.924 5 318.773 S 28.933 S 29.898 

Total Supplier Charges S 318.773 $ 287.924 $ 318.773 $ 28,933 S 29,898 

TolalCharges S 318.773 S 287,924 $ 318.773 S 28,933 $ 29.898 $ 28.933 $ 

28.933 

28,933 

$ 
$ 

: J_ 
$ 

$ 
$ 

29.898 $ 29,898 

29.898 S 

29.898 S 

29.898 

29,898 $ 

S 

$ 
4,500 $ 

4.500 S 

4.500 $ 

4.650 

4.650 

4,650 
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Philadelphia Gas Worits 
Forecasted Summary ol Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schodulo 3 

Texas Kastern 
Supplier I 
ELA 

Rates -. 
Nov-06 Dec-Ofi .Ian-07 Feb-07 Mar-O? Aur-O? Mav-07 .liin-07 JM'-O? AUP-07 

Price S 10.1100 s 11.0875 s 11.3250 $ 10.2975 $ 10.2400 $ 9.0700 $ 9.0750 s 8.9550 $ 8.9450 $ 8.8525 

Transpon Puc I $ 0.8684 $ 1.2033 $ 1.2290 s 1.1175 s I . I I I3 $ 0.7791 i 0.7795 s 0.7692 $ 0,7683 s 0.76(M 

Transpon Charge S 0.0670 $ 0.0670 $ 0.0670 s 0 0670 s 0.0670 $ 0.0670 $ 0,0670 s 0.0670 s 0.0670 s 0,0670 

ACA s 0.0018 s 0,0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 0.0018 $ 0,0018 

GRI Commodity Surcharge 
Ciiy Gale Delivered Price 

i $ , $ . $ $ . $ - $ -GRI Commodity Surcharge 
Ciiy Gale Delivered Price s 11.M72 12.3596 $ 12.6228 s 11.4838 s 11.4201 s 9.9179 $ 9.9233 9.7930 5 9.7821 $ 9.6817 

Dl rate $ s s $ s $ S $ - s -
D2 rate $ 0.3000 s 0.3000 s 0.3000 $ 0.3000 $ 0.3000 s 0.1500 s 0.1500 0.1500 S 0.1500 $ 0.1500 

Volumes: 

Purchased Volume 
Delivered Volume 
Dl Demnnd Volume 
D2 Demand Volume 

Transport Puel Expressed As % 

Transportation Cost: 

Transport Charge 
ACA 

GRI Commodity Surcharge 

Total Pipeline Charge 

Purchased price 

Dl Charge 

D2 Charge 

Total Supplier Charges 

Total Charges 

1.007.308 

7.91% 

1.062.577 

9.79% 

1.062.577 

9.79% 

959,747 

9.79% 

.062,577 

9.79% 

192.887 

7,91% 

199.317 

7.91% 

192.887 

7.91% 

199.317 

7.91% 

199.317 

7.91% 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summary of Tolal Fual Purchase)! 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
Hem 53.B-itcHV) 

Texas Eastern 
Supplier 2 
M l 

Rates : 
.lBn-06 Fcb-06 Miir-06 ADr-06 Mav-06 .lun-06 Jul-Ofi A I I P - 0 6 SeD-06 Ocl-06 

IVice $ 12.3733 $ 11.2650 S 9.6650 S $ $ S - S $ - $ -
Transporl Pud $ 0.8701 $ 0.7922 s 0.6796 $ - $ - $ - S - $ - $ - 1 -
Transport Charge $ 0.0617 $ 0.0541 $ 0.0541 s 0.0693 S 0.0693 $ 0.0693 $ 0.0693 S 0.0693 $ O.0693 S 0.0693 

ACA S 0.0018 S 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 S 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 S 0.0018 5 0,0018 

GRI Commodity Surcharge s $ - s s s S $ - $ - $ - 5 -
City Gate Delivered Price s 13.3069 $ 12.1131 $ 10.4005 s 0.0711 $ 0.0711 I 0.0711 $ 0.0711 $ 0.0711 s 0.0711 % 0.0711 

Dl raic s s $ s _ $ $ _ 5 s - S -
D2 rate s - $ - s - $ - $ - s - $ - s - s - s -

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 310.000 280.000 300,000 _ - -
Delivered Volume 289.633 261.604 280,290 - - - - - - -
Dl Demand Volume - - - - - - - - - -
D2 Demand Volume - - • - - - - - - -

Transport Fuel Expressed As % 6.57% 6.57% 6.57% 5.11% 5.11% 5.11% 5.11% 5,11% 1 5.11% 5.11% 

Transportation Cost: 

Transport Charge s 17,870 s 14.153 15.164 $ $ s s s $ - $ -
ACA $ 521 5 471 s 505 5 - s - $ - $ - s - 5 - $ -
GRI Commodity Surcharge ? . $ ? . f $ $ $ $ - $ 

Total Pipeline Charge s 18,392 $ 14,624 $ 15.668 s - s - $ - s - J - $ - s -

Purchased price $ 3,835.725 $ 3,154.211 $ 2,899,488 $ $ $ $ S - s -
Dl Charge $ - s - $ - s - s - $ - $ - s - $ - I -
D2 Charge s - s - s - S - $ $ - s - $ - 5 -

Toial Supplier Charges s 3,835.725 S 3,154,211 $ 2,899,488 $ - s - s - $ - - $ - s -

Tolal Charges $ 3.854,117 $ 3.168.835 $ 2.915.156 % s $ $ s S s -

March 2006 



Philadelphia Gas Wodcs 
Forecasted Summary of Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Scnedule 3 
Item 53.64(c)(1) 

Texas Eastern 
Supplier 2 
Ml 

Rates : 

Price 
Transport Fuel 
Transport Charge 
ACA 

GRI Commodity Surcharge 

City Gate Delivered Price 

D l rate 
D2 rale 

Nov-06 

0.0693 $ 
0.0018 $ 

0.0711 

Dec-06 

0.0693 
0.0018 

0.0711 $ 

$ 
J 

Jan-07 

0.0693 S 
0.0018 $ 

0.0711 S 

Feb-07 

0.0693 $ 
0.0018 S 

0.0711 S 

Mar-07 

0.0693 
0.0018 

0.0711 J 

Aor-O? 

0.0693 $ 
0.0018 '$ 

0.0711 $ 

$ 

Mav-07 

0.0693 $ 
0.0018 $ 

0.0711 I 

Jun-07 

0.0693 
0.0018 

•lul-07 

$ 
$ 
$ 0.0693 
$ 0.0018 

0.0711 S 0.0711 

Aug-07 

0.0693 
0.0018 

0,071 

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 
Delivered Volume 
Dl Demand Volume 
D2 Demand Volume 

Transport Fuel Expressed As % 

Traasportatlon Cost: 

Transport Charge 
ACA 
GRI Commodity Surcharge 

Tolal Pipeline Charge 

Purchased price 
Dl Charge 
D2 Charge 

Tolal Supplier Charges 

Total Charges 

5.11% 6.57% 6.57% 6.57% 6.57% 5.11% 5.11% 5.11% 5.11% 5.11% 

March 2006 
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Philadelphia Gas Worits 
Foiecasled Summary ol Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schodulo 3 
UomBa.MldtO 

Texas Eastern 

Supplier 2 

ELA 

Kates; 

lan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Anr-06 Mav-06 .lun-06 ,lii!-06 AUG-06 SrD-06 Ocl-06 

Price $ 12.1302 $ 12.3225 $ 12.3225 $ $ 5 - S - & -
Transpon Puel S 1.3164 S 1.3373 S 1.3373 $ - S - $ - $ $ - s - S -
Transpon Charge $ 0,0746 s 0.0541 $ 0,0541 S 0.0541 i 0.0541 $ 0.0541 % 0.0541 $ 0 0541 0.0541 s 0.0670 

ACA s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 0.0018 S 0.0018 $ O.OO 18 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 
GRI Commodily Surcharge s - $ - - - s S - $ $ - $ - s -

Ciiy Gale Delivered Price s 13.5230 s 13.7157 s 13.7157 $ 0.0559 0.0559 $ 0.0559 % 0.0559 s 0.0559 s 0.0559 s 0.0688 

Dl rale i s s $ s s $ . s $ s -
D2 rate s - $ - - $ - s - $ - $ - - $ - i -

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 310.000 280,000 300,000 -
Delivered Volume 279,651 252,588 270.630 - - - - -
Dl Demand Volume - - - - - - - - -
D2 Demand Volume - - - - - - - -

Transport Puel Expressed As % 9.79% 9.79% 9.79% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 

Transportution Cost : 

Transport Charge s 20,862 $ 13,665 s 14,Ml $ s $ S s $ % 
ACA s 503 s 455 s 487 5 - s $ - $ s - i - i 
GRI Commodily Surcharge $ $ . . $ $ $ $ 

Total Pipeline Charge s 21,365 s 14.120 $ 15.128 $ - s - s • 5 - i - - s 

Purchased price s 3.760.354 $ 3.450.302 $ 3.696.752 $ s $ $ s s $ 
Dl Charge $ - 5 s S - $ - $ - S $ - $ - s 
D2 Charge $ - s - $ - s - $ s $ s - s s 

Total Supplier Charges s 3.760,354 $ 3.450.302 s 3.696.752 s - $ - $ - $ - s - $ 

Total Charges 3.781.720 $ 3.464,421 s 3,711.880 $ s $ $ s s $ 
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Philadslphia Gas Works 
Forecasiad Summary ol Toial Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
llwn 53.64(0)11} 

Texas Eastern 

Supplier 2 

ELA 

Kales : 

Price 

Transport Fuel 

Transport Charge 

ACA 

GRI Commodity Surcharge 

Ciiy Gme Delivered Price 

D l rate 

D2 rate 

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 

Delivered Volume 

D l Demand Volume 

D2 Demand Volume 

Nov-06 

0,0670 

0.0018 

$ 
s 
$ 
5 

•_ $_ 
0.0688 $ 

Dec-06 

0.0670 

0.0018 

0.0688 

Jan-07 

0.0670 

0.0018 

$ 
s 
$ 
$ 

-__ s_ 
0.0688 $ 

Feb-07 

0.0670 

0.0018 

$ 
$ 
5 

S 

S_ 

0.0688 $ 

Mar-07 

0,0670 

0.0018 

0.0688 

Apr-07 

0.0670 

0.0018 

$ 
$ 
J 
$ 
$̂  

0.0688 $ 

Mav-07 

0.0670 

0.0318 

0.0688 

Jun-07 

0.0670 

0.0018 

$ 
$ 

•_ S_ 
0.0688 $ 

Jul-07 

0.0670 

0.0018 

$ 
$ 
% 
S 

s_ 
0.0688 $ 

0.0670 

0.0018 

0.0688 

Transport Fuel Expressed As ' 

Transpor ta t ion Cost : 

7.91% 9.79% 9.79% 9.79% 9.79% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 

Transport Charge 

ACA 

GRI Commodity Surcharge 

Total Pipeline Charge 

Purchased price 

D I Charge 

D2 Charge 

Tola! Supplier Charges 

Total Charges 

March 2006 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary ol Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schodulo 3 
ilem 53.64(c)(1) 

Texas Eastern 

Supplier? 
STX 

Rates : 

.lan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Anr-Ofi Mav-06 .lun-06 ,1111-06 A I I E - 0 6 Scn-06 Oct-06 

Price % 11.8640 $ 10,7300 S 10.6700 S 
Transport Puel S 1.4934 5 1.3506 $ 1.3431 $ . S S S $ S S 
Transpott Charge $ 0.0814 $ 0.0738 s 0.0738 $ 0.0814 $ 0.0814 $ 0.0814 s 0.0814 $ 0.0814 $ 0.0814 s 0.0814 
ACA s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 0.0018 i QJSH8 X O.GOIX ami $ % 
GRI Commodity Surcharge $ - $ - s - $ s $ $ s i 

City Gate Delivered Price $ 13.4406 $ 12.1562 s 12.0887 s 0.0832 $ 0.0832 $ 0.0832 $ 0.0832 $ 0.0832 $ 0.0832 0.0832 

D l rate s - $ s $ $ $ $ S $ s 
D2 rale $ - S - s - s - $ - s - $ S - s - s -

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 620.000 556.848 581.933 
Delivered Volume 550,684 494.592 516,873 
D l Demand Volume . 
D2 Demand Volume • - - - - - - - -

Transport Puel Expressed As % 1118% 11.18% 11.18% 8.87% 8.87% 8.87% 8.87% 8.87% 8.87% 8.87% 

Transpor tn t ion Cost : 

Transport Charge s 44,826 $ 36,501 $ 38.145 $ $ $ s s $ s 
ACA 991 s 890 $ 930 $ $ $ $ s $ $ 
GRI Commodi ly Surcharge $ - ? - $ $ ? $ $ $ $ $ 

Tolal Pipeline Charge s 45,817 s 37.391 $ 39,076 s - $ - $ - I - s - s - $ -
Purchased price s 7.355,706 s 5.974,968 s 6.209,249 s $ $ $ s s $ 
D l Charge s - s - % - $ s 5 s s $ $ 
D2 Charge s - $ - s - $ - s $ s $ $ 5 

Tolal Supplier Charges s 7.355,706 $ 5.974.968 $ 6.209.249 $ - $ - $ - s s - s - $ -

Total Charges % 7.401,523 s 6,012.359 $ 6,248.324 $ $ s $ s $ $ 

March 2006 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary ol Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schodulo 3 
Ham 53,84(0)0) 

Texas Kastcrn 

Supplier 7 

STX 

Ra les : 

Nov-06 Dec-06 .Ian-07 Feh-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 Mav-07 J I I ii-07 J_ul-07 Aug-07 

Price 
Transpon Fuel 

Transport Charge 

ACA 

GRI Commodity Surcharge 

City Gale Delivered Price 

D l rale 

D2 rate 

0.0814 

0.0018 

$ 
$ 
$ 
S 

s_ 
0.0832 $ 

$ 
$ 
$ 
S 

$_ 
0.0832 $ 

0.0814 
0.0018 

0.0814 
0.0018 

S 

s 
s 
$ •_ $_ 

0.0832 S 

$ 
S 

s 

- $_ 
0.0832 $ 

0.0814 
0.0018 

0.0814 

0.0018 

0.0832 $ 

0.0814 
0.0018 

S 

$ 
s 
s •_ $_ 

0.0832 $ 

0.0814 

0.0018 

$ 
$ 
S 

$ 

0.0832 $ 

0.0814 

0.0018 

$ 
S 

s 
$ 

•_ l_ 
0.0832 5 

0.0814 

0.0018 

$ 
$ 
$ 
s 
$_ 

0.0832 $ 

0.0814 

0.0018 

0.0832 

Volumes : 

I'urchased Volume 

Delivered Volume 

D l Demnnd Volume 

D2 Demand Volume 

Transport Fuel Expressed A s 1 

Transpor ta t ion C o s t : 

Transpon Charge 

ACA 

GRI Commodity Surcharge 

Total Pipeline Charge 

Purchased price 

D l Charge 

D2 Charge 

Total Supplier Charges 

8.87% 11.18% 11.18% 11.18% 11.18% 8.87% 8,87% 8.87% 8.87% 8.87% 

Total Charges 

March 2006 



Texas Kaslern 
Supplier 7 
ETX 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summary ol Total Fuol Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schodulo 3 
item 53.64(c)(t) 

Kales: 

Dl Demand Volume 
D2 Demand Volume 

Transporl Fuel Expressed As % 

Transportation Cost: 

Transpon Charge 
ACA 
GRI Commodily Surcharge 

Tolal Pipeline Charge 

Purchased price 
Dl Charge 
D2 Charge 

Toial Supplier Charges 

Toial Charges 

9.79% 

17.733 $ 
428 $ 

9.79% 

14.385 J 
386 $ 

18.161 $ 

3.072.401 $ 
$ 

14,772 S 

2.637.102 $ 
S 

9.79% 

15.926 $ 
428 $ 

16.354 $ 

2,927.541 $ 
$ 

$ 3,072,401 S 2.637.102 $ 2.927.541 $ 

$ 3.090.561 $ 2,651.874 $ 2.943,895 $ 

7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 

.lan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Aiir-06 Mav-06 .lun-06 Jul-Ofi Aug-06 $ep-96 

Price 5 11.6597 S 11.0800 $ 11.1100 
Transpon Fuel S 1.2654 $ 1.2025 $ 1.2057 $ J . S $ s $ 
Transport Charge $ 0.0746 S 0.0670 S 0.0670 i 0.0670 $ 0.0670 $ 0.0670 $ 0.0670 $ 0.0670 S 0.0670 
ACA s 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 S 0.0018 s 0.0018 S 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 
GRI Commodity Surcharge s - s - s s - s s $ s 

Cily Gate Delivered Price $ 13.0015 $ 12.3513 $ 12.3845 0.0688 $ 0.0688 s 0.0688 $ 0.0688 s 0.0688 s 0.0688 

Dl rate $ - $ $ £ $ $ $ $ 
D2 rate $ - $ - $ - S - $ • s 

• 
s 

• 
- $ -

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 263.505 238.005 263.505 
Delivered Volume 237.708 214,704 237.708 

7.91% 7.91% 

Oct-06 

0.0670 
0.0018 

0.0688 

7.91% 

March 2006 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summary ol Toial Fual Purchased 

Januafy 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
ilem 53.64(e)(1) 

Texas Eastern 
Supplier 7 
ETX 

Rates: 
Nov-06 Dec-06 Jan-07 Feh-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 |Vlav-07 Jun-07 Jul-07 Aug-07 

Price $ 
Transpon Fuel $ 
Transport Charge $ 
ACA $ 

GRI Commodity Surcharge $_ 
City Gale Delivered Price $ 

D I rate $ 
D2 rate $ 

0.0670 
0.0018 

s 
s 
s 
$ 
$_ 

0.0688 $ 

0.0670 
0.0018 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$_ 

0.0688 $ 

S 

s 
0.0670 S 
0.0018 $ 

0.0688 $ 

$ 
$ 

0.0670 $ 
0.0018 $ 

S_ 

0.0688 $ 

0.0670 $ 
0.0018 $ 

•_ S_ 
0.0688 S 

S 

- $ 

0.0670 
0.0018 

0.0688 

0.0670 
0.0018 

$ 
$ 
$ 
5 
S, 

0.0688 S 

0.0670 
0.0018 

S 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$_ 

0.0688 $ 

$ 
$ 

0.0670 $ 
0.0018 $ 

S 

0.0688 J 

$ 
- S 

0.0670 
0.0018 

0.0688 

Volumes : 

I'urchased Volume 
Delivered Volume 
Dl Demand Volume 
D2 Uemantl Volume 

Transpon Fuel Expressed As 1 

Transportation Cost: 

Tmnspon Charge 
ACA 
GRI Commodity Surcharge 

Tolal Pipeline Charge 

Purchased price 
Dl Charge 
D2 Charge 

Total Supplier Charges 

7.91% 9.79% 9.79% 9.79% 9.79% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 7.91% 

Tolal Charges 

March 2006 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summary ol Tola) Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
i\em S3,64(c)(1) 

Ttsas fiustern 
Supplier 13 
M l 

Rates: 

.lan-06 Mar-06 ADr-06 Mav-06 .lun-06 JHHK Autr-Ofi 5 fR -M 0CI -M 

Price 11.8853 S 11.1050 S 10,0950 $ S $ S $ s 
Transpon Fuel S 0.8358 S 0.7809 S 0.7099 S s $ . $ $ 
Transpon Charge s 0.0617 s 0.0541 % 0.0541 s 0.0541 $ 0,0541 $ 0.0541 $ 0.0541 S 0.0541 i 0,0541 $ 0.0541 
ACA 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0,0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 s 0.0018 i 0.0018 s 0.0018 
GRI Commodity Surcharge s - s s - $ $ . $ s s 

i 0.0018 

s 
0.0018 

City Gale Delivered Price s 12.7846 $ 11.9418 $ 10.8608 $ 0.0559 $ 0.0559 S 0,0559 s 0.0559 $ 0.0559 t 0.0559 5 0,0559 

D l rate s - s - $ s $ s $ $ $ 
D2 rale s - • s - $ $ - $ - $ - $ ; $ 

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 
Delivered Volume 
Dl Deinand Volume 
D2 Demand Volume 

775,017 
724,098 

700.015 
654.024 

775,017 
724.098 

Transpon Fuel Expressed As % 

Transportation Cost : 

Transpon Charge 
ACA 
GRI Commodily Surcharge 

Toial Pipeline Charge 

Purchased price 
Dl Charge 
D2 Charge 

Total Supplier Charges 

Total Charges 

6.57* 

$ 44,677 $ 
S 1,303 $ 
$ : t 
$ 45.980 $ 

6,57% 

35,383 $ 
1,177 S 

36,560 S 

6.57% 

39.174 S 
1.303 S 

5.11% 5.11% 5.11% 5.11% 5.11% 5.11% 5.11% 

40.477 $ 

$ 9.211,323 S 7,773.664 S 7.823.806 $ 

$ 9,211,323 J 7.773.664 $ 7,823,806 $ 

$ 9.257.303 $ 7.810.224 $ 7.864.284 $ 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary of Tolal Fuol Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schodulo 3 
Ilem S3.&)(c)(l) 

Texas Kaslern 
Supplier 13 
M l 

Rales : 

Price 
Transporl Puel 

Transport Charge 

ACA 

GRI Commodily Surcharge 

Cily Gate Delivered Price 

Nov-Oij 

S 
s 
s 
$ 

- $_ 
0.0559 $ 

0.0541 
0.0018 

Dcc-06 

S 
s 
$ 
$ 
$_ 

0.0559 $ 

0.0541 
0.0018 

-lan-07 

$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

0.0559 $ 

0.0541 
0.0018 

0.0541 
0.0018 

Mar-07 

0 0541 
0.0018 

Apr-07 

0.0559 $ 0.0559 $ 

$ 
S 
$ 
s 
s_ 

0.0559 $ 

0.0541 
0.0018 

Mav-07 

S 
s 
s 
$ 
$_ 

0.0559 $ 

0,0541 
0.0018 

s 
5 
S 
$ 

•_ $_ 
0.0559 $ 

0.0541 
0.0018 

Jul-07 

$ 
$ 
S 
$ 
$_ 

0.0559 S 

0.0541 
0.0018 

AUE-07 

00541 
0.0018 

O.05S9 

Dl rate 
D2 rale 

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 
Delivered Volume 
Dl Demand Volume 
D2 Demand Volume 

Transpon Fuel Bxptessed As % 

Transportation Cost : 

5.11% 6.57% 6,57% 6.57% 6.57% 5.11% 5.11% 5.11% 5.11% 5.11% 

Transpon Charge 
ACA 
GRI Commodily Surcharge 

Toial Pipeline Charge 

Purchased price 
Dl Charge 
D2 Charge 

Toial Supplier Charges 

Toial Charges 

March 2006 



Philadelphia Gas Works 
Foracasted Summary ol Total Fuel Purdrasari 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
'(tern 3 3 . 6 ^ 1 } 

Texas Eastern 
Supplier 14 
WLA 

Kates: 

Jan-{J6 Ftb-06 Mar-06 ADr-06 Mav-06 .lun-06 Jul-06 Aue-06 Sen-06 Ocl-06 

Price S 11.7750 S 10.2050 S 10.2650 S $ $ S - $ - 5 - S -
Transport Puel s 1.3404 I 1.1617 S 1.1685 S - $ - S - $ $ - S - s -
Transport Charge 0,0767 s 0.0691 % 0.0691 s 0.0767 $ 0.0767 $ 0.0767 $ O.0767 S 0.0767 5 0.0767 $ 0.0767 

ACA s 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 i 0,0018 s 0.0018 

GRI Commodity Surcharge $ - $ . s - $ - $ $ . s - % - - s 

• 
City Gate Delivered Price $ 13.1939 J 1 1.4376 s 11.5044 $ 0.0785 S 0.0785 $ 0.0785 $ O.0785 s 0.0785 s 0.0785 s 0.0785 

Dl rate s $ s , s $ $ $ - $ s 
D2 rate s - $ - s £ - s - s - $ - J - s - -

Volumes: 

Purchased Volume 310.000 280.000 310,000 
Delivered Volume 278.318 251.384 278.318 - - - - - -
Dl Demand Volume - - - - - - - -
D2 Demand Volume - - • 

• 
- - -

Transport Fuel Expressed As % 10.22% 10.22% 10.22% 8.20% 8.20% 8.20% 8.20% 8.20% 8.20% 8.20% 

Transportation Cosl: 

Transport Charge $ 21.347 $ 17,371 19.232 $ s $ $ s 
ACA $ 501 % 452 s 501 S - s - s - s - s s - i 
GRI Commodity Surcharge $ . ? $ . ? $ .$ ? $ _ 

Total Pipeline Charge $ 21.848 $ 17,823 s 19.733 $ • s - s - s - $ % - s -

Purchased price $ 3.650.252 s 2.857.407 $ 3,182,150 s s $ $ 
Dl Charge s - s - s - % - $ - $ - $ - s - $ - $ 
D2 Charge $ - •> - 5 - $ - $ $ 5 $ - s -

Toial Supplier Charges $ 3,650.252 s 2.857.407 s 3.182,150 s - $ - $ - 5 s - $ - s -

Total Charges s 3.672.100 s 2.875.230 $ 3.201,882 $ $ $ S $ $ $ 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summafy ol Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
item 53.frf<,eKU 

Texas Eastern 
Supplier 14 
WLA 

Rates : 

Price $ 
Transpon Fuel $ 
Transpon Charge $ 
ACA 5 
GRI Commodily Surcharge $_ 

City Gaie Delivered Price S 

Dl rate $ 
D2 rate S 

Nov-06 

S 
$ 

0.0767 $ 
0,0018 $ 

S 

0.0785 $ 

Dec-06 

S 
$ 

0.0767 $ 
0.0018 S 

$ 
0.0785 S 

$ 
$ 

Jan-07 

$ 
$ 

0.0767 $ 
0.0018 S 

$ 
0.0785 S 

$ 
$ 

Feb-07 

$ 
$ 

0.0767 $ 
0.0018 $ 

- $ 
0.0785 S 

$ 
$ 

Mar-07 

- $ 
$ 

0.0767 $ 
0.0018 $ 

$ 
0.0785 $ 

Apr-07 

$ 
$ 

0.0767 $ 
0.0018 $ 

$ 
0.0785 S 

Mav-07 

S 
$ 

0.0767 $ 
0.0018 $ 

- $ 
0.0785 $ 

$ 
$ 

Ju ii-07 

S 
$ 

0.0767 $ 
0,0018 S 

- $ 
0.0785 S 

$ 
$ 

Jul-07 

0.0767 $ 
0.0018 S 

$ 
0.0785 $ 

$ 
- S 

/\»g-07 

0.0767 
0.0018 

0.0785 

Volumes: 

Purchased Volume 
Delivered Volume 
Dl Demand Volume 
D2 Demand Volume 

Transport Fuel Expressed As' 

Transportation Cost: 

Transport Charge 
ACA 
GRI Commodity Surcharge 

Totnl Pipeline Charge 

Purchased price 
Dl Charge 
D2 Charge 

Total Supplier Charges 

Total Charges 

8.20% 10.22% 10.22% 10.22% 10.22% 8.20% 8.20% 8.20% 8.20% 8.20% 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasiad Summary ol Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
item 53.64(cH1) 

Texas Kaslern 
Supplier IS 
M l 

Rates : 

Jan-p$ Mar-06 Anr-06 Mav-06 Jun-W A U F - 0 6 S<;p-W W W 

Price S 11.9406 $ 9.4450 $ 8.9400 $ S S $ S $ s 
Transpon Fuel s 0 8397 $ 0.6642 S 0,6287 S s S S S $ s 
Transport Charge $ 0.0617 $ 0.0541 $ 0.0541 $ 0.0617 s 0,0617 $ 0.0617 $ 0.0617 $ 0.0617 S 0.0617 s 0 0617 
ACA s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0,0018 5 0.0018 $ 0.0018 s 0.0018 $ 0.0018 $ 0.0018 
GRI Commodity Surcharge s S - 5 - S . 5 . 5 . $ $ $ . s 

0.0018 

City Gaie Delivered Price s 12.8438 S 10.1651 $ 9.6246 $ 0.0635 $ 0,0635 $ 0,0635 $ 0.0635 s 0,0635 % 0.0635 s 0.0635 

D l rate $ - $ - S . $ S S $ 5 $ s 
D2 rale s s • s s - S - S - s - $ - s -

Volumes: 

Purchased Volume 247,987 223.988 239.987 
Delivered Volume 231,694 209.272 224.220 
D l Demand Volume 

D2 Demand Volume - - - - - - - -

Transpon Puel Expressed As % 6.57% 6.57% 6.57% 5.11% 5.11% 5.11% 5.11% 5.11% 5.11% 5.11% 

Transportat ion Cost : 

Transport Charge s 14.296 $ 11.322 s 12.130 s s s s s $ s 
ACA s 417 $ 377 $ 404 s s s $ $ 
GRI Commodity Surcharge $ - s - $ i $ s $ f ? 

Total Pipeline Charge s 14,713 11.698 $ 12.534 s - $ s $ - $ $ - $ -

Purchased price s 2.961.119 s 2.115.572 $ 2.145,494 $ $ $ s s $ 
D l Charge $ $ - s $ s $ J $ 
D2 Charge $ $ - s - 5 - s $ s $ s 

Total Supplier Charges s 2.961.119 $ 2,115.572 s 2.145.494 $ - i s - - s $ - $ 

Tola! Chorges $ 2.975.831 s 2,127.271 s 2.158.028 S 5 £ s s s $ 
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Philadslphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summary ol Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
Horn 53.64(c)(1) 

Texas Kastcrn 
Supplier 15 
M l 

Rates : 

Price 
T ranspon Pud 
Transpon Charge 
ACA 

GRI Commodity Surcharge 

City Gale Delivered Price 

Dl rate 
D2 rate 

Volumes : 

Purchased Volume 
Delivered Volume 
Dl Demand Volume 
D2 Demand Volume 

Nov06 

0.0617 
0.0018 

$ 
s 
5 
S 
s 

0.0635 $ 

Dec-06 

0.0617 
0.0018 

S 
S 
5 
$ 
$̂  

0.0635 S 

Jan-07 

00617 
0.0018 

S 
s 
s 
s •_ 

0.0635 $ 

00617 
0.0018 

$ 
s 
s 
s 
$_ 

0.0635 $ 

Mar-07 

00617 
0.0018 

$ 
$ 
$ 
S 
s_ 

0.0635 $ 

Apr-07 

0.0617 
0.0018 

S 
$ 
s 
5 •_ $_ 

0.0635 $ 

Mav-07 J f " - 07 

0.0617 
O.OOI 8 

0.0635 

0.0617 
0.0018 

S 
s 
$ 
s 

0.0635 $ 

0.0617 
0.0018 

S 
$ 
s 

$_ 
0.0635 S 

0,0617 
0.0018 

0.0635 

Transpon Puel Expressed As % 

Transportation Cosl: 

Transpon Charge $ 
ACA J 
GRI Commodily Surcharge $_ 

Total PipclineCharge $ 

(Hirchased price $ 
Dl Charge S 
D2 Charge $_ 

Tolal Supplier Charges $ 

Total Charges $ 

5.11% 6.57% 6.57% 6.57% 6.57% 5.11% 5,11% 5.11% 5.11% 5.11% 



PhUadelpnia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary ol Total Fuet PuccHawl 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
YmmSS.Wtcrt-i) 

Texas Kaslern 
SS-1 A Storage 

To Storage 

Inicction Charge $ 

From Storage 

WilhUrawnl Charge S 

Demand 

Capacity Charge $ 
Demand Charge $ 
GR! High Load Factor Demand 

Volmh? 

Injection Volume 
Withdrawal Volume 
Capacily Volume (Dth) 
Demand Volume (Dlh) 

Total Cosl 

Injeciion Charges S 

Wtihdmwal Charges S_ 

Total Injection & Withdrawal Charges 

Jan-06 Feb-fl6 Mar-06 Apr-06 Mav-06 Jun-Q6 

0,0354 S 0.0554 $ 0,0354 $ 0.0354 S 0.0354 $ 0.0354 J 

0.0571 $ 0.0571 $ 0.0571 $ 0.0571 S 0.0571 S 0.0571 $ 

0.1293 S 

4.4263 $ 

536.879 

220.590 

44.118 

0.1293 $ 

4.4263 $ 

0.1293 $ 

4.4263 $ 

447.118 

220,590 

44,118 

157,724 

220.590 

44.118 

0.1293 $ 
4.4263 $ 

204,090 
671,204 
220.590 

44,118 

30.655.79 $ 23.530.44 £_ 

$30,656 $25,530 

$ 7.225 $ 

9.006.04 S 38.325.75 

$9,006 $45.551 

0.1293 $ 
4.4263 $ 

421,786 

220.590 
44,118 

14,931 $ 

$_ 

Capacily Charge $ 28.522 $ 28.522 $ 28.522 $ 28.522 S 
DemandChnrge $ 195.280 $ 195.280 $ 195.280 $ 195.280 $ 
GRI High Load Factor Demand J ; J ; J ; $ : S_ 

$14,931 

28.522 S 

195,280 $ 

- $_ 

0.1293 $ 

4.4263 $ 

408.180 

220,590 

44.118 

14,450 $ 

: S_ 

$14,450 

28,522 $ 

195.280 $ 

$_ 

.lul-06 /V I IE -06 fon-06 Oct-06 

0.0354 $ 0.0354 $ 0.0354 $ 0.0354 

0.0571 $ 0.0571 $ 0.0571 S 0.0571 

0.1293 $ 
4.4263 $ 

421.786 

220.590 
44.118 

14,931 $ 

$ 

$14,931 

0.1293 $ 
4.4263 $ 

421,786 

220.590 
44.118 

14.931 $ 

: $. 

0.1293 $ 0.1293 
4.4263 $ 4.4263 

341.478 

220.590 
44.118 

12,088 $ 

- $_ 

$14,931 S 12,088 $ 

Tolal Demand Charges 

Total Charges 

4,769 

220,590 

44.118 

169 

169 

28.522 $ 28.522 $ 28.522 $ 28.522 

195.280 $ 195.280 $ 195280 $ 195.280 

: 5 : $ : $ : 

$ 223.802 $ 223.802 $ 223.802 $ 223,802 S 223.802 $ 223.802 $ 223.802 $ 223.802 $ 223.802 $ 223.802 

$ 254,458 $ 249.332 $ 232.808 $ 269.352 $ 238.733 $ 238.251 $ 238.733 $ 238.733 $ 235.890 $ 223.971 
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Philadelphia Gas Wortcs 
Forecasled Summary ol Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
item 53.64(c)(1) 

Texas Eastern 
SS-1 A Storage 

Nov-06 
To Storage 

Injection Charge S 

From Storage 

Withdrawal Charge S 

Demand 

Capacity Charge S 
Demand Charge $ 
GRI High I^ad Factor Demand 

Vol umt 

Injeciion Volume 
Withdrawal Volume 
Capacity Volume (Dlh) 
Demand Volume (Dth) 

Tojnl post 

Injection Charges $ 

Withdrawal Charges J_ 

Total Injection & Wiihdrawal Charges $ 6.224 S 

Cnpacily Charge $ 28.522 $ 
Demand Charge $ 195.280 $ 
GRI High Load Faclor Demand S : $_ 

Total Demnnd Charges 

Total Charges 

0.0354 $ 

0.0571 $ 

0.1293 $ 
4.4263 $ 

5,029 
105.883 
220.590 
44.118 

178 S 

6 046 $_ 

223,802 S 

230,026 $ 

Dec-Ofi 

0.0354 $ 

0.0571 S 

0.1293 S 
4.4263 $ 

418.519 
220.590 
44.118 

23,897 L 

23.897 S 

28.522 $ 

195.280 5 

: L 

223.802 $ 

247.699 $ 

Jan-07 Feb-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 |V1BV-07 .lun-O? •Iul-fl7 AiULfiZ 

0.0354 S 0.0354 J 0.0354 $ 0.0354 $ 0.0354 $ 0.0354 $ 0.0354 S 0.0354 

0.0571 $ 

0.1293 $ 
4.4263 $ 

683.575 
220.590 

44.118 

39,0.32 5_ 

39.032 $ 

28.522 $ 

195.280 $ 

- $_ 

223.802 $ 

262.834 $ 

0.0571 $ 

0.1293 $ 

4.4263 S 

658.763 

220,590 

44.118 

37.615 $_ 

37.615 $ 

28.522 $ 

195.280 $ 

: L 

223,802 $ 

261.417 $ 

0.0571 $ 

0.1293 $ 

4.4263 $ 

660,013 

220.590 

44,118 

37.687 

37.687 $ 

28.522 $ 

195.280 $ 

- $_ 

223.802 $ 

261.489 S 

0.0571 $ 

0.1293 $ 

4.4263 $ 

204,090 

220.590 

44,118 

7.225 $ 

7.225 $ 

28.522 $ 
195,280 $ 

- $_ 

223.802 $ 

231,027 $ 

0,0571 $ 

0.1293 S 
4.4263 S 

421.786 

220.590 
44,118 

14,931 $ 

- 3L 

14.931 $ 

28.522 S 

195,280 $ 

: L 

223.802 $ 

238.733 $ 

0.0571 

0.1293 $ 
4.4263 $ 

408.180 

220.590 
44.118 

14,450 $ 

: i _ 

14,450 $ 

28.522 $ 

195.280 $ 

- L 

223,802 $ 

238,251 $ 

0,0571 S 

0.1293 $ 
4.4263 $ 

421.786 

220.590 
44,118 

14,931 $ 

14.931 S 

223.802 $ 

238.733 $ 

0.0571 

0,1293 
4.4263 

421.786 

220,590 
44.118 

14.931 

14.931 

28,522 J 28.522 
195.280 $ 195.280 

- $ -

223.802 

238.733 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summery ot Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schodulo 3 
Horn 53.64(c)(1) 

Texas Kastern 
SS-1B Storage 

To Slorngy 

Injeciion Charge 

f rom Storage 

Withdrawn) Charge 

Demand 

Capacity Charge 
Demand Charge 
GRI High Load Factor Demand 

Volume 

Injeciion Volume 
Withdrawal Volume 
Capacity Volume (Dth) 
Demand Volume (Dlh) 

Tota l Cost 

Injeciion Charges 

Withdrawal Charges 

Jan-06 Feh-()6 Mar-06 Apr-06 Mav-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 k U S M SiSSM Oct-06 

0,0354 $ 0.0354 $ 0.0354 5 0.0354 $ 0.0354 S 0.0354 $ 0.0354 $ 0.0354 $ 0,0354 $ 0,0354 

0.0571 S 

0.1293 % 
5.4860 S 

404.206 
205.177 
20.847 

23.080 S_ 

0.0571 5 

0.1293 S 
5.4860 $ 

0.0571 S 

0.1293 $ 
5.4860 S 

400.074 
205.177 
20.847 

22.844 i . 

509.575 
205.177 
20,847 

$ 

29.097 $_ 

0.0571 

0.1293 $ 
5.4860 $ 

189,840 
300.552 
205.177 
20.847 

6,720 $ 

J i m i _ 

0.0571 $ 

0.1293 $ 
5.4860 $ 

0.0571 $ 

0.1293 $ 
5.4860 $ 

0.0571 $ 

0.1293 S 
5.4860 $ 

0.0571 $ 

0.1293 $ 
5.4860 S 

0.0571 $ 

0.1293 S 
5.4860 $ 

392.336 

205.177 
20.847 

13,889 S 

- S_ 

379.680 

205.177 
20,847 

13.441 $ 

392.336 

205,177 
20,847 

13.889 S 

- $_ 

392,336 

205,177 
20.847 

13,889 S 

- i_ 

366,969 

205,177 
20.847 

12.991 S 

: S. 

Total Demand Charges 

Total Charges 

140.896 $ 

163.976 S 

140.896 $ 

163,740 $ 

140.896 $ 

169,993 $ 

140,896 $ 

164.778 $ 

140.896 $ 

154.785 $ 

140,896 S 

154.337 $ 

140,896 $ 

154.785 J 

140,896 $ 

154.785 $ 

140,896 S 

153.887 $ 

0.0571 

0.1293 
5.4860 

4.353 

205.177 
20.847 

154 

Tolal Injection & Withdrawal Charges $ 23.080 $ 22.844 $ 29.097 $ 23.882 $ 13.889 $ 13.441 $ 13.889 $ 13.889 $ 12,991 S 154 

Capacity Charge $ 26.529 S 26.529 $ 26,529 $ 26.529 S 26.529 $ 26.529 S 26.529 S 26.529 S 26,529 $ 26.529 
Demand Charge $ 114.367 $ 114,367 S 114,367 $ 114.367 S 114.367 $ 114.367 $ 114.367 S 114.367 $ 114,367 $ 114,367 
GRI High Load Factor Demand | ; J : J ; J . J . J - J . J - J . J . 

140,896 

141,050 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary ol Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
ilem 53.64(c)(1) 

Texas Kastern 
55-1B Siorage 

To Siorage 

Injeciion Charge 

From Styrage 

Withdrawal Charge 

Demand 

Capacity Charge 
Demand Charge 
GRI High Load Factor Demand 

Volume 

Injection. Volume 
Withdrawal Volume 
Capacity Volume (Dth) 
Demand Volume (Dth) 

Total Cost 

Injection Charges 

Withdrawal Charges 

Nov-06 

0.0354 S 

0.0571 S 

0.1293 $ 
5.4860 $ 

4.678 
98.485 

205,177 
20.847 

166 $ 

_L622 $_ 

nec-06 Jan-07 Feh-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 Mav-07 .lun-07 Jul-07 Ang-O? 

0.0354 $ 0.0354 $ 0,0354 $ 0.0354 $ 0.0354 $ 0.0354 $ 0.0354 $ 0.0354 S 0.0354 

0.0571 $ 

0.1293 $ 
5.4860 S 

389.281 
205,177 
20.847 

22,228 $_ 

0.0571 S 

0.1293 $ 
5.4860 $ 

0.0571 $ 

0.1293 S 
5.4860 $ 

0.0571 $ 

0.1293 $ 
5.4860 $ 

0.0571 $ 

0.1293 $ 
5.4860 $ 

0.0571 $ 

0.1293 $ 
5.4860 $ 

0.0571 $ 

0.1293 J 
5.4860 S 

0.0571 $ 

0.1293 $ 
5.4860 S 

642,003 
205,177 
20.847 

580.640 
205.177 
20.847 

560.957 
205.177 
20.847 

36.658 $_ 33.155 i _ 32.031 J . 

189.840 

205,177 
20.847 

6,720 $ 

- i . 

392,336 

205.177 
20.847 

13.889 S 

: L 

379.680 

205.177 
20,847 

13.441 $ 

392.336 

205.177 
20,847 

Total Demand Charges 

Toial Charges 

0.0571 

0.1293 
5.4860 

392.336 

205.177 
20.847 

13,889 % 13.889 

: i : 

Tolal Injection & Withdrawal Charges S 5.789 $ 22.228 $ 36.658 $ 33.155 $ 32,031 $ 6,720 S 13.889 S 13.441 S 13.889 $ 13.889 

Capacily Charge $ 26,529 S 26.529 S 26,529 $ 26.529 $ 26.529 J 26,529 $ 26.529 $ 26.529 $ 26.529 $ 26.529 
Demand Charge $ 114,367 $ 1 14,367 S 114,367 $ 114,367 $ 114,367 $ 114,367 S 114.367 $ 114.367 $ 114,367 $ 114.367 
GRI High Load Factor Demand { ; J z $ ; J - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ -

$ 140,896 $ 140,896 S 140.896 $ 140.896 $ 140.896 $ 140.896 $ 140.896 $ 140.896 S 140,896 $ 140.896 

$ 146.685 $ 163.124 S 177.554 $ 174.051 $ 172.927 $ 147,616 S 154.785 S 154,337 $ 154,785 $ 154.785 
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Ptiiiadaipftia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary ol Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedule 3 
Ilem 53 64(cKl) 

Texas Eastern 
GSS-TE Storage 

To Storage 

Injeciion Charge 

From Siorage 

Wiilidrawal Charge 

Demand 

Capacily Charge 
Demand Charge 

Volume 

Injection Volume 
Withdrawal Volume 
Capacity Volume (Dth) 
Deinand Volume (Dlh) 

Total Cosf 

Injection Charges 

Wiihdrawal Charges 

Total Injeciion & Withdrawal Charges 

Capacity Charge 
Demand Charge 

Tolal Demand Charges 

Total Charges 

Jan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 Mav-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 Aue-06 Scp-06 Oct-06 

$ 0.0202 $ 00202 $ 0.0202 $ 0.0202 $ 0.0202 S 0.0202 S 0.0202 $ 0.0202 $ 0.0202 J 0.0202 

0.0180 S 

0.0145 $ 
1.8825 $ 

775,134 
3.918.971 

34.047 

J 

13,952 i _ 

13.952 $ 

56.825 $ 
64,093 S 

120,919 $ 

134.871 $ 

0.0180 $ 

0.0145 $ 
1.8825 $ 

894.753 
3.918.971 

34.047 

16.106 $_ 

16.106 $ 

56.825 $ 
64.093 $ 

120.919 S 

137.024 S 

0.0180 $ 

0.0145 $ 
1.8825 $ 

772,805 
3,918.971 

34,047 

13.910 S_ 

13.910 $ 

56.825 S 
64.093 $ 

120,919 $ 

134,829 $ 

0.0180 $ 

0.0145 $ 
1.8825 S 

318.428 
25,461 

3.9I8.97I 
34,047 

6.432 $ 

4.5? 

6.891 $ 

56,825 $ 
64.093 $ 

120.919 S 

127.809 S 

0.0180 $ 

0.0145 S 
1.8825 $ 

658.085 

3,918,971 
34,017 

13.293 $ 

13.293 $ 

56,825 $ 
64,093 $ 

120.919 S 

134,212 $ 

0.0180 S 

0.0145 S 
1.8825 $ 

636.856 

3.918,971 
34,047 

12.864 S 

- S 

12.864 $ 

56.825 $ 
64.093 $ 

120.919 $ 

133,783 $ 

0.0180 $ 

0.0145 $ 
1.8825 S 

579.365 

3.918.971 
34.047 

11.703 $ 

- $_ 

11,703 $ 

56,825 % 
64,093 $ 

120.919 $ 

132,622 S 

0.0180 $ 

0,0145 $ 
1.8825 S 

567,703 

3,918.971 
34.047 

11.468 $ 

- S_ 

11.468 $ 

56.825 $ 
64.093 $ 

120.919 $ 

132.386 S 

0.0180 S 

0.0145 $ 
1.8825 $ 

549.390 

3,918.971 
34,047 

11,098 $ 

: L 

11,098 % 

56,825 $ 
64.093 $ 

120,919 $ 

132.016 $ 

0.0180 

0.0145 
1.8825 

164.817 

3.918.971 
34.017 

3.329 

3.329 

56,825 
64.093 

120.919 

124.248 
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Ptiiiadatphia Gas Works 
Foiecasted Summary ol Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schodulo 3 
Horn 53.64(^0) 

Texas Kaslern 
GSS-TE Storage 

To Storage 

Injeciion Charge 

Prom Storage 

Withdrawal Charge 

Demand 

Capacily Charge 
Demand Charge 

Volume 

Injeciion Volume 
Withdrawal Volume 
Capacily Volume (Dth) 
Demand Volume (Dth) 

Tolal Cnst 

Injeciion Charges 

Wiihdmwnl Charges 

Total Injection & Withdrawal Charges 

Capacity Charge 
Demand Charge 

Total Demand Charges 

Total Charges 

Nov-06 Dec-06 Jan-07 Fch-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 Mav-07 .lun-O? Jul-07 Aiig-O? 

J 0.0202 $ 0.0202 $ 0.0202 S 0.0202 S 0.O2O2 $ 0.0202 $ 0.0202 $ 0.0202 $ 0.0202 $ 0.0202 

0.0 ISO s 

0.0145 $ 
1.8825 $ 

169.998 
510,705 

3.918.971 
34,047 

3.434 J 

9.193 $_ 

12.627 S 

56.825 $ 
64.093 $ 

S 120.919 S 

$ 133.545 $ 

0.0180 $ 

0.0145 $ 
1.8825 S 

1,007.548 
3.918,971 

34,047 

18.136 $_ 

18.136 $ 

56.825 $ 
M.093 $ 

120.919 S 

139.054 $ 

0.0180 S 

0.0145 $ 
1.8825 $ 

940.645 
3.918.971 

34.047 

16.932 i _ 

16,932 $ 

56,825 S 
64.093 $ 

120.919 $ 

137.850 $ 

0.0180 $ 

0.0145 $ 
1.8825 5 

777,728 
3,918,971 

34.W7 

13.999 $_ 

13.999 $ 

56.825 $ 
64.093 S 

120.919 $ 

134,918 $ 

0.0180 S 

0.0145 S 
1.8825 S 

396,683 
3,918.971 

34,047 

J 

7.140 £ . 

7.140 $ 

56,825 $ 
64.093 S 

120.919 S 

128.059 $ 

0.0180 S 

0.0145 $ 
1.8825 S 

318.428 
589 

3.918,971 
34,0*7 

6,432 S 

11 $_ 

6.443 I 

56,825 $ 
64.093 $ 

120.919 $ 

127.361 S 

0.0180 S 

0.0145 S 
1.8825 $ 

658.085 

3,918.971 
34.047 

13.293 $ 

: 4_ 

13.293 S 

56.825 S 
64.093 S 

120.919 $ 

134.212 S 

0.0180 S 

0.0145 S 
1.8825 S 

636,856 

3.918.971 
34.047 

12,864 S 

- S_ 

12.864 5 

56.825 $ 
64.093 $ 

120.919 S 

133.783 $ 

0.0180 $ 

0.0145 & 

1.8825 % 

576.450 

3.918.971 
34,(W7 

11,644 $ 

: 5_ 

11.644 $ 

56.825 $ 
64,093 J 

120,919 S 

132,563 $ 

0.01 RO 

0.0145 
1.8825 

567,703 

3.918,971 
34,W7 

11.468 

11.468 

56,825 
64,093 

120.919 

132,386 
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Philadelphia Gas WorVs 
Foiecasled Summary ot Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006'Augusi 2007 

Schodulo 3 
Hem 53.64(0X1) 

Texas Ens tern 
KQl I ICR A NS Siorage 

To Slornge 

Injection Charge 

From Storage 

Withdrawal Charge 

Demand 

Capacity Charge 
Deinand Charge 

Volum*; 

Injeciion Volume 
Withdrawal Volume 
Capacity Volume (Dlh) 
Demand Volume (Dth) 

Totnl Ctm 

Injection Charges 

Withdrawal Charges 

Total Injection & Wiihdrawal Charges 

Capacily Charge 
Demand Charge 

Tolal Demand Charges 

Total Charges 

Jan-06 

0.0155 $ 

0.0155 $ 

0.0353 $ 
1.8289 $ 

154.938 
522.500 

4,998 

$ 

2.4Q2 S_ 

2.402 S 

18.444 $ 
9,141 $ 

Feh-06 

27.585 S 

29.987 $ 

0.0155 5 

0.0155 S 

0.0353 S 
1.8289 S 

129.948 
522.500 

4.998 

S 

2.0H L 

Mar-06 Apr-06 Mav-06 Jun-06 

0.0155 $ 0.0155 $ 0.0155 J 0.0155 $ 

2.014 $ 

18.444 S 
9.141 $ 

27.585 $ 

29.599 S 

0.0155 S 

0.0353 $ 
1.8289 $ 

87.674 
522.500 

4.998 

$ 

1.359 $ 

18.444 $ 
9.141 $ 

27.585 S 

28.944 $ 

0.0155 $ 

0.0353 $ 
1.8289 5 

78.390 

522.500 
4.998 

1.215 $ 

1.215 $ 

18,444 S 
9.141 $ 

27.585 $ 

28.800 $ 

0.0155 S 

0.0353 $ 
1.8289 S 

81.003 

522.500 
4.998 

1.256 $ 

_ : $_ 

1.256 $ 

18.444 $ 
9.141 $ 

27.585 S 

28.841 $ 

0,0155 $ 

0.0353 S 
1.8289 5 

78.390 

522.500 
4,998 

1.215 $ 

1.215 $ 

18,444 $ 
9,141 $ 

27.585 $ 

28.800 S 

Jul-06 

0.0155 $ 

O.O 155 $ 

0.0353 $ 
1.8289 $ 

81.003 

522,500 
4,998 

1,256 $ 

^ 5-

A»E-06 

1.256 $ 

18.444 $ 
9.141 $ 

27,585 $ 

28.841 $ 

0.0155 $ 

0,0155 $ 

0.0353 $ 
1.8289 S 

40.656 

522.500 
4.998 

630 S 

Sep-06 

630 $ 

18.444 $ 
9.141 $ 

27.585 J 

28.215 $ 

0.0155 S 

0.0155 S 

0.0353 $ 
1.8289 $ 

78.390 

522.500 
4,998 

1.215 

1.215 

18.444 
9.141 

27.585 

28.800 

Qct-06 

0.0155 

0.0155 

0.0353 
1.8289 

81.003 

522.500 
4.998 

1.256 

1.256 

18.444 
9.141 

27,585 

28.841 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary ol Total Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schedules 
item 53.B4(c)(l) 

Texas Eastern 
EQUITRANS Storage 

To Stornee 

Injection Charge 

Krom Storage 

Withdrawal Charge 

Demand 

Capacity Charge 
Demand Cliarge 

Volume 

Injection Volume 
Withdrawal Volume 
Capacily Volume (Dth) 
Demand Volume (Dth) 

Tolal CoM 

Injeciion Charges 

Withdrawal Charges 

Total Injeciion & Withdrawal Charges 

Capacity Charge 
Demand Charge 

Total Demand Charges 

Toial Charges 

Nov-06 

0.0155 $ 

0.0155 $ 

0.0353 $ 
1.8289 $ 

10.452 
149.940 
522.500 

4.998 

162 $ 

2.324 J_ 

2.486 $ 

18.444 S 
9.141 $ 

Dec-06 

0.0155 $ 

0.0155 $ 

0.0353 $ 
1.8289 S 

154.938 
522,500 

4,998 

$ 

2.402 $_ 

2.402 S 

18.444 S 
9.141 S 

Jan-07 Feb-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 Mav-07 Jiw-Q7 

0.0155 $ 0.0155 $ 0.0155 $ 0.0155 $ O.0155 $ 0.0155 $ 

O.OI55 S 

0.0353 $ 
1.8289 S 

153.576 
522.500 

4,998 

S 

2.380 J_ 

2.380 S 

18,444 $ 
9.141 $ 

0.0155 S 

0.0353 $ 
1.8289 S 

70,833 
522,500 

4,998 

$ 

1,098 L 

1,098 $ 

18.444 $ 
9.141 $ 

0.0155 S 

0.0353 $ 
1.8289 $ 

522.500 
4,998 

18,444 $ 
9,141 $ 

0.0155 S 

0.0353 $ 
1.8289 S 

78.390 

522.500 
4.998 

1.215 $ 

$_ 

1,215 $ 

18.444 $ 
9.141 $ 

0,0155 S 

0.0353 $ 
1.8289 $ 

81.003 

522.500 
4.998 

1,256 $ 

1.256 S 

18.444 $ 
9.141 $ 

0.0155 S 

0,0353 $ 
1.8289 S 

78.390 

522.500 
4.998 

1,215 

1.215 

18.444 
9.141 

27.585 $ 27.585 S 27.585 $ 27.585 $ 27,585 S 27.585 J 27.585 $ 27.585 

30,071 $ 29,987 $ 29.966 $ 28.683 $ 27.585 $ 28.800 $ 28.841 $ 28,800 

Jul-O? AUE-07 

0.0155 $ 

0,0155 $ 

0.0353 $ 
1.8289 S 

81.003 

522.500 
4.998 

1.256 $ 

— $_ 

1.256 $ 

18.444 S 
9.141 $ 

27.585 $ 

28.841 $ 

0.0155 

0.0)55 

00353 
1.8289 

81.003 

522.500 
4.998 

1.256 

1.256 

18.444 
9.141 

27.585 

28.841 
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Texas KikStern 
Firm Transportation 
Conlract CDS 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary of Tolal Fuel Purchased 

Schedule 3 
ilem 53.64(c)(1) 

Demand rale I 
Demand rate 2 

Jan-06 Feh-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 

% 15.2639 S 15.1309 S 15.1309 $ 15.1309 
$ 0.1483 $ 0.1483 $ 0.1483 S 0.1483 

M a y - 0 6 

15.1309 
0.1483 

Jun-06 Jul-06 Aug-06 Sep-06 

15.1309 S 15.1309 $ 15.1309 S 15.1309 $ 
0.1483 $ 0.1483 $ 0.1483 $ 0.1483 $ 

Oct-06 

15.1309 
0.1483 

Demand Volume I 
Demand Volume 2 

75.000 
75.000 

75.000 
75.000 

75.000 
75.000 

75.000 
75.000 

75.000 
75.000 

75.000 
75.000 

75.000 
75.000 

75.000 
75.000 

75.000 
75.000 

75.000 
75.000 

Demand Charge I $ 1.144.793 S 1.134.818 $ 1.134.818 $ 1.134.818 $ 1,134,818 $ 1.134.818 S 1.134.818 $ 1.134.818 $ 1.134.818 $ 1,134,818 
Demand Charge 2 $ 11.122 S 11,122 $ 11,122 $ 11,122 $ 11,122 S 11,122 $ 11.122 $ 11.122 $ 11.122 $ 11.122 

Total cosl S l . l 55,914 $ 1.145.939 $ 1.145.939 $ 1,145,939 S l . l 45.939 S l . l 45.939 S l . l 45.939 $ l . l 45,939 $ 1,145,939 $ 1,145,939 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasted Summary of Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
ilem 53.64(c)(1) 

Texas Eastern 
Firm Transportation 
Contract CDS 

Nov06 Dec-06 Jan-07 Feh-07 JVlar-07 Apr-07 Mnv-Q7 Jiin-07 .lul-07 Aiig-07 

Demand rate 1 
Demand rale 2 

15.1309 
0.1483 

15.! 309 $ 
0.1483 $ 

15.1309 
0.1483 

15.1309 
0.1483 

15.1309 
0.1483 

15.1309 
0.1483 

15.1309 
0.1483 

15.1309 
0.1483 

15.1309 
0.1483 

15.1309 
0,1483 

Demand Volume 1 
Deinand Volume 2 

75.000 
75.000 

75.000 
75.000 

75.000 
75,000 

75.000 
75.000 

75.000 
75,000 

75,000 
75,000 

75,000 
75,000 

75.000 
75.000 

75,000 
75,000 

75,000 
75.000 

Demand Charge I 
Demnnd Charge 2 

1,134,818 $ 1,134,818 $ 1,134,818 $ 1,134,818 $ 1,134.818 $ 1,134,818 $ 1,134,818 $ 1,134.818 $ 1.134.818 $ 1.134,818 
11,122 $ 11,122 $ 11.122 $ 11,122 $ 11,122 $ 11.122 $ 11,122 $ 11.122 $ 11,122 $ 11.122 

Toial cost $ 1.145.939 S 1.145,939 $ 1,145,939 $ 1.145,939 S 1.145.939 $ 1,145,939 $ 1.145.939 $ 1,145.939 $ 1,145,939 $ 1,145,939 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
rtnecasleO summary ot Tolal Fuel Puichasad 

January ZO06-Augusl 2007 

Schedule 3 
Ham 53.64(c)(1) 

Texas Eastern 
Firm Transportation 
Contract FTS 

Jan-06 Feb-06 Mar-06 Apr-Ofi Mav-06 Jun-06 Jiil-06 Aui;-06 Sep-06 Oct-06 

Demanil raie I 
Demand rale 2 

14.7508 
0.1483 

14.6178 
0.1483 

14.6178 
0.1483 

14.6178 
0.1483 

14.6178 
0.1483 

14.6178 
0.1483 

14.6178 
0.1483 

14.6178 
0.1483 

14.6178 
0.1483 

14.6178 
0.1483 

Demand Volume I 
Demand Volume 2 

59.822 
59.822 

59,822 
59.822 

59.822 
59,822 

59.822 
59.822 

59,822 
59.822 

59,822 

59.822 
59.822 
59.822 

59.822 
59.822 

59.822 
59.822 

59.822 
59.822 

Demand Charge 1 $ 
Demand Charge 2 S 

882.422 $ 
8.872 $ 

874,466 
8.872 

874.466 
8,872 

874.466 
8.872 

874,466 
8.872 

874.466 
8,872 

874,466 
8,872 

874.466 
8.872 

874,466 
8.872 

874.466 
8,872 

Total Cost 891.294 $ 883.338 S 883.338 S 883.338 $ 883,338 $ 883.338 $ 883.338 S 883,338 S 883.338 $ 883.338 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 

January aoOfi-AuguS! 2007 

Schedule 3 
Hem 53.64(6)11) 

Texas Kastcrn 
Firm Transportation 
Conlract FTS 

Nov-06 Dcc-06 Jan-07 Feb-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 Mav-07 Jun-Q7 AUE-OT 

Demand raic I 
Ucmund raic 2 

$ 14.6178 $ 
S 0,1483 i 

14.6178 $ 
0.14S3 $ 

14.6178 S 
0.1483 S 

14.6178 
0.1483 

14.6178 
0.1483 

14.6178 
0.1483 

14.6178 
0.1483 

14.6178 
0.1483 

14,6178 
0.1483 

14.6178 
0.1483 

Demnnd Volume I 
Demand Volume 2 

59,822 
59,822 

59.822 
59.822 

59,822 
59.822 

59.822 
59.822 

59.822 
59.822 

59.822 
59.822 

59.822 
59,822 

59.822 
59,822 

59.822 
59.822 

59.822 
59.822 

Demnnd Charge I 
Demand Charge 2 

874.466 $ 
8.872 S 

874.466 S 
8.872 $ 

874,466 S 
8.872 $ 

874.466 S 
8.872 $ 

874.466 S 
8.872 $ 

874.466 5 
8,872 $ 

874.466 $ 
8.872 $ 

874.466 $ 
8.872 $ 

874,466 S 
8.872 J 

874.466 
8.872 

Total Cost 883,338 $ 883.338 $ 883.338 $ 883.338 $ 883.338 $ 883.338 J 883.338 $ 883.338 $ 883,338 $ 883,338 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary ol Total Fuol Purchased 

January 2006-August 2007 
llem53.W|c)(l) 

Texas Kastern 
Firm Transportation 
Contract FTS2 

Jan-Ofi Fcb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 Mav-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 Aug-06 Scp-Oft Ocl-06 

Demand rale I 
Demnnd inte 2 

7.9590 S 7.9590 S 
$ 

7.9590 $ 
$ 

7.9590 S 
$ 

7.9590 S 
$ 

7.9590 $ 
S 

7.9590 X 

$ 
7.9590 $ 

$ 
7.9590 $ 

$ 
7.9590 

Demand Volume I 
Demand Volume 2 

5.394 5.394 5,394 5.394 5.394 5.394 5,394 5.394 5.394 5,394 

Demand Charge 1 
Demand Cliarge 2 
Comtndiiy Charge 

42.931 S 
$ 
$ 

42,931 S 

$ 
S 

42,931 $ 
i 

s 

42.931 42.931 $ 
$ 
$ 

42.931 42,931 $ 

$ 
S 

42.931 $ 
$ 
S 

42.931 42.931 

Total Cost 42,931 $ 42.931 $ 42.931 $ 42,931 42,931 S 42,931 $ 42.931 $ 42,931 $ 42.931 S 42.931 
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Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary ot Total Fua! Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

ilem 53.64(c)(1) 

Texas Eastern 
Firm Trans pa rial I on 
Conlract FTS2 

Demand rate I 

Demand rale 2 

Nov-06 

7.9590 S 

5 

Oqc-06 

7.9590 $ 
S 

.lan-07 

7.9590 S 
$ 

Feh-07 Mar-07 

7.9590 S 
$ 

7.9590 $ 
S 

Apr-07 Mav-07 

7.9590 $ 7.9590 $ 
$ 

Jun-07 

7.9590 $ 
$ 

Jul-07 

7.9590 $ 
$ 

Aug-O? 

7.9590 

Demand Volume 1 
Demand Volume 2 

5.394 5.394 5.394 5.394 5.394 5,394 5.394 5.394 5.394 5,394 

Demand Charge 1 
Demand Charge 2 
Commdily Charge 

Total Cost 

42,931 $ 
S 
$ 

42,931 $ 

42.931 

42.931 S 

42.931 S 
$ 
$ 

42,931 S 

42.931 

42.931 $ 

42,931 $ 
$ 
$ 

42,931 $ 

42,931 

42.931 $ 

42.931 

42.931 $ 

42,931 $ 
$ 
$ 

42.931 S 

42.931 

42,931 S 

42.931 

42.931 
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Philadelphia Gas VJoiks Schft*^ Z 
Forecasled Summary ol Tolal Fuel Purchased i , o m 53.6J(cH«) 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Texas Kastcrn 

H r m Transpor ta t ion 

Confraci FTS? 

Jfln-06 Fcb-06 Mar-06 Apr-06 Mav-06 Jun-06 Jul-06 SCP-06 QcX-W 

Demand raic I $ 6.5760 $ 6.5760 S 6,5760 $ 6.5760 $ 6.5760 $ 6.5760 $ 6.5760 $ 6,5760 S 6.5760 S 6.5760 

Deinand rate 2 S - $ $ - S - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ * 

Demand Volume 1 7.788 7.788 7,788 7.788 7.788 7.788 7,788 7.788 7.7B8 7.788 

Demand Vo lume 2 

Demand Cliarge 1 S 51.214 S 51.214 $ 51.214 $ 51.214 $ 51.214 $ 51.214 $ 51.214 % 51.214 $ 51.214 S 51.214 

Demand Cliarge 2 $ J - $ - $ - S - S - S - S - * • * 

Totn l Cost $ 51.214 $ 51.214 $ 51.214 $ 51.214 S 51.214 $ 51,214 $ 51.214 $ 51.214 S 51,214 S 51.214 
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Philadelphia Gas Works Schoddft^ 
Forecasled Summary ol Tolal Fuel Purchased i ' 9 " 1 53,e4(c)tl) 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Texas Eastern 

F i r m Transpor ta t ion 

Contract KTS7 

Nov-06 nec-06 Jan-07 Feb-07 Mar-07 ftpr-Q? Mav-07 Jun-07 Jul-07 AHE-07 

Demand n.tc I $ 6.5760 $ 6.5760 $ 6.5760 $ 6.5760 $ 6.5760 $ 6.5760 $ 6.5760 $ 6.5760 $ 6.5760 $ 6.5760 

Demand rate 2 $ - S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S - S 

Demand Volume I 7.788 7,788 7.788 7.788 7,788 7,788 7.788 7.788 7.788 7,788 

Demand Volume 2 

Demand Charge I S 51.214 S 51,214 $ 51.214 S 51.214 $ 51.214 $ 51,214 $ 51.214 S 51,214 J 51,214 $ 51.214 

Demand Charge 2 $ - $ - S - $ - S - $ - $ - $ - S - $ 

Tota lCost $ 51.214 $ 51,214 $ 51.214 $ 51.214 $ 51.214 $ 51.214 $ 51.214 $ 51.214 J 51.214 $ 51.214 
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Texas Kaslern 
Firm Transportation 
Conlrncl FTSS 

Philadelphia Gas Works 
Forecasled Summary of Tolal Fual Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schodulo 3 
ilom 53.64(c)(1) 

.Inn-06 Fcb-06 Mur-06 Apr-OS Mav-06 .lun-06 

Demand rale 1 $ 6.8640 $ 6.8640 S 6.8640 $ 6.8640 S 6.8640 $ 6.8640 $ 
Demand rale 2 $ - $ S $ $ 

6.8640 
t 

6.8640 
r 

Commodily Rate $ - S - $ • $ - $ S -
J 

s 
Demand Volume 1 25.709 25.709 25.709 25.709 25.709 25.709 
Demand Volume 2 

25.709 25.709 

Commdily Volume - - - - -

Demand Oiarge 1 S 176.467 s 176,467 s 176.467 $ 176.467 $ 176.467 s 176.467 
Demand Charge 2 $ - s $ S $ 

176.467 
$ 

176.467 
* 

Commdily Charge $ - $ • $ - $ - s - $ - > 
$ 

Total Cost s 176.467 $ 176.467 s 176.467 $ 176.467 s 176.467 5 176.467 s 

Jul-06 Aim-OS Scp-06 

6.8640 S 

25.709 

176.467 $ 
S 

176.467 $ 

6.8640 $ 

$ 

25.709 

176.467 $ 

176,467 $ 

6.8640 $ 

$ 

25.709 

176,467 i 

176.467 $ 

Oct-06 

6.8640 

25,709 

176,467 

176.467 
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Pfilladetptila Ges Works 
F«'K*y%a Sw.wtaTy cA Tttsl fue l Punjiased 

January 2006-August 2007 

Schodulo 3 
ltem53.64(cK1) 

Texas Kaslern 

F i rm Transpor ta t ion 

Contract KTSS 

Nov-06 Dec-OS Jan-07 Feb-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 Mav-07 Jun-07 Jul-07 

Demand rate I 

Demnnd rate 2 

Commodity Raie 

Demand Volume 1 

Demnnd Volume 2 

Commdily Volume 

Demand Charge 1 

Demand Charge 2 

Commdily Oiarge 

Total Cosl 

6.8640 $ 

$ 

25.709 

176.467 $ 

$ 

176.467 $ 

6.8640 5 

$ 

25.709 

176.467 J 

$ 

176.467 $ 

6.8640 S 

$ 

25.709 

176.467 $ 

$ 

176.467 $ 

6.8640 S 

S 

25.709 

176.467 $ 

$ 

176,467 $ 

6.8W0 $ 

S 

25.709 

176.467 $ 

$ 

176.467 $ 

6.8640 S 

- $ 

25.709 

176.467 $ 

176,467 $ 

6.8640 S 

25.709 

176.467 $ 

$ 

176.467 $ 

6.8640 S 

25.709 

176.467 $ 

S 

176,467 S 

6.8640 5 

- S 

25.709 

176,467 $ 
$ 

176,467 $ 

Aiie-07 

6.8640 

25.709 

176.467 

176.467 
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Philadelphia Gas Worits 
T^Bcasted Summary o1 Toial Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-August 200? 

Schedule 3 
item 53.64(c)(1t 

Kqul trans 

F i rm Transpor ta t ion 

Conlract S T S I 

.lan-06 Fcb-06 Mar-06 Aor-06 Mav-06 lun-06 Iul-06 AIIE-06 Sep-ltf WW 

Demnnd rate 1 $ 6.2535 S 6.2535 $ 6.2535 S 5.5105 $ 5.5105 $ 5.5105 S 5.5105 S 5.5105 $ 5.5105 % 5.5105 

Demnnd rate 2 S - $ $ $ $ - $ - S - S - S - % • 
Commodily Rale s - s - 5 • $ - S - $ - $ - $ - 5 • S -

Demand Volume 1 3.460 3.460 3.460 2.442 2,442 2.442 2,442 2.442 2,442 2.442 

Demand Volume 2 - - - - - - - - -
Commdily Volume - - - - - - - - - -

Demand Charge 1 $ 21.637 21.637 S 21.637 s 13,457 s 13,457 13,457 % 13,457 s 13.457 S 13,457 S 13,457 

Demand Charge 2 5 - s - S - $ - I - S - - s - s - $ • 
Commdily Charge S - s • - $ - - s - $ - $ - s 

• 
Total cost s 21.637 s 21.637 s 21,637 5 13,457 % 13.457 s 13,457 $ 13.457 s 13.457 13.457 % 13.457 
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Philadslphia Gas Worits 
Forecasled Summary ol Tolal Fuel Purchased 

January 2006-Augusl 2007 

Schodulo 3 

G(|ul trans 
Firm Transportatio 
Conlract STSI 

Nov-06 l)cc-06 Jan-07 Feh-07 Mar-07 Apr-07 [VlaY-07 Jun-07 Jul-07 

Demand rale I 
Demand rale 2 
Commodily Rate 

Demand Volume I 
Demand Volume 2 
Commdily Volume 

Demand Oiarge 1 
Demnnd Charge 2 
Commdily Charge 

Total cosl 

6.2535 S 
S 
S 

3.460 

21,637 S 
$ 
$ 

21,637 S 

6.2535 S 
$ 
$ 

3.460 

21,637 S 
$ 
S 

21.637 $ 

6.2535 $ 
$ 
$ 

3.460 

21.637 $ 
$ 
$ 

21.637 $ 

6.2535 S 
$ 
$ 

3.460 

21,637 S 
$ 
S 

21.637 $ 

6.2535 S 
$ 
S 

3.460 

21.637 % 
$ 
S 

21.637 $ 

5.5105 S 
$ 
$ 

2.442 

13,457 S 
$ 
$ 

13,457 $ 

5.5105 S 
J 
S 

2.442 

13,457 $ 
$ 
$ 

13.457 $ 

5.5105 $ 

S 

2.442 

13.457 $ 
$ 
$ 

13,457 J 

5.5105 $ 
S 
S 

2.442 

13,457 S 
$ 
S 

13.457 S 

Aug-07 

5.5105 

2.442 

13,457 

13.457 
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PhlaM^a Gas Works 
Forscasted Summary ol Tolal Fuol P ui chased 

January 2006- Augusl 2007 
ltom53Mle)(i) 

0.37325 TRANSCO 
ifl.3733 

Conlract 3691 

TETCO 
S0.4799 

Contract 8IMZJ2 

CAPACITY RELEASE 
(Dth) 

T E T C O 
S0.0S 

Contract 800515-514 
raid 

TOTAL DOLLARS 

$ 585,813 

TOTAI . VOLUMES 

VOLUMES' DOLLARS 1 VOLUMES' POLUfff1 VOLUMES 1 TRANSCO TETCO TRANSCO TETCO 

Aug-05 $ $ S S S 

Sep-05 - - $ $ s % - • 
Oci-05 S - S S s $ -
Nov-05 s - s $ s $ - - -
Dec-OS % - s - $ $ s -
Jan-06 620.000 s 231.415 7311.482 $ 354.398 I $ 231.415 i 354.398 620,000 738.482 

Feb-tK 560,000 s 209,020 667.016 S 320.101 S s mom s 320.101 560,000 667,016 

Mar-06 620.000 s 231.415 73K.JH2 S 354.3yK $ $ 23 MIS i 354.398 620,000 738.482 

Apr-Ofi 600.000 s 223.950 714.660 $ 342.966 720.000 I 57.600 S 223.') 50 s 400.566 600.000 1.434.660 

May.06 too.noo I 23 I.J IS 738,482 S 354.398 1.116.000 S 89.2K0 $ 231.415 s 443,678 620.000 1,854,482 

Jun-()6 600.000 s 223.950 714.660 S 342,966 1.080.000 S 86.400 $ 223.950 s 429.366 600,001) 1,794,660 

Jul-06 620,000 s 231.415 73R.4&2 S 35*,39K 1,116,000 $ 89.280 S 231.415 $ 443.678 620,000 1.854.482 

Aug-06 620.OIX) s 231.415 738.482 J 354,398 1,116.000 S 89.280 S 231.415 s 443.678 620,0(» 1.854,482 

September 05 - August 06 4.K6O.000 s 1.813.995 5.788.746 S 2.778.023 5.148.000 S 411.8 JO $ 1.813.995 s 3,189.863 4.860.000 10.936.746 

( 0 The volumes listed represent Ihe volumes released during the month. 
(1) The dollars listed are the credil for Iht prtiious monihs released volumes due to a one month lag In the credit. 



Phtbdelphia Qas Wo'ld 
Forecasiad Summaiy ol Tolal Fual Puichasad 

January 2006-Auaust 9007 

Schadula * 
nam 53.64(c)(1) 

TRANSCO 
M.2350 

r < i n t r a r t 3 6 9 l 

TETCO 
SO.US0 

Conlrart 8002JI 

CAPACITY RELEASE 
(Dlh) 

TETCO 
40.2150 

Cuniracl 800SI5-5IJ 
Paid 

T O T A L D P I I . A K S T O T A L V O n l M K S 

VOLUMES 1 DOLLARS' VOLUMES' DOLLARS 1 

VOLUMES 1 DOLLARS' TRANSCO TETCO TRA NSW TRTCO 

Scp4Vi 600.000 s 141.000 714,660 S 167,945 t.080,000 s 253,800 J M l . 00(1 S 421.745 600,000 1,794,660 
Ocl-06 620.000 s 145.700 738.482 5 173,543 1.116.000 s 262.260 J 145.700 s 435.803 620.000 I.K54.4B2 
Nov-06 600.000 i 141,000 714,660 i 167.945 720.000 s 169.200 S 141.000 $ 337.145 600.000 1,434.660 
Dct-Od i 73(1.482 s 173.54.1 s - J s 173.543 738.482 
Jan-07 s 738.482 s 173,543 s % s 173.543 738.482 
FeMfl % - 667.016 s 156,749 s J s 156.749 . 667.016 
Mar-07 465.000 j I(#.275 893.482 s 209,968 s - J 109.275 i 209.968 465.000 893.482 
Apr-07 360.000 i 84.600 954.660 s 224.345 828.000 s 194.580 i 84.600 s 418,925 360,000 1.782.660 
May-07 620.000 $ 145,700 738.482 s 173,543 1.116.000 s 262.260 1 145.700 I 435.803 620.000 1.854.482 
Jun-07 600.000 % 141.00(1 "m.MiO s 167.915 1.080.000 s 253.800 S 141,000 s 421,745 mi.mfi 1.794.660 
Jul-07 620.000 t 145.700 738.482 s 173.543 1,116,000 s 262,260 $ 145,700 s 435.803 620.000 1.854.482 
Aug-07 610.000 s 145.700 738.482 s 173,543 1,116.000 s 262.260 t 145,700 s 435.803 620,000 1,854.482 
Scp-07 s - i . $ . t 3 . . 

5.105.000 l.l 99.675 9.090.030 2.136.157 8.172.000 1.920.420 

TOTAL Sepiember 06 - Augusl 07 10.210.000 2.3W.350 18.180.060 4.272,314 16.344.000 3.840,840 1.199.675 4,056,577 5.105,000 17.262.030 

(I) The volumes listed represent the volumes relcssed during Ihc month. 
(1) The dollars listed arc the credil for (he previous monihs released volume* due Ioa one month lag In the credit. 
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1 Q. PLEASE STATE YOUR NAME AND POSITION WITH THE COMPANY. 

2 

3 A. My name is Kenneth Dybalski. My position is Manager - Gas Planning at the 

4 Philadelphia Gas Works. 

5 

6 Q. HOW LONG HAVE YOU HELD THIS POSITION? 

7 

8 A. I assumed the position of Manager - Gas Planning on November 1, 2001. 

9 

10 Q. WHAT ARE YOUR VARIOUS JOB RESPONSIBILITIES? 

11 

12 A. In my present position, I am responsible for developing and coordinating short 

13 and long term planning of gas demand, gas supply, raw material expense and 

14 revenue; overseeing the preparation of sales, sendout, revenue and fuel expense 

15 projections; developing peak day/hour load projections; overseeing the 

16 development of the various filings before the Pennsylvania Public Utility 

17 Commission (PUC) and Philadelphia Gas Commission (PGC), including the 

18 quarterly and annual Gas Cost Rate (GCR) flings; preparing the Integrated 

19 Resource Planning Report; and providing supporting documentation for gas costs 

20 related to PGW's Operating Budget before the PGC. 

21 

22 Q. PLEASE SUMMARIZE YOUR EDUCATIONAL BACKGROUND. 

23 

24 A. I received both a BS and MBA from Temple University in Philadelphia, 

25 Pennsylvania. 

26 
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1 Q. HAVE YOU EVER PROVIDED TESTIMONY BEFORE THIS 

2 COMMISSION? 

3 

4 A. Yes. I submitted testimony for the 2005 PGW 1307f Annual GCR Filing in 

5 Docket R-00050264. 

6 

7 Q. HOW IS YOUR TESTIMONY STRUCTURED 

8 

9 A. First, I will describe PGW's rate design and Gas Cost Rate (GCR) calculation 

10 methodology. Second, I will describe the level of heating degree-days utilized in 

11 this filing. Third, I will identify the methodology for determining the number of 

12 customers and calculating billed sales. Fourth, I will discuss the calculation for 

13 the Unaccounted for Adjustment Factor (UAF). Fifth, I will discuss Off System 

14 Sales and Capacity Release credits. Finally, I will discuss the reasonableness of 

15 PGW's gas costs. 

16 

17 Q. PLEASE DESCRIBE THE IMPACT OF THE PROPOSED CHANGE IN 

18 PGW's GCR IN THIS PROCEEDING. 

19 

20 A. The GCR for PGW on September 1, 2005 was $9.7056 and this rate was revised 

21 to $12.5632 in the Company's interim GCR filing which was effective October 7, 

22 2005. The GCR remained at $12.5632 with the l 5 ' Quarter Filing effective 

23 December 1, 2005 and the GCR will remain at $12.5632 with the second quarter 

24 GCR filing also submitted to the PUC concurrently with this filing. The proposed 

25 rate to be effective September 1, 2005 is $12.3746. 

26 

27 Q. PLEASE SUMMARIZE THE EVIDENCE THAT PGW IS SUBMITTING 

28 IN SUPPORT OF ITS PROPOSED GCR ADJUSTMENT. 
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1 A. Tab I of this filing contains the sheets supporting Section 53.64 (a) filing 

2 requirements for the proposed GCR for the period September 1, 2006 through 

3 August 31, 2007. 

4 

5 Schedule 1 identifies the Levelized Gas Cost Rate. Specifically, this schedule 

6 identifies the GCR Firm Sales Volumes in Mefs ("S"), Total Applicable GCR 

7 Expense ("C"), adjustments for Prior Year Reconciliation and Natural Gas 

8 Refunds ("E"). Also included in "E" is the interest credit for the under recovery 

9 of gas costs. An adjustment is also included for the Interruptible Revenue Credit 

10 (IRC). Finally, this schedule calculates the company's total projected recovery of 

11 the net GCR applicable expenses by multiplying the Firm Sales Volume times the 

12 proposed GCR to determine if these rates adequately cover the Net Applicable 

13 GCR Expense. A Net Over/(Under) Recovery amount is displayed to prove the 

14 calculation. 

15 

16 Schedule 2 - Sales identifies the calculation ofTotal Firm Sales Volumes in Mefs 

17 ("S"). Essentially, the company utilizes Total Billed Sales and subtracts the 

18 volumes associated with the Interruptible Rate Services identified in PGW's 

19 Tariff to arrive at Total Firm Sales ("S"). Also included in Schedule 2 is the Total 

20 Applicable Sales which is Total Firm Sales less 20% of the sales attributable to 

21 Senior Citizens. 

22 

23 Schedule 3 identifies the Projected Applicable Fuel Expense. Specifically, this 

24 schedule identifies PGW's Net Natural Gas Expense and Total Applicable 

25 Expenses. To arrive at the Net Natural Gas Expense, the total cost of commodity 

26 and pipeline charges are calculated per month. The Interruptible Credit reflects 

27 the portion of gas costs recovered from PGW's Interruptible Rate customers and 

28 Gas Used by Utility is the credit for gas used by PGW. These credits are used to 

29 offset the total purchases made by the company. Next, the Company calculates 

30 the net effect of gas supplies being transferred into and out of storage and LNG. 
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1 The result is the Net Natural Gas Expense. To arrive at the Total Applicable 

2 Expenses in Schedule 3, the fuel expenses for Purchased Electric are added to the 

3 Net Natural Gas Expenses to arrive at Total Applicable Expenses. 

4 

5 Schedule 4a - Interest Rate Calculation provides the interest rate for the 

6 over/under recovery and is calculated on the over/under recovery in calendar year 

7 2005. Schedule 4b - Interest Calculation provides the calculation of the interest 

8 expense or credit for the period of September 2005 through August 2006 for the 

9 under recovery of fuel costs and the interest for the natural gas refunds. Schedule 

10 4c - Interest on Natural Gas Refunds provides information on historic refunds that 

1J have been received by the Company resulting from various cases before the 

12 Federal Energy Regulatory Commission and the interest on these refunds. 

13 Schedule 4d provides the calculation of the interest for the demand and 

14 commodity charges. 

15 

16 Schedule 5 presents the Statement of Reconciliation for the forecast period of 

17 September, 2006 to August, 2007. 

18 

19 Schedule 6 presents the Statement of Reconciliation for the actual/estimated 

20 period of September, 2005 to August, 2006. 

21 

22 Schedule 7 presents the finalized Statement of Reconciliation for the historic 

23 period (September, 2004 to August 2005). 

24 

25 Schedule 8 calculates total projected recovery with the proposed GCR. 

26 

27 Schedule 9 shows the changes in rates identifying the proposed changes to the 

28 GCR and distribution charge and their impact on the proposed total commodity 

29 rate. 

30 
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1 Schedule 1 Oa shows the calculation of the Universal Service & Energy 

2 Conservation Surcharge to be effective September 1, 2006. Schedule 10b is the 

3 reconciliation of the Universal Service & Energy Conservation Surcharge for 

4 period of September 2005 to August 2006. 

5 

6 Schedule 1 la shows the calculation of the Interruptible Revenue Credit to be 

7 effective September 1, 2006. Schedule 1 lb is the reconciliation of the 

8 Interruptible Revenue Credit for Fiscal Year 2005. 

9 

10 Schedule 12a shows the calculation of the Reconciliation for the Restructuring 

11 and Consumer Education Surcharge to be effective September 1, 2006. Scheduie 

12 12b is the reconciliation of the Restructuring and Consumer Education Surcharge 

13 for the period of September 2004 to August 2005. Schedule 12c is the detail of the 

14 costs in the Restructuring and Consumer Education Surcharge. 

15 

16 Schedule 13 identifies the natural gas prices that were used in the preparation of 

17 this filing. 

18 

19 Q. WHAT IS THE TIME PERIOD FOR FORECASTING PGW'S FUTURE 

20 GAS COSTS? 

21 

22 A. PGW's forecasted period is a twenty (20) month period that commences on 

23 January 1, 2006, two (2) months before this filing and eight (8) months before the 

24 effective date of the tariff on September 1, 2006. The 2006-2007 GCR year is 

25 from September 1, 2006 to August 31,2007, however, since the required forecast 

26 covers twenty (20) months, it must begin eight (8) months earlier, consistent with 

27 Commission regulations. 

28 

29 Q. PLEASE PROVIDE A GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF PGW'S RATE 

30 DESIGN AND GCR CALCULATION METHODOLOGY. 
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1 A. The rates charged to PGW's customers include two elements. The first of these is 

2 the distribution charge that is reflected in PGW's Tariff. The distribution charge 

3 consists ofthe Delivery Charge; the Universal Service and Energy Conservation 

4 Surcharge; and the Restructuring and Consumer Education Surcharge. The 

5 Universal Service and Energy Conservation Surcharge provides for the recovery 

6 of discounts to customers on the Customer Responsibility Program (CRP) and to 

7 customers receiving the Senior Citizen Discount; for the costs of the Conservation 

S Works Program; and of past due arrearages forgiven to CRP customers. The 

9 Restructuring and Consumer Education Surcharge is the recovery of Commission 

10 approved costs which the Company has or will incur to meet the requirements of 

] ] the Natural Choice and Competition Act and applicable Commission regulations, 

12 orders and other regulatory requirements. 

13 

14 The second element of the rate is the Gas Cost Rate or GCR factor. This charge is 

15 a mechanism used to flow through the costs of natural gas costs and other raw 

16 materials in a timely and equitable manner. The specific elements of PGW's 

17 GCR are set forth in PGW's Tariff. 

18 

19 The cost of gas purchased to serve the requirements of PGW's customers 

20 constitutes the largest single item in the delivered price of gas. In the past, all 

21 natural gas costs were recovered through base rates (distribution charge). 

22 However, in the early 1970's the price of gas lost its stability and underwent rapid 

23 escalation during and after a worldwide oil crisis. To combat this instability and 

24 prevent the economic harm to all parties caused by regulatory lag in reflecting 

25 these price fluctuations in base rates, the concept of a fuel adjustment surcharge 

26 mechanism was introduced by PGW. This mechanism provides the flexibility to 

27 rapidly reflect current conditions without the time delay inherent in full-scale base 

28 rate alteration. The intent is to achieve an annual balance of the costs incurred for 

29 fuel and its pass-through to customers. The costs for pipeline transportation, 

30 storage capacity and related fuel prices charged by the interstate pipeline suppliers 
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1 are largely outside of distributor control. State and/or local commissions oversee 

2 the pass-through of these charges and the balancing activity. PGW's Tariff. Gas 

3 Cost Rate Section identifies the appropriate formula for such a balance and the 

4 limited charges that may be recovered through this mechanism. Charges for 

5 natural gas and other raw materials are included in the GCR. In addition, the 

6 interest expense for the over or under recovery of gas costs and natural gas 

7 refunds are also included in the GCR. No labor, storage, or profit component is 

8 added by PGW. The GCR represents the direct pass-through of actual costs 

9 incurred. 

10 

] 1 Only costs incurred to purchase gas that is immediately used to meet customer 

12 sendout requirements, including associated plant fuel, may appropriately be 

13 considered a fuel expense for GCR purposes. Purchases diverted into storage 

14 and/or LNG become an expense only when withdrawn for customer delivery. 

15 Similarly, costs associated with purchases made to supply interruptible customers 

16 are excluded from the Total Applicable Expenses used to calculate the GCR. 

17 

18 Various adjustments are then made to the total applicable expenses eligible for 

19 GCR treatment. Natural gas refunds and interest on the refunds are credited in the 

20 calculation of the GCR in the fiscal year received. An additional adjustment is 

21 made to correct for any over or under recovery during the previous fiscal year 

22 resulting from differences between rates used to project the prior year's GCR and 

23 those actually experienced. Also the interest expense or credit on the over or 

24 under recovery is applied to calculate the total adjustment. An adjustment is also 

25 made for the Interruptible Revenue Credit which is a credit the firm sales 

26 customers receive for the margin on interruptible sales. 

27 

28 To determine the unit level of this charge, the remaining total expenses must be 

29 divided by the sum of the volumes over which they can be effectively distributed 

30 which is the firm sales volume. 
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1 The influence of the bill cycle process is also recognized in the development of 

2 the GCR. Assuming a change in commodity rates that takes effect as of the first 

3 of the month. Billed Sales will, in reality, reflect the usage for cycle billed 

4 customers occurring half in the month of the rate change and half in the prior 

5 month. In this situation, the customers' bills will be prorated so that the volume 

6 consumed in the period before the date of the authorized rate change is charged at 

7 the previous rate level. The GCR component of these billings at the previous rate 

8 level is subtracted from the expenses that are to be charged through the GCR. The 

9 result is then divided by the remaining 11 and 1/2 months of Firm Sales to 

10 establish the level of the GCR factor. 

l l 

12 The GCR for the fiscal year September 1 - August 31 is set through the PUC's 

13 1307(f) filing process. PGW's filing date for its fiscal year is March 1 with a pre-

14 filing date February I . PGW then files quarterly updates to its GCR in which it 

15 provides actual cost and sales data. 

16 

17 Q. WHAT IS THE BASIS FOR THE PRICES USED IN DETERMINING THE 

18 GAS COSTS USED IN THIS FILING? 

19 

20 A. The projected natural gas prices were derived from forecasted pricing data 

21 produced specifically for PGW by Global Insight in January, 2005. Global 

22 Insight and its predecessors are the same forecasting service used by PGW for the 

23 past several years. Additionally, PGW used the NYMEX Futures close data as of 

24 January 19,2006. 

25 

26 The pricing methodology utilized by the Company is similar to the methodology 

27 in the last annual filing and in quarterly filings with the inclusion of the additional 

28 months in the 20-month forecast. Specifically, the company has utilized the 

29 NYMEX Futures prices for the 3 forecast months of February through April, 
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1 2006; and the remaining months (i.e. May, 2006 through August, 2007) have 

2 utilized the average of the NYMEX Futures prices and Global Insight. 

3 

4 Q- HOW DOES THE PROJECTED L E V E L OF GAS COSTS FOR THE 

5 FORECAST PERIOD COMPARE WITH THE L E V E L OF GAS COSTS 

6 FORECASTED IN THE COMPANY'S LAST ANNUAL GCR FILING? 

7 

8 A. The level of gas costs forecasted for 2006-2007 is higher than the level PGW had 

9 forecasted for the 2005-2006 GCR. The level of costs in the 2006-2007 period 

10 are being greatly influenced by the continuing high level of prices for natural gas. 

11 

12 Q. DESCRIBE THE L E V E L OF HEATING DEGREE-DAYS THAT WERE 

13 USED IN YOUR ANALYSIS. 

14 

15 A. The Company subtracts the mean temperature from 65 degrees to calculate the 

16 number of degree-days for the day. The degree-days for all ofthe days in the year 

17 are aggregated to arrive at the total number of degree-days for the year. Next, the 

18 Company calculates the average heating degree-days for the past 30 years to 

19 arrive at the anticipated heating degree-days. 

20 

21 PGW has opted to continue to use the same 4,555 degree days as was included in 

22 last year's annual GCR filing instead of this year's 30 year average. This current 

23 actual 30 year average data indicates that the degree-days should be revised 

24 downward to 4,525 degree days. Such a reduction in degree-days would 

25 ultimately result in higher per unit charges to PGW's customers since there would 

26 be fewer resulting units over which to spread the costs. 

27 

28 Q. HOW HAS THE COMPANY DETERMINED THE NUMBER OF 

29 CUSTOMERS IN EACH RATE CLASS? 
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1 A. PGW started with the actual number of customer billings on December 31, 2005 

2 from the PGW Gas Sales and Revenue Report. The Marketing Department load 

3 forecast was then used to determine the addition and loss of customers. In 

4 addition, the number of customers were adjusted due to the loss of customers as a 

5 result of termination of service for non-payment. 

6 

7 Q. WHAT IS THE METHOLOGY FOR CALCULATING THE WEATHER 

8 NORMALIZED BILLED SALES? 

9 

10 A. PGW used a two step process to arrive at the appropriate level of usage 

11 per customer. First, a trial domestic factor is developed by customer 

12 class from sales reported for the summer months (July-September). 

13 This average factor was then utilized in the sendout formula with the 

14 customer counts for the months of July, August, and September, 2004. 

15 A comparison between what the formula calculates and the actual 

16 experienced for those three months is ascertained and the trial domestic 

17 factors are finalized to replicate the total sendout experienced. The 

18 finalized domestic factors (DOMS) are then utilized in conjunction with 

19 the actual sales and customer counts for the months of December, 2004 

20 through February, 2005 to determine the average Mcf per degree day 

21 for each of the individual months for the remaining temperature 

22 sensitive load. The results are weighted by degree-days to give an 

23 average value that is utilized as a trial value for the heating factor. 

24 

25 The finalized domestic factor and the trial heating factor developed, as 

26 such, are then applied in the sendout calculations, together with 

27 customer counts for the months of December, 2004 through February, 

28 2005, the peak winter heating period, to project an estimated sendout 

29 for each of these months. The projected sendout is then compared with 

30 the actual sendout experienced. Any variation between the projected 

Pa«e 11 



1 and actual is adjusted to force the replication of the actual sendout 

2 experience, thus resulting in the determination of a finalized heating 

3 factor. The finalized heating factor is used to forecast the heating load 

4 and monthly adjustments are made based on monthly historic usage. 

5 

6 Utilizing the finalized domestic and heating factors including 

7 adjustments, billed sales are then forecasted using 4555 degree days and 

8 the number of customers. 

9 

10 

11 Q. WHAT IS THE UNACCOUNTED FOR GAS PERCENTAGE USED IN 

12 THIS FILING? 

13 

14 A. The level of unaccounted for gas used in this filing is 3.5 %. 

15 

16 Q. WHAT IS THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF OFF SYSTEM SALES AND 

17 CAPACITY RELEASE THAT ARE CREDITED TO THE GCR? 

18 

19 A. PGW has projected that the amount of off system sales and capacity release 

20 credits within the GCR period will amount to $5,256,252. PGW credits 100% of 

21 its capacity release and off system sales credit back to its customers through the 

22 GCR mechanism. 

23 

24 Q. BASED UPON THE ABOVE SUPPORTING DATA, DO YOU BELIEVE 

25 THAT PGW'S GAS COSTS ARE REASONABLE? 

26 

27 A. Yes, PGW's gas cost projections have been prepared in a manner that is consistent 

22 with PGW's Tariff, GCR Section and consists only of the pass-through of gas 

29 costs, including any offsets for Off System Sales and Capacity Release Credits 

30 and certain non-gas costs that were previously approved by the PUC. As stated 
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1 by Mr. Moser in his testimony submitted with this filing, PGW follows a least 

2 cost gas procurement strategy. Additionally, PGW has made a conscious effort to 

3 mitigate the impact of the anticipated costs in this filing by adjusting the "normal" 

4 weather degree-day level to reflect the number of degree-days used in the last 

5 GCR period. 

6 

7 

8 Q. DOES THIS CONCLUDE YOUR TESTIMONY? 

9 

10 A. Yes. 
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1 Q. Please state your name and current position with PGW. 

2 

3 A. My name is Douglas A. Moser. My position with PGW is the Vice President of 

4 Gas Management. 

5 
6 Q. Please summarize your background and experience. 
7 

8 A. I received a Bachelor of Science degree in Chemical Engineering from 

9 Pennsylvania State University in 1979. I have also received a Masters in 

10 Business Administration from Widener University in 1990. 

11 

12 I have held the following positions at PGW: Engineering Assistant, Production 

13 Engineer, Supervisor - Gas Conditioning, and Operations Engineer in the Gas 

14 Processing Department, Manager - Gas Control and Manager - Gas Acquisition 

15 in the Gas Supply Department and Senior Project Manager in the Strategic 

16 Planning Department. 

17 

18 Q. What is the focus of your testimony in this proceeding? 

19 

20 A. My testimony will explain PGW's current gas procurement and purchasing 

21 policies and strategies applicable to the current filing period, September 2006-

22 August 2007, and which were used during the prior GCR period, September 2005 

23 -August 2006. 

24 



1 Q. Please provide a general description of PGW's gas distribution system. 

2 

3 A. PGW's gas distribution system is located in Southeastern Pennsylvania in the 

4 County and City of Philadelphia. Since this is not a gas-producing area, PGW 

5 and its natural gas customers are dependent upon the interstate natural gas 

6 pipeline system to deliver natural gas into the PGW gas distribution system. 

7 PGW relies on the interstate pipeline for all natural gas supply, storage, and 

8 transportation services, except for PGW's own on-system peak shaving facilities. 

9 PGW owns and operates a LNG facility that is used both to meet intraday, daily 

10 and seasonal supply needs as well as to meet peak day requirement. 

11 

12 Q. Please identify PGW's current interstate suppliers. 

13 

14 A. Duke Energy Gas Transmission (DEGT) and Williams Gas Pipeline comprise the 

15 two interstate natural gas pipelines that deliver gas to PGW's city gates. In 

16 addition, Dominion Transmission Inc. (DTI), and Equitrans, Inc. (Equitrans) 

17 provide natural gas storage services that PGW uses to meet winter peak 

18 requirements. These storage services require intermediate transportation services 

19 from DEGT to deliver storage withdrawals to the PGW gas distribution system. 

20 

21 I. PGW GCR Filing FY 2007 

22 

23 Q. Does PGW pursue a least-cost procurement policy? 

24 



1 A. Yes. 

2 

3 Q. Please describe PGW's least-cost procurement policy? 

4 

5 A. PGW's current strategy for meeting the system's supply requirement, which it 

6 utilized in the 2005-2006 GCR period and which it intends to use in FY 2007, is 

7 to use a portfolio approach in both contract structure and pricing. The portfolio 

8 approach of purchasing gas supply allows PGW to remove some of the volatility 

9 in purchasing natural gas supplies for it's rate payers. Without the use of the 

10 portfolio approach, the firm ratepayer would be totally at the mercy of market 

11 volatility which can be severely affected by natural conditions like hurricanes and 

12 supply area freeze offs. AU natural gas procurement strategies are presented to 

13 the Company's Supply Committee for review and approval. The Supply 

14 Committee is made up of senior corporate management as well as Gas Planning, 

15 Gas Control, Gas Supply and Regulatory departmental management. The Supply 

16 Committee meets monthly with the Supply Service Group. The Company's gas 

17 supply portfolio is divided into three distinct categories; (1) "first of the month 

18 index pricing", (2) storage, and (3) winter only supply contracts. 

19 

20 The advantage of a first of the month index arrangement is that the operational 

21 flexibility of these contracts allows the company to increase or decrease the 

22 volume in response to changes in sendout requirements at a known price. 

23 



1 Second, the Company utilizes three (3) pipeline storage fields, which act as 

2 additional sources of supply. These contracts do not include bundled 

3 transportation and, therefore, move to PGW City gates within PGW's firm 

4 interstate pipeline capacity. The gas procured under these contracts represents 

5 four percent (4%) of supply and also acts as a physical fixed price counter to 

6 market conditions. 

7 

8 Last but most significantly, the Company enters into winter-only supply 

9 contracts. These winter-only supply arrangements provide gas supply, which fills 

10 approximately sixty-four percent (64%) of PGW's daily firm transportation 

11 entitlements on Duke Energy Gas Transmission and Williams Gas Pipeline. This 

12 arrangement provides additional benefits by relieving the firm ratepayer from 

13 having to pay a demand charges for supply for a period any longer than is 

14 necessary. As mentioned earlier, the Supply Services Group meets monthly with 

15 the Supply Committee and if after analysis it is found that a supply contract for 

16 longer period would be in the best interest of the firm ratepayers, the Supply 

17 Services Group will present this to the Supply Committee for review and 

18 approval. 

19 

20 Duke Energy Gas Transmission (DEGT) and Williams Gas Pipeline represent the 

21 only interstate pipeline facilities with physical connections to the PGW service 

22 territory. All of our supply contracts therefore utilize these two pipelines and 

23 they also recognize pipeline receipt and delivery rights. These contracts contain 



1 the ability to "lock up" the price for upcoming months, or to have the pricing 

2 default to an agreed upon market index if there is no market advantage in fixing a 

3 price before the month begins. Therefore, by sourcing supply in this manner, 

4 PGW not only ensures security of supply from the pipelines, but also can take 

5 advantage of varying basis differentiated pricing in the market. This 

6 differentiated pricing results from the fact that all shippers of natural gas receive 

7 their gas at varying locations along the pipeline. Generally speaking, gas located 

8 nearest to the market area is more expensive than gas obtained in the production 

9 area because shippers incur lower transportation costs for short haul transactions 

10 compared to long haul. PGW uses a city-gate delivered price in comparing the 

11 various alternatives available. The city gate delivered price is computed 

12 considering the "into the pipe price of gas" plus all incremental charges levied by 

13 the transporting pipeline to deliver that gas to the city gate. These prices include 

14 but are not limited to fuel shrinkage, transportation charges, and ACA charges. 

15 

16 Q. Are there any other gas procurement and purchasing strategies the Company uses 

17 to meet operational requirements and to reduce costs other that winter-only 

18 supply contracts, "first of the month index" priced contracts, and pipeline storage 

19 contract? 

20 

21 A. Yes. PGW utilizes LNG and bundled storage to meet operational requirements. 

22 Once operational requirements are met, these assets are then used in the overall 

23 cost saving strategies. For example, once design winter sendout requirements are 



1 ensured, the Company may utilize bundled storage and LNG as a substitute for 

2 higher price gases based on market conditions, including anticipated storage refill 

3 pricing. PGW's summer policy uses a similar approach to address system supply 

4 and storage refill. The Gas Supply area uses forecasted prices as a benchmark to 

5 purchase gas volumes for both system supply and storage refill below the 

6 projected cost, where possible, on a proportional basis, while leaving a portion of 

7 its needs to default to "first of the month" pricing. 

8 

9 Q. Does PGW utilize any additional cost saving strategies in addition to the effective 

10 management of the LNG? 

11 

12 A. Yes. PGW uses capacity release and off system sales when available to the 

13 benefit of its customers. Capacity release allows PGW to rent unused firm 

14 capacity to which it is contractually entitled on the interstate pipelines. By doing 

15 this, PGW is able to lessen the demand charges PGW must pay these pipelines. 

16 The Company also enters into the incremental off-system sales market to 

17 generate additional revenue when it is economically advantageous. By engaging 

18 in off-system sales, PGW is able to sell excess PGW supply rebundled with PGW 

19 capacity for delivery outside of the PGW territory. The prices for these 

20 transactions are negotiated and, in both instances, all dollars are returned to 

21 customer through the GCR. Further, the Company participates in LNG 

22 arrangements that generate margins, thereby reducing GCR applicable expenses. 

23 At all times the Company is studying the market for any economic advantage that 



1 it can derive in support of the firm ratepayer. This can take the form of caps and 

2 collars on pricing, puts to the system, and short term lending of natural gas from 

3 the system to supplier/marketers. 

4 

5 Q. Does PGW retain a portion of net proceeds from off-system sales? 

6 

7 A. No. PGW does not retain any proceeds from off system sales. All revenues 

8 generated from off-system sales are used to offset gas costs to PGW's firm 

9 customers and are credited through PGW's GCR mechanism. 

10 

11 Q. Does PGW propose to modify the sharing mechanism in this proceeding? 

12 

13 A. No. 

14 

15 Q. Does PGW retain any portion from its capacity release credits? 

16 

17 A. No. PGW does not retain any of the credits for capacity release. All credits 

18 generated from capacity release are used to offset gas costs to PGW's firm 

19 customers. 

20 

21 Q. Does PGW purchase gas from any affiliated interest? 

22 

23 A. No. 



2 Q. While PGW is ensuring the least cost procurement, how does it provide for 

3 system reliability? 

4 

5 A. PGW physically sources the gas in accordance with its firm pipeline paths. The 

6 pipelines give PGW firm entitlements on their systems for the sourcing of gas for 

7 which PGW pays a demand charge. By sourcing supply this way, PGW ensures 

8 its sole entitlement to this space on the pipeline and can not be accused of 

9 infringement. This practice also has the effect of mitigating the impact of 

10 potential supply region disruptions, such as natural and man-made disasters 

11 because not all the supply enters the pipe in the same place. Therefore, i f 

12 something happens at one location, not all of PGW's supply will be affected. 

13 

14 Also, during the winter operating season, PGW's Gas Planning Department runs 

15 a weekly supply status model, which recognizes normal and design winter 

16 conditions and the latest actual balance of gas in all storage facilities. Supply 

17 Service utilizes the output of this model to make recommendations or changes in 

18 its supply operating strategy to ensure that peak day needs and design winter 

19 conditions can be met from that point forward. 

20 

21 Q. Does PGW periodically review its existing contracts to determine if they are 

22 appropriate? 

23 



1 A. Yes, PGW reviews each of its existing contracts on a regular basis to ensure that 

2 none of the contracts are adverse to its customers' interests. Whenever 

3 appropriate, PGW initiates renegotiations (where the contract permits) to change 

4 the terms. 

5 

6 II. DESIGN DAY REQUIREMENT 

7 

Q. Please provide an overview of the design day requirement. 

9 

10 A. Details of PGW's design day methodology and an account of the 2005/2006 

11 winter design day requirement can be found in the response to item 53.64 (c)(13) 

12 and item 53.64(c)(14) in the information provided in PGW's February 2005 GCR 

13 Filing. 

14 

15 Q. In your opinion are the gas costs PGW has incurred in the 2005-06 GCR period 

16 reasonable? 

17 

18 A. Yes. They were the products of the least cost gas procurement strategy outlined 

19 in my testimony. 

20 

21 Q. Does this complete your testimony? 

22 

23 A. Yes. 
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